3.

PREFACE

. This parts catalog covers the parts of YANMAR CRAWLER BACKHOE

model Y B451(-2) and Y B501(-2),
Besides the domestic edition (Pub. No. 000Y00K2091), the overseas edition
(Pub. No. 000Y00S2181) is also covered.

This parts catalog is the revised edition which is supplemented with design change.

. This parts catalog covers the parts of the machine as shown below,

Machine No. (M/#)
Model
Domestic M/ # Overseas M/ #

Y B451, Y B501 00501~ 00501~
Mode | -changed machine(March, 1986) 105601~ 50001~
Y B451-2, Y B501-2 20501~ 60501~

(History)
Ist. edition Issued : Nov.,1984 Pub.No. 000Y00K2090(Domestic edition)
Issued : Nov., 1984 Pub.No. 000Y00S2180(Overseas edition)

2nd. edition Issued : Nov., 1987 Pub,No. 000YOOK2091(Domestic edition)
Issued : Mar., 1988  Pub, No. 000Y00S2181(Overseas edition)

3rd. edition |Issued : Nov., 1991  Pub.No. 000Y00K2094(Domestic and Qverseas edition)
X Please discard the old parts catalog. (1st edition and 2nd edition)

Paint Color
old
Paint Color Munsel Na Paint Code (182) Spray
YANMAR New Light Yellow 10YR6.5/8 933110-91602 981101-06041
YANMAR Cream 2.5Y9/1 933110-91803 981101-06340
YANMAR New Dark Olieve 5GY1/1 933110-91702 981101-05941

New (from October, 1987 )

Paint Color Munsel Na Paint Code (18¢) Spray
YANMAR New Light Yellow 10YR6. 5/8 933110-91602 981101-06041
YANMAR Cream White 5. 0Y9/1 981101-09614 981101-10140
YANMAR Dark Olieve II 1. 5GY1/1 981101-09515 981101-10141




4. As this parts catalog covers the specifications of several countries, the Fig. No.
for the applicable countries is shown in the following way.
a) When the applicable figure varies according to the appropriate country(s).

Example 1 :

Country NW FA JP | < Abbreviation of the country concerned
NW : Norway

Fig. No. 18 19 — FA : France
JP : Japan

L——— Fig. number on the page on which the country concerned is shown
In case of Example 1 above, NW(Norway) is shown in Fig. 18 and FA(France) in

Fig. 19. JP(Japan) is not applicable.
b) When only one figure is available to be applied to one or more countries.

Example 2 :

Country NW FA JP | — Abbreviation of the country concerned

Application — O — | < The country concerned is indicated by
acircle (O).
In case of Example 2 FA(France) is the applicable country.
(Note)

When the figure or specification is common to all destinations, no indication

is given,



SPECIF ICATIONS

Name YANMAR CRAWLER BACHOE
51(YB451|YB451 5 YB501
Mode| MERERIRE R N ae A e SR SR S N RN
© Mode| 4 TNISTL-D(R)BVM
.é |
w  Type Vertical 4-cylinder water-cooled turbo diesel
» | Transport length mm 5360 5415 5460 5515
C
o
g T ransport width mm 1840 1855 1840 1855 1840 1855 1840 1855
e
[a]
T ransport height mm 2465 2455 2470 2455 2465 2455 2470 2455
Std. bucket capacity m 0.13(old 0.22) 0.14(old 0.24)
Std. bucket width(Outside) nm 600 650
Max. digging depth mm 3500 3700
Max. cutting height mm 4570 5650 4570 4640 5790 4640
Max. dump height mm 3170 4060 3170 3250 4200 3250
Max. reach at ground level mm 5400 5450 5560 5610
Min. swing radius mm 2570 1960 2625 2570 2030 2625
Boom swing angle degree | Left&ight 60 | Left50-Right90 | Left&Right 60 | Left50-Right90
Max. digging force( Std. bucket) kgf 3150
T ravel speed km/h 3.6°1.9
Gradability degree 30
Average ground pressure kef /o 0.251] 0.264 | 0.251 | 0.264 | 0.284} 0.295| 0.284| 0.295
g [0.228] 10.2407 [0.2287 [0.2407 [0.258]1 [0.2707 [0.258] [0.270]
T rack shoe width(Std.) mm 380
g WidthXheight nm 1840x 350
[103
© | Capacity i 0.22
Machine mass ) 3800 4000 3800 4000 4300 4500 4300 4500
g (37007 | (39007 | (37001 | [3900] | [42001 | (44001 | [42007 | [4400]

C

] shows to the specification of rubber crowler.



EEDETR

FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE

HEP2P L0 F10.56
HYD. 0IL TANK :

LU PRI —5FiglO
ENGINE MOUNT & RADIATOR

FOZ - O&F OnNAT - Fig| 2

PARTS NAME
COUNTRY T PN WS WW GlF A[DMN T
carion | — 1O [O]O|O|O |0

BONNET

CABIN

SWING CYLINDER

A7 VT hL-F10.50,5 |
HYD. OIL PIPING 52 53

ALY FI0.68

PTONRLT nghy —Fig.54
P.T.0.VALVE PIPING

T—LiYL¥-F19.66
ARM CYLINDER

Hoxy +F19.36

Y=trTo P &RFy T F10.39
SEAT MOUNT & STEP

*vELFig.44,47

34 (EC)---Fig. |1 8
RADIO (EC)

OVERHEAD PANEL

F =y K2 LFig. 90

1y 5= Fig | 3
BATTERY

7 2Fig.80
HOOK

T—4Li) o7 Fig63
BOOM CYLINDER

JL—F-Fig. B9
BLADE

FLymkr-Fig| 6
ELECTRIC PART

T-L&7—hFig.58
BOOM & ARM

Ny k)L Fi1g. 67
BUCKET CYLINDER

tSysn0—58&%v)70—5Fig. 19
TRACK ROLLER & CARRIER ROLLER
b5y 2 7L —L&TAFSFig2|
TRACK FRAME & IDLER

so—-5F 23

CRAWLER

A RS aAyboFig 73

SWIVEL JOINT

JL—¥o) o 5Fi9. 70

Foen Fig9 |
ACCELERATOR

VA E—4 Fig. 72
TRAVEL MOTOR g4

HAL oY F1g.8
SILENCER

TRV ETF19.48,
HYD. OIL PUMP & JOINT

trh147L—LFig. 32
TURNING FRAME

tLhA4o K99 F-Fig. 33
TURNING DRIVING GEARS

Iho%avsFig 49
GREASING

arra—-ALT - Fig 60,6 |
CONTROL VALVE
grn4E—%Fo 71,93
TURNING MOTOR

H— FrL7 - Fig. 97

3RD VALVE

BLADE CYLINDER

bk—9&7702%--Fig.! 7

HEATER & DEFROSTER

ymsay ¥ ...Fig,24 ,25v26v27
CONTROL EQUIPMENT 28,29




EE DR TR
PARTS NAME

ILL VI I —5Figl O
ENGINE MOUNT & RADIATOR
FOSL2&FOst47--Fig.l |
FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE
#Hr71500--Fy.B55

HYD. Ol TANK ~

arsntinr-F9050,51,52,53
HYD. OIL PIPING

240N 5F11.68,69

SWING CYLINDER

T—hi)¥--F10.66
ARM CYLINDER

-.
25

T—L Y 5-Fig63]
BOOM CYLINDER g4

Tl —F-Fi1a.59
BLADE

F—L &y bF1g 57
BOOM & BUCKET

COUNTRY [J PINWIS G[F AIDMINL
APPL |~ Ol—-|—|—|—|—1|—-
CATION

R

o — b

SEAT
Frt
CABIN
70>
73
FLAT

BONNET

FRONT OPEN CABIN

v b--Fip 34,35

&7y 7--F10.37,38
& STEP

vFn 44
pA—-T v Fig.45

b4+ b Fig.46

FrUuoe Figlh
ELECTRIC PART

FSy20—3& ¥+ Y70—-5---Fig. 19,20

Nry b eFig 67
BUCKET CYLINDER

l?'l/— Fey5--Fi0.70

BLADE CYLINDER

TRACK ROLLER & CARRIER ROLLER
P YOI L—LETTIFKSFg.21,22
TRACK FRAME & IDLER
ra—-5-F10.23

CRAWLER

A4 aqbFig 73

SWIVEL JOINT

CABIN
v Toun--Fig 9
ACCELERTOR

BATTERY

4L 4%-Fig. 8
SILENCER

HYD. OIL PUMP & JOINT,

#$y 5 1--Fig.1 3

ML FTE&C U5 Fig. 48

A4 7L —4-Fig.30,3]
TURNING FRAME

Ao ¥ 7FF1g. 33
TURNING DRIVING GEARS

I HhoFavs-Fi13.49
GREASING

20— T Fie60.6
CONTROI. VALVE ) 61,62
A4 E—-FFig. 7|
TURNING MOTOR

r'/v samyyFFe.24,25 26,27
CONTROL EQUIPMENT 28,29




oke=%—(1.7W)

FIA=-S
Hour Meter

70~ 347
3-7(4W) 24 v F

I (1AW) AR (3.4W)

Fuol Meter Water Tomperatur® | _ _ _ | o o o e
OK Momitar {1.7W) Qrow Lamp {2.4w) {34w) R .:
Lamp(3.4W) Switch | Winer Switch ————m - — ————— —— — —————y
T ~ - IF~rY—F— i 1
Buzzer z 3 Aic Elament \ " H
3 3 a
— A () .
x x » (V) ~
57 X -t 1 1 T4k~ |
£y 22 2l ® i Wiper_Motor |
o ;l o :1 ol B H > H | . 1
Zo .3 a Battery | i
£2 -4 {
Y S 13
A K37 (BW) = s — o u):[ .J | e |
Head Lamo X x 1] «l>> Yo a A—457(10W)
& - | v 3 Room Lamo(19w) t
» YR ! 3 2 )
x
Ho LR IE| ¢ | !
Y BTILT~ @
T - 45 F(6OW) — i , IR i g
Boom Lamp r blamo Timer > : YR 3 a
LR <
14
YR YR
Y6 v6 b -4 = == <
-
Horn L 8
¥8 - Dty rR=9
W @ Washer Motor
L rJ ]
Ke XL s F Yw ay ) '
Morn Switch 8 i
| @
T2 79 ¥—2v57
< Lamp Switeh High Beam
@ z wndicator Lamp
I o - g B
Oust Indicater e=7F Y=
8 Safoty Relay 3
E) ) (C) () (S .
; ol z RL
KRS ¥ - o 2 | & &) TR F T=29307
¥ater Temoerature 5L 3 @ . Lamp Switch Working Lamp
witch L LR
el i 0 -3 1
3 T ag LI ) — w w
® - LB L8 w8
w w8
RE XA 7% aw e AW 2 ]| %
Qi Pressure Switch w 4 RXI—9 XA 7 ¥
AW Starter Switch =9 X4 ¥ k=%
AL Hoater Switch Air Heater )
T T
[t = L ]
F.Q Sensor |
) zie{ofjc H
g 8 Ea-IIAYL2 NEEEEE
H{ - o Rine
LS L0 4 L @ o o«
Water Temperature °
Sensor R
3
£ 2 —XBOX
a8 (5 §S§§§S§S§ Fuse Box
8 Ry F =2 s
Ire—9 RB > R8 ; - Battery Switch Stareo
Air Heater LQ_E YW w .
3 —
T
hMELEETA L
'7",_‘,7’5_ Magnetic Relay NX120-7
Wire Color Py Y Ty Ky F -
Starter Motor Battery
G 1 ¥(Green) O #¥(Orange)
B : R(Black) Br :F(Brown) A5—5 X4y FEBEA 74024y FERE Switeh 5_5137*@5% ter Switch
iri ;i i iei i i i iri iagram. Heater cl
R 15 (Red) L7 ( Skyblue) AN R~D T Wiring Diagram. Starter Switch Wiring Diagram. Wiper Switcl iring Diag wi
Alternator F.0 Pump 30 19 17 50 ACC WB LB L E EARTH E Lo H
L 1 % (Blue) Gr :JR(Gray)} Air Heater ofF O OFF I
W EI(White) Lg : MR ( Light-green) OFF S EARARIEN (e " o] 1 QD
Y 1 ( Yetlow) oN  Oe—") Washer [e__o] iNe o]
Ce o 0 0 0

TNINQIV 315 MM SIMNId C1 AYIND

NVYdDVIA DONIFIM

Ergt




~7 F9 . 7(25W)
Haad Lamp

V=43 T(60W)
Soom Lamp

=
Horn

M= XL 7 F
Horn Switen

TR rilres
Oust Incucater

KARL v ¥
Water Temperature
Switeh

BERL ¥
Qi Pressure Switch

Ll d
F O Sensor

KB
Water Temoerature
Sensor

I7E=-%
Air Heater

TLhT—~
Wire Color

.

oke=F—(1,7%)
OK Monitor (1,7W)

FIA=F

70— 5.7
F7(34W) X1 7F  Hour Meter

MR (1.4W) KA (34w)
Fuel Meter Water Temperature

G 1B(Green)
B : R (8Black)
A 1R (Rea)
L I3 (Blve)
Wi g(White)
Y IR ( Yellow)

SIMNIA 1 AYLINNOD

1 NIAN IV J{D

row Lamo (34w) (34w) =X
Lamp(3.4W) Switch 2;;: Sm‘t:h,
Y- ~ - Ex S A L T
Buzzer % 3 Arr Element @ 2 8
§ > S5 *x 4 o LB LB L8
8% 3% B &= o ) w w ol 3
",;/ fg ; En:l:o Ot P e = L L L L D4R
5¥ 53 E - el ol 5 E [ a|of o Wiper Motor
La 2o Battery 2 B
v 52 51 W
z = — - |
Jiz
5 ] Ty | @ . >[‘J == Yo R r—iu3 e 7LIOW)
g = Yo (- y Room Lamo(10W)
<t YR | 8
)
HE ~ 1 A
v 3Ty v— a =
Lamp Timer * | ., > @ YA — YA :DU
[ 13
> 8
LA 3
49
YR ki) Cigar. Lighter
e o 33— <
Lg E]
Y8 = T T=9
L o Washer Motor
YW
o 8 oo
BT ¥ E=239-7
Lamp Switch Hign Besm
x ndicator Lamp
g B
DAl z| |=
8 afety Relay > >
BQREE®
R of §] 3l = [][] TR 9 ¥ T=809307
GL Lamo Switch Working Lamp
LR LR
g T RS LW L )
- LB LE we
H
e o [ P 1
w 3 AI—9 X1 ¥
aw _Starter Switcn B e-924u% [ ks
= Heater Switch Air Hoater
v !
o vw I
of x|
'fl: B LS ba=z7nyro HEEERE
2l - =3 = n
" o @ | =
= 2
8 A
k£ s =XBOX
a8 12 ESEE_SQSES Fuse Box
A S P -2qF
LE] ag Battery Switch
0 vw kil =
ot 14
A :
= ¥ o= o
MASEEYA L
Magnatic Relay ! NX120-7
2F=9%—9 Ny P~
Starter Motor Battery
QO H} Orange)
Br 1 %(Brown n
#(Brown) 29— 2457 DA NAn-AA,FEABE E—5 21y FEBE )
SLIZ(Skyblue) ANI R ey Wiring Diagram. Starter Switch Wiring Diagram. Wiper Switch Wiring Diagram. Heater Switch
G (R (Gray) Altarnator F.0 Pump 0 19 17 S0 ACC w8 1B L E EARTH E Lo W
Arr Heater OFF OFF I
Lg (R¥(Lignt-green)
OFF  EEEE— [Ne " ¢] 1 CmmO
on  Ome———) Washor OmQ i Omeen(Q)
Start CuaCme e )

=
Pl
p
®
=
>
)
X
>
<

I
e
S




NO|1VD
1dd

l

|
O
O
O
O
O

S
[
=]
=
-~
]
S
=
5
w
=
)
‘n
B
\»
<
Z
]

zo
o - $7  TNA—Y P (3.4W) KRB (34W)
gz!mzﬂfi':’(l( .|7!’43v) g‘z:’(z.tw) X4 v¥ Hour Metar v(-';:l ').m.r Y-w) Tempersture
- row Lam; L 4W AW
t D g Lamp(3.4w) Swi:;h ? 2:::_8:1;,
TY= ~ - TP=oY—F—
Buzzer 1 3 Air Eloment ®
i, i, & - L8
a3 3 Water mperatur >
il R A gt T \8/ \@ ) P
s is P < = = L Q | 2a52~s
57 &» Charge G > =l o z o wWiper Motor
51 5 4 Y f ”
_§ g .é l" Battery ™ [zt
~ F 5 7(25W) z s H — . OE | y
Head Lamp x x s > et & .
e ) 00 kL ] YL A A=L0Fr7(10W)
s e Y 3% - Room Lamo(10W)
< YR 3 B
Y He 2
. PrITI4T— o
Ltz el il 5 - = i  —— |
R = I~ B
- " A543
Y L va Cigar. Lighter
. Y6 Y6 33—
- 1
Horn C B
hi:] =
LW o
L
M= 2 F Yw Ry
Horn Switch B
@ Q
BLTAL ¥ v-329-7
« Lamp Swilch High Beam
« z ingicstor Lamp
A4 h—F 5 T
Dust indicator =774 b= ry
= Safety Ralsy
£) (M) {C) (=) (S
. i
XBRA 9 F ) HHBE ~ A 3.734¥ 0-39327
Water Tamoucature G ’9 . Lamp Switch Working Lamp
witen L
S
8 L AB m@ @0 tw M tw ]
aNe o] [ B
A = wB w8
AERA v F S r %
Oif Pressure Switch w < A9 =3 AL ¥ -
Aw Starter Switch z|,| e-224v% [k d
T Heater Switch Arr Heater
M
[l ¥ Yw 1
F O Sensor
ol @] | <f 2| x|
2 92 La-SIRYLD o i i e
z - o Rink
RREY . -4 @ gl =
Water Temperature = @
Sensor A
8
£ a—-XBOX
o8 5 éSéE;S.é.Ss Fure Gox
A Sy FY =X ¥
TrE—9 a8 Py AB e Battery Switch
Air H Lq YW Yw
ir Haater | b1 e «
——7%’ f%'———ﬂ 91
t+i )
o
L HS— TIAF4 2T~
Wire Color Magnetic Relay . H NX12)-7
a <
29-9%—% SNy Py =
G ;8 {Green) O I#H(Orange) Starter Motor Battory
B : R(Black) Br :Z(Brown)
. . 29=9 A1y FEBE q3-24FERE E-921yFEBE .
R - 7(Reg) SLZ(Skyblue) . Wiring Diagram. Starter Switch Wiring Diagram. Wiper Switch Wiring Diagram. Heater Switch
AnFr—9 LI.b.red
L % (Blue) Gr FR(Gray) Alternator F.0 Pump 30 19 17 50 ACC WB (B L E EARTH E Lo H
W E(White) Lg i BB (Light-green) ar Hester OO a0 oFF O OFF FEREENE
Y JB( Yellow) OFF o Q) 1 OmO
on Ouemenns—) Wasner [o__o] Ne o]

Srart

o
=
So

=
g
Z
®
)
>
®
2
>
<



3,1,,772124-03110, ,"LABEL SET",1,,.,.55555535335535
3-1,1,,772124-03111, ,"LABEL SET",1,,,,,,S,,,M20501,,,,,,,,
4,1,,772125-03110, ,"LABEL SET",,,.1,,.55555535535>5
4-1,1,,772125-03111, ,"LABEL SET",,,,1,,.S,,.,.,,.,,,M20501,,
5,2

5-1

6

-1,1
,2,,172124-03110, ,""LABEL, SPECIFICATION" ,1,.,.555595253522923
,2,,172124-03111, ,""LABEL, SPECIFICATION",1,,,,.,,S,,,M20501,,,.,.,.,.,
,2,,172125-03110, ,""LABEL, SPECIFICATION", ,.,.1,..55555555555
6-1,2,,172125-03111, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,1,,.S,.,,,,,,,M20501,,
7,2,,172122-03120, ,"LABEL, GREASE",1,.,1,.,.5555529522>»
8,2,,172124-03120, ,LABEL,1,,,1,,,,5555555535
9,2,,172125-03120, ,"LABEL,MODEL", ,,,2,,,555553555535
10,2,,172122-03140, ,""LABEL, GREASE"™,1,..,1.,,..555555555
10-1,2,,172122-03141, ,"LABEL, GREASE'",1,,.,1,,,N,,,*1985.12,,,,,,*1985.12,,
11,2,,172124-03140, ,"LABEL ,MODEL" ,2, .. 2555555555552
12,2,,172124-03150, ,""LABEL, STRIPE (A)",1,,,1,,,5559952552>5
13,2,,172124-03160, ,""LABEL, STRIPE (B)",1,,,1
14,2,,172124-03180, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (D)",1,,,1
15,2,,172124-03190, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (BE)",1,,,1,,,.5555332253
1
1

16,2,,172124-03200, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (F)",1,,,
17,2,,172124-03210, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (G)",1,,,
18,2,,172124-03220, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (H)",1,,,1,,55555553355>
19,2,,172124-03230, ,""LABEL ,YANMAR 1000",1,,,,5555553555535
19-1,2,,172312-03281, ,"LABEL, BUMPER",1,,,,,,R,,,*1987.10,,,,,,,,
20,2,,933112-23600, , "LABEL(A) ,OPERATION",1,,,1,,,,.555555595
21,2,,172122-03350, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF4)",1,,,1,,,,5555555535
21-1,2,,172122-03351, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF4)",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1987.11,,,,,,*1987.11,,
22,2,,172122-03380, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF1)",1,,,1,,,55535555355>5
23,2,,172122-03410, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF1)",1,,,1,,,55535555355>5
24,2,,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",1,,.1,,...52555555>5

25,2,,933112-45000, ,"LABEL, DANGER",1,,,1,,,.355553555535

26,2,,933112-47500, ,LABEL,1,,,1,,,,5:55555555
27,2,,933112-50200, ,LABEL ,1,,,1,,,,,,5555555>5

28,2,,933112-52000, ,"LABEL, FUEL",1,,.1,,,..55555255>

28-1,2,,933112-52400, ,"LABEL, FUEL",1,,,1,,,R,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04,,
29,2,,933112-91400, ,"LABEL, YANMAR"™,2,,,2,,,235555322332

29-1,2,,172124-03310, ,"LABEL, YANMAR (L)",1,,,1,,,S,,,*1987.10,,,,,,*1987.10,,
29A,1,,172124-03320, ,""LABEL, YANMAR (R)",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1987.10,,,,,,*1987.10,,
30,2,,933112-94100, ,"LABEL, TURBO",1,,,1,,.,.555535555

31,2,,933112-94200, ,"LABEL, TURBO",1,,.,1,,.,.555535555

32,2,,933112-92200, ,"LABEL, SSS MARK",2,,,2,,,Z,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501,,
33,2,,172122-03250, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,1,,,W,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501,,
33-1,2,,172122-03250, ,""LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,1,,,Z,,,*1986.05,,,,,,*1986.05,,
34,2,,172122-03260, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,1,,,W,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501,,
34-1,2,,172122-03260, ,""LABEL, NO.1 MARK",2,,,2,,,K,,,*1986.05,,,,,,*1986.05,,
34-2,2,,172122-03260, ,"'LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,1,,,K,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,,
35,2,,172124-03270, ,"'LABEL, SEAL (B)*",1,,,1,,,W,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,,
35-1,2,,172124-03271, ,"LABEL,SEAL B",1,,,1,,,S,,,*1989.01,,,,,,7%1989.01,,
36,2,,172137-03290, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,1,,,W,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,,
39,1,,772132-03110, ,"LABEL SET",1,.,,,,5555555555>
39-1,1,,772132-03111, ,"LABEL SET",1,,,,,,S,,,M20501,,,,,,,,
40,1,,772133-03110, ,"LABEL SET",,,,1,,,,,:.5555555
40-1,1,,772133-03111, ,"LABEL SET",,,,1,,.S,,.,,,,,,M20501,,
41,2,,172132-03100, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",1,,,,.,.5555535253
41-1,2,,172132-03101, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",1,,,,,,S,,,M20501,,,,,,,,
42,2,,172133-03100, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,.1,,,,.555535554
42-1,2,,172133-03101, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,M20501,,
43,2,,172122-03120, ,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,,1,,,.,5535555555>5

44,2,,172124-03120, ,LABEL,1,,.1,,,,,5:555555>
45,2,,172133-03110, ,"LABEL ,MODEL YB501U",,,.2,,.:555555255>5

46,2, ,172122-03141, ,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,.,1,,.,.2535555355>5
47,2,,172132-03110, ,"LABEL ,MODEL YB451U",2,,,,,55555555355>5

48,2, ,172124-03150, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (A)",1,,.1,,.55535555355>5
49,2,,172124-03160, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (B)",1,,.1,,,.,.555555545



50,2,,172124-03180, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (D)",1,,,1,,,5553535525575
51,2,,172124-03190, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (E)",1,,,1,,,555535552335
52,2,,172124-03200, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (F)",1,,,1

53,2,,172124-03210, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (G)",1,,.,1,,,,5553555555>5
54,2,,172124-03220, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (H)",1,,.,1,,,555535555555
55,2,,172124-03230, ,"LABEL,YANMAR 1000",1,,,,555553555555>»
55-1,2,,172312-03281, ,"LABEL, BUMPER",1,,,,,,R,,,*1987.10,,,,,,,,
56,2,,933112-23600, ,""LABEL(A) ,OPERATION",1,,,1,,,55555553555>5
57,2,,172122-03350, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF4)",1,,.,1,,,,.555555525
57-1,2,,172122-03351, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF4)",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1987.11,,,,,,*1987.11,,
58,2,,172122-03380, ,"'LABEL, STRIPE (LF1)",1,,,1,,,,5555552535
59,2,,172122-03410, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF1)",1,,,1,,,55535555355>5
60,2,,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",1,,,1,,,,5555555535
61,2,,933112-45000, ,"LABEL, DANGER"™,1,,,1,,,.,5555555535
62,2,,933112-47500, ,LABEL,1,,,1,,,,,,5555555>

63,2,,933112-50200, ,LABEL,1,,,1,,,,,,55555555

64,2,,933112-52000, ,"LABEL, FUEL",1,,,1,,,,555555555>»
64-1,2,,933112-52400, ,"LABEL, FUEL",1,,,1,,,R,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04,,
65,2,,933112-91400, ,"LABEL, YANMAR",2,,.,2,,,55535553533>5
65-1,2,,172124-03310, ,"LABEL, YANMAR (L)",1,,,1,,,S,,,*1987.10,,,,,,*1987.10,,
65A,2,,172124-03320, ,"LABEL, YANMAR (R)",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1987.10,,,,,,*1987.10,,
66,2,,933112-94100, ,"LABEL, TURBO"™,1,,,1,,,,55535555535

67,2,,933112-94200, ,"LABEL, TURBO"™,1,,,1,,,,55535555535

68,2,,172122-03250, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,1,,,Z,,,M00824,,,,,,*1986.05,,
69,2,,172122-03260, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,1,,.,.555535554
69-1,2,,172122-03260, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",2,,,2,,,K,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501,,
69-2,2,,172122-03260, ,""LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,1,,,K,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,,
70,2,,172124-03270, ,"LABEL, SEAL (B)",1,,,1,,,W,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,,
70-1,2,,172124-03271, ,"LABEL,SEAL B",1,,,1,,,S,,,*1989.01,,,,,,*1989.01,,
71,2,,172137-03290, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,1,,,W,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,,
72,1,,172122-03240, ,"LABEL, R EXPRESSION",1,,.,1,,,Z,,,M20648,,,,,,M20527,,
73,1,,172513-03350, ,"LABEL, " YANMAR™ ™ ,1,,,1,,,:5555555553
73-1,1,,933112-91901, ,"LABEL, YANMAR",1,,,1,,,N,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,,
74,1,,933112-91700, ,"LABEL, Z MARK",2,,,2,,,55535553533>»

75,1, ,933112-23400, ,""LABEL(B) ,OPERATION", ,,1,,,1,,,555555555

76,1, ,933112-23500, ,""LABEL(C) ,OPERATION", ,,1,,,1,,,555555535
77,1,,933112-23700, ,"LABEL(D) ,OPERATION", ,,1,,,1,,,555553555>5



SPEC. CODE
D 03118 Dr3153-93180
. . D72125-03110 D72122-
. 'I A3 (F v /E) D72132-03120 D72122-03160
Fig. LABEL (CANOPY SPEC.)  D72133-03120 D72122-03170

D72122-03140 D72132-03220
D72124-03140 D72133-03220

COUNTRY [J P[N W[S WW G[F AIDMIN'L
Fig.No. [ 1 |[—[—1=1~=]=]—

UzZi 3w
Uz SPEC.

3inc.2~*36

Rinc.4-71

==
/
56,76 .
f‘j 75.77 U5 Ghec
i 32,33-1
- 33,34-1 36
68.69-1,71
25
61
1% 18,54, 17,53
PeENO. JTRIGE | i;?ﬂ'_!_' 31,67 16,52
MACHINE SERIAL NO, J e L -” 47 ) ‘__'l__
IS STAMPED INTO M ]9‘55
THIS LOCATION /7: \ 74
72122 21 14 =4
24958 57 50 9,45
PREVIQUS
TIRA x18B BTy
Viewed from A Viewed from B Reservoir Tank
20,76 26
75,77 62

i Y.
60




3,1,,772124-03100, ,"LABEL SET",.,1,,.,555553535535
3-1,1,,772124-03101, ,"LABEL SET",,1,,,,,S,,,,,M20501,,,,,,
4,1,,772125-03100, ,"LABEL SET",,,.,.1,,55535555555>»
4-1,1,,772125-03101, ,""LABEL SET",,,,.,1,.,S,.,,.,,,.,5,,M20501
5,2

5-1

6

-1,1
,2,,172124-03110, ,""LABEL, SPECIFICATION", ,1,,,2055555522923
,2,,172124-03111, ,""LABEL, SPECIFICATION", ,1,,,,,S,,,,,M20501,,,,.,,
,2,,172125-03110, ,""LABEL, SPECIFICATION", , ., ..1...:555555555
6-1,2,,172125-03111, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,.1,.,S,.,,..,55,,M20501
7,2,,172122-03120, ,"LABEL, GREASE", .,1,,.1.,.555552352>»
8,2,,172124-03120, ,LABEL, ,1,,,1,,,,555555555
9,2,,172125-03120, ,"LABEL,MODEL", ,,,,2,,55555355553
10,2,,172122-03140, ,""LABEL, GREASE", .,1,,.,1,,..555555555
10-1,2,,172122-03141, ,""LABEL, GREASE",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1985.12,,,,,,*1985.12
11,2,,172124-03140, ,"LABEL ,MODEL"™ , ,2, . 2355555555552
12,2,,172124-03150, ,""LABEL, STRIPE (A)",,1,,.1,,55595525525
13,2,,172124-03160, ,""LABEL, STRIPE (B)",,1,,.1,.5559252252>»
14,2,,172124-03170, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (C)",,1,,,1,,55555332233
14-1,2,,172124-03300, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (O",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
14-2,2,,172124-03301, ,"LABEL,STRIPE C",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1989.01,,,,,,*1989.01
15,2,,172124-03180, ,""LABEL, STRIPE (D)",,1,,:1,,5559552552>5
16,2,,172124-03190, ,""LABEL, STRIPE (E)",,1,,.1,.5559252252>»
17,2,,172124-03200, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (F)",,1,,,1,,.53555332233
18,2,,172124-03210, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (G)",,1,,,1,,553555332233
19,2,,172124-03220, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (H)",,1,,,1,,555555352555
20,2,,172124-03230, ,""LABEL,YANMAR 1000, ,1,,..5555595555722%
20-1,2,,172312-03281, ,"LABEL, BUMPER",.,1,,,,.R,..,,,>*1987.10,,,,,,
21,2,,933112-23600, ,"LABEL(A) ,OPERATION", ,1,,,1,,,.555255225
22,2,,172122-03360, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF2)",,1,,,1,,.5255522325
22-1,2,,172135-03200, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF2)",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
22-2,2,,172135-03201, ,""LABEL, STRIPE (LF2)",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1989.01,,,,,,%1989.01
23,2,,172122-03380, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF1)",.1,,.1,,..555559255
24,2,,172122-03410, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF1)",,1,,,1,,,:255552525
25,2,,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",,1,.,.1,,..555555555
26,2,,933112-45000, ,""LABEL, DANGER",,1,..,1,...555555555
27,2,,933112-47500, ,LABEL, ,1,,,1,,,,555555555
28,2,,933112-50200, ,LABEL, ,1,,,1,,,,,5555555>
29,2,,933112-52000, ,""LABEL, FUEL™,,1,,.1,...55555555>
29-1,2,,933112-52400, ,"LABEL, FUEL",,1,,,1,.,R,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04
30,2,,933112-91400, ,"LABEL, YANMAR", .,2,..2, 2255555552552
30-1,2,,172124-03310, ,"LABEL, YANMAR (L)",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1987.10,,,,,,*1987.10
30A,2,,172124-03320, ,"LABEL, YANMAR (B®O",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1987.10,,,,,,*1987.10
31,2,,933112-94100, ,"LABEL, TURBO™,.1,..1..,45555555555
32,2,,933112-94200, ,"LABEL, TURBO",.,1,,.1.,5555552352>»
33,2,,933112-94300, ,"LABEL, SALOON",,1,,,1,.Z,,,,.,M20501,,,,,,M20501
34,2,,933112-92200, ,"LABEL, SSS MARK",.?2,,.2,.Z,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
35,2,,172122-03250, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
35-1,2,,172122-03250, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,1,,.,1,.Z,,,,,*1986.05,,,,,,%*1986.05
36,2,,172122-03260, ,""LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
36-1,2,,172122-03260, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,2,,,2,.K,,,,,*1986.05,,,,,,*1986.05
36-2,2,,172122-03260, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,1,,.,1,.K,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
37,2,,172135-03220, ,"LABEL, CAB.DOOR",,1,,,1,.,W,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
38,2,,172124-03270, ,"LABEL, SEAL (B)",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
38-1,2,,172124-03271, ,"LABEL ,SEAL B",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1989.01,,,,,,*1989.01
39,2,,172137-03290, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
42,1,,772132-03100, ,"LABEL SET",,1,,,,555555555533
42-1,1,,772132-03101, , ""LABEL SET",,1,,,..,S..,,,,M20501,,,,.,,
43,1, ,772133-03100, ,"LABEL SET",,..,.1,,555553555535
43-1,1,,772133-03101, ,"LABEL SET",,.,.1,.S,,4.555555,,M20501
44,2 ,,172132-03100, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION", .1, ., 000555295322 »
44-1,2,,172132-03101, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,1,,,,,S,,,,,M20501,,,,,,
45,2,,172133-03100, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION", ,,..1...0005955955
45-1,2,,172133-03101, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,.1,.S,..,..5,555,,M20501
46,2,,172122-03120, ,"LABEL, GREASE",.,1,.,.1,,..255555555



47,2,,172124-03120, ,LABEL , ,1,,,1,,,,,5555555>
48,2,,172133-03110, ,"LABEL ,MODEL YBS501U",,,,.2,5555535555535
49,2,,172122-03141, ,"LABEL, GREASE",,1,,,1,,,5535555535>5
50,2,,172132-03110, ,"LABEL ,MODEL YB451U",.2,,,,,535555355535
51,2,,172124-03150, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (A)",,1,,.,1,,,5553555555>5
52,2,,172124-03160, ,""LABEL, STRIPE (B)",,1,,,1,,55553555555>5
53,2,,172124-03170, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (C)",.,1,,.,1,,.5555552335
53-1,2,,172124-03300, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (CO)",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
53-2,2,,172124-03301, ,"'LABEL, STRIPE C",,1,,,1,.,S,,,,,7*1989.01,,,,,,*1989.01
54,2,,172124-03180, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (D)",,1,,,1,,,5553555555>5
55,2,,172124-03190, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (E)",,1,,,1,,55553552555>5
56,2,,172124-03200, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (F)",.,1,,.,1,,.5555552335
57,2,,172124-03210, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (G)",.,1,,.,1,,55555552335
58,2,,172124-03220, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (H)",.,1,,.1,,.55535552335
59,2,,172124-03230, ,"LABEL,YANMAR 1000™,,1,,,.555555535553
59-1,2,,172312-03281, ,"LABEL, BUMPER",,1,,,,,R,,,,,*1987.10,,,,,,
60,2,,933112-23600, ,"LABEL(A) ,OPERATION", ,1,,,1,,,,555553555>5
61,2,,172122-03360, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF2)",,1,,,1,,,,535555355>5
61-1,2,,172135-03200, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF2)",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
61-2,2,,172135-03201, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF2)",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1989.01,,,,,,*1989.01
62,2,,172122-03380, ,""LABEL, STRIPE (LF1)",,1,,,1,,,5555555535
63,2,,172122-03410, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF1)",.1,,,1,,,,55555355>5
64,2,,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",,1,,,1,,,,555555535
65,2,,933112-45000, ,"LABEL, DANGER",,1,,.,1,,.,.555555555

66,2,,933112-47500, ,LABEL, ,1,,,1,,,,,,,5,555>

67,2,,933112-50200, ,LABEL, ,1,,,1,,,,,5555555>

68,2,,933112-52000, ,"LABEL, FUEL",,1,,,1,,,555555555>»

68-1,2,,933112-52400, ,"LABEL, FUEL",,1,,,1,,R,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04
69,2,,933112-91400, ,"LABEL, YANMAR",,2,,,2,,555355535533>5
69-1,2,,172124-03310, ,"LABEL, YANMAR (L)",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1987.10,,,,,,*1987.10
69A,2,,172124-03320, ,"LABEL, YANMAR (R)",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1987.10,,,,,,*1987.10
70,2,,933112-94100, ,"LABEL, TURBO"™,,1,,,1,,,.5535555535

71,2,,933112-94200, ,"LABEL, TURBO",,1,,.,1,,,.5555355555

72,2,,933112-94300, ,"LABEL, SALOON",,1,,,1,.,Z,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
73,2,,172122-03250, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,,M00824,,,,,,*1986.05
74,2,,172122-03260, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,1,,.1,,...2555555>»
74-1,2,,172122-03260, ,""LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,2,,,2,,K,,,,,M00824,,,,,,*1986.05
74-2,2,,172122-03260, ,""LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,1,,,1,,K,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
75,2,,172135-03220, ,"LABEL, CAB.DOOR",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
76,2,,172124-03270, ,"LABEL, SEAL (B)",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
76-1,2,,172124-03271, ,"LABEL, SEAL B",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1989.01,,,,,,*1989.01
77,2,,172137-03290, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
78,1,,172122-03240, ,"LABEL, R EXPRESSION",,1,,,1,.Z,,,,,M20648,,,,,,M20527
79,1,,933112-23400, ,""LABEL(B) ,OPERATION", ,,1,,,1

80,1, ,933112-23500, , ""LABEL(C) ,OPERATION", ,,1,,,1,,,555555555
81,1,,933112-23700, ,""LABEL(D) ,OPERATION", ,,1,,,1



SPEC. CODE
D2 e 03190 Dya13-03120

. 2 A3 (Fp ) D72132-03100 D72122-03160
Fig. LABEL (CABIN SPEC.) D72133-03100 D72122-03170
D72124-03130 D72132-03200

D72125-03130 D72133-03200

COUNTRY 1J PINW
Fig.No. | 2 | 4

30,30A
69,67 A

g inc.g~39
42 . 44
43 INC. 45~ 77
4

34.35-1
35.36-1,39
73.74-177

fRENO. ITEIEE
MACHINE SERIAL NO.
IS STAMPED INTQO

= :
THIS LOCATION Qv 7/ E,

78123 22-1 14-Dogms
*a Ny 62 6]—] 53"] 9
PREVIOUS 48

—_—

%?EA ZKiEB Wy
Viewed from A Viewed from B Reservoir Tank
79 e
21,80 27
60+81 M‘“’
=] - £y
5, 44 = 746l = 25
645\ 8,47 __| o 64




3,1,,772124-03700, ,"LABEL SET",,,1,,,,,5,55555555
3-1,1,,772124-03701, ,"LABEL SET",,,1,,,,S,,,,.,,,>1986.06,,,,
4,1,,772125-03700, ,"LABEL SET",,,,,1,1,,,.,55555555
4-1,1,,772125-03701, ,"LABEL SET",,,,,1.,1.,S,,,,,..,,,,M50017,,M50017
5,2

6,2

7

,»,172124-03140, ,"LABEL ,MODEL", ,,2,,,,,,,55555555

»»,172125-03120, ,"LABEL ,MODEL", ,,,,2,2,,,,,,,,5,5>
2,,172124-03150, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (A)",,,1,,1,1,,,,55553555>5
8,2,,172124-03160, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (B)",.,,1,.1.,1,,,,.555555>
9,2,,172124-03170, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (C)",,,1,
10,2,,172124-03180, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (D)",,,1
11,2,,172124-03190, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (E)",,,1
12,2,,172124-03200, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (F)",,,1
»1
1

13,2,,172124-03210, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (G)",,
14,2,,172124-03220, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (H)",,,1,
15,2,,172122-03360, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF2)",,,1,
16,2,,172122-03380, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF1)",,,1,
17,2,,172122-03410, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF1)",,,1,
18,2,,172124-03410, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,1,,1,
19,2, ,172125-03410, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION", .., ..1.1, 0002002229
19-1,2,,172125-03810, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,,1,1,S,,.....44,,M50017, ,M50017
20,2, ,172124-03420, ,"LABEL, OIL/WATER™, ,.1,.1,1, .22 2552299
20-1,2,,172125-03820, ,"LABEL, OIL/WATER",,.,.1,1.S,......45,,M50017, ,M50017
21,2,,172116-03670, ,"LABEL, START CAUTION™, ,.1,.1,1, .20 22s2029
21-1,2,,933112-47800, ,"LABEL, RESTARTING™,,,..1,1.S,.......,,,M50017,,M50017
22,2,,172122-03730, ,"LABEL, GREASE SUPPLY™, ,.1,.1,1,..42s555s95
22-1,2,,172122-03960, ,""LABEL ,WATER/OIL FEED",,,,.1,1,S,,.....45,,M50017, ,M50017
23,2,,172122-03740, ,"LABEL, GREASE",,.1,.1.1..1 225322944

23-1,2,,172138-03750, ,"LABEL, GREASE",,.,.,,1,1,S,.....44.,,M50017,,M50017

24,2, ,124764-44810, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK™,.,.1.,.1.1,...22229944

24-1,2,,933112-55700, ,""LABEL, SUB-TANK™,.,,,1,1.S........55,M50017,,M50017

25,2, ,22857-300050, ," SCREW 3X 5™, ,.4,.4.4, ) 3212229299

26,2,,933112-45100, ,"LABEL, CAUTION™,,.1,.,1.1,. 202222344

26-1,2,,933112-45300, ,""LABEL, DANGER (A)".,.,.1,1,S,.,..4.4,,,,M50017,,M50017
27,2,,933112-50300, ,"LABEL, OIL FEED",,.,1,.1.1,..222229944

27-1,2,,933112-50700, ,"LABEL, OIL FEED",,,,,1,1,S.,,..4.44555,M50017,,M50017
28,2,,933112-52100, ,"LABEL, FUEL™,,,1,.1,1, .2 2553294

28-1,2,,933112-52500, ,"LABEL, FUEL",,,,.1,1,S,...4445,,M50017,,M50017
29,2,,933112-91400, ,"LABEL, YANMAR"™,..2..2.2 122939222294

29-1,2,,172124-03310, ,"LABEL, YANMAR
w",,.1,,1,1,s,,,,.,,,M60501,,,,M60501, ,M60501

30,2,,933112-92200, ,"LABEL, SSS MARK",,.2,.2.2.Z....,,,M50001,,,,M50001, ,M50001
31,2,,933112-94100, ,"LABEL, TURBO™, ,.1..1,1, .00 253029

32,2,,933112-94200, ,"LABEL, TURBO"™,,.1,.1.1, 2022052229

33,2,,933112-94300, ,"LABEL, SALOON",..1,.1.1,2202022229s

34,2, ,124064-44920, ,"LABEL, RADIATOR™,,.1..1.1,.0 000229940

34-1,2,,933112-55800, ,""LABEL, RADIATER™,.,,..1,1.,S,...4+44445,M50017,,M50017

35,2, ,124764-44920, ,"LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING™, ,.1,.1,1, .22 2252294
35-1,2,,933112-55900, ,"LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING",,,.,.1,1,S.......4+45,M50017,,M50017
36,2,,933112-54001, ,"LABEL, AIR CLEANER™, ,.,1,.1.1.. . 2229222024
36-1,2,,933112-54300, ,"LABEL, AIR CLEANER"™,,...1,1.S,......4.,,M50017,,M50017
37,2,,172122-03250, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,,1,,1,1,W,,,,,,,M50001,,,,M50001, ,M50001
37-1,2,,172122-03250, ,"LABEL, NO.1
MARK",,,1,,1,1,Z,,,,,,,*1986.06,,,,*1986.06, ,*1986.06

38,2,,172122-03260, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,,1,,1,1,w,,,,..,M50001,,,,M50001, ,M50001
38-1,2,,172122-03260, ,"LABEL, NO.1
MARK™.,,.2,,2,2.K,,.,,,,*1986.06,,,,*1986.06, ,*1986.06
39,2,,172124-03230, ," " LABEL,YANMAR 1000",, .1, 4325522253294

39-1,2,,172312-03281, ,"LABEL, BUMPER",,.,1,..,.R,,...,,*1987.10,,,,

40,2, ,172124-03260, ,"LABEL, SEAL(A)",,,1,,1,1,W,,,,,,,M60501,,,,M60501, ,M60501
40-1,2,,172124-03261, ,"LABEL ,SEAL
A',,,,,1,1.S8,,,,,,,%1989.01,,,,*1989.01, ,*1989.01

41,2,,172124-03270, ,"LABEL, SEAL (B)",,,1,,1,1,w,,,,,,,M60501,,,,M60501, ,M60501



41-1,2,,172124-03271, ,"LABEL , SEAL
B",.,.1,,1,1,S,,..,,,*1989.01,,,,*1989.01,,*1989.01

42,2,,172122-03610, ,"LABEL, SEAL(A)",,,1,,1,1,W,,,,,,,M60501,,,,M60501, ,M60501
42-1,2,,172122-03611, ,"LABEL, SEAL
A",,.,1,,1,1,S,,,...,%1989.01,,,,*1989.01, ,%1989 .01

43,2,,933112-45400, ,"LABEL, DANGER (B)",,.,,1,1,W,,,,,,,,,,,M50017,,M50017
44,2, ,172124-03320, ,""LABEL, YANMAR
*x",..1,,1,1,W,,,,,,,*1987.09,,,,*1987.09, ,*1987.09

45,2, ,933112-23600, ,""LABEL(A) ,OPERATION", . s 22100 s ssssnsssss

46,1, ,933112-23400, ,""LABEL(B) ,OPERATION", .. 1,..1, 10000 ssssns

47,1, ,933112-23500, ,""LABEL(C),OPERATION" .. 1,..1, 100 00ssssns

48,1, ,933112-23700, ,""LABEL(D),OPERATION",,.1,,.1, 10000 ssss0s



SPEC. CODE
D72122-03149

_ A3 (FrE) D72122-03150
Fig. LABEL (CABIN SPEC.) D722 03180
D72124-03700

D72125-03701

COUNTRY |J PINWIS WW GIF AIDM|N L

Fig.No. | 2 | 4[315141515

11
3.4
4
inc.5~45 56— )

SUL P~y F
RADIATOR HEAD

Tl

34 35

T —F
AlIR CLEANER

RENO. fTRIE A
MACHINE SERIAL NO,
1S STAMPED INTO
THIS LOCATION

KIRA EiRB Y7y

Viewed from A Viewed from B Reservoir Tank

45,46 21
47,48 { i P
18,09 LE i




3,1,,772124-03720, ,"LABEL SET",,1,,,,,.5555555555
4,1,,772125-03720, ,"LABEL SET",,,,.1,,.,,:5555555
4-1,1,,772125-03721, ,"LABEL SET",,,,,1,,S,,,.,555555,M50017
5,2,,172124-03140, ,"LABEL ,MODEL", ,2, ,,,,,,,.5555555
6,2,,172125-03120, ,"LABEL ,MODEL", ,,,,2,,,,,,555555>
7,2,,172124-03150, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (A)",,1,,,1,,,55535523555
8,2,,172124-03160, ,"'LABEL, STRIPE (B)",,1,,,1,,555555352555
9,2,,172124-03170, ,"'LABEL, STRIPE (C)",,1,,,1,,,55555352555
10,2,,172124-03180, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (D)",.1,,.,1,,55555553555>
11,2,,172124-03190, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (E)",.1,,,1,,555555353525
12,2,,172124-03200, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (F)",,1,,,1,,5555553535555
13,2,,172124-03210, ,"'LABEL, STRIPE (G)",,1,,,1,,,55555352555
14,2,,172124-03220, ,"'LABEL, STRIPE (H)",,1,,,1,,,55555355555
15,2,,172122-03360, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF2)",,1,,.1,,,,55555555>5
16,2,,172122-03380, ,""LABEL, STRIPE (LF1)",,1,,,1,,,5555555555
17,2,,172122-03410, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF1)",,1,,,1,,,5553555555
18,2,,172124-03700, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,1,,,,.5555555555>5
19,2,,172125-03460, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,,1,,,555555555>5
19-1,2,,172125-03810, ,""LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,,1,.,S,,,,,,,,,,,M50017
20,2,,172124-03420, ,"LABEL, OIL/WATER",,1,,,,555555535352>5
21,2,,172124-03450, ,"LABEL, OIL & WATER",,,,,1,,:,5553555554
21-1,2,,172125-03820, ,"'LABEL, OIL/WATER",,,,.,1,,S,,,,55555355>MXXXXX
22,2,,172116-03670, ,"LABEL, START CAUTION",,1,,,,555555355555
23,2,,933112-47600, ,"LABEL, START CAUTION",,,,.1,,..,.555555>
23-1,2,,933112-47800, ,""LABEL, RESTARTING",,,,.,1,,S,,,.,,,.55,,M50017
24,2,,172122-03730, ,"LABEL, GREASE SUPPLY",.,1,,...553555353554
25,2,,172122-03800, ,"LABEL, GREASE SUPPLY",,,,,1,.,555553555555
26,2,,172122-03740, ,""LABEL, GREASE",,1,,,,5555535535535
27,2,,172122-03790, ,"LABEL, GREASE",,,..1l,..,.555535555
27-1,2,,172138-03750, ,""LABEL, GREASE",,,,.1,,S.,..,..,,.,,,M50017
28,2,,124764-44810, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",,1,,...55555355554
29,2,,933112-55100, ,"LABEL, UB-TANK",,,,,1,,.555555555>5
29-1,2,,933112-55700, ,""LABEL, SUB-TANK",,,,,1,.S,..,..,,,,,M50017
30,2,,22857-300050, ,"SCREW 3X 5",.4,,.4,,..52555255>5
31,2,,933112-45100, ,"LABEL, CAUTION",,1,,,,,55555555535
32,2,,933112-45300, ,""LABEL, DANGER (A)",,..51,55555353523555
33,2,,933112-45400, ,"LABEL, DANGER (B)",,,.51:5555555352555
34,2,,933112-50300, ,"LABEL, OIL FEED",.,1,,,,.5555555355>5
35,2,,933112-50400, ,"LABEL, OIL FEED",,,.,.1,....5555555>
35-1,2,,933112-50700, ,""LABEL, OlL FEED",,,,,1,.,S,.,,..,,.,,,M50017
36,2,,933112-52100, ,"LABEL, FUEL™,,1,,,,555555553555>5
37,2,,933112-52200, ,"LABEL, FUEL",,,,.1,,,.5535555535
37-1,2,,933112-52500, ,"LABEL, FUEL",,,,,1,.S,...,..,,,,,M50017
38,2,,933112-91400, ,"LABEL, YANMAR",,2,,,2,,555355535533>5
38-1,2,,172124-03310, ,"LABEL, YANMAR (L)",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1987.09,,,,,,*1987.09
39,2,,933112-94100, ,"LABEL, TURBO",,1,,,1,,,55555355555
40,2,,933112-94200, ,"LABEL, TURBO",,1,,,1,,,.555555535
41,2,,933112-94300, ,"LABEL, SALOON",.,1,,.1,,..,.555555>
42,2,,172124-03230, ,""LABEL,YANMAR 1000",,1,,,,,555553555535
42-1,2,,172312-03281, ,"LABEL, BUMPER",,1,,,,.S,,,,,*1987.09,,,,,,
43,2,,172122-03250, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,,*1986.06,,,,,,%*1986.06
44,2,,172122-03260, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK"™,,1,,,1,,,,555555555
44-1,2,,172122-03260, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,Z2,,,2,.K,,,,,*1986.06,,,,,,*1986.06
45,2, ,124064-44920, ,""LABEL, RADIATOR",,1,,,,.5553555355>5

46,2, ,933112-55200, ,""LABEL, RADIATOR",,,.,.1,....5555555>5
46-1,2,,933112-55800, ,"LABEL, RADIATER",,,,,1,,S,,,.555555,,M50017
47,2,,124764-44920, ,"LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING",,1,,,,555355535554

48,2, ,933112-55300, ,""LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING",,,,.,1,.,,.555535554
48-1,2,,933112-55900, ,"LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,.,,,M50017
49,2,,933112-54001, ,"LABEL, AIR CLEANER",,1,,,,553555353352135
50,2,,933112-54010, ,"LABEL, AIR CLEANER",,.,,.1l,,.5555555555
50-1,2,,933112-54300, ,"LABEL, AIR CLEANER",,,,,1,,S,,,,.5555,,M50017
51,2,,933112-45500, ,"LABEL, CAUTION",,,,.2,,.,55553555535



52,2,,933112-23600, , "LABEL(A) ,OPERATION", ,1,,,1,,,,5555555135
53,2,,172124-03260, ,"LABEL, SEAL(A)",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501
53-1,2,,172124-03261, ,"LABEL,SEAL A",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1989.01,,,,,,%1989.01
54,2,,172124-03270, ,"LABEL, SEAL (B)",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501
54-1,2,,172124-03271, ,"LABEL, SEAL B",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1989.01,,,,,,*1989.01
55,2,,172122-03610, ,"LABEL, SEAL(AM)",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501
55-1,2,,172122-03611, ,"LABEL,SEAL A",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1989.01,,,,,,%1989.01
56,2,,172124-03320, ,"LABEL, YANMAR (R)",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1987.09,,,,,,*1987.09
57,1,,933112-23400, ,""LABEL(B) ,OPERATION", ,,1,,.,1,,,,55555545

58,1, ,933112-23500, , ""LABEL(C) ,OPERATION", ,,1,,,1,,,555555555
59,1,,933112-23700, ,""LABEL(D) ,OPERATION", ,,1,,,1,,,5555555135
60,1,,194340-65580, ,LABEL, ,,,,1,,,,,,5555555

61,1,,22857-300050, ,""SCREW 3X 5", ,,,,1,,5555535535555



SPEC. CODE

) s
AA N é**’ e D72123-03160
Fig. LABEL (CABIN SPEC.) D72122-03170

D72124-03720

D -
COUNTRY [J P[N WS WW G[F A[DM[N L 72125-03721

FigNo. | 2 | 4|3 |514]515

5

: &

4

4

inc.5 — 56 e
RADIATOR HEAD
45,46 47,48
38. 56

TrTol—4
AIR CLEANER

49,50

ENO, jTRIGE TR
MACHINE SERIAL NG.
IS STAMPED INTO
THIS LOCATION

KIRA KiRB Ty

Viewed from A Viewed from B Reservoir Tank

24,25
20\2]— 1

L
i
jnell;}
QL‘{;@i%
1
3]
N
e
[#%]
D
1
g
\
N
o o]
[ ]
0

n
d
L]




’ ’772125_03730’ ’.'LABEL SET." 7% ’1’ 7% %%3%73%%3%7%3%3%)3
,1,,772125-03731, ,""LABEL SET",,,,,1,,S,,,,,.,,,,5,,M50017
? ,172125_03120, ,l'LABEL,MODELl', 73 ,2, 7% %%%3%%3%3%3%3%)3

,»,172124-03150, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (A)",,...1..,5553555555
,»,172124-03160, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (B)",,.,.51.5555535555555

1
1
2
2
2 1
2,,172124-03170, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (C)",....1...:555555555

1

1

2
2
3
4,
S,
6,
7,2,,172124-03180, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (D)",,,,.1,,,,555555555
8,2,,172124-03190, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (E)",..,.1,,,,55:555555
9,2,,172124-03200, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (F)",..,,>1,5555555353555
10,2,,172124-03210, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (G)",,,,51.5555555353555
11,2,,172124-03220, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (H)",,,,51:555555533555
12,2,,172122-03360, ,"'LABEL, STRIPE (LF2)",,.,.1,,.55535552335
13,2,,172122-03380, ,"'LABEL, STRIPE (LF1)",,.,.1,,.5555555335
14,2,,172122-03410, ,"'LABEL, STRIPE (RF1)",,,,.1,,555535552335
15,2,,172125-03710, ,""LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,.1,,..55555555>5
15-1,2,,172125-03810, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,,1,,S,,,,,.,,.,,M50017
16,2,,172125-03720, ,""LABEL, OIL & WATER",,,,.1,,,555555555>5
16-1,2,,172125-03820, ,""LABEL, OIL/WATER",,,,,1,,S,,,,555555,M50017
17,2,,172122-03890, ,"LABEL, GREASE SUPPLY",,,.,.l,....5555255>
17-1,2,,172122-03970, ,"LABEL, GREASE SUPPLY",,,,,1,.S,.,.,..,,.,,,M50017
18,2,,172122-03850, ,"LABEL, GREASE", ,,..,1l,,:,555355555
18-1,2,,172138-03750, ,"LABEL, GREASE",,,,,1,.,S,,,,.55555,,M50017
19,2,,933112-55400, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",,,,,1,,.555555555>5
19-1,2,,933112-55700, ,""LABEL, SUB-TANK",,,,,1,.S,,..,,.,,,,M50017
20,2, ,22857-300050, ,"SCREW 3X 5",,,,,4,,,,:55555555
21,2,,933112-50500, ,"LABEL, OIL FEED",,,.,1,...255355554
21-1,2,,933112-50700, ,"LABEL, OIL FEED",,,,,1,,S,,,,.55555,,M50017
22,2,,933112-52300, ,"LABEL, FUEL",,,,,1,,,.5535555535
22-1,2,,933112-52500, ,"LABEL, FUEL",,,,,1,.S,...,..,,,,,M50017
23,2,,933112-91400, ,"LABEL, YANMAR™,,.,..,2,.,5355535523
23-1,2,,172124-03310, ,"LABEL, YANMAR (L)",,,,,1,.S,,.55555,5,,71987.09
24,2,,933112-94100, ,"LABEL, TURBO",,,,,1,,55535555555>»
25,2,,933112-94200, ,"LABEL, TURBO",,,..1,,...5555255>
26,2,,933112-94300, ,"LABEL, SALOON",,,.,.,1,..,.555535555
27,2,,172122-03250, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,,,.1,.,Z,,,5525555,-1986.06
28,2,,172122-03260, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,,,.1l,.,.:5555553
28-1,2,,172122-03260, ,""LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,,,,2,.K,,..555555,-1986.06
29,2,,172122-69890, ,"LABEL, SAFETY DRIVE",,,..1,,...5555555>5
30,2,,933112-45300, ,""LABEL, DANGER (A)",,...1...5553555555
31,2,,933112-45400, ,"LABEL, DANGER (B)",,,.51.5555535555555
32,2,,933112-45500, ,"LABEL, CAUTION",,,,.2,,55555555335
33,2,,933112-47700, ,"LABEL, RESTARTING",,,.,.1,,.555555555>5
33-1,2,,933112-47800, ,""LABEL, RESTARTING",,,,.,1,,S,,,..,,.,,,M50017
34,2,,933112-54020, ,"LABEL, AIR CLEANER",,,,,1l,,,555535535553
34-1,2,,933112-54300, ,""LABEL, AIR CLEANER",,,,,1,.S,,..,..,,,.,M50017
35,2,,933112-55500, ,"LABEL, ANTI-FREEZE",,,,.,1l,,.55553555555
35-1,2,,933112-55900, ,"LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING",,,,,1,,S,,,,,.,,5,,M50017
36,2,,933112-55600, ,"LABEL, RADIATOR",,,.,.1,...,5555555>
36-1,2,,933112-55800, ,"LABEL, RADIATER",,,,,1,.S,,,,.,.,,,,,M50017
37,2,,172124-03260, ,""LABEL, SEALC(A)",,.,,1,.W,,,,,.,,,,,,M60501
37-1,2,,172124-03261, ,""LABEL,SEAL A", ,,,,1,,S,,,.555555,,-1989.01
38,2,,172124-03270, ,"LABEL, SEAL (B)",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,M60501
38-1,2,,172124-03271, ,"LABEL,SEAL B",,,,,1,.,S,,,,55,555,-1989.01
39,2,,172122-03610, ,""LABEL, SEAL(A)",,.,,,1,.W,,,,,.,.,,,,M60501
39-1,2,,172122-03611, ,""LABEL,SEAL A", ,,,.,1,,S,,,..:55555,,°1989.01
40,2,,172124-03320, ,"LABEL, YANMAR (R)",,,,,1,.,W,,,,,,,,,,,%1987.09
41,2,,933112-23600, ,""LABEL(A) ,OPERATION", ,,,,1,,,555555355>5



Fig.s

AL (FrEY)
LABEL (CABIN SPEC.)

COUNTRY

J PINWIS WW GF AIDM

N L

Fig.Mo. | 2 |4 (3| 5[4]5

5

inc.3~40

23,40
N0, ITEIG

MACHINE SERIAL NO,

18 IS STAMPED INTO
THIS LOCATION

q

SPEC. CODE
D72122-03150
D72125-03731

FUL—FAy ¥
RADIATOR HEAD

d_@_/LJ

36 35

Zrosu—3
AR CLEANER

TIRA
Viewed from A

o e

15— “’\

EiiB

Viewed from B

12‘%

WFy s

Reservoir Tank

vt




1,1,,772124-05100, ,"TOOL ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
2,2,,172112-38111,,"PIN, COTTER",4,4,,4,4,,,,,535535535
2-1,2,,172112-38111, ,"PIN,
COTTER",2,2,,2,2,,K,,,M00501, ,M00501, , , ,MO0501, ,MO00501
3,2,,104200-92350, ,"DRIVER, SCREW",1,1,,1,1,,,.,.555555>
4,2,,22417-800630, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X63",4,4,,4,4,,,,,35535533>»
5,2,,28110-080100, ,"WRENCH 8X10",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
6,2,,28110-120140, ,"WRENCH 12X14",1,1,,
7,2,,28110-170190, ,""WRENCH 17X19",1,1,,
8,2,,28110-220240, ,""WRENCH 22X24",1,1,,
9,2,,28110-270300, ,"WRENCH 27X30",1,1,,
10,2,,28110-320360, ,""WRENCH 32X36",1,1,,
11,2,,28150-025000, ,""BAR WRENCH 2.5",1,
12,2,,28150-080000, ,""BAR WRENCH 8',1,1,,1,
13,2,,28150-140000, ,""BAR WRENCH 14',1,1,,1,
14,2, ,28210-000140, ,"FEEDER, OIL",1,1,,1,1,
15,2,,28227-271400, ,""BOX WRENCH 27X140",1,1
16,2, ,933110-09700, ,""HOSE, GREASE"™,1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
17,2,,933110-09800, ,""GUN 800, GREASE"™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55535555
18,2,,933110-90600, ,""WRENCH 24, SOCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,.,.555555>
19,2,,933171-00470, ,"PLIER (200)",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555535
20,2,,933110-04600, ,FUSE,1,1,,1,1,,Z,, ,M00501, ,M00501, , , ,MO0501, ,MO00501
21,2,,171301-92750, ,"WRENCH, L.O.
FILTER",1,2,,1,1,,W,,,*1986.02, ,*%1986.02, ,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02
22,2,,172122-

05100, ,NOZZLE,1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1988.02,,*1988.02, ,,,*1988.02, ,*1988.02
23,2,,28230-120250, ,"TURNING

HANDLE™,1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1987.10, ,*1987.10,,,,*1987.10,,*1987.10

1,1
1.1,
e

2,,,M00501,,M00501,,,,M00501,,M00501

1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,

1
1
1



) =i SPEC. CODE
Fig. TOOL D72124-05100

)
s

*aoHP
PREVIOUS

&7

FarmHsy
PREVIOUS




1,1,,172312-06700, ,"STAY(L) ,BACK MIRROR", ,,,,1,55555553535555
2,1,,172312-06720, ,"'STAY(R) ,BACK MIRROR™, ,.,,.,1,,555535552335
3,1,,172312-06740, ,""MIRROR, REAR VIEW",,,,.2,,,55535525535
4,1,,26013-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16", ,,,.4,.55535555255>5



72312-06700

REAR VIEW MIRROR

Ny 7 25—

ﬁg?r

COUNTRY {J PN W:S WW GiF A
Fig.e. | — | —|— | 7 | —

DMIN L

oL




,»129403-13500, ,SILENCER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
,»»129403-13540, ,"SUPPORT, SILENCER"™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
,»,129403-18090, ,GASKET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,55555>

,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,2,,2,2,,,,555555525
,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",2,2,,2,2,,,55555555135
,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,5555533135
,172124-11500, ,""HOSE, AIR CLEANER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
,23000-070000, ,"CLAMP 70",2,2,,2,2,,,,3553533523

O~NOURWNPE

RPRRPRRRRRR



SPEC. CODE
D72124-11300
D72124-11500




,1,,172124-12100, ,"LEVER ASSY,THROTTLE",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555545
,2,,933171-23680, ,""BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:553533523
,1,,172124-12120,,"SUPPORT (A), CABLE™,1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
,,172124-12140, ,"SUPPORT (B), CABLE™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555545
,,172124-12150, ,""CABLE, THROTTLE"™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
,,172122-12170, ,BOLT,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,55555>

,,172112-12530, ,"JOINT, CABLE™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555

8,1, ,1E6140-16160, ,"WASHER 10.5X23X3.2",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
8-1,1,,194145-04810, ,""WASHER

10+,1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1988.11, ,*%1988.11,,,,*1988.11, ,*1988._11
9,1,,172730-33190, ,"SPRING, SIDE CLUTCH",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
10,1,,172116-45940, ,"'KNOB (C), LEVER™,1,1,,1,1,,,,5555355555
10-1,1,,172122-46630, ,""KNOB(D),
LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,R,1,,M20501, ,M20501, ,, ,M20501, ,M20501
11,1,,1A1040-56900, ,"PIN 6X 17",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>

12,1, ,22137-120000, ,""WASHER 12,POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,,,.55353554
13,1, ,22417-200160, ,""COTTER PIN 2.0X16",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
14,1, ,22417-320250, ,""COTTER PIN 3.2X25",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
15,1,,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,2,,2,2,,,,555555545
16,1, ,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",2,2,,2,2,,,5,5555553135
17,1, ,26756-100002, ,""LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,.,553555535
18,1, ,933166-16110, ,""GROMMET 30X9.5",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555545
19,1,,933110-25700, ,""CASTLE NUT M12",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
19-1,1, ,1A1040-16270, ,""NUT M12,
CASTLE",1,1,,1,1,,R,,,*1986.02,,*%1986.02, ,,,7*1986.02, ,*1986.02
20,1,,933170-01490, ,"SPRING 12",2,2,,2,2,,,:52523533>»
21,1,,172112-12520, ,"PIVOT, ACCEL™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554
22,1,,22272-000070, ,"CIRCLIP E- 7",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554

23,1, ,26716-050002, ,"NUT M 5",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.,.55555
24,1,,22217-050000, ,"SPRING WASHER 5",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
25,1,,933168-28480, , "WASHER
20X9x3.2",2,2,,2,2,,W,1,,M20501, ,M20501, ,,,M20501, ,M20501

N~NoOo o~ WNR

1
2
1
1
1
1
1



7oL

SPEC. CODE

Fig. ACCEIL.ERATOR D72124-12100




,»,172124-13100, ,"'SUPPORT (A), ENGINE",2,2,,2,2,,,55555353535
,,172124-13130, ,"'SUPPORT (B), ENGINE™,2,2,,2,2,,,,535555355>5
,»,172124-13150, ,"BRACKET,ENG. ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>5
,»,172124-13210, ,"BRACKET ,ENG(L)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>5
,»,172124-13220, ,""BRACKET ,ENG(R)ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
,,172124-13230, ,""STOPPER, ENGINE™,3,3,,3,3,,,,.553555554
1,,172116-13260, ,""ABSORBER, SHOCK",4,4,,4,4,,,,,35535535>»
8,1,,22217-120000, ,""WASHER 12,SPRING",8,8,,8,8,,,,.55555555
9,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25',14,14,,14,14,,,,,,3:5555 5
10,1,,26013-120252, ,""BOLT M12X 25",16,16,,16,16,,,,,,5555555
11,1, ,26716-120002, ,""NUT M12",8,8,,8,8,,,55355535555>»
12,1,,933152-03700, ,""WASHER, SIDE CLUTCH",4,4,.,4,4,,,,,53555535
12-1,1,,172147-13150, ,""WASHER 32X
12.5",4,4,.,4,4,,N,,,*1988.09, ,*1988.09, ,,,7*1988.09, ,*1988.09
13,1,,172124-13300, ,""MOUNT(L) ,RADIATOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
14,1, ,172122-13310, ,""MOUNT, RADIATOR™,4,4,,4,4,,,,,35535535>»
14-1,1,,172124-13500, ,""MOUNT,

RADIATOR",4,4, ,4,4,,N,, ,M00776, ,M00776, , , ,M00656, ,MO0656
15,1,,172124-13310, ,""MOUNT(R) ,RADIATOR" ,1,1,,1,1,,,,,555555 5>
16,1,,172124-13400, ,""HOSE(A), DRAIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
17,1,,172124-13410, ,""HOSE(B), DRAIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,555353555
18,1,,172124-13420, ,"'SHIM
(1=0.8)",2,2,,2,2,,2,,,M00501, ,M00501, , , ,MOO501, ,MOO501
19,1,,172124-13430, ,"'SHIM
(r=1.2)",2,2,,2,2,,2,,,M00501, ,M00501, ,, ,MO0501, ,MO0501
20,1,,172124-13440,,C0CK,1,1,,1,1,,,,,:5555555
21,1,,172124-13450, ,PLUG,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
22,1,,172124-13460, ,"TUBE (A), COIL",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
23,1,,172124-13470,,"TUBE (B), COIL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
24,1,,129403-44500, ,RADIATOR,1,1,,1,1,,,,555535554
24-1,1,,129403-44501, ,""RADIATOR
ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,R,,,*1986.04, ,%1986.04, ,,,*1986.04, ,*1986.04
24-2,1,,129403-

44502, ,RADIATOR,1,1,,1,1,,R,,,*1986.05, ,*1986.05, ,,,71986.05, ,*1986.05
25,2,,124450-44590, ,"CAP, RADIATOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>5
26,2,,121250-44590, ,CLAMP,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,555
27,2,,129403-44610, ,SHROUD,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555554
29,2,,124722-49150, ,""HOSE(A), WATER DRAIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>5
30,2,,26014-060122, ,"BOLT M 6X 12",4,4,,4.4,,..,:555255>5
31,2,,119631-44800, ,"LABEL, RADIATOR™,1,1,,1,1,,,..55555555
32,1,,171064-44510, ,""SUB-TANK ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
33,2,,171064-44530, ,""CAP, SUB-TANK",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555535
33-1,2,,121450-44531, ,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*%1988.07, ,*1988.07, ,,,*1988.07, ,*1988.07
34,2,,23065-070225, ,"PIPE 7X 225",1,1,,1,1,,,.,.555455>
35,2,,124450-44560, ,CLAMP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,555555

37,2,,121470-

44570, ,SPACER,1,1,,1,1,,2,,,%1988.07, ,*1988.07,,,,*1988.07, ,*1988.07
38,2,,121470-44580, ,GASKET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>

38-1,2,,121470-

44581, ,GASKET,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1988.07, ,*1988.07, ,, ,*1988.07, ,*1988._07
39,1,,124450-44550, ,"CLAMP, SUB-TANK",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
40,1,,129403-44590, ,"NET, WIRE",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,MO0501, ,M00501, ,,,M0O0501, ,MO0501
41,1, ,121256-44600, ,""BRACKET, SUB-TANK",1,1,,1,1,,,,.5,535555
42,1,,129403-49010, ,"PIPE (A), C.WATER™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,55355>
43,1,,129403-49020, ,"PIPE (B), C.WATER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555355>
44,1, ,121267-49500, ,""CLAMP 38",4,4,,4.,4,,,,,3555355>5
44-1,1,,23010-038000, ,"CLAMP
38",4.,4,.,4,4,,R,,,*1989.01,,7%1989.01, ,,,71989.01, ,*1989.01

45,1, ,124766-59050, ,""CLAMP 12",4.,4,,4.4,,,,,.555255>»

46,1, ,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8",8,8,,8.,8,,.,,5555555>5
47,1, ,24311-000160, ,"0-RING 1A P-16.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
48,1, ,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,2,,2,2,,,5535555355>»
49,1,,26013-100252, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,,4.,4,,,,,:,33555555

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



50,1, ,26716-080002, ,""NUT M 8",8,8,,8,8,,,,.553555554
51,1,,172124-62800, ,""RUBBER, PLATE (A)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555355>
52,2,,172124-62810, ,"PLATE (A)",1,1,,1,1,,,,.5553555>
53,2,,172124-62830, ,"RUBBER (A)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,:55553>
54,2,,172124-62840, ,"RUBBER (B)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,:555553>
55,1,,172124-62850, ,"'RUBBER, PLATE (B)",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555535
55-1,1,,172124-62851, ,""RUBBER
PLATE(B)ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,S,1, ,M/#00794, ,M/#00794, , , ,M/#00670, ,M/#00670
56,2,,172124-62861, ,"PLATE (B)",1,1,,1,1,,,,...55555>
57,2,,172124-62890, ,"RUBBER (C)",1,1,,1,1,.,,,::55553>
58,2,,172124-62901, ,""RUBBER
PLATE",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,M/#00794, ,M/#00794, , , ,M/#00670, ,M/#00670
59,1,,172124-62910, ,""RUBBER, PLATE (C)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555355>
60,2,,172124-62920, ,"PLATE (C)",1,1,,1,1,,,,..555555>
61,2,,172124-62940, ,""RUBBER (E)",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555595
62,2,,172124-62950, ,""RUBBER (F)",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555535
63,2,,172124-62960, ,""RUBBER (G)",1,1,,1,1,,,,5555355555
64,1,,172124-62970, ,""RUBBER (H),RADIATOR™,2,2,,2,2,,,555353552335
65,1,,172124-62980, ,"'RUBBER (1) ,RADIATOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555355>
66,1,,22117-080000, ,"WASHER 8",3,3,,3,3,,..55555555>5
67,1,,22117-080000, ,"WASHER 8",3,3,,3,3,,,55355535555>»
68,1,,22117-080000, ,"WASHER 8",2,2,,2,2,,,5535535533>»

69,1, ,26013-080162, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16™,5,5,,5,5,,,5555552335
70,1, ,26013-080202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20',3,3,,3,3,,,55555535555
71,1,,26013-080202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20',3,3,,3,3,,,55555535555
72,1,,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20',2,2,,2,2,,,55555353525
73,1,,26013-080202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",5,5,,5,5,,.5555552355
74,1,,933152-02900, ,WASHER, 10,10, ,10,10,,,,555555555

75,1, ,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',2,2,,2,2,,,555555355>»
76,1,,933169-15241, ,"STAPLE P-
20",1,1,,1,1,,2,2,,M20501, ,M20501, , , ,M20501, ,M20501
77,1,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",4,4,,4,4,,W,2,,M20501, ,M20501, ,, ,M20501, ,M20501



rie. 10

24-2

\

m«&
38—o 26

29

{ FaoH 5\ 25
37 T CREVIOUS 2%

inc. 25~ 31

*aHy
PREVICUS

44 42 44

SPEC. CODE
D72124-13100

T3 e b &TFPLT—F 51313300
ENGINE MOUNT & RADIATOR Dbr72124-62801

55
—
56 5 58




1,1,,772124-14100, ,"TANK ASSY, FUEL OIL",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554
1-1,2,,772124-14101, ,""TANK ASSY, FUEL
om.",1,1,,1,1,,R,,,M20501, ,M20501, ,, ,M20501, ,M20501
2,2,,104200-11920, ,C0CK,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5,555555
4,2,,105430-55041, ,"CAP, FUEL TANK",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
4-1,2,,172122-14300, ,"CAP, FUEL
TANK",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M20501, ,M20501, , , ,M20501, ,M20501

4A,3,,105430-

55070, ,GASKET,1,1,,1,1,,wW,,,*1989.11,,*1989.11,,,,*1989.11, ,%1989.11
5,2,,101504-55101, ,"STRAINER,FUEL INLET",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
6,2,,172124-14230, ,"COVER,FO CAP",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,MO0502, ,M00502, ,, ,MO0502, ,MO0502
6-1,2,,172124-14230, ,'"COVER,FO
CAP",1,1,,1,1,,2,,,M20501, ,M20501, , , ,M20501, ,M20501
7,2,,172124-14250, ,"'SPRING,CATCH",1,1,,1,1,,W,, ,M00502, ,M00502, , , ,MO0502, ,MO0502
7-1,2,,172124-

14250, ,"'SPRING,CATCH",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M20501, ,M20501, , , ,M20501, ,M20501
8,2,,26013-080122,,"BOLT M 8X 12",2,2,,2,2,,W,,,MO0502, ,M00502, , , ,MO0502, ,MO0502
8-1,2,,26013-080122, ,"BOLT M 8X
12",2,2,,2,2,,2,,,M20501, ,M20501, , , ,M20501, ,M20501
9,2,,26027-050102, ,""SCREW W/WASHER
ms5x10*,2,2,,2,2,,W,, ,M00502, ,M00502, , , ,M00502, ,M00502
9-1,2,,26027-050102, ,""SCREW W/WASHER
ms5x10',2,2,,2,2,,Z2,,,M20501, ,M20501, , , ,M20501, ,M20501

10,2, ,26717-050002, ,""NUT M 5',2,2,,2,2,,W,, ,M00502, ,M00502, ,, ,MO00502, ,MO0502
10-1,2,,26717-050002, ,""NUT M 5",2,2,,2,2,,Z,,,M20501, ,M20501, , , ,M20501, ,M20501
11,1, ,22217-140000, ,""SPRING WASHER 14",4.,4,.4.,4,,,..53523552
12,1,,26116-140302, ,""BOLT M14X 30 PLATED",4,4,.,4.,4,,,,:53555535
13,1,,172124-14600, ,""HOSE L=1950, FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
14,1,,172124-14610, ,""HOSE L=200, FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,..,5555555
15,1,,172116-14620, ,"PIPE (B), FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
15-1,1,,172124-14650, ,""HOSE L=1100,
FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,MO0823, ,M00823, ,, ,M00670, ,MO00670
16,1,,172124-14620, ,""HOSE L=300, FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,...5555555
17,1,,172124-14630, ,""HOSE L=3300, FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,.:55455>
18,1,,129100-55600, ,"'STRAINER, FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,.555455>
19,2,,104200-55321, ,"VALVE, TAPER",1,1,,1,1,.,...2555535>»
20,2,,104200-55330, ,"SPRING, TAPER VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,3555555>»
21,2,,104200-55750, ,"SCREW M 4",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.:55455>
22,2,,24311-240100, ,"0-RING 1A P-10A",1,1,,1,1,,,...5555555
23,2,,129100-55670, ,LEVER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
24,2,,129100-55680, ,"CUP, STRAINER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
26,2,,129100-55690, ,"RING, RETAINING,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
27,2,,24321-000650, ,"0-RING 1A G-65.0",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,.555455>
28,2,,129100-55650, ,""ELEMENT, FUEL",1,1,,1.,1,,..,,...5555>
29,2,,129100-55700, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>»

30,2,,24311-000160, ,"0-RING 1A P-16.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555355>
31,1,,129335-55700, ,"SEPARATOR, WATER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555535
32,2,,104200-55321, ,"VALVE, TAPER",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555525
33,2,,104200-55330, ,"SPRING, TAPER VALVE",1,1,.,1,1,,,..,5555555
34,2,,104200-55341, ,""HANDLE, COCK",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,.555455>
35,2,,124064-55510, ,"BOWL, FUEL STRAINER™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
36,2,,102103-55520, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,5,5>
37,2,,110250-55610, ,"RING, RETAINING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
38,2,,121257-55720, ,"SPRING, SCREEN",1,1,,1,1,,,,.5.555555
39,2,,121257-55731, ,FLOAT,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,555555

41,2,,101720-55750, ,"PLUG 6",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,55555
42,2,,104200-55750, ,"'SCREW M 4" ,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
43,2,,171081-55910, ,SCREEN,1,1,,1,1,,,,,...545 5>

44,2, ,23418-060000, ,""GASKET 6, NYLON",2,2,,2.,2,,,,,5555255>»

45,2, ,24311-240100, ,"0-RING 1A P-10A",1,1,,1.1,,,.,,.555455>»

46,1, ,124766-59050, ,""CLAMP 12,10,10,,10,10,,,,55555555>»
47,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8,
POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,Z2,,,M20501, ,M20501, ,, ,M20501, ,M20501



48,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,2,,2,2,,,,535535535>»
49,1,,26116-080702, ,"BOLT M 8X 70 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,,355353523
50,1,,29311-325000, ,"GROMMET 32X5.0",2,2,,2,2,,,5535535533>»
51,1,,933169-23070, ,""SPACER (1.6)",4,4,,4,4,,,,,5532353>»
52,1,,933169-23080, ,"SPACER (3-2)",4,4,,4,4,,,,5553333525
53,1,,22137-140000, ,"WASHER 14,POLISHED",4,4,.,4.,4,,,.,:53555535
54,1,,172124-17100, ,"GAUGE UNIT, FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
55,1, ,22190-050000, ,"SEAL WASHER 5(BOLT)",5,5,,5,5,,555355553555>5
56,1, ,26557-050122, ,"SCREW M 5X 12",5,5,,5,5,,.,,.555555>
57,1,,129322-77400, ,"FEED PUMP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
57-1,1,,129322-77401, ,""FEED PUMP",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,M20887,,M20887, ,,,M20551, ,M20551
58,1,,26013-060162, ,""BOLT M 6X 16",2,2,,2,2,,,,35553553523
59,1,,172116-14680, ,"'"HOSE, VENT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
59-1,1,,172124-14640, ,""HOSE L=750,
FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,MO0O502, ,M00502, ,, ,M00502, ,M00502



i FOY 227 &F O/ A7 SPEC._C4ODE
F'Ig.l l FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE  Drais 14601

COUNTRY {J PINW|S WW G|F AIDM|N L
Fig.No. [11]12{12{12112§12(12

PREVIOUS

ATN78TL-RBVM®OF.0.7 1 L ¥ 2 T E(SECT. 002) FIG23 £ M
ATN78TL-RBVM | ASSEMBLED PARTS OF OIL FILTER=ENGINE (SECT.(02)

REFER TO F1G.23



1A,1,,772124-14100, ,"TANK ASSY, FUEL OIL",,1,,,1,,,:,5555555>»
1A-1,1,,772124-14101, ,"TANK ASSY, FUEL OIL",,1,,,1,,R,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501
1B,1,,772125-14100, ,"TANK ASSY, FUEL OIL",,1,,,1,,,555555555>5
1B-1,1,,772125-14101, ,"TANK ASSY, FUEL OIL",,1,,,1,.R,,,,,,,,,,,M60501
2,2,,104200-11920, ,COCK, ,1,,,1,,,,,55555555

4,2,,172124-14230, ,"'COVER,FO CAP",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501
5,2,,172124-14250, ,"'SPRING, CATCH", ,1,,,1,,Z,,,,,M60501, ,,,, ,M60501
6,2,,105430-55041, ,""CAP, FUEL TANK",,1,,,1,,,,55555555>5
6-1,2,,172122-14300, ,"CAP, FUEL TANK",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501
6A,3,,105430-55070, ,GASKET, ,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1989.11,,,,,,*1989.11
7,2,,101504-55101, ,"STRAINER,FUEL INLET",,1,,.1,,,.555555555
8,2,,26013-080122,,"BOLT M 8X 12",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501
9,2,,26027-050102, ,""'SCREW W/WASHER M5X10",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501
10,2, ,26717-050002, ,""NUT M 5",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,M60501, ,,,,,M60501
11,1,,22137-140000, ,""WASHER 14 ,POLISHED",,4,,.,4,,.:55552533

12,1, ,22217-140000, ,""SPRING WASHER 14", .,4,,.,4,,,.,55352553

13,1, ,26116-140302, ,""BOLT M14X 30 PLATED",,4,,,4,,.5535535535>5
14,1,,933169-23070, ,"'SPACER (1-6)",,4,,,4,,5553525335>5
15,1,,933169-23080, ,"SPACER (3.2)",,4,,,4,,::533322535
16,1,,172124-14600, ,""HOSE L=1950, FUEL",,1,,,1,,,.5555355555
17,1,,172124-14610, ,""HOSE L=200, FUEL",,1,,.1,,,.,.55555555
18,1,,172116-14620, ,"'PIPE (B), FUEL",,1,,.,1,,.5555555355
18-1,1,,172124-14650, ,'"HOSE L=1100, FUEL",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M50011,,,,,,M50011
19,1,,172124-14620, ,""HOSE L=300, FUEL",.,1,,.1,,..,.:555555>
20,1,,172124-14630, ,""HOSE L=3300, FUEL",,1,,.1,,..255555555
21,1,,129100-55600, ,"STRAINER, FUEL™,.,1,,,1,..,.55555554
22,2,,104200-55321, ,"VALVE, TAPER",,1,,.1,,,.5535555535
23,2,,104200-55330, ,"SPRING, TAPER VALVE",.,1,,,1,,,,.553555555
24,2,,104200-55750, ,"SCREW M 4", .,1,,.,1,,,..55555235
25,2,,24311-240100, ,"0-RING 1A P-10A",.1,,.1,,...:555355>5
26,2,,129100-55670, ,LEVER, ,1,,,1,,,,,5,555555
27,2,,129100-55680, ,""CUP, STRAINER",,1,,,1,,,.55555555>
29,2,,129100-55690, ,"RING, RETAINING",,1,,.1,,..,...5555>
30,2,,24321-000650, ,"0-RING 1A G-65.0",,1,,,1,.,,.555535555
31,2,,129100-55650, ,"ELEMENT, FUEL"™,,1,,.1,,..555555555
32,2,,129100-55700, ,SPRING, ,1,,,1,,,,55555555

33,2,,24311-000160, ,"0-RING 1A P-16.0",,1,,,1,,,,55555555>»
34,1,,129335-55700, ,"SEPARATOR, WATER",,1,.,.1.,..,.555535554
35,2,,104200-55321, ,""VALVE, TAPER",.,1,,,1,,,.55355535535
36,2,,104200-55330, ,"SPRING, TAPER VALVE",.,1,,.1,,....555355>5
37,2,,104200-55341, ,""HANDLE, COCK",,1,,,1,,,55555352555
38,2,,124064-55510, ,""BOWL, FUEL STRAINER™,,1,,,1,,,,.55555555
39,2,,102103-55520, ,0-RING, ,1,,,1,,,,55555555>

40,2, ,110250-55610, ,""RING, RETAINING",,1,,,1,,..555535555
41,2,,121257-55720, ,""SPRING, SCREEN",.,1,,.1,,....555555>
42,2,,121257-55731, ,FLOAT, ,1,,.,1,,,,,.555555>
44,2,,101720-55750, ,"PLUG 6",,2,,,2,,,,,.555555>

45,2, ,104200-55750, ,""SCREW M 4", .,1,,.,1,,,.,.555555>»
46,2,,171081-55910, ,SCREEN, ,1,,,1,,,,,.5555555

47,2, ,23418-060000, ,""GASKET 6, NYLON",,2,,,2,,,.555535554

48,2, ,24311-240100,,"0-RING 1A P-10A",,1,,,1,,,.555535555
49,1,,124766-59050, ,"CLAMP 12",,10,,,10,,,555555555>»

50,1, ,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",,Z2,,.2,,Z,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501
51,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",.,2,.,.2,,,.,3555535555
52,1,,26116-080702, ,"BOLT M 8X 70 PLATED",.2,,.2,,55535552355>5
53,1,,29311-325000, ,"GROMMET 32X5.0",,2,,,2,,55535555355>5
54,1,,172124-17100, ,"GAUGE UNIT, FUEL",,1,,,1,,,,55555555>»

55,1, ,22190-050000, ,"SEAL WASHER 5(BOLT)",,5,,,5,455535553535525
56,1, ,26557-050122, ,"SCREW M 5X 12",,5,,.5,,.,5555355935
57,1,,129322-77400, ,"FEED PUMP",,1,,.,1,,,..55555535
57-1,1,,129322-77401, ,"'FEED PUMP",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M60536,,,,,,M60536
58,1,,26013-060162, ,"'BOLT M 6X 16",,2,,,2,,,5553555535
59,1,,172116-14680, ,"HOSE, VENT",,,,.1,,..:.5555555



59-1,1,,172124-14640, ,"'HOSE L=750, FUEL",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M00502,,,,,,M00502



| Fig. .I

COUNTRY |J

PINWIS WW G[F A{D MIN L

Fig.No. |1

1712112112 ]12]712[12

FO% > &FOs M4 7
FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE

SPEC, CODE
D72125-14100
D72124-14110
D72124-14601

{(1A)

FaHS
PREVIOUS @/6 9
8

FarHF
PREVIOUS

a2 HS

{iB)

PREVIOUS (Q}/"é
®

COUNTRY_
"APPLT -
CATION

TOURIRY [T PINWEWWGF A
10y o ey ey g ey
CATION
DMNT
49 OO
53— 20
FayH S

PREVIQUS

ATN78TL-RBYMOF.0.7 { L% 3 T - #H(SECT. 002) FI16.23 £
ATN78TL-RBVM | ASSEMBLED PARTS OF OIL FILTER=ENGINE (SECT. 002)

REFER TO FIG.23



,»,172124-16100, ,"CORD (+), BATTERY",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555535
,»,172312-16100, ,""CORD (-), BATTERY",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
,»124550-77030, ,""COVER, TERMINAL™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,.555455>
,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,555>
,933113-01200, ,""BATTERY (NX120-7)",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555535
1,,933113-01201, ,"BATTERY (NX120-
1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M00701, ,MO0701, ,, ,MO00632, ,M00632
-2,1,,172116-16100, ,BATTERY,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
-3,1,,933113-01201, ,""BATTERY (NX120-

)-,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1986.07, ,*1986.07,,,,*1986.07, ,*1986.07
7,2,,933113-01400, ,SENSOR,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
7-1,2,,933113-01600, ,'"SENSER,
BATTERY",1,1,,1,1,,F,1,,M00701, ,M00701, ,, ,M00632, ,M00632
8,2,,933113-01000, ,""CAP (BATTERY",5,5,,5,5,,5555553535555
9,1,,172116-16310, ,"RETAINER, BATTERY",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
10,1, ,22157-080000, ,"WASHER 8",2,2,,2,2,,,5535535533>»
11,1,,26716-080002, ,""NUT M 8",4,4,,4,4,,,,,35535535>»
12,1,,933171-15600, ,"'RUBBER,BATTERY MOUNT",1,1,,1,1,,,.5,5555555
13,1,,933171-15710, ,""ROD(B), BATTERY FIX",2,2,,2,2,,,,555555535

RPRRRRRR

\ICDCD\\/JO?@O‘I#OOI\JI—‘



sy 51 SPEC. CODE
. D72124-16100
Fig. .| 3 BATTERY D72116- 16300




,»,172124-16500, ,""HARNESS (A), WIRE™,1,,,1,,,,55535555575
,1,,172124-16501, ,""HARNESS (A), WIRE",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1986.06,,,,,,*1986.06,,
,1,,172124-16502, ,""HARNESS (A), WIRE",1,,,1,,,N,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502,,
,»,172116-16510, ,"WIRE HARNESS(B",1,,,1,,,5555555355>5
,»»,172124-16510, ,""HARNESS (B), WIRE™,1,,,1,,,,55535555555
,»»,172124-16520, ,""HARNESS (C), WIRE™,1,,,1,,,55553555555
,,172124-16530, ,"LEAD WIRE",1,,,1,,,,,,.555555>
»,172116-16560, ,"LEAD WIRE(B",1,,,1,,,,:55555555>
,1,,172124-16560, ,"LEAD WIRE™,1,,,1,,,,,,.5,55555
8,1,,172122-16570, ,"LINK, FUSIBLE",1,,,1,,,,.5555355555
9,1,,172122-16580, ,""HARNESS (D), WIRE™,1,,,1,,,,55535525555
10,1,,172122-16600, ,W-CLAMP .4, ,.,4,,,,,,.,,,5,5>
11,1,,172122-16660, ,""LEAD WIRE",1,,,1,,,,555555555>»
12,1,,172112-69790, ,"PLUG 32X2",1,,,1,,,,.555535555
13,1,,124550-77020, ,""COVER, TERMINAL™,1,,.,1,,,..55555955>5
14,1, ,124756-77040, ,""COVER, TERMINAL™,1,,.,1,,,.,5553555554
15,1, ,1E6102-84970, ,""BAND 140,WIRE LOCK",2,,,2,,,Z,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,,
16,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",1,,,1,,.55555553555>5
17,1,,26013-120202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X20",1,,,1,,,,5555555545
18,1,,29321-255050, ,""GROMMET, RUBBER,1,,,1,,,.555555555>5
19,1,,933171-15801, ,"WIRE, EARTH",1,,.,1,.,.555555555>
20,1,,172511-17210, ,"LAMP, GLOW",1,,,1,,,,55535555535
21,2,,172734-17430, ,""BULB 12V 13.4W",1,,,1,,,,,555555555
22,1,,172116-17250, ,"COVER, HEAD LIGHT",1,,,1,,,.55553555535
23,1,,172734-17300, ,"FUSE BOX",1,,,1,,,,.555535554
24,2,,194145-52830, ,""FUSE 10A™,5,,.5,..5553553533>»
24-1,2,,29411-100000, ,"FUSE

(10A) ,CARTRIDGE",5,,,5,,,R,,,*1987.05,,,,,,*1987.05, ,
25,2,,194145-52840, ,"FUSE 15A".,3,,.3,...53555335255
25-1,2,,29411-150000, ,"FUSE

(15A) ,CARTRIDGE", 3, ,,3,,,R,,,*1987.05,,,,,,*1987.05,,
26,2,,172734-17310,,COVER,1,,,1,,,,,,5555555>
27,1,,172116-17361, ,"METER, FUEL LEVEL",1,,,1,,,,,555555525
28,2,,933113-10110, ,"BULB 12V 3.4W",1,,,1,,,.:555555535
29,1,,172730-53610, ,"LAMP, HEAD",1,,.,1,,,.555555955>5
30,2,,194262-53080, ,"'BULB 12V-25W",1,,,1,,...553555535
31,1,,171051-77100, ,""RELAY, SAFETY",1,,.,1,...555555535>5
32,1,,22117-100000, ,"WASHER 10",2,,,2,,,.35553555335
33,1,,124970-77920, ,"TIMER, GLOW PLUG",1,,.1,,.,.555535555
34,1,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED,2,,.,2,,,:555525955>5
35,1,,933113-15900, ,"COVER, SWITCH TERMI.",1,,,1,,,,.5555355555
36,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,,,2,,,,55535525535
37,1,,26013-060122, ,"BOLT M 6X 12",2,,.,2,,,,5355535254
38,1,,172116-17460, ,"STAY, WORK LAMP",1,,.1,,....2555555>
39,1,,26013-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16",2,,,2,,5553555232524
40,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,555555353352>5
41,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,,,2,,555553552335
42,1, ,26022-060122, ,""SCREW M 6X 12",2,,.,2,,,.552555355>5

43,1, ,26022-060162, ,""SCREW M 6X 16',2,,.,2,,,:5535555355>5

44,1, ,26022-060202, ,""SCREW M 6X 20",1,,,1,,,.5525555955>5

45,1, ,26033-030122, ,""SCREW M 3X12",2,,,2,,,55555552335
46,1,,26347-030002, ,"U-NUT M 3",2,,,2,,,,,,,5555555
47,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10™,1,,,1,,,,,.55555555

48,1, ,933110-00100, ,""SWITCH ASSY, STARTER",1,,.,1,.,.,.:5553555535
50,2,,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",1,,.1,,,,.355535554
51,1,,933110-05300, ,HORN,1,,,1,,,,,,,5555555
52,1,,933113-03000, ,"SWITCH, LIGHTING",1,,,1,,,,555555555>»
53,1,,933113-05000, ,'"BOX ASSY, PILOT",1,,.1,,...52555355>
53-1,1,,933113-05001, ,"BOX ASSY, piLOT",1,,,1,,,N,,,M00896,,,,,,M00896,,
55,2,,933113-05120, ,"BULB 12V 1.7W",5,,,5,,,.:555355523>
56,1,,933113-10100, ,""METER, TEMPERATURE™,1,,,1,,,,555555355>5
56-1,1,,172734-17220, ,""THERMOMETER ASSY",1,,,1,,,N,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501,,
57,2,,933113-10110, ,"BULB 12V 3.4W",1,,,1,,,.,:55555553>



58,1,,933113-10300, ,""HOURMETER ASSY.",1,,,1,,.,5553555535
59,1,,933113-15400, ,CONTROLLER,1,,,1,,,,555555555>»
59-1,1,,933113-15401, ,CONTROLLER,1,,,1,,,F,1,,M00701,,,,, ,M00632,,
60,1,,172116-17430, ,"LAMP, WORK",1,,.1,,,,,5:555555>
60-1,1,,172116-17431, ,""LAMP, WORK",1,,,1,,,N,,,M0O0677,,,,,,M00631,,
61,2,,172116-17440, ,"'BULB 12V 60W",1,,,1,,,,55535555535
61-1,2,,172116-17441, ,"BULB 14V eOW",1,,,1,,,N,,,M00677,,,,,,M00631,,
62,1,,172132-16530, ,"WIRE, BOOM LIGHT",1,,,1,,,.2,.55555555



SPEC. CODE
D72124-16510

14 Trer G/ E) AL
Fig. ELECTRIC PART (CANOPY SPEC.) D7211§-17410

COUNTRY |J PN WiS WW G|F A[DMIN L
Fig.No. ji4]— | —|—

+ Ja
PREVIOUS



,,172124-16500, ,""HARNESS (A), WIRE",.1,,.,1,,,,,,,,55,,,
,1,,172124-16501, ,""HARNESS (A), WIRE",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1986.06,,,,,,*1986.06
,1,,172124-16502, ,""HARNESS (A), WIRE",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502
,»,172116-16510, ,"WIRE HARNESS(B",.,1,,,1,,5555555355>5
,,172124-16510, ,"HARNESS (B), WIRE",.1,,.1,,,,,,,,,,,,,
,,172124-16520, ,""HARNESS (C), WIRE",,1,,.1,,,,,,,.55555
,,172122-16530, ,"LEAD WIRE",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20519
,»,172124-16530, ,"LEAD WIRE",,1,,.,1,,,,,.,,:5,5>
,1,,172122-16540, ,"LEAD WIRE", ,1,,,1,,,,,.5555555
8,1,,172116-16560, ,"LEAD WIRE(B",,1,,.1,,..555532555
9,1,,172124-16560, ,"LEAD WIRE",,1,,.,1,,,,,,55:555>
10,1,,172122-16570, ,"LINK, FUSIBLE",,1,,,1,,,,555555535
11,1,,172122-16580, ,""HARNESS (D), WIRE",,1,,,1,,,55555355555
12,1,,172122-16590, ,"'BAND 200F",,18,,,18,,,,,.555555>»
12-1,1,,172122-16590, ,'"BAND 200F",,12,,,12,,K,,,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501
13,1,,172122-16600, ,W-CLAMP, ,4,,.,4,,,,,,,,:5,5>
14,1,,172122-16620, ,""LEAD WIRE",,1,,,1,,,555555555>»
14-1,1,,172135-16550, ,""WIRE HARNESS",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502
15,1,,172122-16660, ,"LEAD WIRE",,1,,,1,,,,555535555
16,1,,124550-77020, ,""COVER, TERMINAL"™,,1,,.1,,,..,.555555>5

17,1, ,124756-77040, ,""COVER, TERMINAL™,,1,,,1,,,,.55555554

18,1, ,1E6102-84970, ,""BAND 140,WIRE LOCK",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,M00501,,,,,,MO0501
19,1, ,22137-040000, ,""WASHER 4, POLISHED",,18,,,18,,Z,,,,,M00501,,,,,,MO0501
20,1,,22857-400120, ,"SCREW 4X12",,18,,,18,,,,555535555
20-1,1,,22857-400120, ,""SCREW 4Xx12",,12,,,12,,K,,,,,M00501,,,,,,MO0501
21,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,1,,,1,,,5555555555
22,1,,26013-120202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X20",,1,,,1,,555555355555
23,1,,29321-255050, ,"GROMMET, RUBBER",,1,,,1,,,.,5535555535
24,1,,933171-15680, ,"GROMMET 40X13",,1,,.,1,,.:555555535
25,1,,933171-15801, ,"WIRE, EARTH",.,1,,.1,,...,.555555>5
26,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10™,,1,,,1,,,,,5555555>
27,1,,172112-17051, ,"LAMP ASSY, ROOM"™,.,1,,.,1,,,.5535555535
27-1,1,,933113-05150, ,"LAMP, ROOM",,1,,,1,.,S,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502
28,2,,172112-17060, ,"BULB 12V 10W",,1,,,1,.,.555535555
28-1,2,,933113-05160, ,"BULB (12Vv&owW)*,,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502
29,1,,172734-17070, ,""BLADE 450, WIPER",,1,,.1,,...2555555>»
30,1,,172511-17210, ,"LAMP, GLOW",,1,,,1,,,.,555555535
31,2,,172734-17430, ,"BULB 12V 13.4W",,1,,.1,,..,.555555>
32,1,,172116-17250, ,"COVER, HEAD LIGHT",,1,,.1,,....5555555
33,1,,172734-17300, ,"FUSE BOX",,1,,,1,,,5555535554
34,2,,194145-52830, ,"FUSE 10A™,,5,,,5,,,5555535555
34-1,2,,29411-100000, ,"FUSE

(10A) ,CARTRIDGE", ,5,,,5,,R,,,,,*1987.05,,,,,,*1987.05
35,2,,194145-52840, ,"FUSE 15A",.,3,..3.,..53555335254
35-1,2,,29411-150000, ,"FUSE

(15A) ,CARTRIDGE", ,3,,,3,,R,,,,,*1987.05,,,,,,*1987.05
36,2,,172734-17310, ,COVER, ,1,,,1,,,,,5,55555>

37,1,,172116-17361, ,"METER, FUEL LEVEL",,1,,,1,,,,555555555
38,2,,933113-10110, ,"BULB 12V 3.4W",,1,,.,1,,,..55555535
39,1,,172730-53610, ,"LAMP, HEAD",.,1,,.1,,..,.555455>

40,2, ,194262-53080, ,""BULB 12V-25W",,1,,,1,,,5555555555
41,1,,171051-77100, ,""RELAY, SAFETY",,1,,.1,,..535555555>5

42,1, ,933113-15900, ,""COVER, SWITCH TERMI.",,1,,.,1,,,...5555555

43,1, ,124970-77920, ,"TIMER, GLOW PLUG",,1,,.1,,.,.555555555

44,1, ,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",.2,,.,2,,,,535555355>5

45,1, ,172116-17460,,"STAY, WORK LAMP™,,1,,,1,,,.5555355555
46,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,2,,,2,,,5535555535>»

47,1, ,26013-060122, ,"BOLT M 6X 12",,2,,.,2,,,35555355235

48,1, ,26013-060162, ,""BOLT M 6X 16",,3,,.3,,.:5553555535
48-1,1,,26013-060122, ,"'BOLT M 6X 12",.3,,.3,,S,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20519
49,1, ,22117-100000, ,"WASHER 10",,2,,,2,,55535555355>5
50,1,,26013-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16",.,2,,,2,,55553555535
51,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',,4,,,4,,,:3555555543



52,1,,26022-050122, ,""'SCREW M 5X 12",,2,,.,2,,.553553533>»
52-1,1,,22857-400100, ,"SCREW 4X10",,2,,,2,,S,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502
53,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,2,,,2,455535553335225
54,1,,26022-060122, ,"SCREW M 6X 12",,2,,.,2,,,5555355235
55,1,,26022-060162, ,""SCREW M 6X 16",,2,,,2,,,555555533
56,1,,26022-060162, ,""'SCREW M 6X 16",,1,,,1,,,.,5555555>»
57,1,,26022-060202, ,""'SCREW M 6X 20",,1,,,1,,,555555555>5
58,1,,26033-030122, ,""'SCREW M 3X12",.,2,,,2,,,55535335535

59,1, ,26347-030002, ,"U-NUT M 3",.,2,,,2,,,,,55555555

60,1,,933110-00100, ,"SWITCH ASSY, STARTER",,1,,,1,.,.555535555
62,2,,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",,1,,.,1,,.:53555555>»
63,1,,933110-05300, ,HORN, ,1,,,1,,,,,,5555555

64,1,,933113-03000, ,"SWITCH, LIGHTING",,1,,,1,,,555555555>»
65,1,,933113-03100, ,"SWITCH, WIPER",,1,,.,1,,,..55555555
66,1,,933113-05000, ,'"BOX ASSY, PILOT",,1,,,1,,...5555555>
66-1,1,,933113-05001, ,"BOX ASSY, pPILOT",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M00896,,,,,,M00896
68,2,,933113-05120, ,""BULB 12V 1.7W",,5,,,5,,.5555535555>»
69,1,,933113-10100, ,"METER, TEMPERATURE",,1,,,1,,,.555555535
69-1,1,,172734-17220, ,""THERMOMETER ASSY',,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
70,2,,933113-10110, ,"BULB 12V 3.4W",,1,,.,1,,,.555555535
71,1,,933113-10300, ,""HOURMETER ASSY.",,1,,.1,,,.553555535
72,1,,933113-15000, ,"CIGAR LIGHTER ASSY",.,1,,.,1,,,.5535555535
73,1,,933113-15200, ,""MOTOR 520, WIPER",,1,,,1,,,555555555>»
73-1,1,,933113-16200, ,""MOTER 520 A, WIPER",,1,,,1,.,S,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502
74,1,,933113-15300, ,"ARM 500, WIPER",,1,,.1,,..,.555555>5
74-1,1,,172135-16540, ,"'ARM 550, WIPER",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502
75,1,,933113-15400, ,CONTROLLER, ,1,,,1,,,555555555>»
75-1,1,,933113-15401, ,CONTROLLER, ,1,,,1,,F,1,,,,M00701,,,,, ,MO0632
76,1,,172116-17430, ,"LAMP, WORK",,1,,.1,,..,5555555>
76-1,1,,172116-17431, ,"'LAMP, WORK",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M00677,,,,,,M00631
77,2,,172116-17440, ,"'BULB 12V 60W",,1,,.1,...:5355554
77-1,2,,172116-17441, ,"'BULB 14V eOW",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M00677,,,,,,M00631
78,1,,172132-16530, ,"WIRE, BOOM LIGHT",,1,,.,1,..2,,,5555555
79,1,,933113-05220, ,"LAMP, HEAD",,2,,,2,,W,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502
80,2,,933113-05230, ,"BULB (12v20W)",,2,,,2,,W,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502
81,1,,26013-080162, ,"BOLT W/WASHER Mm8X16',,2,,,2,,W%,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502
82,1,,172137-16000, ,WIRE, ,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502
83,1,,172116-16560, ,"'LEAD WIRE(B",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502

===



Fig.

IR AAS A AP
ELECTRIC PART (CABIN SPEC.)

COUNTRY |J

15

S WW G

FA

DM

N L

Fig.No.

15

16

16

16

16

16

16

SPEC. CODE
D72132-16500
D72124-16530
D72135-17130
D72124-17140
D72116-17410




,»,172124-16500, ,""HARNESS (A), WIRE™,,1,,,1,,,5553555555
,1,,172124-16501, ,""HARNESS (A), WIRE",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1986.06,,,,,,*1986.06
,1,,172124-16502, ,""HARNESS (A), WIRE",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1987.04,,,,,,*1987.04

,1,,172116-16510, ,"WIRE HARNESS(B",,1,,.,1,,,,553555555>5
.1,,172124-16510, ,"HARNESS (B), WIRE",,1,,,1,,,,,,:::555
.1,,172122-16520, ,"HARNESS (D), WIRE",,,,.1,,,..5555533>
-1,1,,172122-16521, ,""HARNESS (D), WIRE",,1,,,1,,S,,,,555555,-1984.09
»,172124-16520, ,"HARNESS (C), WIRE",.1,,,1,,,,,,:555555
,1,,172122-16530, ,"LEAD WIRE"™,,1,,,1,,,,,.5,5555>
,1,,172124-16530, ,"LEAD WIRE"™,,1,,,1,,,,,,5.5555>
8,1,,172122-16540, ,"LEAD WIRE",,1,,,1,,,,,,55:555>
9,1,,172116-16560, ,"LEAD WIRE(B",,1,,,1,,,,,.5:5555>
10,1,,172124-16560, ,""LEAD WIRE",,1,,,1,,,555555555>»
11,1,,172122-16570, ,"LINK, FUSIBLE",,1,,,1,,,,555535555
12,1,,172122-16580, ,""HARNESS (D), WIRE",,1,,,1,,,55555535555
13,1,,172122-16590, ,""BAND 200F",,12,,,12,,,,,.555555>»
14,1,,172122-16600, ,W-CLAMP, ,4,,.,4,,,,,.,,,5,5>
15,1,,172122-16660, ,""LEAD WIRE",,1,,,1,,,555555555>»
16,1,,124550-77020, ,""COVER, TERMINAL"™,,1,,.1,,,..,.555555>
17,1, ,124756-77040, ,""COVER, TERMINAL"™,,1,,.1,,,..,.555555>
18,1, ,1E6102-84970, ,"BAND 140,WIRE LOCK"™, ,,,.,2,,Z,,5 5555355 5MXXXXX
19,1, ,22137-040000, ,""WASHER 4, POLISHED",,,,.,12,,Z,,,,5,5555,MXXXXX
20,1,,22857-400120, ,"'SCREW 4X12",,12,,,12,,,,553555535
21,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',,1,,,1,,,.555555545
22,1,,26013-120202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X20",,1,,,1,,,5555555533
23,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10™,,1,,,1,,,,,5555555>
24,1,,29321-255050, ,"GROMMET, RUBBER",,1,,,1,,,.,5535555535
25,1,,933171-15680, ,"GROMMET 40X13",,1,,,1,,.,5535555555>»
26,1,,933171-15801, ,"WIRE, EARTH",.1,,.1,,...,.:55455>
27,1,,172112-17051, ,"LAMP ASSY, ROOM",.,1,,.1,,...5555555>5
28,2,,172112-17060, ,"'BULB 12V 10W",,1,,.1,....5355554
29,1,,172734-17070, ,"BLADE 450, WIPER",,1,,,1,,,,55555555>»
30,1,,172511-17210, ,"LAMP, GLOW",,1,,.1,,..,.555455>
31,2,,172734-17430, ,"BULB 12V 13.4W",.,1,,.1,,...,.555555>
32,1,,172116-17250, ,"COVER, HEAD LIGHT",,1,,.,1,,..255555555
33,1,,172734-17300, ,"FUSE BOX",,1,,,1,,,55555355555
34,2,,172734-17310, ,COVER, ,1,,,1,,,,,5555555>
35,2,,194145-52830, ,"FUSE 10A",.,5,,.5,.,.355535554
35-1,2,,29411-100000, ,"FUSE

(10A) ,CARTRIDCGE", ,5,,,5,,R,,,,,*1987.05,,,,,,*1987.05
36,2,,194145-52840, ,"FUSE 15A",,3,,,3,,,5555535553
36-1,2,,29411-150000, ,"FUSE

(15A) ,CARTRIDGE", ,3,,,3,,R,,,,,*1987.05,,,,,,*1987.05
37,1,,172116-17361, ,"METER, FUEL LEVEL",,1,,.1,,....5555555
38,2,,933113-10110, ,"BULB 12V 3.4W",,1,,.,1,,,.555555535
39,1,,172730-53610, ,"LAMP, HEAD",,1,,.1,,,.,5555555>5
40,2,,194262-53080, ,"BULB 12V-25W",,1,,,1,,,,555555535
41,1,,171051-77100, ,""RELAY, SAFETY",.,1,,.1,,..,.555255>

42,1, ,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",.2,,.2,,.,,53555355>5
43,1, ,124970-77920, ,"TIMER, GLOW PLUG",,1,,.1,,..555555555
44,1, ,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",,2,,,2,,55535555355>5
45,1,,172119-16520, ,"LEAD WIRE (B)",.2,,,,:5535553255>

46,1, ,26013-060122, ,""BOLT M 6X 12",,,,.2,,,5355235555

47,1, ,26013-060122, ,"BOLT M 6X 12",,3,,.3,,.:5553555535
48,1,,172119-17120, ,HORN, ,1,,,,,,,5,555555>

49,1, ,26013-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16",,2,,,2,,55555552335

50,1, ,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,4,,,4,,553555332225
51,1,,26022-050122, ,"SCREW M 5X 12",,2,,.,2,,,:55535523
52,1,,26022-060162, ,"SCREW M 6X 16",,2,,.,2,,,:555355523>
53,1,,26022-060162, ,""SCREW M 6X 16",,1,,.,1,,,.555555535

54,1, ,26022-060202, ,""SCREW M 6X 20™,,1,,,1,,,5555555535
55,1,,26022-060122, ,""'SCREW M 6X 12",,2,,,2,,,55355535535>»
56,1,,26033-030122, ,"SCREW M 3X12",,2,,.,2,,,5355535255

1,1
1-1
1-2
2,1
3,1
4,1
4-1
5,1
6,1
7

===



57,1,,26347-030002, ,"U-NUT M 3",,2,,,2,,,,,,5555555
58,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED", ,1,,,,5555553555553
59,1,,933110-00100, ,"SWITCH ASSY, STARTER",,1,,,1,,,.5535555535
61,2,,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",,1,,.,1,,,.355535555

62,1, ,933110-05300, ,HORN, ,,,,1,,,,,5,555555
63,1,,933113-03000, ,"SWITCH, LIGHTING",,1,,,1,,,555555555>»
64,1,,933113-03100, ,"SWITCH, WIPER",,,,.,1,,,.555555535
65,1,,933113-05000, ,"BOX ASSY, PILOT",,1,,,1,,,.5535555535
65-1,1,,933113-05001, ,"BOX ASSYy, piLOT",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1986.11,,,,,,%1986.11
66,2,,933113-05120, ,"BULB 12V 1.7W",,5,,.,5,,.5555555535
68,1,,933113-10100, ,"METER, TEMPERATURE",.,1,,.1,,,.5535555555
68-1,1,,172734-17220, ,""THERMOMETER ASSY",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M50001,,,,,,M50001
69,2,,933113-10110, ,"BULB 12V 3.4W",,1,,,1,,,,55555555>»
70,1,,933113-15000, ,"CIGAR LIGHTER ASSY",.,1,,.1,,..,.555555>5
71,1,,933113-15200, ,"MOTOR 520, WIPER",,1,,,1,,,.5555355555
72,1,,933113-15300, ,"ARM 500, WIPER™,,1,,,1,,,,555555554
73,1,,933113-15400, ,CONTROLLER, ,1,,,1,,,555555555>»
73-1,1,,933113-15401, ,CONTROLLER, ,,,,1,,F,1,,,,,,,,,,M00632
74,1,,933113-15900, ,"COVER, SWITCH TERMI.",,1,,.,1,,,,555535555
75,1,,933113-10300, ,""HOURMETER ASSY.",.,1,,.,1,,...5555555>5
76,1,,172116-17430, ,"LAMP, WORK",,,,,1,,,,.:5555555
76-1,1,,172116-17431, ,""LAMP, WORK"™,,1,,,1,,N,,,,,,.5,,,,°1985.06
77,2,,172116-17440, ,"BULB 12V 60W",,,,,1,,,555555555>»
77-1,2,,172116-17441, ,"'BULB 14V eOwW",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,,,,,,,*1985.06
78,1,,22117-100000, ,"WASHER 10",,2,,,2,,.35555552335
79,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,2,,,2,55355555535135
80,1,,172116-17460, ,"'STAY, WORK LAMP",,1,,,1,,,.,5535555535
81,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",,1,,,.,555553525535
82,1,,26116-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30 PLATED",.1,.,.,.,.5555525955>5
83,1, ,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10™,,1,,,,,,,55555555>
84,1,,172122-16630, ,"'LEAD WIRE™,,1,,,...553553535>»
85,1,,22137-050000, ,"WASHER 5, POLISHED", ,2,,,,.55355535535553
86,1,,22857-500120, ,"SCREW 5X12",.,2,,,,,535555352335
87,1,,933113-03300, ,"SWITCH, WIPER",,1,,,...5355535555
88,1,,933113-15600, ,""WINDOW WASHER™,,1,,,.5553555535554
89,2,,933113-15800, ,""NOZZLE, WASHER",,1,,,,,55555555335
90,1,,172124-16590, ,"LEAD WIRE, LAMP",,1,,,..55555555553
91,1,,172124-16600, ,"LEAD WIRE",,1,,,.,.5555535255
92,1,,172119-17130, ,SWITCH, ,1,,,,,.5555555555
93,1,,172119-17140, ,SWITCH, ,1,,,,,.5555555555
94,1,,933168-56000, ,"GROMMET 17X19™,,2,,,:555355532523



SPEC. CODE

D72124- 17100
- '|6 oy (F+ ) D72122-17130
'g. ELECTRIC PART (CABIN SPEC.)  Draia-ir130
COUNTRY [T PIN WIS WW G DI2116-17410
Fig.Ne. | 15116116116
2 ¥B45|
23
5 87
‘ 84
2
57
stz —
73 NORWAY SPEC.
YBAs5| P My 3

7 93 NORWAY SPEC.

-~




77 772124_17600 77 I'HEATER ASSY.' 7% %% 1 7% %%3%7%%7%7%%7%733
,,172124-17600, ,""HOSE ASSY,CORRUGAT", ,,.,2,5553555353523
,,172124-17630, ,""VALVE, MINIATURE",,,,.1,,,.555555535

,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED", ,,,.,3,.555553555554

»»23000-022000, ,"CLAMP 22", ,,,.4,,,,,,555555>
2,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20™,,,,,3,555555532555
8,2,,29321-405120, ,""GROMMET 40X5.0",,,,.,1,,,.555535555
9,2,,933113-03200, ,"SWITCH, HEATER",,,,,1l,.,.5555355555
10,2, ,933113-15700, ,""HEATER ASSY", ,.,..,1,.:5555355555
11,2,,933152-09280, ,"BAND 170", ,,,,1,,,,,55555555
12,1,,772124-17700, ,""DEFROSTER ASSY",,,,.1,...5535555535
13,2,,172122-16590, ,""BAND 200F", ,,,.2,,:5535555355>5
14,2,,172122-17700, ,"'STAY, NOZZLE",,,.,.2,,5555555355>5
14-1,2,,172122-17701, ,""STAY, NOZZLE",,,,.2,.N,,,.,.5,.5,,-1988.04
15,2,,172124-17700, ,""HOSE(L) , DEFROSTER™, ,,,,1,,555555355555
16,2,,172120-17710, ,""NOZZLE, DEFROSTER",,,,.2,5555535555535
17,2,,172124-17740, ,""HOSE(R), DEFROSTER", ,,,.,1,,5555555355>5
18,2,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED™,,,,,4,.,53555535553
19,2,,22857-400120, ,""SCREW 4X12",,,,.2,,5553553535>»
20,2,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,,,4,:55555553555
21,1,,772124-17610, ,"PIPING,HEATER",,1,,,,,51,,5555555>5
22,2,,172124-16580, ,"WIRE,HEATER LEAD",,1,,,,555553535535
23,2,,172312-17610, ,""HOSE ASSY, HEATER™,.,2,,,.2553555532524
24,2,,172124-17630, ,""VALVE, MINIATURE",,1l,...:55553525535
25,2,,172124-17640, ,"JOINT 3/8",,2,,,3555322332225
26,2,,933113-15700, ,""HEATER ASSY",,1,,,.555553555535
27,2,,23000-022000, ,"CLAMP 22", .,2,,,,,,,,55553555
28,2,,29321-405120, ,""GROMMET 40X5.0",,1,,.,,55555555535
29,2,,933113-03200, ,"SWITCH, HEATER™,.,1,.,...55355535553>»
30,2,,933152-09280, ,"BAND 170",,2,,,,,,5555555555
31,2,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",.3,,,,,555553555535
32,2,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,3,,,,5553555555595

1,1

2,2

3,2

4,2,,104511-49060, ,CONNECTOR, ,,,:2,,555555535 55
4-1,2,,172124-17640, ,"JOINT 3/8",,,,,2,,N,555555555,-1985.12
5,2

6,2

7



SPEC. CODE
D72124-17600

. t__/‘;; &7—.:‘7 o ;(9 D72124:|75|0
Fig. 1 7 HEATER & DEFROSTER /X417

COUNTRY |J PINW|S WW GIF AIDM[N L

Fig.No. [84 11711717117 117 {17

12 - 'inc.2 ~11
q inc13~20 /
“‘\\“m - \ H
A\

15

COUNTRY T PIN WS B
cation | —1— 100|000

SURTRY [ PINWS WW GIF AIDMN T o
AR T 1 — = | — | — | — / 21
CAT ION ) _




,,172124-17820, ,""RADIO ASSY",,1,,.1,,,.:53555535
,1,,772124-17821, ,""RADIO ASSY",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1987.02,,,,,,M50038
,,172124_16540, ,l'LEAD WIRE.', ,1,,,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,

,»,172119-16570, ,"LEAD WIRE"™,,1,,,1,,,,,.,,555,5

»»,172119-16590, ,"LEAD WIRE"™,,1,,,1,,,,,,,,5,5,

»»,172122-16590, ,"BAND 200F",,5,,.,5,,,,55555555>
,»,172122-16680, ,CONNECTOR, ,1,,,1,,,,,.555555>

,,172122-16690, ,"LEAD WIRE",,1,,,1,,,,,.,,:5,5>

,2,,172119-17150, ,"AM-FM RADIO 5PB",.,1,,.1,,.,,.555555>
9,2,,172112-17170, ,""SPEAKER (SPA-457)",,1,,,1,,,5553352555
9-1,2,,172112-17171, ,"SPEAKER (SPA-413)",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1987.02,,,,,,M50038
10,2,,172112-17190, ,"'ANTENNA (NCP-314)",,1,,,1,,,5555532555
11,2,,172124-17810, ,"'STAY, SPEAKER",.2,,,2,,,5553555535
11-1,2,,172124-17811, ,""STAY, SPEAKER",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1987.02,,,,,,M50038
11-2,2,,172124-17812, ,""STAY, SPEAKER",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1987.05,,,,,,*1987.05
12,2,,172122-18230, ,"PANEL, RADIO",,1,,,1,,,,555355555

13,2,,22857-400120, ,""SCREW 4X12",,5,,,5,,5555535535523

14,2, ,22857-400120, ,"'SCREW 4X12",.,4,,,4,,,5355353523
14-1,2,,22857-400120, ,'"SCREW 4X12",,3,,,3,.K,,,,,*1987.02,,,,,,M50038
15,2,,26013-060162, ,""BOLT M 6X 16",,2,,,2,,55535555355>5
15-1,2,,26557-040122, ,""SCREW M 4X 12,PAN HD",,2,,,2,,S,,,,,*1987.02,,,,,,M50038
16,2, ,933168-56000, ,""GROMMET 17X19",,1,,,1,,,.5535555535
17,2,,22857-500120, ,""SCREW 5X12",,2,,,2,,5535553533523

18,2,,933168-56000, ,"'GROMMET 17X19",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1987.02,,,,,,M50038

1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2

1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8



54 (EC)
Fie. 18 Raoo €D spec. oo

COUNTRY |J PINW|S WW GIF AIDM|N L

Fig.No. | —[18{18[18|18]181]18

N "=<th
@y

15

FaaH ¥y
PREVIOUS




,,172119-35010, ,SPROCKET ,2,2,,2,2,,,553553533»
,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14',18,18,,18,18,,,,,55555555
,,26116-140352, ,"BOLT M14X 35 PLATED",18,18,,18,18,,,,,55555555
,,172124-37300, ,""ROLLER ASSY, TRUCK",8,8,,8.8,,.,,5555555>
,,172124-37300, ,""ROLLER ASSY, TRUCK",8,8,,8.,8,,,,,5555555>5
,,172124-37310, ,"BUSH, ROLLER"™,16,16,,16,16,,,,,,5555555
2,,172124-37320, ,"'SHAFT, ROLLER",8,8,,8,8,,,.,5535555535
8,2,,172124-37350, ,"COVER (B)",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,:5:555,
9,2,,22242-000300, ,"CIRCLIP 30",8,8,,8.,8,,.,55555955>5
10,2,,24321-000350, ,""0-RING 1A G-35.0",8,8,,.8,8,,,.555555555
11,2,,933112-00400, ,""SEAL 64 78 25',16,16,,16,16,,,,,5555555>»
12,2,,933171-13691, ,"'PLUG PT1/8",8,8,,8,8,,,55355553555>5
13,1,,172113-36050, ,""BOLT, ROLLER ADJUST",6,6,,6,6,,,,5535555555
14,1,,172116-37350, ,""BOLT, ROLLER ADJUST",2,2,.,2,2,,,,3555335555
15,1,,22217-160000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 16",8,8,,8,8,,,.555555555
16,1, ,26658-160002, ,""CAP NUT M16",8,8,,8,8,,,.5535555555
16-1,1,,26657-160002, ,""CAP NUT
mi6",8,8,,8,8,,R,,,*1986.07,,*1986.07,,,,*1986.07, ,*1986.07
17,1,,772124-37500, ,""ROLLER ASSY, CARIA"™,2,2,,2.,2,,,,,2555255>5
19,2,,172124-37510, ,"'SHAFT, ROLLER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,5555355>5
20,2,,172124-37520, ,""COVER, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,.,:535535533>»
21,2,,172124-37530, ,COVER,2,2,,2,2,,,,553553523
22,2,,172124-37540, ,""0-RING P52",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535535535
23,2,,22242-000300, ,"CIRCLIP 30",4,4,,4.4,,,,,.5559555
24,2,,22252-000620, ,""CIRCLIP 62(H)",4,4,,4,4,,,,555333525
25,2,,22252-000750, ,"CIRCLIP 75",2,2,,2,2,,5,3533233521
26,2,,24101-062064, ,""BALL BEARING,4,4,,4,4,,,,,553553525
27,2,,933171-13691, ,"PLUG PT1/8",2,2,,2,2,,,33555332525
28,2,,933171-13820, ,"SEAL WSF30X62X20",2,2,,2,2,,,55352555>5
29,1,,26116-120652, ,"BOLT M12X 65 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,:555552235
30,1,,22217-120000, ,"WASHER 12,SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,.553523553
31,1,,26716-120002, ,"NUT M12",2,2,,2,2,,,,325535533523
32,1,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14',18,18,,18,18,,,.,,.555555>»
33,1,,26116-140352, ,"BOLT M14X 35 PLATED",18,18,,18,18,,,,.,.,555555

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,2
6,3
7



YOO0K2094

_ "9 Py o2n—-S&Fyra~3
Fig. TRACK ROLLER & CARRIER ROL.LER




,,172124-29100, ,SPROCKET ,2,2,,2,2,,,553553533»
,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14',18,18,,18,18,,,,,55555555
,,26116-140352, ,"BOLT M14X 35 PLATED",18,18,,18,18,,,,,55555555
,,(72124-37320, ,""ROLLER ASSY, TRUCK",8,8,,8.8,,.,,5555555>
,,172124-37400, ,""ROLLER ASSY, TRUCK",8,8,,8.,8,,,,55555555>5
,,172124-37310, ,"BUSH, ROLLER"™,16,16,,16,16,,,,,,5555555
2,,172124-37320, ,"'SHAFT, ROLLER",8,8,,8,8,,,.,5535555535
8,2,,172124-37350, ,"COVER (B)",8,8,,8,8,,,,,,:5:555,
9,2,,22242-000300, ,"CIRCLIP 30",8,8,,8.,8,,.,55555955>5
10,2,,24321-000350, ,""0-RING 1A G-35.0",8,8,,.8,8,,,.555555555
11,2,,933112-00400, ,""SEAL 64 78 25',16,16,,16,16,,,,,5555555>»
12,2,,933171-13691, ,"'PLUG PT1/8",8,8,,8,8,,,55355553555>5
13,1,,772124-37330, ,""ROLLER ASSY, TRUCK",2,2,,2,2,,,,3555353523
14,2,,172124-37420, ,"'ROLLER ASSY, TRUCK",2,2,,2,2,,,,,2555355>5
15,3,,172124-37310, ,"'BUSH, ROLLER",4,4,.,4,4,,,.,,53555535
16,2,,172124-37320, ,""SHAFT, ROLLER™,2,2,,2,2,,,,.553555554
17,2,,172124-37350, ,""COVER (B)",2,2,,2,2,,,553555335>5

18,2, ,22242-000300, ,""CIRCLIP 30",2,2,,2,2,,,55553553523
19,2,,24321-000350, ,"0-RING 1A G-35.0",2,2,,2,2,,,:55535533>
20,2,,933112-00400, ,"SEAL 64 78 25",4,4,,4,4,,,,,:552355>5
21,2,,933171-13691, ,"PLUG PT1/8",2,2,,2,2,,,355555533135
22,1,,172113-36050, ,"BOLT, ROLLER ADJUST",10,10,,10,10,,,,.55555554
23,1,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16',10,10,,10,10,,,,555555555
24,1, ,26658-160002, ,"CAP NUT M16",10,10,,10,10,,,,555555555
24-1,1,,26657-160002, ,"'CAP NUT
Mie*™,10,10,,10,10,,R,,,*1986.07,,*1986.07,,,,*1986.07, ,*1986.07
25,1,,772124-37510, ,"'ROLLER ASSY, CARIA",2,2,,2,2,,,,553525535
27,2,,172124-37510, ,""SHAFT, ROLLER",2,2,,2,2,,,,55352553
28,2,,172124-37520, ,"COVER, SEAL",2,2,.,2,2,,,.55335523
29,2,,172124-37530, ,COVER,2,2,,2,2,,,,553555233»
30,2,,172124-37540, ,"0-RING P52",2,2,,2,2,,,.553523553
31,2,,22242-000300, ,"CIRCLIP 30",4,4,,4,4,,,,,5535533524
32,2,,22252-000620, ,""CIRCLIP 62(H)",4,4,.,4,4,,,,.55333352»
33,2,,22252-000750, ,"CIRCLIP 75",2,2,,2,2,,5,5355223595
34,2,,24101-062064, ,"BALL BEARING",4,4,,4.,4,,...:552255>5
35,2,,933171-13691, ,"PLUG PT1/8",2,2,,2,2,,,355555533135
36,2,,933171-13820, ,"SEAL WSF30X62X20",2,2,,2,2,,,3,553523553
37,1,,26116-120652, ,"BOLT M12X 65 PLATED",2,2,.,2,2,,,:5553555235
38,1,,22217-120000, ,"WASHER 12,SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,3555255>5
39,1,,26716-120002, ,"NUT M12",2,2,,2,2,,,3555522335

40,1, ,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14',18,18,,18,18,,,,,5555555>»
41,1,,26116-140352, ,"BOLT M14X 35 PLATED",18,18,,18,18,,,,,,5555555

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,2
6,3
7



SPEC. CODE

D72124-29110
, v on—5&F 4 70—7 D72124-37320
Fig. 20 TRACK ROLLER & CARRIER ROLLER g5 373%

(dasn—3)
(CRAWLER, RUBBER)
COUNTRY [J PINW|S WWGIF AID MIN L

/@\37 .




,,172124-37100, ,"IDLER ASSY',2,2,,2,
,,172124-37100, ," IDLER ASSY',2,2,,2,
,,172124-37120, ,""BUSH 40",4,4,,4,4,,,,3,55353525
,,172124-37130, ,"'SHAFT, IDLER",2,2,,2,2,,,,5553553225
,»,172124-37140, ,""COVER(A), IDLER SEAL',2,2,,2,2,,,55555353525
2,,172124-37150, ,"COVER(B), IDLER SEAL"™,2,2,,2,2,,,55555555135
8,2,,22242-000350, ,"CIRCLIP 35",2,2,,2,2,, 5535535533523
9,2,,24321-000350, ,"0-RING 1A G-35.0",4,4,,4,4,,,,:55353523
10,2,,933112-00500, ,"'SEAL 66 86 28",4,4,,4.4,,,.,,:555255>5
11,2,,933171-13691, ,"PLUG PT1/8",2,2,,2,2,,,55555553135
12,2,,172124-37160, ,PIN,4,4,.,4,4,,,,,.,,,:555>
12-1,2,,172124-37160, ,PIN,2,2,,2,2,,K,, ,*1988.08, ,*1988.08, ,, ,*1988.08, ,*1988.08
13,1,,172124-37700, ,""SPRING, ADJUSTING",2,2,,2,2,,,55355535535>5
14,1,,172122-37710, ,""HOLDER, ADJUSTER",2,2,,2,2,,,:5553555335
15,1,,172122-37750, ,""CYLINDER, ADJUSTER",2,2,,2,2,,,,55555355>5
15-1,1,,172122-37751, ,""ADJUST
CYLINDER",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,M00501, ,M00501, , , ,MO0501, ,MO0501
16,2,,172122-37810, ,PISTON,2,2,,2,2,,,5535535533»
17,2,,172122-37780, ,"'ADJUST TUBE",2,2,,2,2,,,,:555335555
17-1,2,,172122-37781, ,""ADJUST
TUBE",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,M00501, ,M00501, , , ,MO0501, ,MO0501
18,2,,172122-37820, ,""ADJUST SEAL SET",2,2,,2,2,,,,535535533>»
22,1,,172122-37840, ,""VALVE ASSY, NIPPLE",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535555535
22-1,1,,172122-37841, ,""VALVE ASSY,
NIPPLE",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,M00501, ,M00501, ,, ,M00501, ,M00501
22-2,1,,172122-37842, ,""VALVE ASSY,
NIPPLE",2,2,,2,2,,N,,,M00672, ,M00672,,, ,M00618, ,M00618
26,2,,24311-000180, ,"0-RING 1A P-18.0",2,2,,2,2,,,.,55355235535
26-1,2,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-
14.0",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,M00501, ,mM00501, , , ,MO0501, ,MO00501
26-2,2,,24315-000120, ,"0-RING 1B P-
12.0",2,2,,2,2,,N,,,*1989.08,,*1989.08, ,,,*1989.08, ,*1989.08
27,2,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE',2,2,,2,2,,,,555553535
29,1,,26013-120402, ,"BOLT M12X 40",8,8,,8.8,...,5555355>»
30,1,,172124-50100, ,"FRAME ASSY, CRAWLER™,1,1,.,1,1,,.,..,5555555
31,1,,172124-50800, ,"GUARD, CRAWLER"™,4.,4,.,4.4,,...,:5535533>»
32,1,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16'",8,8,,8,8,,,.5535555535
33,1,,26116-160452, ,"BOLT M16X 45 PLATED",8,8,.8.8,,..:.5555555
34,1,,172124-50810, ,""GUARD (R), STONE™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555545
35,1,,172124-50820, ,""GUARD (L), STONE™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
36,1,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14'",6,6,,6,6,,,,535555555>5
37,1,,26116-140302, ,"'BOLT M14X 30 PLATED",6,6,,6,6,,,5535555555>»
38,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",16,16,,16,16,,,,555555545
39,1,,172124-50950, ,"FRAME ASSY, TRACK",,1,,.,...,1...,.555555

1,1 2, 555535353935355
2,2 2,55553533335335
4,3 ’
5,2

6,2

7



SPEC. CODE

D34 87100

I‘_-J-‘777l/_l\&7'f l‘s : 100

Fig-2 l TRACK FRAME & IDLER  orl2i%

D72124-50800
D72124-50810

a7 hHZ
33 ;REVIOUS
ey [{']"”ﬂ
29 ’ C@/——
& 3 . g7
ST | LD
_ 18 —
s 09
s—j@%ﬂ 14 15 2




,,172124-37110, ,"IDLER ASSY',2,2,,2,
,,172124-37200, ," IDLER ASSY',2,2,,2,
,,172124-37120, ,""BUSH 40",4,4,,4,4,,,,3,55353525
,,172124-37130, ,"'SHAFT, IDLER",2,2,,2,2,,,,5553553225
,»,172124-37140, ,""COVER(A), IDLER SEAL',2,2,,2,2,,,55555353525
2,,172124-37150, ,"COVER(B), IDLER SEAL"™,2,2,,2,2,,,55555555135
8,2,,22242-000350, ,"CIRCLIP 35",2,2,,2,2,, 5535535533523
9,2,,24321-000350, ,"0-RING 1A G-35.0",4,4,,4,4,,,,:55353523
10,2,,933112-00500, ,"'SEAL 66 86 28",4,4,,4.4,,,.,,:555255>5
11,2,,933171-13691, ,"PLUG PT1/8",2,2,,2,2,,,55555553135
12,2,,172124-37160, ,PIN,4,4,.,4,4,,,,,,,,,5,5>
13,1,,172124-37700, ,""SPRING, ADJUSTING",2,2,,2,2,,,55355535533>5
14,1,,172122-37710, ,""HOLDER, ADJUSTER",2,2,,2,2,,,,553555535
15,1,,172122-37751, ,"'ADJUST CYLINDER",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:55535555
16,2,,172122-37781, ,"'ADJUST TUBE",2,2,,2,2,,,,355535524
17,2,,172122-37810, ,PISTON,2,2,,2,2,,,5535535535»
18,2,,172122-37820, ,""ADJUST SEAL SET",2,2,,2,2,,,,535555535>»
19,1,,172124-37780, ,PLATE,4,4,,4,4,,,,,535535535
20,1,,172122-37842, ,""VALVE ASSY, NIPPLE",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535555535
21,2,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,,2,2,,,553555355>5
21-1,2,,24315-000120, ,"0-RING 1B P-
i2.0",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1989.08,,*1989.08, ,,,*1989.08, ,*1989.08
22,2,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,2,,2,2,,,55535552335
23,1,,22217-120000, ,"WASHER 12,SPRING",8,8,,8,8,,.,,5555555>5
24,1,,26116-120602, ,"BOLT M12X 60 PLATED",8,8,.8.8,,.,.555555555
25,1,,172124-50010, ,"FRAME ASSY, TRACK™,1,1,.,1,1,,..,.55355554

1,1 2, 555535353935355
2,2 2,55553533335335
4,3 ’
5,2

6,2

7



SPEC. CODE

, FS T L—L&FTALFS D721 anNe
Flg-22 TRACK FRAME & IDLER D72124-50110

(Tasn—3)

COUNTRY [J PINWISWWGIF ADMN L| (CRAWLER,RUBBER)

Fig.Ne. | 22| — | — | — 1 — | —




1,1,,772124-38100, ,"CRAWLER ASSY, 380",2,2,,2,2, 1222200 222»
1-1,1,,772124-38101, ,"CRAWLER ASSY,
380",2,2,,2,2,,N,,,*1985.09,,*1985.09, , ,,*1985.09, ,*1985.09
2,2,,172112-38103, ,"PIN, MASTER".,2.,2,.2.2, 1102202220
2-1,2,,172124-38250, ,"PIN,
MASTER",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,*1985.09, ,%1985.09, , , ,*1985.09, ,*1985 .09
3,2,,172112-38111, ,"PIN, COTTER",2.,2,.,2.2, 101020022205
4,2,,172124-38100, ,"CRAWLER ASSY, 380",2,2,.,2.2, 12122202205
4-1,2,,172124-38101, ,""CRAWLER ASSY,
380",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,%1985.09,,%1985.09, , ,,*1985.09, ,*1985.09
5,3,,172112-38130, ,"BOLT, SHOE",296,296,,296,296,,,.,4422544»
6,3,,172112-38140, ,"NUT, SHOE',296,296,,296,296,,,112+42244+
7.3,,172112-38152, ,"SHOW PLATE",74,74,,74,74, 10 sssnsrsss
8,3,,172124-38010, ,"LINK ASSY, TRACK",2.2,,2.2,..My0srssnsss
8-1,3,,172124-38110, ,"LINK ASSY",2,2,,2.2, .0 1s2222220>
8-2,3,,172124-38111, ,"LINK ASSY,
TRUCK",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,*1985.09, ,%1985.09, , , ,*1985.09, ,*1985.09
9,4,,172112-38041, ,"LINK (L), TRACK™,72,72,,72,72, 102 ssnss2ss
10,4, ,172112-38051, ,"LINK (R), TRACK™,72,72,.,72,72, 111 sss2nsss
11,4,,172112-38081, ,BUSH, 74,74, , 74,74, 1 s v s srsss0s
12,4,,172112-38091, ,"PIN, TRACK",72,72,.72,72, 121222222205
13,4, ,172124-38260, ,"LINK (L), MASTER".2,2..2,2, 1100 s2s00ssss
14,4,,172124-38270, ,"LINK (R), MASTER",2,2,,2,2,,,.2s555555>
15,1,,172112-38011, ,"TRUCK, MASTER™,2,2,.2,2,112ss2s202424
15-1,1,,172124-38140, ,"MASTER
TRUCK",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,*1985.09, ,%1985.09, , ,,*1985.09, ,*1985.09
16,2,,172112-38130, ,""BOLT, SHOE™,8.8,,8.8,..141000100>
17,2,,172112-38140, ,"NUT, SHOE",8.8,,8.8,..24220041005
18,2,,172112-38152, ,"'SHOW PLATE™,2.2,,2.2, 1010200220
19,2,,172112-38122, ,"LINK, MASTER",2,2,,2,2, 1202220 222»
19-1,2,,172124-38300, ,"LINK,
MASTER",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,*1985.09, ,%1985.09, , , ,*1985.09, ,*1985 .09
20,3,,172112-38081, ,BUSH,2,2,,2,2,,,,5555353535
21,3,,172124-38260, ,"LINK (L), MASTER™,2.2,.2.2..1100ss0s0ss
22,3,,172124-38270, ,"LINK (R), MASTER™,2,2,.2,2. 111202220024
23,1,,172124-38600, ,"CRAWLER ASSY, RUBBER™,2,2,.2,2..1120s000024



SPEC. CODE
D72124-38101
D72124-38600

4
LER

Fig. 23 gRDAW

3

CRAWLER, RUBBER

JhZ0O—

- 18
—16

15




,1,,172122-45101, ,LEVER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,55555>
,1,,172122-45170, ,""LEVER ASSY, BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
,2,,933171-23680, ,""BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,3555353523
,1,,172122-45200, ,""RUBBER BOOT, LEVER",2,2,.,2,2,,,,.55535555
-1,1,,172122-45201, ,"'RUBBER BOOT,
LEVER",2,2,,2,2,,N,,,M0O0573, ,M00573, , , ,M00563, ,M00563
5,1,,172122-45210, ,""BAND, BOOT",2,2,,2,2,,,553555533>»
6,1,,172116-45901, ,"'"KNOB (A), CONTROL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
6-1,1,,172122-45850, ,"GRIP (A),
LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1985.03,,*1985.03, ,,,*1985.03, ,*1985.03
6-2,1,,172122-45851, ,"'KNOB (A),
CONTROL",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1985.12,,*1985.12,,,,*1985.12, ,%1985.12
7,1,,172116-45911, ,"'"KNOB (B), CONTROL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
7-1,1,,172116-45912, ,"'KNOB (B),
CONTROL™,1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1985.12,,*1985.12,,,,*%1985.12, ,*1985.12
8,1,,172116-45920, ,""KNOB (L), LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>5
9,1,,172116-45930, ,"'KNOB (R), LEVER™,1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
10,1,,172116-45940, ,"'KNOB (C), LEVER™,1,1,,1,1,,,,5555355555
11,1,,172122-46600, ,"'LEVER(R), DRIVING",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555355>5
12,1,,172122-46880, ,"'LEVER(L), DRIVING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>5
13,1, ,22217-160000, ,""SPRING WASHER 16",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535535535
14,1, ,26557-050122, ,""SCREW M 5X 12",2,2,,2,2,,,,32553533523

15,1, ,26736-160002, ,""NUT M16",2,2,,2,2,,,55355535535>»
15-1,1,,26777-160002, ,""LOCK NUT
mi6",2,2,,2,2,,N,,,MO0573, ,M00573, ,, ,M00563, ,M00563

16,1, ,26756-050002, ,""LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED",2,2,.2.,2,,,.55352553
17,1, ,26756-100002, ,""LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,.,553555535
18,1, ,26756-100002, ,""LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,.,553555535
19,1,,172112-41380, ,"'SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
20,1,,172124-45500, ,"PEDAL, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,,.,.555455>
20-1,1,,172124-45501, ,""PEDAL,
SwineG*',1,1,,1,1,,S,1, ,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
21,2,,933171-23680, ,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,355235224
22,1,,172122-45680, ,"FULCRUM, PEDAL"™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.5.555555
23,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,2,2,,,,535525355>5
24,1,,22417-400320, ,""COTTER PIN 4.0X32",1,1,,1,1,,,,.455355554
25,1,,26116-100402, ,""BOLT M10X 40 PLATED",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
26,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10",2,2,,2,2,,,:555352533
27,1,,172614-45170, ,"SPRING 12",2,2,,2,2,,,,,32555255>»
28,1,,172122-46180, ,"LEVER, LOCK",2,2,,2,2,,,:55555523»
29,1,,172122-46210, ,"ARM, LOCK",2,2,,2,2,,,,535555355>5
30,1,,172116-46630, ,"'KNOB, LOCK LEVER",2,2,,2,2,,,.,5535525535
31,1,,194264-24190, ,"PLUG, SCREW",2,2,,2,2,,Z,,,M00501, ,M00501, ,,,MO0501, ,MO0501
32,1,,172124-45600, ,""STAND, LEVER (L)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55553555>5
33,2,,933171-23680, ,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,355232224
34,1,,172124-45620, ,"'STAND, LEVER (R)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
35,2,,933171-23680, ,"'BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535335535
36,1,,172124-45630, ,"STAY, STAND",1,1,,1,1,,,..,5555555
37,1,,172124-45660, ,"STAY, LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,...555555
38,1,,172122-45980, ,"STAY, STOPPER"™,2,2,,2,2,,,,,3:55255>5
39,1,,172112-69790, ,"PLUG 32X2",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555355>5
40,1,,26013-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16",3,3,,3,3,,,.55555553
41,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,::33555555
42,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,::33555255
42-1,1,,26013-100302, ,"'BOLT M10X
30",4,4,,4,4,,S,,,M00501, ,M00501, ,, ,MO00501, ,MO00501

43,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,2,2,,455535555355 5
44,1, ,26756-050002, ,""LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED",4,4,,4.4,,..,.555255>
45,1, ,26756-050002, ,""LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED",4,4,,4.4,,..,.555255>»
46,1, ,26979-050202, ,""SCREW M 5X 20",4,4,.,4,4,,,,:55235224
46-1,1,,172122-47500, ,"'SCREW M 5X
20",4,4,,4,4,,R,1,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501

47,1, ,26979-050202, ,""SCREW M 5X 20",4.,4,.,4,4,,,,:5:535255



47-1,1,,172122-47500, ,""'SCREW M 5X
20",4,4,,4,4,,R,1,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501

48,1, ,933168-56000, ,""GROMMET
17Xx19",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M00501, ,M00501, ,, ,MO0501, ,MO0501

49,1, ,22351-040036, ,""SPRING PIN 4X36",2,2,,2,2,,,5535552355>5
50,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10',4,4,,4,4,,W,,,MO00501, ,M00501, ,,,M0O0501, ,MO00501
51,1,,172122-45860, ,"LEAD

WIRE(B) ,HORN",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1985.03, ,*1985.03, ,, ,*1985.03, ,*1985.03
52,1,,26116-100252, ,"BOLT M10X 25 PLATED",1,1,,1,1,,,..,5555555



SPEC. CODE

D72122-45100
0 DA 22227 T (L) D72124-45400
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT (LEVER)  D72122-45500

(4-_1,77]*9) D72122-45520
JAPAN, UP TO M/#20500 (PREVIOUS)

AMMANN, UP TO M/ #60500 Fa9H7%

PREVIOUS

FaoHS 20
PREVIOUS

gb 0.1 21 21
21
2] 19
52 10

8 g\ o
] 28 $/4/8/ 26 ‘E’Tz
QQZZ«@\S:ZS oo

\24

43

g/
oo



,,172122-45101, ,LEVER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,5555>

,,172122-45170, ,"LEVER ASSY, BLADE"™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
,,933171-23680, ,""BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:553553523
,,172122-45202, ,""BOOT, LEVER",2,2,,2,2,,,,55355552135
,»172312-46301, ,KNOB(A),1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,55555>
,»172312-46321, ,KNOB(B),1,1,,1,1,,,,,,.55555>
1,,172122-45050, ,"KNOB (L)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
8,1,,172122-45060, ,"KNOB (R)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,.5555>
9,1,,172116-45940, ,""KNOB (C), LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555>
10,1,,172122-46600, ,"'LEVER(R), DRIVING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>5
11,1,,172122-46880, ,""LEVER(L), DRIVING",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
12,1,,22217-160000, ,""SPRING WASHER 16",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535555535
13,1, ,26777-160002, ,""'LOCK NUT M16",2,2,,2,2,,,55355535535>»

14,1, ,26757-100002, ,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,.,355535555
15,1,,26757-100002, ,"'LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,.355535554
16,1,,172112-41380, ,""SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
17,1,,172124-45502, ,""PEDAL, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
18,2,,933171-23680, ,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:553535523
19,1,,172122-45681, ,""FULCRUM, PEDAL",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,..55555>
20,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,2,2,,,,535555355>5
21,1,,22417-400400, ,""COTTER PIN 4.0X40",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554
22,1,,26116-100604, ,"'BOLT M10X 60 PLATED",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
23,1,,26716-100002, ,""NUT M10",2,2,,2,2,,,,35553553523
24,1,,172614-45170, ,"SPRING 12",2,2,,2,2,,,,,32555255>5
25,1,,172122-46180, ,"LEVER, LOCK",2,2,,2,2,,,.55555533
26,1,,172122-46210, ,"'ARM, LOCK",2,2,,2,2,,.,553523533>»
27,1,,172116-46630, ,"'KNOB, LOCK LEVER",2,2,,2,2,,,.,5535525535
28,1,,172124-45600, ,"STAND, LEVER (L)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
29,2,,933171-23680, ,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,355535224
30,1,,172124-45620, ,"'STAND, LEVER (R)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555595
31,2,,933171-23680, ,"'BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,.553523553
32,1,,172124-45630, ,"'STAY, STAND",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
33,1,,172124-45660, ,"STAY, LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,...555555
34,1,,172122-45980, ,"STAY, STOPPER",2,2,,2.2,,,,,32555355>5
35,1,,172112-69790, ,"PLUG 32X2",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
36,1,,26013-100162, ,"'BOLT M10X 16",3,3,.3,3,.:.555353554
37,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,4,4,,,.53555355>»
38,1,,26013-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30",4,4,,4.4,,...:555255>5
39,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,,2,2,,,5555553535
40,1,,194990-22120, ,"NUT W/WASHER 5",4,4,.,4,4,,,,,55552535
41,1,,194990-22120, ,""NUT W/WASHER 5",4,4,.,4,4,,,,,55552235
42,1,,26979-050202, ,"SCREW M 5X 20",4,4,,4,4,,,,,3535533>»

43,1, ,26979-050202, ,""SCREW M 5X 20",4.,4,.,4,4,,,.,:5:5335224

44,1, ,22351-040036, ,"'SPRING PIN 4X36",2,2,,2,2,,,,52555255>»
45,1, ,26716-100002, ,""NUT M10",4,4,,4.4,,..::25522555
46,1,,172122-45860, ,""LEAD WIRE(B),HORN",1,1,,1,1,,,,555553555>
47,1,,26116-100354, ,"BOLT M10X 35 PLATED",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
48,1, ,24311-000210, ,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",2,2,,2,2,,,,52555255>»
49,1, ,172125-45500, ,"LEVER, LOCK",,,,.,1,,.1,,.,..5..,

1,1
2,1
3,2
4,1
5,1
6,1
7



SPEC. CODE

D72122-45100
| Yy F(Lsio) o72124- 45301
Frg-25 CONTROL EQUIPMENT (LEVER)  Drai53-43500

(:/ H Y ) D72122-45520

JAPAN, FROM TO 20501 (NEW TYPE)

M/ #
AMMANN, FROM TO M/ #60501

17

9

a 2
ey

21 B—-—-3%

49

4+
CABIN SPEC.




,,172112-41380, ,"'SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",2,2,.,2,2,,,,553555535
,,172124-45200, ,"'SHAFT 20X705",2,2,,2,2,,,53553533523
,,172124-45210, ,"LINK (A)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,.5.5555
,,172112-42730, ,""BUSH 20X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,5555355>5
,,172124-45240, ,"LINK (B)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,.5>
,,172112-42730, ,"BUSH 20X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,255353554
1,,172122-45250, ,"LINK (B)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,5555>
8,1,,172124-45530, ,"LINK (H)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555>
9,2,,933171-23680, ,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,52555255>5
10,1,,172124-45270, ,"LINK (D)*",1,1,,1,1,
11,1,,172122-45280, ,"LINK (C)",3,3,,3,3,

12,1,,172124-45280, ,"LINK (BE)",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555235>
13,2,,172112-42730, ,""BUSH 20X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:55353523
14,1,,172124-45300, ,"LINK (F)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,.55555
15,2,,172112-42730, ,""BUSH 20X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,53555355>5
16,1,,172124-45330, ,"LINK (A), SPOOL",6,6,,6,6,,5555553535555
17,1,,172124-45441, ,"LINK (D)ASSY, SPOOL"™,4,4,,4,4,,,,35553532525
18,1,,172124-45480, ,"LINK (E), SPOOL™,2,2,,2,2,,,53555335555
18-1,1,,172124-45481, ,"LINK (E)ASSY,

seooL",2,2,,2,2,,R,,,*1985.12, ,*%1985.12,,,,*%1985.12, ,*1985.12
19,1,,172124-45380, ,"LINK (B), SPOOL™,3,3,,3,3,,5555553535555
20,1,,172124-45400, ,"LINK (C), SPOOL™,2,2,,2,2,,,55535552325
21,1,,172124-45420, ,"LINK (G)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555355>
22,2,,933171-23680, ,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,355535554
23,1,,172122-45660, ,""BRACKET (A), LINK",2,2,,2,2,,,,555555535
24,1,,172122-45720, ,"'ROD-END 14",6,6,,6,6,,,.,55355554
25,1,,172122-45740, ,"SHAFT (L), LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
25-1,1,,172122-45731, ,"LINK
SHAFT(R)",1,1,,1,1,,R,,,*1984.10,,*%1984.10,,,,"*1984,10", ,*1984_10
26,1,,172122-45780, ,"BOSS, SCREW",3,3,.3.,3,,.:555555535
27,1,,172122-46550, ,"LINK (B), SPOOL",5,5,,5,5,,55553552555
28,1,,22137-140000, ,"WASHER 14 ,POLISHED",6,6,,6,6,,,,5535555555
29,1,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14",6,6,,6,6,,,,,.555455>
30,1,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14'",3,3,,3.3,,...5555355>5
31,1,,22351-050032, ,"SPRING PIN 5X32",8,8,,8,.8,,.,.:55555555
32,1,,22417-160160, ,""COTTER PIN 1.6X16",11,11,,11,11,,,..,555554
33,1,,22417-400400, ,""COTTER PIN 4.0X40",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:55353524
34,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',4,4,,4,4,,,,55532352»
35,1,,26116-140202, ,"BOLT M14X 20 PLATED",3,3,.3.3,.,.:5553555535
36,1,,26726-140002, ,""NUT M14",6,6,,6,6,,,5555555555
37,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",6,6,,6,6,,,5555555555
38,1,,26716-100002, ,""NUT M10",5,5,,5,5,,,,555555554
39,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",11,11,,11,11,,,,,,555555>

40,1, ,22117-080000, ,"WASHER 8",2,2,.,2,2,,,,:55535255
40-1,1,,22117-080000, ,""WASHER 8'.,4,4,,4.4,,K,,,M00727, ,M00727, ,, ,M00645, ,M00645
41,1, ,22417-200150, ,"COTTER PIN 2.0X15",11,11,,11,11,,,,,455555555
42,1,,933171-21700, ,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK",11,11,,11,11,,,,,.555555>
42-1,1,,933171-21700, ,"PIN (B), SPOOL
LINK",9,9,,9,9,,K,,,M00727, ,M00727, , , ,M00645, ,M00645
43,1,,172124-45430, ,"LINK (1)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,5::253>
44,1,,172112-41960, ,"PIN 8X25.5",2,2,,2,2,,W,,,M00727,,M00727,,,,M00645, ,M00645
45,1,,172122-45790, ,SHIM, 4,4, ,4,4,,W, , ,M00501, ,MO00501, , , ,MO0501, ,MO00501

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,2
5,1
6,2
7

1111,,,,,,,,,
3!!!!!!!!1111
1



26 VOS2V F(Y ) D77124-45200
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT (LINK) D72124-45600
(FaHz)
JAPAN, UP TO M/#20500 (PREVIOUS)
AMMANN, UP TO M/ #60500

9 11 2
, 26
%}1

11 28

PREVIOUS

] 8

g Yoy
s s i 3,
ATRE ~ 27
T 16 43 142 o 45
B
2 AL a@g@y 20 O ﬁL? 4
Tl : _ 19
NSNS 21 W A
' 2 27y




,,172112-41380, ,"'SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",2,2,.,2,2,,,,553555535
,,172124-45200, ,"'SHAFT 20X705",2,2,,2,2,,,53553533523
,,172124-45211, ,"LINK (A)",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,,55555>
,,172112-42730, ,""BUSH 20X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,5555355>5
,,172124-45241, ,"LINK (B)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,:,.5>
,,172112-42730, ,"BUSH 20X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,255353554
1,,172122-45251, ,"LINK (B)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
8,1,,172124-45531, ,"LINK (H)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555>5
9,2,,933171-23680, ,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,52555255>5
10,1,,172124-45271,,"LINK (D)*",1,1,,1,1,
11,1,,172122-45281, ,"LINK (C)*",1,1,,1,1,
12,1,,172124-45281, ,"LINK (BE)",1,1,,1,1,,,,555552335
13,2,,172112-42730, ,""BUSH 20X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:55353523
14,1,,172124-45301, ,"LINK (F)",1,1,,1,1,,,,55355233>
15,2,,172112-42730, ,""BUSH 20X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,53555355>5
16,1,,172124-45331, ,"LINK (A), SPOOL",4,4,,4,4,,,,,5533332>5
17,1,,172124-45481, ,"LINK (E)ASSY, SPOOL"™,2,2,,2,2,,,53555332525
18,1,,172124-45380, ,"'LINK (B), SPOOL™,3,3,,3,3,,,55555352555
19,1,,172124-45401, ,"LINK (C)ASSY, SPOOL™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555545
20,1,,172124-45421, ,"LINK (G)",1,1,,1,1,,,...5555555
21,2,,933171-23680, ,"'BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535335535
22,1,,172122-45660, ,""'BRACKET (A), LINK",2,2,,2,2,,,,53555355>5
23,1,,172122-45720, ,"'ROD-END 14",6,6,,6,6,,,,5535555555
24,1,,172122-45731, ,"LINK SHAFT(R)",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555355>5
25,1,,172122-45780, ,""BOSS, SCREW",3,3,.3.,3,,.:555555535
26,1,,172122-46550, ,"LINK (B), SPOOL",3,3,,3,3,,,5553552555
27,1,,22157-120000, ,"WASHER 12",6,6,,6,6,,,5535555555>»
28,1,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14" ,6,6,,6,6,,,,5535555555
29,1,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14",3,3,,3.3,,..,5555355>5
30,1,,22351-050036, ,"SPRING PIN 5X36",8,8,,8,.8,,,.:55555555
31,1,,22417-160160, ,""COTTER PIN 1.6X16",11,11,,11,11,,,,.,2555545
32,1,,22417-400400, ,""COTTER PIN 4.0X40",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:55353524
33,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',4,4,,4,4,,,,55532352»
34,1,,26116-140202, ,"BOLT M14X 20 PLATED",3,3,.3.3,.,.:5553555535
35,1,,26716-140002, ,""NUT M14",6,6,,6,6,,,:555555555
36,1,,26716-080002, ,""NUT M 8'",8,8,.8,8,,.,.55355554
37,1,,26716-100002, ,""NUT M10",3,3,,3,3,,,55553555524
38,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",11,11,,11,11,,,,,,555555>
39,1,,22117-080000, ,"WASHER 8",4.,4,,4.4,,,,,.:55255>5

40,1, ,22417-200150, ,""COTTER PIN 2.0X15",5,5,.,5,5,,,.555535554
41,1,,933171-21700, ,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK",3,3,,3,3,,5555553535555
42,1, ,172124-45431,,"LINK (1)",2,2,,2,2,,,553555355>5
43,1,,172112-41960, ,"PIN 8X25.5",2,2,,2,2,,,.55332233
44,1,,172122-45790, ,SHIM, 4.4, ,4,4,,,,,.,,,,5,,
45,1,,172124-46300, ,"LINK (B1) ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,.,555555595
46,1, ,172124-46200, ,"0-RING 27X5.7',14,14,,14,14, ,,,,45,532554
47,1, ,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,2,2,,,553555355>5
48,1, ,24761-050000, ,""NIPPLE C,GREASE",3,3,,3.3,,..,5555255>»
49,1,,172124-46340, ,""ROD (A), SPOOL™,2,2,.,2,2,,,,555555225
50,1,,172112-41980, ,"BEARING, ROD-END",6,6,,6,6,,,,,5555455>
50-1,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL
8",6,6,,6,6,,R,,,*1987.05,,*1987.05,,,,*1987.05, ,*1987.05
51,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",6,6,,6,6,,,5555555555
52,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",6,6,,6,6,,,,,5555555>
53,1,,172124-46380, ,"ROD, SPOOL™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55535555

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,2
5,1
6,2
7

1111,,,,,,,,,
1!!!!!!!!1111
1



| VST ) Dr2194-45201

Fig. 27 CONTROL EQUIPMENT((LINK) ) D72124-45601
SHY

JAPAN. FROM TO M/ # 20501 (NEW TYPE)

AMMANN, FROM TO M/ #60501 46

34




,,172123-45201, ,"LINK ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
,,172122-45801, ,"PEDAL ,ACCELERATOR™,1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
,,172122-45830, ,""PAD, METAL",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
,»,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
,»,26346-100002, ,"'U-NUT M10 PLATED",1,1,,1,1,,,.,.55555555
,,172112-41380, ,"'SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,:555555
1,,172122-45340, ,"LINK (E) W/BUSH",3,3,,3,3,,.5555552335
8,2,,933171-23680, ,""BUSH 14X15",6,6,,6,6,,,5535555555>»
9,1,,172122-45510, ,"LINK W/BUSH, BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555545
10,2,,933171-23680, ,""BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,53555355>5
11,1,,172122-45540, ,""BOSS W/BUSH, LINK",2,2,,2,2,,,,553555555
12,2,,172116-46960, ,""BUSH 20X15",4,4,,4,4,,,,:55353523
13,1,,172122-45591, ,"LINK (L) W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,5555355555
14,2,,933171-23680, ,""BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,32555355>5
15,1,,172122-45611, ,"LINK (R) W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,5555353555>
16,2, ,933171-23680, ,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:55353553
17,1,,172122-45640, ,"LINK, WORK",2,2,,2,2,,,,5,553553555
18,1,,172122-45670, ,"'BRACKET (B), LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
19,1,,172122-45700, ,""ARM, DRIVING LINK",2,2,,2,2,,,55355535533>5
19-1,1,,172122-45701, ,""ARM, DRIVING
LINK",2,2,,2,2,,N,,,M00501, ,M00501, ,, ,MO00501, ,MO00501
20,1,,172122-45760, ,""SHAFT, LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
21,1,,172122-45770, ,"'SHAFT, LINK",3,3,,3,3,,,555555555>5
22,1,,22137-140000, ,"WASHER 14,POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:55535554
23,1,,22242-000200, ,"CIRCLIP  20",2,2,,2,2,,,553552355>5
24,1,,22417-400320, ,""COTTER PIN 4.0X32",1,1,,1,1,,,,.455352554
25,1,,22417-400320, ,""COTTER PIN 4.0X32",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,455555554
26,1,,22417-400400, ,""COTTER PIN 4.0X40",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:553533524
27,1,,22417-400400, ,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
28,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',4,4, ,4,
29,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,,2,2,,55555333525
30,1,,26756-050002, ,"LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED",4,4,,4,4,,,,,35535535>»
31,1,,26756-050002, ,"LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,:555355235
32,1,,26979-050202, ,""'SCREW M 5X 20",4,4,,4.4,,..,:555255>5
32-1,1,,172122-47500, ,""SCREW M 5X
20",4,4,.,4,4,,R,1,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
33,1,,26979-050202, ,""'SCREW M 5X 20",2,2,,2,2,,,,55352553
33-1,1,,172122-47500, ,""SCREW M 5X
20",2,2,,2,2,,R,1,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
34,1,,172730-11440, ,"TURNBUCKLE 10",3,3,,3,3,,..55555555>»
35,1,,194150-22480, ,"NUT M10",3,3,,3,3,,.555555253>
36,1,,172112-41960, ,""PIN 8X25.5",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535335535
37,1,,172112-41980, ,""BEARING, ROD-END",3,3,,3.3,,..,5555555>5
38,1,,172112-42130, ,"ROD (A), ARM™,1,1,.1,1,.,,..::5555>
39,1,,172124-45700, ,"ROD (A)",1,1,,1,1,,,,....5545>
40,1,,172124-45710, ,"ROD (B)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,5::255>
41,1,,172124-45730,,"ROD (C)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,..5:555
42,1,,172124-45750, ,"ROD (D)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,55>
43,1,,172124-45770, ,"ROD (E)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,.55555>
44,1,,172122-46290, ,R0D,3,3,,3,3,,,,5:555555>
45,1,,172122-46360, ,R0D,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555>
46,1,,172122-46380,,R0D,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,55555>
47,1,,172122-46400, ,R0D,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,:.555>

48,1, ,172122-46420, ,R0D,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,55355»

49,1, ,172122-46560, ,""ROD-END 10",6,6,,6,6,,,.555555555
49-1,1,,172122-46560, ,""ROD-END
10",5,5,,5,5,,K,, ,M00677, ,M00677, , , ,MO0631, ,MO0631
50,1,,172122-46570, ,""ROD-END 8",2,2,.,2,2,,,,3:55535255
51,1,,22117-080000, ,"WASHER 8",2,2,,2,2,,,,,2555255>»
52,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8'",3,3,,3.3,,..55555955>5
53,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",6,6,,6,6,,,,55555555>5
54,1,,22417-200150, ,"COTTER PIN 2.0X15",17,17,,17,17,,,.,55352553>
55,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",8.,8,.,8,8,,,,,.:55555>

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

4 41111111111111
2,2



56,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554

57,1,,26716-100002, ,""NUT M10",3,3,,3,3,,555553555525

58,1,,26776-100002, ,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",12,12,,12,12,,,,,55555555
59,1,,933171-21700, ,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK",15,15,,15,15,,,,,555555 5>
60,1,,933171-21950, ,"JOINT, ROD",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555

61,1,,172122-46580, ,"'ROD END 10',1,1,,1,1,,W,, ,MO0677, ,M00677, ,,,M00631, ,M00631



: B72124-41100
Fie DG L2ZauvoF(Ay ) (Favry)  BRRLLR

CONTROL EQUIPMENT(ROD) D72124-45600
(PREVIOUS)
JAPAN, UP TO M/ #20500 L
AMMANN, UP TO M/ # 60500 R
27—741\ & H
a——31 g,_LQ@I ) ,//{\
e A
5358 \\"\jx//L\\j////“

54
GL:;? 23 28 26

26 17 N

} 17
P ﬁgéébe 4 1RT£% % éj]

23 ]0
10

i o
55— ? , o T
B : '
“h

/qﬁ
@\w—

58




,,172123-45201, ,"LINK ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
,,172122-45801, ,"PEDAL ,ACCELERATOR™,1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
,,172122-45830, ,"PAD, METAL™,1,1,,1,1,,.,,,5.55555
,»,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
,»,26346-100002, ,"'U-NUT M10 PLATED",1,1,,1,1,,,.,.55555555
,,172112-41380, ,"'SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,:555555
1,,172122-45351, ,"LINK (E) W/BUSH",3,3,,3,3,,.5555552335
8,2,,933171-23680, ,""BUSH 14X15",6,6,,6,6,,,5535555555>»
9,1,,172122-45510, ,"LINK W/BUSH, BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555545
10,2,,933171-23680, ,""BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,53555355>5
11,1,,172122-45541, ,""BOSS W/BUSH, LINK",2,2,,2,2,,,,553555555
12,2,,24162-172312, ,""NEEDLE BEARING",4,4,,4,4,,,,,53555535
13,1,,172122-45592, ,"LINK (L) W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,5555355555
14,2,,172124-46400, ,""BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,32555255>5
15,1,,172122-45612, ,"LINK (R) W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,5555353555>
16,2, ,172124-46400, ,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:55353553
17,1,,172122-45641, ,"LINK, WORK",2,2,,2,2,,,,5,553553523
18,1,,172122-45670, ,"'BRACKET (B), LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
19,1,,172122-45701, ,"'ARM, DRIVING LINK",2,2,,2,2,,,55355535532>5
20,1,,172122-45760, ,"SHAFT, LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,,5555555
21,1,,172122-45770, ,"'SHAFT, LINK",3,3,,3.,3,,.55355535555>»
22,1,,22137-140000, ,"WASHER 14,POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,,,553555535
23,1,,22242-000170, ,"CIRCLIP 17",2,2,,2,2, ,,553535533>5
24,1,,22417-400320, ,"COTTER PIN 4.0X32",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
25,1,,22417-400320, ,"COTTER PIN 4.0X32",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
26,1,,22417-400400, ,""COTTER PIN 4.0X40",2,2,.,2,2,,,,2523233524
27,1,,22417-400400, ,""COTTER PIN 4.0X40",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554
28,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,4,4,,,.53555355>5
29,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,,2,2,,,5555553535
30,1, ,194990-22120, ,""NUT W/WASHER 5",4,4,,4,4,,,,,:3555555
31,1,,194990-22120, ,""NUT W/WASHER 5",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535525575
32,1,,26979-050202, ,""'SCREW M 5X 20",4,4,.,4,4,,,,553523553
33,1,,26979-050202, ,""SCREW M 5X 20",2,2,,2,2,,,,52555255>5
34,1,,172730-11440, ,"TURNBUCKLE 10",3,3,,3.,3,,..55555355>»
35,1,,194150-22480, ,"NUT M10",3,3,,.3,3,,.:555555535
36,1,,172112-41980, ,""BEARING, ROD-END",12,12,,12,12,,,,.,.5355554
37,1,,172112-42130,,"ROD (A), ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>5
38,1,,172124-45700, ,""ROD (A)",1,1,,1,1,,,,..355555>5
39,1,,172124-45721, ,""ROD (B)",2,2,,
40,1,,172124-45730, ,"ROD (C)",1,1
41,1,,172124-45750, ,"ROD (D)",1,1
42,1,,172124-45770, ,""ROD (E)",1,1
3
1

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

43,1,,172122-46301, ,"ROD (H)",3,
44,1,,172122-46371, ,""ROD (F)",1,
45,1,,172122-46391, ,"ROD (G)",1,1
46,1,,172122-46411, ,"ROD (E)".2.2,,2,2,,,.,,53::255>
47,1,,172122-46420,,R0D,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,555555

48,1, ,172122-46560, ,""ROD-END 10",5,5,.,5,5,,,.5553555535
49,1,,172112-41980, ,""BEARING, ROD-END",2,2,,2.2,,,,,.555555>5
49-1,1,,172122-46590, ,""ELBALL
8,2,2,,2,2,,R,,,*1987.05, ,*1987.05, ,, ,*1987.05, ,*1987 .05
50,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8',9,9,,9,9,,,.,5535555555
51,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",6,6,,6,6,,,,,5555555>
52,1,,22417-200150, ,"COTTER PIN 2.0X15",5,5,,5.5,,..,.555255>
53,1,,26716-080002, ,""NUT M 8",24,24,,24,24,,,,,,:55523»
54,1,,172122-47250, ,"BALL 8, LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
55,1,,26716-100002, ,""NUT M10",3,3,,3,3,,,,555355554

56,1, ,26776-100002, ,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",12,12,,12,12,,,,,,,555555
57,1,,933171-21700, ,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK",5,5,.,5,5,,,,,55553555
58,1,,172122-46580, ,""ROD END 10",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555

59,1, ,194630-25250, ,"LINER 17X30X1",2,2,,2,2,,,553552355>5
60,1,,172122-45330, ,"0-RING 17",2,2,,2,2,,,5535235533>»



SPEC. CODE
i DO IZavyIF@y ) (A ) Dr7154- 43201
‘g CONTROL EQUIPMENT (ROD) (NEW TYPE) D72124-4560!
JAPAN, FROM TO M/ # 20501
AMMANN, FROM TO M/ #60501
/1\[
Q /J.'/)/ ’
27— U
6——«&,\ ’

@\33]3 29 ——@V/ C a
9 }f 57 ® A/J\

56 }Q T
Oy 32 Y Vo

Mﬁéﬁ% A

53

23 39 28 5651 26




1,,172125-53300, ,"WEIGHT, COUNTER™,,,.,1,1,,,,5553555555
1,,172125-53330, ,"BOLT M20X50",,,,3,3,,,55535555535
1,,22137-200000, ,"WASHER 20,POLISHED",,,,3,3,,,,555555555

,22217-200000, ,"SPRING WASHER 20",,,.3,3,,,:5553555535
,172124-54010, ,""FRAME ASSY, TURNING",1,1,,,,,,5555535555

11
11
.1,,172124-54011, ,"FRAME ASSY, TURNING",1,1,,,,,S,,,M20501,,M20501,,,,.,,

-2,1,,172124-54012, ,""FRAME COMP.,TURNING",1,1,,,,,S,,,M20879, ,M20879,,,,,,
,172125-54010, ,""FRAME ASSY, TURNING",,,,1,1,,,,,55555555

,1,,172125-54011, ,"FRAME ASSY, TURNING",,,b,1,1,.,S,,,,,,,,,M20501,,M20501
,1,,172125-54012, ,"FRAME COMP.,TURNING",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,,M20548, ,M20548

,26116-200402, ,"BOLT M20X40",,,.,4,4,,,.553555535

NOOoOOOTOUhWNE

1
2
1
1
2
1



SPEC. ngsl%%
. _ D72125-
Fig. ; tehg7L—L D72124-54100

TURNING FRAME D72125-54100

[ COUNTRY [J PINW[S WIWGIF A[DM[N L
Fig.No. |30{32[32{32]32132]|32

YB501

5,6



O~NOOOUTU OIS WNPE

PRNRRPNRRRRRPR

,172125-53300, ,"WEIGHT, COUNTER™,,,.,1,1,,,,555555555

,172125-53330, ,""BOLT M20X50",,,,3,3,,,55535555535

,22137-200000, ,""WASHER 20,POLISHED",,,,3,3,,,,555555555

,22217-200000, ,"SPRING WASHER 20",,,.3,3,,,:5553555535

,172132-54010, ,""FRAME ASSY, TURNING",1,1,,,,,,55555355555
1,,172132-54011, ,"FRAME ASSY, TURNING",1,1,,,,,S,,,M20501, ,M20501,,,,,,
1,,172132-54012, ,"FRAME, TURNING",1,1,,,,,S,,,M20879,,M20879,,,,,,
,172133-54010, ,""FRAME ASSY, TURNING",,,,1,1,,,,,55555555
1,,172133-54011, ,"FRAME ASSY, TURNING",,,b,1,1,.,S,,,,,,,,,M20501,,M20501
1,,172133-54012, ,"FRAME COMP.,TURNING",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,,M20548, ,M20548
,26116-200402, ,"BOLT M20X40",,,.,4,4,,,.553555535

,172133-54102, ,""FRAME COMP.,TURNING", ,,,,.1,,,.55555555



D72125-53300
D72132-54100
D72133-54100
D72133-54110

SPEC. CODE

o HhA 7l/—-.b.(U.UZ)

Fig.3l TURNING FRAME (U. UZ)

¥B501

== === 1=

COUNTRY {J PINW|S WW G|F A|IDMIN L

Fig.No.

56.8



,,172125-53300, ,"WEIGHT, COUNTER",,,,,1,,5,5553555555
,,172125-53330, ,"BOLT M20X50",,,,.,3,555553555535
,,22137-200000, ,"WASHER 20,POLISHED", ,,,,3,,555553555555

,,22217-200000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 20",,,,.3,,,:5553555535
,»,172125-54100, ,""FRAME ASSY, TURNING™,,,,,1,,,.5555355555
,1,,172125-54110, ,""FRAME ASSY, TURNING",,,,,1,,S,.,,,,.5,,,M50001

1,,172125-54111, ,"FRAME ASSY, TURNING",,,,,1,,S,,,,5,555,,,M60501
1,,172125-54112, ,"FRAME ASSY, TURNING",,,,,1,,S,,,,5,555,,,M60531
,26116-200402, ,""BOLT M20X40", ,,,.4,.55535553555

,172124-54000, ,""FRAME ASSY, TURNING",,1,,,,.,.1,..,.55555
1,,172124-54001, ,"FRAME ASSY, TURNING",,1,,,,,S,1,,,,M60501,,,,,,
1,,172124-54002, ,"FRAME COMP.,TURNING",,1,,,,,S,1,,,,M60531,,,,,,

NRRRPRONRRRRRR

N~N~NOgOoaohswWwNE



Fig.3

tyh4 7L —~L (v 2)
TURNING FRAME (AMMANN SPEC.)

COUNTRY |J PINW|S WiW GiF AIDM|N L

Fig.No. 130132132{32({32{32]32

SPEC. CODE
D72125-53300
D72124-54110
D72125-54170




,1,,172122-57100, ,""HOUSING,REVOLVE GEAR™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
,1,,172122-57110, ,""COVER,GEAR HOUSING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555553
,1,,172122-57150, ,"PIPE, GAUGE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
,1,,172122-57200, ,"GAUGE, OIL LEVEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.:55555>
4-1,1,,172122-57201, ,""GAUGE, OIL
LEVEL",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1988.11,,*1988.11,,,,*1988.11, ,%1988.11
5,1,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14',5,5,,5,5,,,,555555555
6,1,,23871-060000, ,""PLUG PT3/4,SCREW",1,1,,1,1,,,,555552555
7,1,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30',5,5,,5,5,,555555535555
8,1,,26116-141102, ,"'BOLT M14X110 PLATED",5,5,.,5.,5,,,.5555355554
9,1,,933110-22800, ,"PIN 8X10",2,2,,2,2,,,.,553525535
10,1,,172124-57300, ,"PINION, REVOLVE"™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
11,1,,172122-57310, ,""GEAR, PINION SHAFT",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
12,1,,172124-57310, ,BEARING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
13,1,,172124-57320, ,COLLAR,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
14,1,,172116-57350, ,""COLLAR (B), PINION",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555535
15,1,,172116-57361, ,""COLLAR (C), PINION",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
16,1, ,22242-000450, ,"CIRCLIP  45",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555535>»
17,1,,933171-13410, ,"'SEAL TCX6 628012,0IL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
18,1,,172122-57400, ,""GEAR, SECOND",1,1,,1,1,,,.555555555

19,1, ,24101-063074, ,BEARING,2,2,,2,2,,,,5,55353554
19-1,1,,172124-57340, ,BEARING,2,2,,2,2, ,N,, ,M00665, ,M00665, , , ,M00597, ,M00597
20,1,,194200-01150, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
20-1,1,,194740-00160, ,""WASHER 10,
CONICAL™,1,1,,1,1,,R,,,*1987.03,,*1987.03, ,,,*1987.03, ,*1987.03
21,1,,195185-14890, ,""BOLT M10X 26",1,1,,1,1,,,,.455355554
22,1,,172122-57500, ,"GEAR, TURNING MOTOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555545
23,1,,172122-57510, ,"SPACER, MOTOR GEAR",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
24,1,,172122-57520, ,STOPPER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
25,1,,172112-57510, ,"BOLT M16X 90'",20,20,,20,20,,,,,5555455>»
26,1,,172124-57600, ,"BEARING,REVOLVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,.455555554
27,2,,172124-57620, ,"'SEAL, UPPER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
28,2,,172124-57630, ,"SEAL, LOWER™,1,1,,1,1,,,..,5555555
29,1,,172124-57610, ,"BOLT M16X80",20,20,,20,20,,,,555555555
30,1,,172122-57620, ,"PARALLEL PIN 13X36",4,4,,4,4,,,.,:55235224
31,1,,172124-57330, ,BEARING,1,1,,1,1,,,..,:555545

1
2
3
4



SPEC. CODE

Cr

CNAIFTVIF D72122-57400

Fig.33 TURNING DRIVING GEARS B;g}gig;ggg




sls 5172124_053005 s"COVERs TOOL",l, ’ 515 7333333333333
,1,,172124-05301, ,"COVER, TOOL",1,,,1,,,S,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,,

,172124-05330, ,""CATCH, MAGNET",1,,,1,,,555553555555

,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',4,,,4,,,,:555555523
,,26023-030082, ,""SCREW M 3X 8",2,,.,2,,,55535555355>5

,,172124-58800, ,"PIN, TURNING LOCK™,1,,,1,,,5,5553555554
»,172124-61100, ,"COVER (A)ASSY",1,,,1,,,,5552255335

,1,,172124-61101, ,"COVER (A)ASSY",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00704,,,,,,M00632,,
,1,,172124-61102, ,"COVER (A)ASSY",1,,,1,,,N,,,M21300,,,,,,M20589,,
.1,,172124-61150, ,"COVER (C)ASSY",1,,,1,,,,555555533>

.1,,172124-61260, ,"COVER (D)",1,,.1,,,.:5555352535

-1,1,,172124-61261, ,"'COVER (D)",1,,,1,,,S,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501, ,
9,1,,172124-61200, ,"COVER (E)",1,,,1,,..5:5555335>
10,1,,172124-61210,,"COVER (F)",1,,,1,,,,5:5555355>5
10-1,1,,172124-61211, ,"'COVER (P",1,,,1,,,N,,,M21300,,,,,,M20589,,
11,1,,172124-61220,,"COVER (G)",1,,,1,...::22555515
11-1,1,,172124-61221,,"COVER (G)",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00704,,,,,,M00632,,
11-2,1,,172124-61222,,"COVER (G)",1,,,1,,,N,,,M00704,,,,,,M00632,,
12,1,,172124-61230, ,"COVER (H)",1,,,1,,,,5:5555555>5
12-1,1,,172124-61231, ,"'COVER (H)",1,,,1,,,N,,,M21300,,,,,,M20589,,
13,1,,172124-61240,,"COVER (1)".,2,,,2,,,,::2253331>5

14,1,,172124-61250, ,"COVER (J3)",1,,,1,,..,25553533>
15,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",56,,,56, 555555555355
16,1,,172122-17120, ,""PANEL(L), INSTRUMENT",1,,,1,,,,.555555555
16-1,1,,172122-17121, ,"PANEL(L), INSTRUMENT",1,,,1,,,N,,,M00843,,,,,,*1986.09,,
16-2,1,,172122-17241, ,"PANEL(L) ASSY“",1,,,1,,,R,,,*1988.11,,,,,,*1988.11,,
17,2,,172122-17130, ,""PANEL, INSTRUMENT",1,,,1,,,.,555555555>5
17-1,2,,172122-17131, ,"PANEL, INSTRUMENT",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00843,,,,,,*1986.09,,
18,2,,172122-17140, ,COVER,1,,,1,,,,,:.55555 55

18-1,2,,172122-17141, ,COVER,1,,,1,,,S,,,M00843, ,,,,,*1986.09,,
18-2,2,,172122-17251, ,COVER, 1,,,1,,,.N,,,*1988.11,,,,,,*1988.11,,
19,2,,172122-17150, ,HINGE, 2, ,.,2,,,,,,.,,55,5>
19-1,2,,172122-17151, ,HINGE, 2, ,,2,,,S,,,M00843, ,,,,,*1986.09,,
20,2,,172122-17160, ,""ROD, STOPPER",1,,.1,..,.555535555
21,2,,22857-300050, ,"SCREW 3X 5",8,,.8,,.,:555555955>5
21-1,2,,22867-200080, ,"'SCREW 2X 8",12,,,12,,,S,,,M00843,,,,,,*1986.09,,
22,1,,172122-17180, ,""PANEL, INSTRUMENT",1,,,1,,,,,555555555
23,1,,172122-17190, ,CLIP,2,,,2,,,,,,.555535>

24,1,,172122-61300, ,""PANEL (S), COVER",1,,.1,,,,,55355555>5
25,1,,172122-61371, ,"'STAND (L), PANEL",1,,.,1,,,,5553555555>5
25-1,1,,172122-61372, ,"'STAND (L), PANEL",1,,,1,,,S,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501,,
26,1,,172122-61431,,"STAND (R), PANEL",1,,,1,,,,5555552555
27,1,,172122-62851, ,"PLATE,PANEL STAND",1,,.,1,.,,.:555555535
28,1,,22137-040000, ,"WASHER 4, POLISHED",3,,.3,,.,:555525355>5
29,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,,,2,,,,5555552533

30,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',4,,,4,,,:355555225135
31,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",5,,,5,55553555535525
32,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',3,,,3,,,.:555555545
33,1,,26022-040122, ,"SCREW M 4X 12",3,,.,3,.,,.355532523
34,1,,26557-060302, ,""SCREW M 6X 30",3,,,3,,,5555555593
35,1,,933171-23680, ,"BUSH 14X15",2,,,2,,,5553552355>5

36,1,,194145-61560, ,"'"RUBBER, CUSHION",2,,,2,,,,.,553552553
36-1,1,,172137-65700, ,"'RUBBER, CUSHION",4,,.4,,,S,, ,M/#00794,,,,,,M/#00670, ,
37,1,,172124-65100, ,""BONNET ASSY",1,,.1,,...52555255>5
37-1,1,,172124-65101, ,""BONNET ASSY*,1,,,1,,,S,,,M/#00794,,,,,,M/#00670, ,
38,1,,172734-65260, ,"PIN, BONNET LEVER",2,,,2,,,.5555555555
39,1,,172734-65270, ,"'SPRING, CATCH",2,,.,2,,,55535235533>»

40,1, ,172124-65450, ,""LEVER, LOCK",2,,.2,,,,5355535555
41,1,,172124-65480, ,CATCHER,2,,,2,,,,,,55555555

42,1, ,172124-65490, ,"PLATE,CATCH",2,,.,2,,,,5355232523

43,1, ,172112-65501, ,"PIPE,EXH.EXTENSION",1,,,1,,,,,55555555>5

44,1, ,172124-65500, ,'SHIM (T=0.8)",2,,,2,,,Z,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501,,
45,1,,172124-65510, ,"'SHIM (T=1.0)",2,,,2,,,Z,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501, ,

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1



46,1,,172124-65520, ,""SHIM (T=1.6)",2,,,2,,,Z,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501, ,
47,1,,172124-65530, ,"SPRING, GAS"™,2,,,2,,,553553533523

48,1, ,172122-65760, ,""SHIM(A) ,BONNET COVER™,4,,,4,,,:5553552335
49,1,,172124-65800, ,COVER(B)ASSY,1,,,1,,,,5555555535
49-1,1,,172124-65801, ,"COVER (B)ASsY",1,,,1,,,S,,,M/#0079%4,,,,,,M/#00670,,
49-2,1,,172124-65802, ,""COVER B
COMP.,EVAPR.",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04,,

50,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,4,,,,55535525535
51,1,,22417-200200, ,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",4,,,4,,,.355535223
52,1,,26013-060162, ,"BOLT M 6X 16",8,,,8,,,,53555535555
53,1,,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",4,,,4,,,535555552335
54,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,455535553335225
55,1,,26013-100252, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,,,4,,,553555335225

56,1, ,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25',6,,,6,,,,5555555555
56-1,1,,26013-100302, ,"'BOLT M10X 30",6,,,6,,,N,,,*1987.03,,,,,,*1987.03,,
57,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",6,,,6,,5,5553555535
57-1,1,,194145-04810, ,""WASHER 10",6,,,6,,,N,,,*1987.03,,,,,,*1987.03,,
58,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",4,,,4,,,W,,,*1986.07,,,,,,*1986.07,,
59,1,,172132-61100, ,"COVER (A)",,,1,,,1,,1,..,,,.,,,

60,1,,172132-61150, ,"COVER (C)",,,1,,.1,,1,..,.:.555



SPEC. CODE
D72124-05300

. Hrdy MEFEr/E) D72124-58800
Fie. SLb BoNNET (CANOBY SPEC) D712

COUNTRY 1J P‘NWSWWGFADM
Fig,No. | 34 —--




sls 5172124_053005 s"COVERs TOOL", sls ’ 515 7933333333393
,1,,172124-05301, ,"COVER, TOOL",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501

,172124-05330, ,""CATCH, MAGNET",,1,,,1,,,,555555555

,»,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,4,,,4,,,:555555525
»»,26023-030082, ,"'SCREW M 3X 8",,2,,,2,,,,,,,:5555>
,»,172124-58800, ,"PIN, TURNING LOCK™,,1,,,1,,,,55555555>5
»,172124-61100, ,"COVER (A)ASSY",,1,,,1,,,:555555355
,1,,172124-61101, ,"COVER (A)ASSY",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M00677,,,,,,M00631
,1,,172124-61102, ,""COVER (A)ASSY",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M21300,,,,,,M20589
»,172124-61130, ,"COVER (B)ASSY",.,1,,,1,,,,::55555555

»,172124-61260, ,"COVER (D)",,1,,.1,,.5555225555
-1,1,,172124-61261,,"COVER (D)",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
9,1,,172124-61200, ,"COVER (E)",.1,,,1,,,.55555555>
10,1,,172124-61210,,"COVER (F)",.,1,,,1,,,5::555535>
10-1,1,,172124-61211, ,"COVER (P)",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M21300,,,,,,M20589
11,1,,172124-61230,,"COVER (H)",.1,,.1,,..::555555>5
11-1,1,,172124-61231, ,"COVER (W)",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M21300,,,,,,M20589
12,1,,172124-61240, ,"COVER (1)",,2,,,2,,,,555552555
13,1,,172124-61250, ,"COVER (J3)",,1,,,1,,,,:5555333>

14,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,55,,.,55,,.....55555>»
15,1,,172122-17110, ,"PANEL, INSTRUMENT",,1,,,1,,.5555553555
16,1,,172122-17120, ,""PANEL(L), INSTRUMENT",,1,,.1,,,.:55555545

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

16-1,1,,172122-17121, ,"PANEL(L), INSTRUMENT",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M00843,,,,,,*1986.09

16-2,1,,172122-17241, ,""PANEL(L) ASSY",,1,,,1,,R,,,,,*1988.11,,,,,,*1988.11
17,2,,172122-17130, ,"'PANEL, INSTRUMENT",,1,,,1,,,.:555355554
17-1,2,,172122-17131, ,""PANEL, INSTRUMENT",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M00843,,,,,,*1986.09
18,2,,172122-17140, ,COVER, ,1,,.,1,,,,,.555555>
18-1,2,,172122-17141,,COVER, ,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M00843,,,,,,*1986.09
18-2,2,,172122-17251, ,COVER, ,1,,,1,.,S,,,,,*1988.11,,,,,,*1988.11
19,2,,172122-17150, ,HINGE, ,2,,.,2,,,,,,55555 5>
19-1,2,,172122-17151, ,HINGE, ,2,,,2,.,S,,,,,M00843,,,,,,*1986.09
20,2,,172122-17160, ,"'ROD, STOPPER"™,,1,,,1,,,.5535555535
21,2,,22857-300050, ,"SCREW 3X 5",.8,,.8,..555555255>5
21-1,2,,22867-200080, ,"'SCREW 2X 8",,12,,,12,,S,,,,,M00843, ,,,,,*1986.09
22,1,,172122-17190, ,CLIP, ,2,,,2,,,,,.555555>

23,1,,172122-61300, ,"PANEL (S), COVER™,,1,,,1,,,555355255>5
24,1,,172122-61371, ,"STAND (L), PANEL",,1,,,1,,,55555352555
24-1,1,,172122-61372, ,""STAND (L), PANEL",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
25,1,,172124-63100, ,"'STAND (R), PANEL",,1,,.1,,,,.5555555>5
26,1,,172122-62851, ,"PLATE,PANEL STAND",,1,,.1,,..555555555
27,1,,22137-040000, ,"WASHER 4, POLISHED",,3,,.3,.5555555355>5
28,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,2,,,2,455535553335525

29,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',,4,,.,4,,.:555552523

30,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',,5,,.,5,,.35555555545
31,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,3,,.,3,,.5555555593
32,1,,26022-040122, ,"SCREW M 4X 12",,3,,,3,,.5553552233
33,1,,26557-060302, ,""'SCREW M 6X 30",,3,,,3,,.5555535555>5
34,1,,933113-15100, ,ASHTRAY, ,1,,,1,,,,,55555555

35,1,,933171-23680, ,"BUSH 14X15",.2,,.2,,,5535555255>»

36,1,,194145-61560, ,""RUBBER, CUSHION",.2,,.,2,,,,55555355>5
36-1,1,,172137-65700, ,""RUBBER, CUSHION",,4,,,4,,S,,,,,M/#00794,,,,,,M/#00670
37,1,,172124-65100, ,""BONNET ASSY",,1,,,1,,.,:535555555>»
37-1,1,,172124-65101, ,""BONNET ASSY",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M/#00794, ,,,,,M/#00670
38,1,,172734-65260, ,"PIN, BONNET LEVER",.,2,,.2,,.,:5553555535
39,1,,172734-65270, ,"SPRING, CATCH",.,2,,.2,,.:5553555235

40,1, ,172124-65450, ,"LEVER, LOCK",,2,,,2,,,53555532525
41,1,,172124-65480, ,CATCHER, ,2,,,2,,,,,,5555555

42,1, ,172124-65490, ,"PLATE,CATCH", ,2,,.,2,,,5355535255

43,1, ,172112-65501, ,"PIPE,EXH.EXTENSION", ,1,,.1,,.,,.555555>
44,1,,172124-65500, ,"'SHIM (T=0.8)",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,M00501,,,,,,MO0501
45,1,,172124-65510, ,"SHIM (T=1.0)",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,M00501,,,,,,MO0501

46,1, ,172124-65520, ,"SHIM (T=1.6)",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501

47,1, ,172124-65530, ,"'SPRING, GAS",.,2,.,.2,,,.355535555



48,1,,172124-65600, ,COVER(A)ASSY,,1,,,1,,,55555555135
48-1,1,,172124-65601, ,COVER, ,1,,,1,,S,,,, ,M/#00794, ,,,, ,M/#00670

49,1, ,172122-65760, ,""SHIM(A) ,BONNET COVER™,,4,,,4,,,55535552335
50,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",.4,,.4,,.,53555355>5
51,1,,22417-200200, ,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",,4,,.,4,,.3555535233
52,1,,26013-060162, ,"'BOLT M 6X 16",,8,,.,8,,,.5535555535
53,1,,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",,4,,,4,,55535555335>5
54,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,4,,,4, 5533555335225
55,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,4,,,4,,,:555552523

56,1, ,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,6,,,6,,55555555553
56-1,1,,26013-100302, ,"BOLT M1OX 30",,6,,,6,,N,,,,,*1987.03,,,,,,*%1987.03
57,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED", ,6,,,6,,,55535555535
57-1,1,,194145-04810, ,"'WASHER 10",,6,,,6,,N,,,,,*1987.03,,,,,,*1987.03
58,1, ,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",.,.4,,.4,,W,,,,,*1986.07,,,,,,%1986.07
59,1,,172132-61100, ,"COVER (A)",,,1,,.1,,1,..,,,..,,

60,1,,172132-61130, ,"COVER (B)",,.1,..1,.1...,....,,



SPEC. CODE
D72124-05300

| Koy v ) S
Fig. BONNET (CABIN SPEC.) D72132-61110
077174-g3101

COUNTRY [J PIN'WIS WW G[F AJDMIN L ‘

Fig.No. 135]136[36]|36[36[36]36 X244

PREVIOUS




1,,172124-05300, ,"COVER, TOOL",,1,,.1,,,.,555555555
1,1,,172124-05301, ,"COVER, TOOL",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501
1,,172124-05330, ,"CATCH, MAGNET",,1,,,1,,,5555555555
1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,4,,.,4,,5555555353>»
1,,26023-030082, ,"SCREW M 3X 8",,2,,,2,,555553552335
1,,172124-58800, ,"PIN, TURNING LOCK",,1,,,1,,.555555555>»
1,,172124-61100, ,"COVER (A)ASSY™, .1, ,.555535553332235
1,1,,172124-61101, ,""COVER (A)ASSY",,1,,,,,S,,,,,M01036,,,,,,

2
1

,,172125-61101, ,""COVER (A)ASSY",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,5,,M00632
.1,,172124-61130, ,"COVER (B)ASSY",,1,,,1,,,..5555533>
9,1,,172124-61260, ,"COVER (D)",.1,,,1,,,.55555555>
9-1,1,,172124-61261, ,"COVER (D)",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501
10,1,,172124-61200, ,"COVER (E)",.1,,,1,,,,::555555>
11,1,,172124-61210,,"COVER (F)",.1,,,1,,,::25553555
11-1,1,,172124-61211,,"COVER (P)",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M60557,,,,,,M60557
12,1,,172124-61230, ,"COVER (H)",,1,,.1,,,,:55555555
12-1,1,,172124-61231, ,"COVER (H)",,1,,,,,N,,,,,M60557,,,,,,
13,1,,172124-61240,,"COVER (1)",.2,,,2,,,,:5553315>5
14,1,,172124-61250, ,"COVER (J3)",.1,,,1,.,,:2555355>5
15,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,55,,,55,,,55555555135
16,1, ,172122-17200, ,""PANEL, INSTRUMENT",,,,.1,,,.555555535
17,1,,172122-17110, ,"PANEL, INSTRUMENT",,1,,,,555555555535
18,1,,172122-17120, ,""PANEL(L), INSTRUMENT",,1,,.,1,,,.,555555555

18-1,1,,172122-17121, ,"PANEL(L), INSTRUMENT",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M00843,,,,,,*1986.09

18-2,1,,172122-17241, ,""PANEL(L) ASSY“",,1,,,1,,R,,,,,*1989.01,,,,,,*1989.01
19,2,,172122-17130, ,""PANEL, INSTRUMENT",,1,,,1,,.,555555555>»
19-1,2,,172122-17131, ,""PANEL, INSTRUMENT",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M00843,,,,,,*1986.09
20,2,,172122-17140,,COVER, ,1,,,1,,.,,,,555555
20-1,2,,172122-17141, ,COVER, ,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M00843, ,,,,,*1986.09
20-2,2,,172122-17251, ,COVER, ,1,,,1,.,S,,,,,*1989.01,,,,,,*1989.01
21,2,,172122-17150, ,HINGE, ,2,,,2,,,,,,,55555
21-1,2,,172122-17151, ,HINGE, ,2,,,2,,S,,,,,M00843, ,,,,,*1986.09
22,2,,172122-17160, ,""ROD, STOPPER",,1,,.,1,..,.555535555
23,2,,22857-300050, ,"SCREW 3X 5",.,8,,.8,,:555555955>5
23-1,2,,22867-200080, ,"'SCREW 2X 8",,12,,,12,,S,,,,,M00843,,,,,,*1986.09
24,1,,172122-17190, ,CLIP,,2,,,2,,,,,,5555555

25,1,,172122-61300, ,""PANEL (S), COVER",,1,,.1,,,,55355555>5
26,1,,172122-61371,,"STAND (L), PANEL",,1,,,1,,,55555352555
26-1,1,,172122-61372, ,""STAND (L), PANEL",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M50001,,,,,,M50001
27,1,,172124-63100, ,"'STAND (R), PANEL",,1,,,1,,,55535555555
28,1,,172122-62851, ,"PLATE,PANEL STAND",,1,,,1,,,,555555554
29,1,,22137-040000, ,"WASHER 4, POLISHED",.3,,.3,.,..55555355>5

30,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',,2,,,2,,,35555555523
31,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,4,,,4,,,5555552533
32,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,5,,,5,555555552535
33,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,3,,,3,,55555535525
34,1,,26022-040122, ,"SCREW M 4X 12",,3,,.3,,.:55535523
35,1,,26557-060302, ,""SCREW M 6X 30",,3,,.3,,.:5553555535
36,1,,933113-15100, ,ASHTRAY, ,1,,,1,,,,,5,555555

37,1,,933171-23680, ,"BUSH 14X15",,2,,,2,,55535555355>5

38,1,,194145-61560, ,""RUBBER, CUSHION",,2,,.,2,,,.5535525535
38-1,1,,172137-65700, ,""RUBBER, CUSHION", ,4,,.4,,S,,,,,M/#50001,,,,,,M/#50001
39,1,,172124-65100, ,""BONNET ASSY",.1,,.1,,...,.555255>
39-1,1,,172125-65101, ,"EV BONNET",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M/#50001,,,,,,M/#50001
39-2,1,,172125-65200, ,BONNET, ,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M60501, ,,,, ,M60501
40,1,,172734-65260, ,"PIN, BONNET LEVER",.,2,,.,2,,,.5535555535

41,1, ,172734-65270, ,""SPRING, CATCH",.2,,.2,,..53555355>5

42,1, ,172124-65450, ,""LEVER, LOCK",,2,,.,2,,,.355535555
43,1,,172124-65480, ,CATCHER, ,2,,,2,,,,,,5555555

44,1, ,172124-65490, ,"PLATE,CATCH",,2,,,2,,,53555332523

45,1,,172112-65501, ,"PIPE,EXH.EXTENSION",,1,,,1,,,555555555>»
46,1,,172124-65500, ,""SHIM (T=0.8)",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,M00501,,,,,,MO0501



47,1,,172124-65510, ,"SHIM (T=1.0)",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,M00501,,,,,,MO0501

48,1, ,172124-65520, ,"SHIM (T=1.6)",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,M00501,,,,,,M00501
49,1,,172124-65530, ,"SPRING, GAS",.,2,,,2,,553553533523

50,1, ,172124-65600, ,COVER(A)ASSY, ,1,,,1,,,,555555545
50-1,1,,172124-65601, ,COVER, ,1,,,1,,S,,,, ,M/#50001, ,,,, ,M/#50001
51,1,,172122-65760, ,""SHIM(A) ,BONNET COVER",,4,,,4,,,55555523135
52,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED", ,4,,,4,,,:55355535535
53,1,,22417-200200, ,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",,4,,,4,,553553533523
54,1,,26013-060162, ,"BOLT M 6X 16",.,8,,.,8,,,.355535555
55,1,,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",,4,,,4,,,5555555335

56,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,4,,,4,,:35555522535
57,1,,26013-100252, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,4,,,4,,533555335225
58,1,,26013-100252, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,4,,,4,,533555335225
58-1,1,,26013-100302, ,"BOLT M1OX 30",,6,,,6,,N,,,,,*1987.03,,,,,,*1987.03
59,1,,172122-65820, ,"KEY PLATE ASSsY",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501
60,1, ,22157-060000, ,""WASHER 6",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501
61,1,,22217-060000, ,"SPRING WASHER 6",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501
62,1,,26716-060002, ,"NUT ™M6",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501
63,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",.6,,,6,,,,55555555>5
63-1,1,,194145-04810, ,""WASHER 10", ,6,,,6,,N,,,,,*1987.03,,,,,,*1987.03
64,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",,4,,.4,,W,,,,,*1986.07,,,,,,*1986.07
65,1,,172126-65500, ,KEY, ,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M60501,,,,, ,M60501
66,2,,172126-65571, ,"WASHER LOCK",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1990.04,,,,,,*1990.04
67,2,,26347-100002, ,"U-NUT M10O",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1990.04,,,,,,%1990.04
68,1, ,26013-080202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M8x20",,2,,,2,,W,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501
69,1,,933152-02900, ,WASHER, ,2,,,2,,W,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501
70,1,,172126-65460, ,HOCK, ,1,,,1,,W,,,, ,M60501,,,,,,M60501



SPEC. CODE
D72124-05300

e 36 FxiuiEres) Crh
Fig. o

BONNET (CABIN SPEC.) D72124-

COUNTRY |J PINWIS WW G|F A|IDMIN L

Fig.No. 135136]36[36{36]36]36




»1,,172111-16890, ,"GROMMET  9",1,,,1,,,,,,:5555555

,1,,172122-17190, ,CLIP,11,,,12,,,Z,,,M0O0501,,,,, ,MO0501,,

,1,,172614-45170, ,"SPRING 12",1,,,1,,,,,5.555555>

»1,,172124-62500, ,FLOOR,1,,,1,,,,,:55555555

,1,,172124-62150, ,"STEP ASSY, REAR",1,,.,1,,...55555355>5
-1,1,,172124-62151, ,""STEP ASSY, REAR",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1986.07,,,,,,*1986.07,,
»1,,172122-62200, ,"STEP (A), FRONT",1,,,1,,,,,55:555555

,1,,172124-62200, ,SPACER,4,,,4,,,,,.5555555>5

,1,,172122-62250, ,"STEP (B), FRONT",1,,.,1,,,,,,,.,5555,
9,1,,172122-62290, ,"STEP (C), FRONT",1,,,1,,.,,::5555555
9-1,1,,172122-62291, ,"'STEP (C), FRONT",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00957,,,,,,M00690,,
10,1, ,172124-62300, ,"'MAT, FLOOR",1,,,1,,,Z,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,,
11,1,,172122-62330, ,""STEP, CENTER"™,1,,,1,,,,,555555555
11-1,1,,172124-62540, ,''STEP, CENTER",1,,,1,,,N,,,M00795,,,,,,M00670,,
11-2,1,,172124-62570, ,''STEP, CENTER",1,,,1,,,N,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,,
12,1,,172122-62470, ,""GUARD, PEDAL™,1,,,1,,,.,555355555

12-1,1,,172122-62471, ,""GUARD, PEDAL",1,,,1,,,S,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501,,
13,1,,172112-69740, ,""RUBBER, CUSHION",8,,.,8,,,,,555555555
14,1,,172112-69790, ,''PLUG 32X2",1,,,1,,,Z,,,M00501,,,,,,M0O0501, ,
15,1,,172112-69910, ,""BOLT M16X105",4,,.,4,,.555355555>5

16,1, ,22117-100000, ,"WASHER 10",2,,.,2,,,55535535535>»

17,1, ,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",1,,,1,,,,55535555535

18,1, ,22417-250200, ,""COTTER PIN 2.5X20",1,,,1,,,,55355535555>»
19,1,,22417-400250, ,""COTTER PIN 4.0X25",4,,,4,,,,.355535555

20,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20'',9,,,9,,555555555533
21,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',4,,,4,,55355555223135
22,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,455535553335225
23,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,,,2,555535553335225
24,1,,26116-100502, ,""BOLT M10X 50 PLATED",1,,.1,,...52555255>5
25,1,,26712-100002, ,"NUT M10™,1,,,1,,,,5555555555

26,1,,26837-160002, ,""CASTLE NUT M16™,4,,.4,...:5255353554

27,1,,933155-11490, ,"WASHER 17X50, PIN",4,,.,4,,,,,:5535535523
28,1,,933171-18390, ,"PIN, FOOT BAR™,1,,,1,,,.:5553555535
29,1,,172124-62140, ,"BAR, CROSS",1,,.1,,,,,5:555555>
30,1,,172124-64240, ,"SEAT, OPERATOR,1,,.,1,,.:555555955>5
30-1,1,,172124-64241, ,"'SEAT (B), RECLINING",1,,,1,,,N,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,,
30-2,1,,172124-64242, ,"'SEAT(B) , RECLINING",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03,,
31,2,,172116-64130, ,"ARM REST",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,,
32,2,,172124-64360, ,"SEAT BACK",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,,
32-1,2,,172124-64361, ,""BACK(C), SEAT",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03,,
33,2,,172124-64370, ,""ADJUSTER, RECLINING",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,,
34,2,,172124-64380, ,"ADJUSTER, LOCK",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,7%1988.03,,
34-1,2,,172124-64381, ,"'ADJUSTER, LOCK",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1989.07,,,,,,*1989.07,,
35,2,,172124-64390, ,"ADJUSTER, SEAT",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,,
36,2,,172124-64400, ,SPACER,1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03, ,,,,,*1988.03,,
37,2,,172124-64410, ,80LT,1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,,
38,2,,172124-64420, ,""CUSHION, SEAT",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,,
38-1,2,,172124-64421, ,""CUSHION, SEAT",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03,,
39,2,,172124-64430, ,"SUPPORT, ARMREST",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,,
40,2, ,172124-64440, ,""FRAME, ARMREST",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,,
41,2,,172124-64450, ,SPACER,1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03, ,,,,,*1988.03,,
42,2,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",Z2,,,2,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,%1988.03,,
43,2,,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*%1988.03,,
44,2,,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,,
45,2,,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",6,,,6,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,,
46,2, ,26116-080302, ,"BOLT M 8X 30 PLATED",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,,
47,2,,26450-080162, ,"BOLT M 8X 16",4,,,4,,,W,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,,
48,2, ,26712-060002, ,"'"NUT M 6",2,,,2,,,W,,,*1988.03, ,,,,,*1988.03,,

49,2, ,26712-080002, ,""NUT M 8",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1988.03, ,,,,,*1988.03,,
50,1,,172124-64210, ,""MOUNT, SEAT",1,,.1,,...55555255>5

51,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",4,,,4,,,,5555532523
52,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,45553555335225

53,1, ,26732-100002, ,"NUT M10™,4,,.4,,,.,,55555555



54,1,,933168-56000, ,"'GROMMET 17X19",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1986.07,,,,,,*1986.07,,
55,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,4,,,W,,,M21313,,,,,,M20596, ,



SPEC. CODE

D72124-62111
L=t &RXF T (F v /) D72124-64220
Fig.3 SEAT & STEP (CANOPY SPEC.)
COUNTRY JPNWSWWGFADM[\IL / 30 inc.3]~;'.‘;9

Fig.No. |37 i — | — | — | —

PREVIOUS
10 52
. 55
\?’/
12
% 7
AREvIoUS @/23 é




1,1,,172111-16890, ,"GROMMET 9",,1,,,1,,.,5535555555>»
2,1,,172122-17190, ,CL1IP,,3,,,3,,Z,,,,,M00501, ,,,, ,MO0501
3,1,,172614-45170,,"SPRING 12",,1,,,1,,,,55555535>»
4,1,,172124-62100, ,"FLOOR, FLOAT",,1,,.,1,,,.355535555
4-1,1,,172124-62101, ,"FLOOR, FLOAT",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
5,1,,172124-62150, ,""STEP ASSY, REAR™,.,1,,,1,,.,.553555555
5-1,
6,1,
6-1
6-2
7,1
8

1,,172124-62151,,"STEP ASSY, REAR",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1986.07,,,,,,%1986.07
,172124-62190, ,"MAT, FLOOR™,,1,,.,1,,,,,.555555>

,1,,172124-62191, ,""MAT, FLOOR",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1986.04,,,,,,*1986.04
,1,,172125-62190, ,"MAT, FLOOR",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501

,1,,172122-62200, ,"STEP (A), FRONT",.1,,.,1,,,,,,,,5555,

,1,,172124-62200, ,SPACER, ,4,,,4,,,,.5.55555>5
9,1,,172122-62250, ,"STEP (B), FRONT",,1,,,1,,,,.55:5555>
10,1,,172122-62290, ,"STEP (C), FRONT",,1,,,1,,,,::555535>5
10-1,1,,172122-62291, ,"'STEP (C), FRONT",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M00957,,,,,,M00690
11,1,,172122-62330, ,""STEP, CENTER™,,1,,,1,,,,555355555
11-1,1,,172124-62540, ,''STEP, CENTER",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M00795,,,,,,M00670
12,1,,172122-62470, ,""GUARD, PEDAL™,,1,,,1,,,,555555555
12-1,1,,172122-62471, ,""GUARD, PEDAL",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
13,1,,172112-69740, ,"'"RUBBER, CUSHION",.8,,.8,,.,.55555555>5
14,1,,172112-69790, ,"PLUG 32X2",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,,M00501,,,,,,MO0501
15,1,,172112-69910, ,""BOLT M16X105",,4,,,4,,5,555353553
16,1, ,22117-100000, ,"WASHER 10",,2,,,2,,5,55355535535>»
17,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",.,1,,.1,,,.,,.555555>
18,1, ,22417-250200, ,""COTTER PIN 2.5X20",,1,,,1,,,.355535554
19,1, ,22417-400250, ,""COTTER PIN 4.0X25",.,4,,.4,,.:53523533»
20,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,9,,,9:45555555355525
21,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,4,,,4,,533555332225
22,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',,4,,.,4,,.:555552543
23,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,2,,,2,,55555555533
24,1,,26116-100502, ,""BOLT M10X 50 PLATED™,.1,..,1.,...255355554
25,1,,26712-100002, ,"NUT M10™,,1,,,1,,,,,5.555555
26,1,,26837-160002, ,""CASTLE NUT M16",.4,,.4,....:555255>5
27,1,,933155-11490, ,"WASHER 17X50, PIN",.,4,,.4,,....5355235
28,1,,933171-18390, ,"PIN, FOOT BAR"™,,1,,.1,,..555555535
29,1,,172124-62140, ,"BAR, CROSS™,,1,,,1,,,,55555355>5
30,1,,172124-64200, ,""SEAT, OPERATOR™,,1,,,1,,,,555555554
30-1,1,,172124-64201, ,"'SEAT, OPERATOR",,1,,,1,.N,,,,,M00795,,,,,,M00670
31,2,,172124-64350, ,"CUSHION, SEAT",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1988.03,,,,,,%1988.03
31-1,2,,172124-64351, ,""CUSHION, SEAT",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
32,2,,172124-64360, ,""SEAT BACK",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03
32-1,2,,172124-64361, ,"'BACK(C), SEAT",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
33,2,,172124-64370, ,""ADJUSTER, RECLINING",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03
34,2,,172124-64380, ,"ADJUSTER, LOCK",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03
34-1,2,,172124-64381, ,"'ADJUSTER, LOCK",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1989.07,,,,,,*1989.07
35,2,,172124-64390, ,"ADJUSTER, SEAT",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03
36,2,,172124-64400, ,SPACER, ,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03
37,2,,172124-64410, ,80LT, ,1,,,1,,w,,,,,*1988.03, ,,,,,*1988.03
38,2,,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20', ,4,,,4,,W,,,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03
39,2,,26450-080162, ,"BOLT M 8X 16", .,4,,.,4,,W,,,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03
40,1, ,172124-64210, ,""MOUNT, SEAT",,1,,,1,,,.5555352555
41,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",,4,,,4,,5535553553524
42,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",.,4,,,4,.:5555523535
43,1, ,26732-100002, ,"NUT M10™,,4,,,4,,,,,,,555555
44,1, ,933168-56000, ,""GROMMET 17Xx19",,1,,,1,,w,,,,,*1986.07,,,,,,*1986.07
45,1, ,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLI1SHED", ,4,,,4,,W,,,,,M21313,,,,,,M20596



: PP &RAF T (FrES) St
F'g-38 SEAT & STEP (CABIN SPEC.} 072124-64200

COUNTRY 1J PIN'W[S WW G|F AIDMIN L

Fig.No. |38 (39| 39|39]39]3%9139

132
Y —a
36—
304 31—\~ fo) o391
‘ " 33

S
. 21/{%
FavHy
PREVIOUS| 12 -1 <

PREVIOUS




’ ’172111_16890’ ’.'GROMMET 9"’ ’1’ 7 ’1’ 7% %%3%3%%3%7%%3)3
,,172122-17190, ,CLIP, ,3,,,3,,Z,,,,,MXXXXX, ,,, , ,MXXXXX
? ,172614_45170, ,l'SPRING 12.', ,1, ? ,1, 7% %%7%3%%3%3%3%3%)3

PWONRRRRRRRRR

,,172124-62100, ,"FLOOR, FLOAT",,1,,.1,,..,.555555>5
,1,,172124-62101, ,"FLOOR, FLOAT",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501
,,172124-62150, ,"'STEP ASSY, REAR"™,.,1,,.1,,,.:53555535

1,,172124-62151,,"STEP ASSY, REAR",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1986.07,,,,,,%1986.07
,172124-62190, ,"MAT, FLOOR™,,,,,1,,.,.55555555

1,,172122-62700, ,"MAT, FLOOR™,,,,,1,,N,,,,,,,,,,,™

1,,172122-62701, ,"MAT, FLOOR",,,,,1,,R.,.,.5555.5,,°1986.04
1,,172124-62191, ,""MAT, FLOOR™,,,,,1,.S,,.5555555,,-1988.07
,172122-62200, ,"STEP (A), FRONT™,,1,,,1,,,,,.555555>
1,,172124-62200, ,SPACER, ,4,,.,4,,,,,.5555555

9,1,,172122-62250, ,"STEP (B), FRONT",.1,,,1,,,,::555335>
10,1,,172122-62290, ,"'STEP (C), FRONT",,1,,,1,,,5555535355>5
10-1,1,,172122-62291, ,"'STEP (C), FRONT",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M60501,,,,,,M60501
11,1,,172122-62330, ,""STEP, CENTER™,,1,,,1,,,,555555555
11-1,1,,172124-62540, ,''STEP, CENTER",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1986.02,,,,,,*1986.02
12,1,,172122-62470, ,""GUARD, PEDAL",.,1,,.1,,..,,.555555>
12-1,1,,172122-62471, ,""GUARD, PEDAL",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M50001,,,,,,M50001
13,1,,172112-69740, ,""RUBBER, CUSHION",,8,,,8,,,,.553555554
14,1,,172112-69790, ,"PLUG 32X2",,1,,,1,,Z,,,, ., MXXXXX,,,,, , MXXXXX
15,1,,172112-69910, ,"BOLT M16X105",,4,,,4,,55555353523
16,1,,22117-100000, ,"WASHER 10",,2,,,2,,,53555535255

17,1,,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10", .,1,,.1,,,.,.,.555555>5

18,1, ,22417-250200, ,""COTTER PIN 2.5X20",,1,,.1,,.:52555535>»

19,1, ,22417-400250, ,""COTTER PIN 4.0X25",,4,,,4,,,553535533»
20,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,9,,,9:5555555355525
21,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',,4,,,4,,.:555552543
22,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',,4,,,4,,,35555555533
23,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,2,,,2,55355555525135
24,1,,26116-100502, ,""BOLT M10X 50 PLATED™,.,1,,,1,,.,,5553555554
25,1,,26712-100002, ,"NUT M10™,,1,,,1,,,,,,,555555

26,1,,26837-160002, ,""CASTLE NUT M16",.4,,.4,....2555355>5
27,1,,933155-11490, ,"WASHER 17X50, PIN",.,4,,.4,,.:255352235
28,1,,933171-18390, ,"PIN, FOOT BAR",,1,,.1.,....3555555>»
29,1,,172124-62140, ,"BAR, CROSS",,1,,,1,,,.555555535

30,1,,172122-64370, ,"MOUNT (B), SEAT",,,..1,...:::225555
31,1,,172119-68600, ,BUCK, ,1,,,1,,,,,.5555555

32,1,,22117-080000, ,"WASHER 8",,2,,.,2,,.3555552335
32-1,1,,22117-080000, ,""WASHER 8",.,2,,,,.Z,,,,,*198.07,,,,,,
33,1,,26013-100252, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,4,,,4,,533555332225
34,1,,26116-080202, ,""BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED",.2,,.2,,:552555255>5
35,1,,172124-64300, ,""MOUNT ASSY, SEAT",.,l,....5553555355>5
36,1,,933168-56000, ,"GROMMET 17X19",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1986.07,,,,,,%1986.07
37,1,,933166-17730, ,""WASHER 10.5X30",,,,.,4,,W,,,,,,,.,,5,,M00501

O~NOOOOUOIABRMWNE



SPEC. CODE

. S—pTy b &AFy T (FrEL) D73124-6420
Fig. SEAT MOUNT & STEP(CABIN SPEC.) br2124-64260
COUNTRY |J PINW|S WIW G|F AIDM|N L
Fig.No. | 38 | 39| 39| 39]39(39]39 Y845 RORWAY SPEC.

PREVIOUS
14




772124-68100, ,""CANOPY ASSY",1,,,1,.,.,5553555535

,,172124-68101, ,"CANOPY ASSY',1,,,1,,,S,,,M00607,,,,,,M00579,,
,772122-68100, ,""CANOPY ASSY",1,,,1,,,55553555535

,2,,172122-68101, ,"CANOPY ASSY",1,,,1,,.,S,,,M00607,,,,,,M00579,,
,,172122-68100, ,""PROP (L), CANOPY",1,,.1,,,,,,5:55555>

,3,,172122-68101, ,""COLUMN(L) ,CANOPY",1,,,12,,,S,, ,M00607,,,,,,M00579,,

,1

,172122-68150, ,"PROP (R), CANOPY",1,,,1,,,,,,5555555>
3,,172122-68151, ,""PROP (R), CANOPY",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00607,,,,,,M00579,,
»3,,172122-68200, ,"HOOD ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,5.5555555

,3,,172122-68201, ,""HOOD ASSY',1,,,1,,,S,,,M00607,,,,,,M00579,,
,3,,172122-68202, ,"'HOOD ASSY*',1,,,1,,,R,,,M00692,,,,,,M00631,,
,3,,172122-68203, ,"'HOOD ASSY*',1,,,1,,,N,,,*1986.03,,,,,,*1986.03,,
,,172122-68210, ,HOOD,1,,,1,,,,,55555555>

,4,,172122 68211, ,HOOD,1,,,1,,,S,,,M00692,,,,,,M00579,,
,4,,172122-68212, ,400D,1,,,1,,,N,,,*1986.03, ,,,,,*1986.03,,
.4,,172122-68220, ,"ROPE (A)",1,,.1,,,::055552235

-1,4,,172122-68221, ,ROPE(A),1,,,1,,,S,, ,M0O0607, , , , , ,MOO579, ,
,4,,172122-68230, ,""ROPE (B)",2,,,2,,,,:555525555
9,3,,172122-68300, ,""ROOF ASSY, CANOPY",1,,.1,,..,.:55535555
9-1,3,,172122-68301, ,""ROOF, CANOPY",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00607,,,,,,M00579,,
9-2,3,,172122-68302, ,""ROOF ASSY, CANOPY",1,,,1,,,R,,,M00692,,,,,,M00631,,
10,3, ,22137-120000, ,""WASHER 12,POLISHED",12,,,12,,,,,5553555553

11,3, ,26013-120252, ,"BOLT M12X 25",6,,,6,,555555355555
12,3,,26716-120002, ,"NUT M12",6,,,6,,,,555555555>
13,3,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",8,,,8,,,555555555133

14,2, ,172124-65830, ,""SUPPORT ,FRONT COVER",1,,.1,...552553555>»
15,2,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,4,,,,55535235535
16,2,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,,,4,,.5555555335>5
17,2,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,,,4,,,,:3555552223
18,2,,172122-68250, ,"CANOPY (F)".,1,,.1....::2555355>5

1
-1
2
-1
3
-1
3
-1
3
-1
-2
-3
4
-1
-2

CXJ\J\ICDCDO?(HU'IO'IO'I##QJOONI\JHI—‘



Fie. 4O

Fy /E(FaTHY)
CANOPY (PREVIOUS)

COUNTRY

SW

Fig. No.

SPEC. CODE
D72124-68100

UP TO M/ #20500

2
’ inc.3~13



,, 7 72130-68101, ,""CANOPY ASSY",1,,.,1,,,.5535535535>5
,,172122-68102, ,""COLUMN(L), CANOPY",1,,,1,,.,55535555355>5
,,172122-68152, ,""COLUMN(R), CANOPY",1,,,1,,.,55535555355>5
»»,172134-68200, ,"ROOF, CANOPY™,1,,.,1,,,,,,55555555
,,26013-120252, ,""BOLT M12X 25',6,,,6,,,5555555355>5
,,26013-120352, ,"BOLT M12X 35",8,,.8,,.55555355554
1,,172122-68250, ,"CANOPY (F)",1,,,1,,,,,555552555
8,1,,172124-65830, ,"'SUPPORT ,FRONT COVER",1,,,1,,,,5555555535
9,1,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,4,,,.,:555355235
10,1, ,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,,,4,,,,3535555525133
11,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,,,4,,,5355552223135

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



Fie. 4 1

Fr/E(HT)
CANOPY (NEW TYPE)

COUNTRY

S WW G|F AIDM

Fig. No.

FROM TO M/ $#20501

SPEC. CODE
D72124-68100



1,1,,772130-68100, ,"CANOPY ASSY",1,,.,1,,.55555353555
2,2,,772130-68110, ,""CANOPY ASSY",1,,,1,,,,55535555535
3,3,,172122-68101, ,""COLUMN(L) ,CANOPY",1,,,1,,,55535555355>5
4,3,,172122-68151, ,"PROP (R), CANOPY",1,,.,1,,,,,5555325555
5,3,,172122-68202, ,""HOOD ASSY",1,,.,1,,,,,5:555555>
5-1,3,,172122-68203, ,""HOOD ASSY",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1986.03,,,,,,*1986.03,,
6,4,,172122-68211, ,HOOD,1,,,1,,,,,55555555>
6-1,4,,172122-68212, ,4Ho0D,1,,,1,,,N,,,*1986.03,,,,,,*1986.03, ,
7,4,,172122-68221, ,ROPE(A),1,,,1,,,.5552225555
8,4,,172122-68230,,"ROPE (B)",2,,,2,,,55353322333»
9,3,,172122-68302, ,""ROOF ASSY, CANOPY",1,,.1,..,.55355535555>5
10,3,,26716-120002, ,"NUT M12",6,,,6,,,,,,5555555>

11,3, ,22217-120000, ,""WASHER 12,SPRING",6,,,6,,5555535555535
12,3,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",8,,,8,,,,5555555555
13,3,,26013-120252, ,""BOLT M12X 25",6,,,6,,,5555555955>5

14,2, ,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,4,,:55553523553
15,2,,172135-68222, ,""COVER, FRONT",1,,,1,,,,,555555555
16,2,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",7,,,7 5535553553335
17,2,,172135-68202, ,"CANOPY (F)",1,,,1,,,,::55553355
18,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,,,355555525133
19,2,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",7,,,7,53555535335533



SPEC. CODE
P72130-68100

CANOPY (UZ) (PREVIOUS)

Fig‘42 F+/EUZ)(FarhF)

UP TO M/#20500

COUNTRY {4 PINWIS WWG|F AIDMIN L

Fig.No, (42| == |—=|—]—1—




,, 7 72130-68101, ,""CANOPY ASSY",1,,.,1,,,.5535535535>5
,1,,772130-68102, ,""CANOPY ASSY",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1987.09,,,,,,*1987.09,,
,,172122-68102, ,""COLUMN(L), CANOPY",1,,,1,,.,55535555355>5

1,1
1-1
2,2
2-1,2,,172122-68103, ,""COLUMN(L), CANOPY",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1987.09,,,,,,*1987.09,,
3,2,,172122-68152, ,""COLUMN(R) , CANOPY",1,,.,1,,,,55535352555>5
3-1,2,,172122-68153, ,"*COLUMN(R) , CANOPY",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1987.09,,,,,,*1987.09,,
4,2,,172134-68200, ,""ROOF, CANOPY",1,,,1,,,555553555555

5,2,,26013-120252, ,"BOLT M12X 25",6,,,6,,,55535555555>»
6,2,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30',8,,,8,,,,5555555545
6-1,2,,26013-120352, ,'"BOLT M12X 35",8,,,8,,,N,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04,,
7,2,,194630-62360, ,GROMMET, 2, ,,2,,,W,,,*1987.09,,,,,,*1987.09,,
8,1,,172135-68202, ,"”"CANOPY (F)",1,,,1,,,,,555555555

9,1,,172135-68222, ,""COVER, FRONT",1,,,1,,,,555555555>»

10,1,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",7,,,7,,,535555355335
11,1,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,4,,,.3555555533
12,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,,5355555523135

13,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",7,,,75535553523335>5



_ Fr/ EUZ)(HY)
Flg-43 CANOPY (UZ) (NEW TYPE) b7215-68100

FROM TO M/ # 20501

COUNTRY [J PINWISWWG|F ADM
Fig.No. |43 ] — | — ] — ] — | —
1-1 inc.2-1~7




1A,1,,772124-68400, ,""CABIN ASSY.",,,1,,1,1,.1,,,...5,.>
1B,1,,772124-68430, ,""CABIN ASSY.",,1,,,,5525535535533>»
2,2,,194264-24190, ,"PLUG, SCREW",,2,2,,2,2,,,5535555535
2-1,2,,194150-24270, ,""SCREW CAP
13",,2,2,,2,2,R,,,,,*1987.04,,*1987.04, ,,,*1987.04, ,*1987.04
3,2,,172730-27220, ,"'SPRING 2X12X25",,2,2,,2,2,,,553523553»
4,2,,172112-41960, ,"PIN 8X25.5",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,53553525
5A,2,,172124-68400, ,CABIN, ,,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,
SB,2,,172124-68750, ,CABIN, ,1,,,,,,2,,,,,,5:55

6,2,,172124-68570, ,""PANEL (A), ROOF",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,555555>5
7,2,,172124-68580, ,""PANEL, REAR",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555545
8,2,,172119-68590, ,"RACK, HAT",,1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5:55>
9,2,,172124-68590, ,"PANEL, SIDE",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555535
10,2,,172124-68600, ,"'GLASS, L SIDE",,1,1,,1,1,,,,.555555>
11,2,,172124-68610, ,"'RUBBER, (L) ,SIDE GLAS"™,,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555
12,2,,172122-69400, ,""DOOR, ROOF,,1,1,,1,1,,,,.,555554
13,2,,172122-69460, ,""ARM, ROOF DOOR",,4,4,,4,4,,,553555535
14,2,,172122-69500, ,""GLASS, FRONT",,1,1,,1,1,,,,5555555>»
15,2,,172122-69520, ,"PLATE, STOPPER",,4.4,.4.,4,,,,.:55355>
16,2,,172122-69540, ,"'GLASS, REAR",,1,1,,1,4,,,.,,535555
17,2,,172122-69560, ,""WINDOW (R), SASH",,1,1,,1,1,,,,.5555555
18,3,,172122-69350, ,""'LOCK, WINDOW",,2,2,,2,2,,,,35555535>»
19,3,,172122-69360, ,""HOLDER(F), LOCK™,,1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555
20,3,,172122-69370, ,""HOLDER(R) , LOCK",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,555555>
21,3,,172122-69570, ,"'GLASS (F), RIGHT",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555545
22,3,,172122-69580, ,""GLASS (RE), RIGHT",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555
23,2,,172117-69600, ,""RUBBER, CUSHION",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555
24,2,,172122-69600, ,"SHAFT (B), ROOF DOOR",,2,2,,2,2,,,535555355>5
25,2,,172122-69630, ,RUBBER, ,1,1,,1,1,,,,,555555>

25-1,2,,172122-

69631, ,RUBBER, ,1,1,,1,1,N,,,,,*1987.12,,*1987.12,,,,*1987.12,,*1987.12
26,2,,172122-69640, ,RUBBER, ,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555554
27,2,,172122-69650, ,"SEAL, DOOR"™,,1,1,,1,1,,,,..555555
28,2,,172122-69660, ,""RUBBER, ROOF PANEL"™,,1,1,,1,1,,,.,.,.55555
29,2,,172122-69730, ,RUBBER, ,1,1,,1,1,,,,.,555455>»
30,2,,172122-69840, ,""PANEL (B), ROOF",.,2,2,,2,2,,,5335555575
31,2,,172122-69850, ,"PLATE (A), KEEP",,2,2,,2,2,,,,533552335
32,2,,172122-69860, ,"PLATE (B), KEEP",,2,2,,2,2,,,5533552335
33,2,,172122-69870, ,""PLATE (C), KEEP",.,2,2,,2,2,,,,,:55555>5
34,2,,22127-100000, ,"WASHER 10,,11,11,,11,11,,,,.,55455>
35,2,,22417-200200, ,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",,8,8,,8,8,,,55555555>5
36,2,,22857-400100, ,"SCREW 4X10', ,14,14,,14,14,,,,,555535>»
37,2,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,11,11,,11,11,,,,,,,,5545
38,2,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',,6,6,,6,6,,,,55555555
39,2,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',,8,8,,8,8,,,,55553555>
40,2, ,26022-060252, ,""SCREW M 6X 25",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555
41,2,,26567-040102, ,"SCREW M 4X 10",,4,4,,4,4,,,,:5535535>»
42,2,,933110-53100, ,"PIN 8X41.5",,4,4,,4.,4,,.,,:35523>
43,2,,172111-16890, ,""GROMMET 9",,1,1,,1,1,,,.,.555555
44,2,,172122-69880, ,''CLIP, TRIM",,18,18,,18,18,,,,,,555555
45,2,,172122-69930, ,""RUBBER,

CUSHION", ,1,1,,1,1,W,,,,,*1985.03,,*1985.03,,,,*1985.03, ,*1985.03
46,2, ,172122-69940, ,""RUBBER,

CUSHION", ,1,1,,1,1,W,,,,,*1985.03, ,*1985.03, ,, ,*1985.03, ,*1985.03
47,1, ,772122-69000, ,""SIDE DOOR ASSY",,1,1,,1.,1,,,,,.555555
47-1,1,,772122-69001, ,"'SIDE DOOR
ASSY",,1,1,,1,1,S,,,,,M60501, ,M20501, , , ,M60501, ,M20501

48,2, ,172122-69100, ,""DOOR ASSY, SIDE",,1,1,,1,1,,.,..55455>
48-1,2,,172122-69040, ,"'DOOR ASSY,
SIbe-,,1,1,,1,1,Ss,,,,,M60501, ,M20501, , , ,M60501, ,M20501
49,3,,172122-69250, ,HINGE, ,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,
50,4,,172122-69380, ,HINGE, ,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,
51,4,,172122-69390, ,HINGE, ,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,.,



52,2,,172112-69290, ,""HANDLE, INNER",,1,1,,1,1,,,.,5555555
53,2,,172112-69300, ,"GROMMET 22X2",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555
54,2,,172122-69510, ,"GLASS, SIDE DOOR",,1,1,,1,1,,,555555535
55,2,,172122-69610, ,"OUTER HANDLE",,1,1,,1,1,,,,.555555>
56,2,,172122-69620, ,"KNOB, DOOR"™,,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555
57,2,,172122-69670, ,CHANNEL , ,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555
58,2,,172122-69680, ,REGULATOR, ,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555
59,2,,172122-69690, ,""HANDLE, REGULATOR"™,,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555
60,2,,172122-69700, ,"PAD, DOOR GLASS",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555
61,2,,172122-69710, ,""CHANNEL, DOOR GLASS",,1,1,,1,1,,.,,5555555
62,2,,172122-69720, ,""LOCK(R), DOOR",,1,1,,1,1,,,,55535355>
62-1,2,,172125-68450, ,"LOCK,
poor",,1,1,,1,1,S,,,,,M60501, ,M20501, , , ,M60501, ,M20501
63,2,,172122-69750, ,"CATCH, DOOR",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.,555555

64,3, ,26557-050162, ,""SCREW M 5X 16",,3,3,.,3,3,,..5555555>5
65,3,,22217-050000, ,"SPRING WASHER 5",,3,3,,3,3,,.5535555535
66,3, ,26716-050002, ,""NUT M 5",,3,3,,3,3,,,555555555
67,3,,172122-69280, ,"'SPACER, CATCH-MALE",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555
68,3,,172117-69640, ,CATCH-FEMALE, ,1,1,,1,1,,,,.,.55555
69,3,,172117-69650, ,GASKET, ,1,1,,1,1,,,,,555555>»
70,3,,172117-69660, ,CUSHION, ,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555
71,3,,172117-69690, ,"CAP, KNOB",,1,1,,1,1,,,,.555555>
72,3,,172122-69760, ,CATCH-MALE, ,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555
73,2,,172122-69900, ,""RUBBER, SIDE DOOR",,2,2,,2,2,,,,.555355>5

74,2,,26022-060082, ,""SCREW M 6X 8",,2,2,,2,2,,,,2555355>5
75,2,,26022-060202, ,""'SCREW M 6X 20",,2,2,,2,2,,.,55352553
76,2,,26022-060122, ,""'SCREW M 6X 12",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,352553
77,2,,26022-060202, ,"'SCREW M 6X 20",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,352553
78,2,,26557-040082, ,""SCREW M 4X 8",,1,1,,1,1,,,,.:55455>
79,2,,26557-050122, ,"SCREW M 5X 12",,4.,4,.4,4,,,,.5553255>5
80,2, ,26577-050162, ,""'SCREW M 5X 16",,1,1,,1,1,,.,.,355554
81,2,,26577-050162, ,""'SCREW M 5X 16",,2,2,,2,2,,,55352553
82,2,,26022-050202, ,"SCREW M 5X 20", .,4.,4,.4,4

83,2,,172122-69780, ,""SHIM(A), DOOR CATCH",,1
84,2,,172122-69790, ,"'SHIM(B) , DOOR CATCH",,1
85,2,,172124-68630, ,"SEAL, CAB DOOR",,1,,,,, 2ssnasaa
86,2,,172122-69290, ,""COVER, DOOR LATCH",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555
87,2,,172122-69300, ,"UNDAR COVER",,1,1,,1,1,,,.,.555555
88,2,,172122-69770, ,"NUT, DOOR CATCH",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555
89,2,,172122-69820, ,"PANEL, SIDE DOOR",,1,1,,1,1,,,,.555455>
90,2,,172122-69880, ,"CLIP, TRIM",,10,10,,10,10,,,,55555555
91,2,,22137-050000, ,"WASHER 5, POLISHED",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,3555535
92,2,,26557-050122, ,"SCREW M 5X 12",,4.4,.4.,4,,,,.::5455>»
93,1,,172112-69310, ,KEY, ,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,:555>
94,1,,172122-69060, ,""ROOF TRIM, FRONT",,,,,1,,W,1,,,,,,,,,,M00632
95,1,,172122-69070, ,""ROOF TRIM, REAR",,,,,1,,W,1,,,,,,,,,,M00632
96,1,,933168-55770, ,"'"BAND 146",,,,,1,,W,1,,,,,,,,,,M00632



SPEC. CODE
D72124-68400

+ 1 b D721
; 22-68430
F'8-44 CABIN D72124-68430
e COUNTRY |J PJN WS WW G]F AD MIN L
 inc.2~ 46 ‘17 © | Fio.No. | 44 | 44 | 44|47 | 44|47 |47
T T 130
1819 21 22 /
32
/12 3243%]7 1342 4
[ [
%@y
@\"“ﬂy\
| T 6

FaoHS
PREVIOUS




,,172124-68700, ,"CABIN ASSY, F-OPEN",,1,1,,1,1,.1,,.,.,5555>
,,172730-27220, ,"'SPRING 2X12X25",,2,2,,2,2,,,,35535533>»
,,172112-41960, ,"PIN 8X25.5",,4,4,,4,4,,,,,535535525
,,172124-68700, ,""CABIN,FRONT OPEN",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555
,»,172119-68590, ,"RACK, HAT",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,
,,22127-100000, ,""WASHER 10",,11,11,,11,11,,,,,.555545
2,,172122-69400, ,"DOOR, ROOF,,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555
8,2,,172122-69460, ,""ARM, ROOF DOOR",,4,4,,4,4,,,,5353553
9,2,,26567-040102, ,""'SCREW M 4X 10",,4.,4,.4.4,,.,,.555355>»
10,2,,933110-53100, ,"PIN 8X41.5",,4,4,,4,4,,,,.555355>»
11,2,,172122-69540, ,""GLASS, REAR",,1,1,,1,1,,,.,5555545
12,2,,172122-69560, ,""WINDOW (R), SASH",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555
13,3,,172122-69570, ,"'GLASS (F), RIGHT",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,555555>
14,3,,172122-69580, ,""GLASS (RE), RIGHT",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.55555>
15,3,,172122-69350, ,"'LOCK, WINDOW", ,2,2,,2,2,,,555555535
16,3,,172122-69360, , ""HOLDER(F), LOCK",,1,1,,1,1,,,,5555555>
17,3,,172122-69370, ,""HOLDER(R), LOCK™,,1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555
18,2,,172117-69600, ,""RUBBER, CUSHION",,1,1,,1,1,,,,.555555>»
19,2,,172122-69600, ,"'SHAFT (B), ROOF DOOR™,,2,2,,2,2,,,555555535
20,2,,172111-16890, ,"GROMMET 9",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555
21,2,,172122-69640, ,RUBBER, ,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555
22,2,,172122-69650, ,"'SEAL, DOOR",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555535
23,2,,172122-69660, ,"'"RUBBER, ROOF PANEL",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555
24,2,,172122-69730, ,RUBBER, ,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,55555>
25,2,,172122-69930, ,""RUBBER, CUSHION",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555
26,2,,172122-69940, ,""RUBBER, CUSHION",,1,1,,1,1,,,..,555554
27,2,,172122-69880, ,"CLIP, TRIM",,18,18,,18,18,,,,,,55555>»
28,2,,172124-68590, ,""PANEL, SIDE",,1,1,,1,1,,,,.555555>
29,2,,172124-68580, ,""PANEL, REAR",,1,1,,1,1,,,,5555555>
30,2,,172124-68570, ,""PANEL (A), ROOF",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,555555>5
31,2,,172122-69840, ,""PANEL (B), ROOF",.,2,2,,2,2,,,533555555
32,2,,172122-69850, ,"PLATE (A), KEEP",,2,2,,2,2,,,5533552335
33,2,,172122-69860, ,"PLATE (B), KEEP",,2,2,,2,2,,,55353552335
34,2,,172122-69870, ,""PLATE (C), KEEP",.,2,2,,2,2,,,,,:555555
35,2,,22417-200200, ,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",,8,8,.8,8,,,.,:555555>5
36,2,,22857-400100, ,"SCREW 4X10",,14,14,,14,14,,,,,,532555
37,2,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20*,,11,11,,11,11,,,,,555555>
38,2,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',,6,6,,6,6,,,,5555555>
39,2,,194264-24190, ,"PLUG, SCREW",,1,1,,1,1,,,.,.555555

40,2, ,26557-060252, ,""SCREW M 6X 25",,1,1,,1,1,,,.,,,535555
41,2,,172122-67290, ,""HOLDER, WIPER"™,,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555
42,2,,172122-67350, ,WINDOW(F),,1,1,,1,1,,,,5555555>»
43,3,,172122-67360, ,""FRAME(F) ,WINDOW", ,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,55545
44.,3,,172122-67370, ,""FRONT GLASS(A)",,1,1,,1,1,,,,.,.55545
45,3,,172122-67380, ,""FRONT GLASS(B)",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555545
46,3,,172122-67390, ,LOCK(L),,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,.:>

47,3, ,172122-67400, ,LOCK(R),,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555
48,3,,172122-67410, ,""BRACKET(L),LOCK", ,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,55545
49,3,,172122-67420, ,""BRACKET(R) ,LOCK", ,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,55545
50,3,,172122-67430, ,""PROTECTOR,DUST", ,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555554
51,3,,172122-67440, ,PLATE, ,2,2,,2,2,,3,4553355233>
52,3,,172122-67450, ,CLAMP(L),,2,2,,2,2,,,3555535555
53,3,,172122-67460, ,CLAMP(R), ,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,555555
54,3,,172122-67470, ,GASKET, ,4,4,.,4.,4,,,,.:55255>
55,3,,172122-67480, ,SPACER, ,6,6,,6,6,,,,.,555555>
56,3,,172122-67530, ,"SEAL,VINYL STRIP",,2,2,,2,2,,,,3555355>5
57,3,,172122-67540, ,BRACKET, ,8,8,,8,8,,,:535555555
58,3,,172122-67550, ,"PAD,RUBBER", ,1,1,,1,1,,,,.,,55555
59,3,,172122-67560, ,"PAD,RUBBER", ,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,55555
60,3,,172122-67570, ,GASKET, ,6,6,,6,6,,,,.,555555>»
61,3,,172122-67580, ,SCREW, ,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555
62,3,,172122-67590, ,SCREW, ,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555545
63,3,,172122-67600, ,SCREW, ,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,55555>

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



64,3,,172122-67610, ,SCREW, ,1,1,,1,1,, 4100000005
65,3,,172122-67620, ,SCREW, ,1.1,.1,1, 1000000 0ss
66,3,,172122-67630, ," "GASKET SET",.1,1,,1,1..000sssss00
67,2,,172122-67500, ,BALANCER(L) ,,1,1,,1,1, 0000000000
68,2,,172122-67510, ,BALANCER(R),,1,1,,1,1,, 4000000000
69,2,,172122-67650, , "NUT M14",,1,1,,1,1, .00 0sssssss

70,2, ,22137-050000, ,"WASHER 5,

POLISHED", ,26,26, ,26,26,Z,,,,,%1986.03, ,%1986.03, , , ,*1986.03, ,*1986.03
71,2, ,26716-050002, ,"NUT M 5",,26,26,,26,26,,,.1442420»
71-1,2,,194990-22120, ,""NUT W/WASHER
5",,26,26,,26,26,R,,,,,*1986.03,,%1986.03, ,,,*1986.03, ,*1986.03
72,2, ,26587-050162, ,"SCREW M 5X 16",,26,26,.26,26,,,144sss045
73,2,,172124-68600, ," "GLASS, L SIDE™,,1,1,.1.1,.4ssss0000s

74,2, ,172124-68610, ,"RUBBER, (L) ,SIDE GLAS™,.1,1,,1,100000sssssss
75,2, ,26116-050162, ,"BOLT M 5X 16 PLATED",.4,4,,4,4, 100 sssssss
76,2, ,22217-050000, ,""SPRING WASHER 5", .,4.4,.4,4,, .12 ssssss
77,2,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",,1.1,.1.1,,.000000s0ss
78,1, ,772122-69000, ,"SIDE DOOR ASSY",,1,1,.1.1, 1400000000,
79,2,,172122-69100, ,"'DOOR ASSY, SIDE™,,1,1,,1,1,,.1ssssssss
80,3,,172122-69250, ,HINGE, ,2,2,.2,2, 11420000005
81,4,,172122-69380, ,HINGE, ,2,2,.2.2, 14420000045
82,4,,172122-69390, ,HINGE, ,2,2,.2.2, 14420000045
83,2,,172112-69300, ,"GROMMET 22X2",,1,1,.1.1, 422200000
84,2,,172122-69510, ,""GLASS, SIDE DOOR™,,1,1,,1,1,,,14sssssss
85,2,,172122-69610, ,"OUTER HANDLE™, ,1,1,,1.1,.444ss0000s
86,2,,172122-69620, ,"KNOB, DOOR™,,1,1,,1,1,.000sssss00
87,2,,172122-69670, ,CHANNEL, ,1,1,.1,1,, 40000000y,
88,2,,172122-69680, ,REGULATOR, ,1,1,,1,1. 0000 sssssss
89,2,,172122-69690, ,"HANDLE, REGULATOR™,.1.1,.1.1,,,100ss0s0ss
90,2,,172122-69700, ,"PAD, DOOR GLASS™,,1.1..1.1,.1000000sss
91,2,,172122-69710, ,"CHANNEL, DOOR GLASS",.1,1,,1,1,.000sssss0,
92,2,,172122-69720, ," "LOCK(R), DOOR™,,1,1,.1.1, 1112200000y
93,2,,172122-69750, ,""CATCH, DOOR™,,1,1,,1,1,,,11sssssss

94,3, ,22217-050000, ,""SPRING WASHER 5'",.3.3,.3.3,41200000s045
95,3, ,26557-050162, ," " SCREW M 5X 16™,,3,3,.3.3.2124200000s
96,3,,26717-050002, ,"NUT M 5",,3,3,.,3,3,,,553352225>5
97,3,,172122-69280, ,""SPACER, CATCH-MALE™,.1.1,.1.1,,,4000s0ssss
98,3,,172117-69640, ,CATCH-FEMALE, , 1,1, ,1,1. 0000 sssss00
99,3,,172117-69650, ,GASKET, ,1,1,,1,1,, 1444 ssssss
100,3,,172117-69660, ,CUSHION, ,1,1,,1,1,.0000sss0s0,
101,3,,172117-69690, ,"'CAP, KNOB™,,1,1,,1.1,.140ss0000s
102,3,,172122-69760, ,CATCH-MALE, ,1,1,.1.1, 444220000,

103,2,,26022-060082, ,""SCREW M 6X 8",,2,2,,2,2,,,,.555255>
104,2,,26022-060202, ,""'SCREW M 6X 20",,2,2,,2,2,,,,:555255>5
105,2,,26022-060122, ,"SCREW M 6X 12",,4.4,.,4,4,,,,.5552555
106,2,,26022-060202, ,""'SCREW M 6X 20",,4,4,,4,4,,,,:555355>5
107,2,,26557-040082, ,""'SCREW M 4X 8",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555545
108,2,,26557-050122, ,"SCREW M 5X 12",,4.4,.4,4,,,,.:55255>
109,2,,26023-050122, ,"SCREW M 5X 12",,4.4,.,4,4,,,,.:55355>
110,2,,26577-050162, ,""SCREW M 5X 16",,1,1,,1,1,,,,.555455>
111,2,,26577-050162, ,""SCREW M 5X 16",,2,2,,2,2,,,,3555355>5
112,2,,172122-69770, ,"'"NUT, DOOR CATCH",,1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555

113,2,,26557-050202, ,""'SCREW M 5X 20",,4.4,.4.,4,,,,.:55255>
114,2,,172122-69820, ,""PANEL, SIDE DOOR",,1,1,,1,1,,.,,.555555>
115,2,,172122-69880, ,"CLIP, TRIM",,10,10,,10,10,,,,5,555554
116,2,,22217-050000, ,"SPRING WASHER 5",,4.,4,.,4.,4,,,,.555355>5
117,2,,172122-69900, ,"'RUBBER, SIDE DOOR",,2,2,,2,2,,,.553553553
118,2,,22137-050000, ,"WASHER 5, POLISHED",.,4,4,.4,4,,,.:.535555
119,2,,172122-69300, , ""UNDAR
COvVerR",,1,1,,1,1,w,,,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02, ,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02
120,2,,172122-69290, ,""COVER, DOOR LATCH",,1,1,,1,1,,,,.555555>
121,2,,172112-69290, ,""HANDLE, INNER",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555545
122,2,,172122-69780, ,""SHIM(A), DOOR CATCH",,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,55545



123,2,,172122-69790, ,""SHIM(B), DOOR CATCH",,1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555
124,2,,22217-050000, ,"SPRING WASHER 5",,4,4,,4,4,,,,.5535535>»
125,1,,172112-69310, ,KEY, ,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,5,55>

126,1,,172122-69060, ,""ROOF TRIM,
FRONT™,,1,1,,1,1,W,,,,,M00632, ,M00632, ,,,M00632, ,M00632
127,1,,172122-69070, ,"'ROOF TRIM,
REAR",,1,1,,1,1,W,,,,,M00632, ,M00632, ,, ,M00632, ,M00632
128,1,,933168-55770, ,"'BAND 146',,1,1,,1,1,W,,,,,M00632, ,M00632,,,,M00632, ,M00632



. AL bA=ToR Yy EL (Fa2UHF)
F 'g-45 FRONT OPEN CABIN (PREVIOUS) D72134-66410
FFar | kaviai3an
OPTIONAL ~ STANDARD SPEC.
YB451 FROM M/#00795TO M/# 20500
YB501 FROM M/#00670TO M/# 20500

37 21935 810

Wl

12
151613 14

_COUNTRY 1J P WGIF AIDMIN I
Fig.No. |45 — |45 —|—|— 1|~




., 112124-68440, ,"CABIN ASSY, FLAT",,1,,.1,.,..52555555>5
,»,172111-16890, ,"GROMMET 9™, ,1,,.,1,,,,,,5555555
,»,194150-24270, ,""SCREW CAP 13",,1,,,1,,,,555555555
»»,194630-28670, ,"NUT M 5, PUSH",.4,,.4,,,,,,,,.,,,,
,,172137-46210, ,SCREV, ,18,,,18,,,,,,,,5,5,,
»»,172137-46210, ,SCREW, ,7,,,7,,,55555355555
2,,194555-65570, ,""MARK (YANMAR)",,1,,,1,,,.555553555>5
8,2,,172125-68550, ,""CABIN ASSY",,1,,,1,,,,5553553555
9,2,,172119-68590, ,"RACK, HAT",.,1,,,1,,,,,:5:5555>
10,2,,172135-68820, ,""MOUNT, LOCK",,1,,,1,,..,5555555>5
11,2,,172135-68830, ,CUSHION, ,2,,,2,,,5553555535
12,2,,172125-68870, ,""GLASS, SIDE",,1,,,1,,,,55555555>5
13,2,,172125-68880, ,"'SEAL (C), SIDE™,,1,,,1,,,55553555335
14,2,,172125-68900, ,""TRIM, SIDE",,1,,.,1,,,..55555555
15,2,,172125-68910, ,"TRIM, REAR",,1,,.,1,,,.555555535
16,2,,172125-68920, ,"TRIM, ROOF(B)",,1,,,1,,,,5,555555>
17,2,,172137-68940, ,PLATE, ,1,,,1,,,,,.555555>
18,2,,172135-69010, ,"'FRAME (L), GLASS",,1,,,1,,,,55555355>5
19,2,,172135-69030, ,""FRAME (R), GLASS",.1,,,1,,.,,555553555
20,2,,172135-69070, ,""GASKET, FRAME (L)",,1,,,1,,,5553555555>5
21,2,,172135-69080, ,""GASKET, FRAME (R)",,1,,,1,,55553555555>5
22,2,,172135-69140, ,""GLASS, FRONT",,1,,,1,,,.555555535
23,2,,172135-69150, ,"GLASS, FRONT LOWER",,1,,,1,,,.555555535
24,2,,172135-69190, ,"GLASS, REAR",.,1,,.1,,..,,.555555>
25,2,,172135-69200, ,"SASH ASSY",.,1,,.1,,.:555555335
26,3,,172135-69210, ,""GLASS, SASH (A)",.1,,.1,,55555533525
27,3,,172135-69220, ,"GLASS, SASH (B)",.,1,,.1,,,.535555355>5
28,3,,172122-69350, ,"LOCK, WINDOW",,2,,,2,,,55535535535
29,3,,172122-69360, ,""HOLDER(F), LOCK",,1,,,1,,,5555553555>5
30,3,,172122-69370, ,""HOLDER(R), LOCK",,1,,,1,,,5555553555>5
31,2,,172137-69260, ,BEARING, ,4,,.4,.,.55353553
31-1,2,,24104-062004, ,"BALL BEARING", ,4,,,4,,N,,,,,M21203,,,,,,M21203
32,2,,172137-69270, ,"LATCH (L)",,1,,,1,,,.:5555335>
33,2,,172135-69290, ,"SEAL (D), REAR™,.1,,,1,,,,::555315>5
34,2,,172135-69300, ,"RUBBER (A)",,2,,.2,,::5553322535
35,2,,172135-69320, ,""SUPPORT (A L)ASSY",,1,,,1,,,5553552555
36,3,,172135-69340, ,"SUPPORT (A L)",.,1,,.,1,,.5555555335
37,3,,172135-69360, ,RUBBER, ,1,,,1,,,,55555555>
38,2,,172135-69330, ,""SUPPORT (A R)ASSY",,1,,.1,.,,55355555>5
39,3,,172135-69350, ,""SUPPORT (A R)",.,1,,.,1,,.,..55555555
40,3, ,172135-69360, ,RUBBER, ,1,,,1,,,,,,5555555
41,2,,172135-69420, ,""SEAL, FRONT GLASS",.,1,,.,1,,,.5535555535
42,2,,172135-69480, ,""COVER, LIGHT",,1,,.,1,,...55555555
43,2,,172135-69490, ,MOUNT, ,2,,,2,,,,,,555555>
44,2,,172135-69520, ,"TRIM, ROOF (A)",.1,,.1,.,:::555355>5
45,2,,172137-69541, ,""SHAFT, ROLLER",.,4,,.,4,,,.535555355>5
46,2,,172137-69570, ,LATCH(R), ,1,,.1,,,,,.5555555
47,2,,172117-69600, ,""RUBBER, CUSHION",,1,,,1,,,,555535555
48,2, ,172137-69651, ,""COLLAR, GLASS",.,7,.,.7,.55533522235>5
49,2,,172137-69840, ,SCREW, , 7, ,,7,,,,55555355>5
50,2,,172122-69940, ,""RUBBER, CUSHION",,1,,,1,,,,,5555555>
51,2,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",,1,,,1,,,.555555535
52,2,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",.4,,.4,,..,5555255>5
53,2,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",.4,,.4,,..,5555255>5
54,2,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",.4,,.4,,..55525255>5
55,2,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED", ,10,,,10,,,,5555355555
56,2,,22157-080000, ,"WASHER 8", ,7,,,755553553533523
57,2,,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",.,4,,,4,,,:355555225
58,2,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',,10,,,10,,,5555553555
59,2,,26022-050122, ,"SCREW M 5X 12",,12,,,12,,,,,.555455>»
60,2,,26022-060122, ,""SCREW M 6X 12",,4,,,4,,.5553552233>
61,2,,26022-060122, ,""'SCREW M 6X 12",,4,,.,4,,,5535535535>»
62,2,,26557-060252, ,"SCREW M 6X 25",,1,,.,1,,,..55555555

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



63,2,,26567-040102, ,""'SCREW M 4X 10",,4,,.,4,,.5535535533>»
64,2,,26756-140002, ,"LOCK NUT M14 PLATED™,.,4,,,4,,:5355353525
65,2,,933160-09220, ,GROMMET, ,4,,,4,,,55535555535
66,2,,172135-69430, ,"SEAL, DOOR",,1,,.1,,,,,5555555>
66A,2,,172135-69700, ,RUBBER(A),,2,,,2,,W,,,,,M20876,,,,,,M20574
668B,2,,172135-69710, ,RUBBER(B),,2,,,2,,W,,,,,M20876,,,,,,M20574
67,1,,772135-68850, ,"'SIDE DOOR ASSY",,1,,,1,,,,555555555
68,2,,172135-68850, ,"'DOOR ASSY, SIDE",,1,,,1,,,.5535555535
69,3,,172137-69410, ,HINGE, ,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,555>
71,4,,172137-66650, ,HINGE(B),,2,,,2,,,555325353>
72,4,,172122-69390, ,HINGE, ,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,555
73,2,,172135-68950, ,""COVER, LATCH",,1,,,1,,,.,555555535
74,2,,172135-69160, ,""GLASS, SIDE DOORCA)",,1,,,1,,,.55555355>5
75,2,,172135-69170, ,""GLASS, SIDE DOOR(B)",.1,,,1,,,.555555545
76,2,,172137-69200, ,""HANDLE, OUTER",,1,,,1,,,5555555555
77,2,,172137-69210, ,"'"HANDLE, INNER",,1,,.1,,,.,5555555>
78,2,,172137-69220, ,GROMMET, ,1,,,1,,,.555555535
79,2,,172135-69260, ,"SEAL (A), DOOR™,,1,,,1,,,.555553555>5
80,2,,172135-69270, ,"SEAL (B), DOOR™,,1,,,1,,,,:5555335>5
81,2,,172122-69620, ,""KNOB, DOOR"™,,1,,.,1,,,,,5555555>5
82,2,,172117-69630, ,""CATCH ASSY, DOOR™,,1,,,1,,.,5555535555>»
83,3,,172117-69640, ,CATCH-FEMALE, ,1,,,1,,,.,555555535
84,3,,172117-69650, ,GASKET, ,1,,,1,,,,,,5555555
85,3,,172117-69660, ,CUSHION, ,1,,,1,,,,,,5555555
86,3,,172117-69670, ,CATCH-MALE, ,1,,,1,,,.5555355554
87,3,,172117-69680, ,WASHER, ,1,,,1,,,,,,5555555
88,3,,172117-69690, ,"CAP, KNOB™,,1,,,1,,,,,,5555555
89,3,,22217-050000, ,"SPRING WASHER 5",,3,,,3,,.55355535533>»
90,3, ,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",,1,,.1,..,.555535555
91,3, ,26557-050162, ,""SCREW M 5X 16",,3,,.3,,.:555555535
92,3,,26716-050002, ,"NUT M 5",,3,,,3,,,,,55555555
93,3,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",,1,,,1,,,,,55555555
94,2,,172112-69790, ,"PLUG 32X2",,1,,.,1,,,:555555335
95,2,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",.4,,.4,,.,52555355>5
96,2, ,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,4,,,4,,,355555555133
97,2,,26022-050202, ,""SCREW M 5X 20",,4,,.,4,,.555552233
98,2,,26022-060122, ,""'SCREW M 6X 12",,4,,,4,,,553555533>»
99,2,,26023-050122, ,"SCREW M 5X 12",,5,,.5,,.5555355523
100,2,,26577-050122, ,"SCREW M 5X 12",,2,,.,2,,.,:555325235
101,2,,172137-66230, ,GROMMET, ,1,,,1,,.:555555555
102,2,,172137-66240, ,"LOCK, DOOR™,,1,,,1,,,.555553555>5
103,2,,172122-69780, ,""'SHIM(A), DOOR CATCH",,1,,,1,,,,55555355>5
104,2,,172122-69790, ,""SHIM(B), DOOR CATCH",,1,,.1,,,.555555545
105,1,,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",,1,.,.1,..,.355535255



Fig. 46

725 v brErvrEL(PrHY)

FLAT CABIN (NEW TYPE)

SPEC. CODE
D72124-68440

FROM TO M/ $#20501

COUNTRY

FA

Fig. No.

57 .68 ~104



»1,,772125-68410, ,"CABIN ASSY.",,,,.,1,,,,,:5555555
»2,,194264-24190, ,"PLUG, SCREW",,,,.2,,.,,,5555555
-1,2,,194150-24270, ,"'SCREW CAP 13",,,,.2,,R,,,555555,,71987.04
,2,,172730-27220, ,"SPRING 2X12X25",,,,.,2,,53555325235
,2,,172112-41960, ,""PIN 8X25.5",,,,,4,,,,,.555555>
5,2,,172125-68500, ,CABIN, , ,,,1,,,,,,555555>
6,2,,172124-68570, ,"'PANEL (A), ROOF",,,,.1,,55555555335
7,2,,172124-68580, ,""PANEL, REAR",,,,.1,,.,,:5555555
8,2,,172119-68590, ,"RACK, HAT",,,,,1,,.,,55555555
9,2,,172124-68590, ,"PANEL, SIDE",,,,.1,,,,,,5.55555
10,2,,172124-68600, ,"GLASS, L SIDE",,,,,1,,5,555355555
11,2,,172124-68610, ,"'RUBBER, (L) ,SIDE GLAS",,,,,1,,,555555355>5
12,2,,172122-69400, ,"DOOR, ROOF™,,,,,1,,,,.55555555
13,2,,172122-69460, ,""ARM, ROOF DOOR",,,,.,4,.,53555335554
14,2,,172122-69500, ,""GLASS, FRONT",,,.,.1,,..55555555>5
15,2,,172122-69520, ,"PLATE, STOPPER",,,,.4,..55535555535
16,2,,172122-69540, ,""GLASS, REAR",,,,,1,,,55553555555
17,2,,172122-69560, ,""WINDOW (R), SASH",,,.,1,.:.5555553555>5
18,3,,172122-69350, ,"LOCK, WINDOW", ,,,.2,,:555555555>5
19,3,,172122-69360, ,""HOLDER(F), LOCK",,,,,1,,.5555555535
20,3,,172122-69370, ,""HOLDER(R), LOCK",,,,,1,5555555353555
21,3,,172122-69570, ,"GLASS (F), RIGHT",,,,,1,.,.5355553555>5
22,3,,172122-69580, ,"GLASS (RE), RIGHT",,,,,1,,555555352555
23,2,,172117-69600, ,""RUBBER, CUSHION",,,,.1,,..,.555555>
24,2,,172122-69600, ,"'SHAFT (B), ROOF DOOR",,,,:2,5553555555533
25,2,,172122-69631, ,RUBBER, ,, ,,1,,,,,55555555
26,2,,172122-69640, ,RUBBER, ,,,,1,,,,,,,555555
27,2,,172122-69650, ,"SEAL, DOOR",,,,.,1,,,,.55555555
28,2,,172122-69660, ,""RUBBER, ROOF PANEL",,,,.1,,.,.555555555
29,2,,172122-69730, ,RUBBER, ,, ,,1,,,,,55555555
30,2,,172122-69840, ,"PANEL (B), ROOF™,,,,.2,,,,,::225255
31,2,,172122-69850, ,"PLATE (A), KEEP", ,,.:2,.555355553555
32,2,,172122-69860, ,"PLATE (B), KEEP",,,,.2,,,,,:::2555
33,2,,172122-69870, ,"PLATE (C), KEEP",,,,.2,,,,::5225555
34,2,,22127-100000, ,"WASHER 10",,,,,11,,,.555555555
35,2,,22417-200200, ,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",,,..8..:553553533>»
36,2,,22857-400100, ,"SCREW 4X10",,,,,14,,,,5535555535
37,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,,,11,,,.,.55555545
38,2,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,,.6,,.353555555545
39,2,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,,.8,,553555555535
40,2, ,26022-060252, ,""SCREW M 6X 25", ,,,,1,,.5555555335
41,2,,26567-040102, ,"'SCREW M 4X 10",,,,.4,.,5553555535

42,2, ,933110-53100, ,"PIN 8X41.5",,,,.4,..552555255>5
43,2,,172111-16890, ,""GROMMET 9", ,,.,.1,...,5555555>5
44,2,,172122-69880, ,"CLIP, TRIM",,,,.,18,,,.,,.555455>5

45,2, ,172122-69930, ,""RUBBER, CUSHION™,,,,,1,,,,.5555555>5
46,2,,172122-69940, ,""RUBBER, CUSHION",,,,.,1,,,.5535555535
47,1, ,772122-69000, ,""SIDE DOOR ASSY",,,..1l,....5555255>5
47-1,1,,772122-69001, ,"'SIDE DOOR ASSY",,,,,1,.S,..,,.,.,,,,,M60501
48,2, ,172122-69100, ,"'DOOR ASSY, SIDE",,,.,.1,....5555555>5
48-1,2,,172122-69040, ,"'DOOR ASSY, SIDE",,,,,1,,S,,,.5,5555,M60501
49,3,,172122-69250, ,HINGE, , ,,.2,,,,,.555555>
50,4,,172122-69380, ,HINGE, , ,,.,2,,,,,.,,5555
51,4,,172122-69390, ,HINGE, , ,,.,2,,,.,,.,.5,555
52,2,,172112-69290, ,"HANDLE, INNER",,,,.,1l,,,.:555355555
53,2,,172112-69300, ,"GROMMET 22X2",,,,,1,,.5535555355>5
54,2,,172122-69510, ,"GLASS, SIDE DOOR",,,,.1,,,.5535555535
55,2,,172122-69610, ,""OUTER HANDLE",,,.,.1,,..,.555555>
56,2,,172122-69620, ,"KNOB, DOOR™,,,,,1,,.,:.5555555
57,2,,172122-69670, ,CHANNEL , , ,,,1,,,,,,5:5555>
58,2,,172122-69680, ,REGULATOR, ,,,,1,,,.55555355>5
59,2,,172122-69690, ,""HANDLE, REGULATOR™,,,.,.1,,.5535555555>5
60,2,,172122-69700, ,"PAD, DOOR GLASS",,,.,.1l,.....555355>5

1
2
2
3
4



61,2,,172122-69710, ,""CHANNEL, DOOR GLASS",,.,.:1,525355592395>
62,2,,172122-69720, ,"'LOCK(R), DOOR™,,,,,1,,5555352332233
62-1,2,,172125-68450, ,"LOCK, DOOR",,,,,1,,S,,.,,,55555,,M60501
63,2,,172122-69750, ,""CATCH, DOOR™,,.,,,1,,0555952929%
64,3, ,26557-050162, ,""SCREW M 5X 16", ,,.,.3.55595292299
65,3, ,22217-050000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 5",,,,.3..5552335292923%
66,3,,26716-050002, ,"NUT M 5", ,,,.3,,.5555533555
67,3,,172122-69280, ,"'SPACER, CATCH-MALE"™, ,,..1,,455555525955
68,3,,172117-69640, ,CATCH-FEMALE, ,,,,1,.,5555555255
69,3,,172117-69650, ,GASKET, ,,,,1,,55525535555>»
70,3,,172117-69660, ,CUSHION, ,,,,1,,,5555555555
71,3,,172117-69690, ,"CAP, KNOB",,,,,1,,5555555555>5
72,3,,172122-69760, ,CATCH-MALE, ,,.,,1,,4.555552295>»
73,2,,172122-69900, ,""RUBBER, SIDE DOOR™,,.,,,25 5555992295295
74,2, ,26022-060082, ,"*'SCREW 6X 8",,.,,:2,5559999937235
75,2,,26022-060202, ," SCREW 6X 20",,,,,2
76,2,,26022-060122, ,""'SCREW 6x 12*,,,,.,4
77,2,,26022-060202, ,"'SCREW 6X 20", ,,,54, 5559995999295
78,2, ,26557-040082, ,"'SCREW G <

4

1

2

79,2,,26557-050122, ,"SCREW M 5X 12",,,,,
80,2, ,26577-050162, ,""'SCREW M 5X 16",,,,,
81,2,,26577-050162, ,""'SCREW M 5X 16",,,,.2,5555535535535
82,2,,26022-050202, ,""'SCREW M 5X 20",,,,.,4,5555535535535
83,2,,172122-69780, ,"'SHIM(A), DOOR CATCH",,,,.1,,,.555555525
84,2,,172122-69790, ,"'SHIM(B), DOOR CATCH",,,,,1,,,5555555535
85,2,,26557-050122, ,""'SCREW M 5X 12",,,,.4,...553533553
86,2,,172122-69290, ,""COVER, DOOR LATCH",,,,.1,,.5535555555>5
87,2,,172122-69300, ,"UNDAR COVER",,,,.1,,,55535555535
88,2,,172122-69770, ,"NUT, DOOR CATCH",,,.,.1l,....:555255>
89,2,,172122-69820, ,""PANEL, SIDE DOOR",,,.,,1l,...55555555>5
90,2,,172122-69880, ,"CLIP, TRIM",,,,,10,,,..,3555545
91,2,,22137-050000, ,"WASHER 5, POLISHED", ,,,,4,,55355535535553
92,1,,172112-69310, ,KEY,, ,,,2,,,.:55555555
93,1,,172122-69060, ,""ROOF TRIM, FRONT",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,.,,,,MO0632
94,1,,172122-69070, ,""ROOF TRIM, REAR",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,.,,,M00632
95,1,,933168-55770, ,"BAND 146",,,,.2,.W,,,..,.,,,,M00632

=EEsssss=sssssEsEsE



. SPEC. CODE
i 4 E A D72125-68410

COUNTRY |J P|NW|S WW G|F A[DM|N L

}
« inc.2 ~ 46 ‘r7 Fig. No. 44 |44 |47 (44 | 47 [ 47

IR
1819 21




1,1,,172124-71100, ,"COVER, FLYWHEEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
2,1,,26013-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30",6,6,,6,6,,,5535555555>5
2-1,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER
Mi0x25",6,6,,6,6,,N,,,*1985.07,,*%1985.07,,,,*1985.07, ,*1985.07
3,1,,172112-71151, ,"" JOINT, PUMP SHAFT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>5
4,1,,22351-050010, ,"SPRING PIN 5X10",6,6,,6,6,,,,5553555554
5,1,,22351-050020, ,"SPRING PIN 5X20",3,3,,3,3,,,5555535535>»
6,1,,26450-120402, ,"BOLT M12X 40",6,6,,6,6,,,5535555555>»
7,1,,933171-23101, ,""COUPLING CF16",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
8,1,,172124-73100, ,""PUMP ASSY, GEAR™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
9,2,,172124-73110, ,""PUMP ASSY, FRONT",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554
10,2,,172124-73120, ,""PUMP ASSY, CENTER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
11,2,,172124-73130, ,""PUMP ASSY, REAR"™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
12,2,,172124-73140, ,COVER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.,,5555>
13,2,,172124-73150, ,"'PLATE,CENTER",2,2,,2,2,,,:5553555535
14,2,,172124-73160, ,"FLANGE, MOUNTING",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
15,2,,172124-73170, ,""COUPLING, SPLINE",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535555535
16,2,,172124-73180, ,BOLT,8,8,,8,8,,,,,,555555

16-1,2,,172124-

73181, ,BOLT,S,8,,8,8,,N,,,*1985.12,,*%1985.12, ,,,%1985.12, ,*1985.12
17,2,,172124-73190, ,WASHER, 8,8, ,8,8,,,,535535555»
17-1,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER
10",8,8,,8,8,,N,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02, ,, ,71986.02, ,*1986.02
18,2,,172124-73200, ,"'SEAL SET",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,5555555
19,1,,22217-120000, ,""WASHER 12,SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,:55552533»
20,1,,26116-120352, ,""BOLT M12X 35 PLATED",2,2,.,2.,2,,.:52553533>»
21,1,,22137-120000, ,"WASHER 12,POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,,,553555535



SPEC. CODE
D72124-71100

_ 48 ReF&eovET D72124-71200
Fig.

HYD. OlL PUMP & JOINT 072124-73100




,,172112-77580,,""JOINT 1/8",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555595
,,172112-77660, ,"'L-JOINT 1/8",2,2,,2,2,,,553555335>5
,,172312-77820, ,"FITTING, GREASE"™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
,172110-78241, ,""HOSE, GREASE"™,1,1,,1.,1,,,.,,.555255>
,172124-78370, ,"PIPE P202AF045",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,5555535
,172122-78400, ,""HOSE K502 03",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555545
,23871-010000, ,"PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55553555>
,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,3,3,,3,3,,55555553555>5

RPRRPRRRRRR

O~NOURWNPE



SPEC. CODE

D72124-77800

_ Toh7FaTy
ng-49 GREASING




,,22217-140000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 14",2,2,,2,2,,,,553523553
,,24321-001100, ,"0-RING 1A G-110.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
,,26116-140702, ,""BOLT M14X 70 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,5535535535>5
,»,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10",7,7,,7,7,45,33553335224
,,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30",7,7,.,7,735,2355535224
»»,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10™,7,7,,7,7,,5555555555>5
1,,172010-11190, ,CONNECTOR,2,2,,2,2,,,5535535533»
8,1,,172124-76140, ,"NIPPLE 3/4U-PF1/4",1,1,,1,1,,,,,3555355>
9,1,,172124-76150, ,"NIPPLE 3/4U-PF1/4",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555545
10,1,,172124-76170, ,"NIPPLE 3/4U-PF1/2",4,4,,4,4,,,,,3,3555575
11,1,,172110-76440, ,ELBOW,2,2,,2,2,,,,553555535
12,1,,172112-77400, ,CONNECTOR,2,2,,2,2, ,,5535535533»
13,1,,933152-22761, ,"'ELBOW (45R)",1,1,,1,1,,,,5555355555
14,1,,933152-22771, ,""ELBOW (90R)",2,2,,2,2,,,:555555223
15,1,,933152-24120,,"0-RING (B)",21,21,,21,21,,,,,555353555>
16,1,,933152-24410, ,""CONNECTOR (A)',1,1,,1,1,,,,555535352>
17,1,,933155-08481, ,""CONNECTOR (A)",2,2,,2,2,,,5535552335>5
18,1,,933166-24120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2-10",8,8,,8,8,,,55355553555>5
19,1,,933166-24130, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2-35",3,3,,3,3,,,.555555535
20,1, ,933166-25350, ,"ELBOW 1/2 (90R)*",4,4,,4,4,,,,5:352555
21,1,,933166-25420, ,ADAPTER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
22,1,,933171-24520, ,"CONNECTOR 3/8-78",2,2,,2,2,,,553525335>5
23,1,,172124-76800, ,"'STAY, PIPE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555535
23-1,1,,172124-76801, ,"STAY,
P1PE",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M00704, ,M00704, ,, ,M00632, ,M00632
24,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25',2,2,,2,2,,55555533525
25,1,,26013-100402, ,""BOLT M10X 40',3,3,,3,3,,55555353523
26,1,,933155-09670, ,""CLAMP, PIPE",3,3,,3,3,..5555535555>»
27,1,,172124-78140, ,"PIPE P208BC053",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:55535254
28,1,,172124-78150, ,"PIPE P208BC048S",2,2,,2,2,,,:55535233»
29,1,,172124-78160, ,"PIPE
p2o08BC120$",1,1,,1,1,,Z2,,,*1985.05,,*1985.05, ,, ,*1985.05, ,*1985.05
30,1,,172124-78170, ,"PIPE P208BC113S",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
31,1,,172124-78180, ,"PIPE P208BC065",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55535554
32,1,,172124-78190, ,"PIPE P206BC060S™",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
33,1,,172124-78200, ,"PIPE P206CD100S",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
34,1,,172124-78210, ,"PIPE P208CC060S",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554
35,1,,172124-78220, ,"PIPE P208BC045",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55535555
36,1,,172124-78230, ,"PIPE P206BC054",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55535555
37,1,,23271-020605, ,"PIPE,HI-PRESS 02X60",1,1,,1,1,,,.555555545
38,1,,172124-78330, ,""HOSE G706BE042S5",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
39,1,,172124-78340, ,""HOSE G706BCO70S",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554
40,1, ,23251-030654, ,"PIPE 3X65",1,1,,1,1,,,,555535555

41,1, ,23271-020555, ,"PIPE,HI-PRESS 02X55",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,.555455>
42,1,,172124-78410, ,"PIPE
P208AC120S*",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1985.05, ,*1985.05, ,, ,*1985.05, ,*1985.05
43,1,,172124-76340, ,"VALVE
3.5ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1985.05, ,%1985.05, ,,,*1985.05, ,*1985.05
44,1, ,23392-040000, ,JOINT,1,2,,1,1,,W,,,*1985.05, ,*1985.05, ,, ,*1985.05, ,*1985.05
45,1,,172132-76340, ,"VALVE 4.0 COMPL.",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,.,,.,
46,1, ,23392-040000, ,J0INT,1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,5555>
47,1,,172132-78160, ,"PIPE P208AC128S",1,1,,1,1,,.,1,,,,55555>
48,1, ,172132-78170, ,""PIPE P208AC1345",1,1,,1,1,,.,1,,.,.,,.55>
49,1, ,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14",,2.2,,.2,.2,,.,:55455>»
50,1, ,24321-001100, ,"0-RING 1A G-110.0",,1,1,,.1,.2,,,.,,.55>
51,1,,26116-140702,,"BOLT M14X 70 PLATED",.2,2,,,2,,2,5,33552335
52,1,,172124-76900, ,"PIPE, MOTOR",,2,2,,,2,,2,,5555555>»
53,1,,172124-78220, ,"PIPE P208BC045",.,2,2,,,2,,2,,,,535555

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



SPEC. CODED72125-76421
D72124-76100 D72124-76430

;1_‘77/\«{7‘3‘/ D72132-76100 D72132-78100

. D72125-76110 D72124-78101

72 90 30" ol P Dr2182-76400 D72152-78110
> a.__ - —_— — - D -

((;’/XE?IE-;S(\;IGE{ZDL_-I\;]EOTCJ)I)’I%) D72132-76410 D72125-78121

FF
eonites OPTIONAL
TUANING MOTOR

AA W)y
SWING CYLINDER

18 @/10

i g s,

WS NG
<l g

DJW\'JL?Q\IB @

b
CONTROL VALVE @ -\?\]5

5 RA LT
45 A SWING CYLINDER




-1,1,,172124-74800, ,""COOLER ASSY, OIL",1,1,,1,1,,.,1,,.,,5555>
,1,,26013-080202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,55352233>
,1,,172124-76100, ,""FLANGE,PUMP INLET",3,3,,3,3,,.,555555555>»
,1,,172124-76110, ,"FLANGE,P OUT ASSY",3,3,.,3.3,.,..55555355>5
-1,1,,172124-76111, ,"'FLANGE, PUMP
UTLET",3,3,,3,3,,R,,,*1984.10,,*1984.10,,,,*1984.10, ,*1984.10
5,1,,172112-77370, ,""CONNECTOR 60",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
6,1,,24311-000300, ,"0-RING 1A P-30.0",3,3,,3,3,,,,5553555553
6-1,1,,24315-000300, ,"0-RING 1B P-
30.0",3,3,,3,3,,N,,,*1984 .11, ,*1984 .11,,,,*1984 .11, ,*%1984 .11
7,1,,24311-000350, ,"0-RING 1A P-35.0",3,3,,3,3,,,,55535553
7-1,1,,24315-000350, ,"0-RING 1B P-
35.0",3,3,,3,3,,N,,,*1984 .11, ,*1984.11,,, ,*1984 .11, ,*1984 .11
8,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',24,24,,24,24,,,,,,355555
9,1,,933152-07274, ,CONNECTOR,1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
10,1,,933152-07400, ,"0-RING (A)",6,6,,6.6,,,...,::.55,
10-1,1,,933152-07400, ,"O-RING
»",5,5,,5,5,,K,,,*1984.10, ,*1984 .10, ,,,*1984 .10, ,*1984.10
11,1,,933152-07410, ,"RING (A), BUCK UP",2,2,,2,2,,,,,5355555>5
12,1,,933160-01510, ,"NUT (A), CONNECTOR"™,2,2,,2,2,,,55555555133
13,1,,933166-24090, ,""CONNECTOR PF3/4-9.5",2,2,,2,2,,,355555533135
13-1,1,,933166-24090, ,""CONNECTOR PF3/4-

9.5",1,1,,1,1, ,K,,,*1984.10, ,*1984 .10, ,,,*1984.10, ,*1984 .10

14,1, ,933166-25420, ,ADAPTER,5,5,,5,5,,,.,.555555>5
15,1,,933171-24740, ,"PLUG PT3/8",3,3,,3,3,,,55555555135
16,1,,933171-24750, ,""CONNECTOR 1/2",2,2,,2,2,, 55555333325

17,1, ,933171-24970, ,ADAPTER,5,5,,5,5,,,,5553555555

17-1,1,,933171-

24970, ,ADAPTER, 4,4, ,4.4, ,K,,,*1984.10, ,*1984.10, ,,,*1984.10, ,*1984 .10
18,1,,172124-76400, ,""PIPE, SUCTION",1,1,,1,1,,,.,.555455>
19,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,,2,2,,,355555533135
20,1,,29311-515000, ,""GROMMET 51X5",8,8,,8,8,,,,:55555554
20-1,1,,29311-515000, ,""GROMMET
51xs",7,7,,7,7,,K,,,*1986.01,,*1986.01,,,,*1986.01, ,*1986.01
21,1,,172124-78110, ,""HOSE G208CC150S",1,1,,1,1,,,..55555545
22,1,,172124-78120, ,"HOSE G208CC105S",1,1,
23,1,,172124-78130, ,""HOSE G208CC097S',1,1,
24,1,,172124-78280, ,""HOSE G712BC103S",1,1
25,1,,172124-78290, ,""HOSE
Gri2ecoe6v*',1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,*1984.10, ,*1984.10,,,,*1984.10, ,*1984_10
26,1,,172124-78300, ,"HOSE G712CC140S",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
27,1,,172124-78310, ,""HOSE G712BC135S",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554
28,1,,172124-78350, ,""HOSE 45X320",1,1,,1,1,,,.,..5555555
29,1,,172124-78360, ,""HOSE G716YY042",3,3,.3,3,.,5555535254
30,1,,172112-78740, ,""CLAMP (A), HOSE",1,1,,1,1,,,,.5355555>5
30-1,1,,172124-78740, ,"'CLAMP,
HOSE",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1986.04,,*1986.04, ,,,*1986.04, ,*1986.04
31,1,,23000-041000, ,"CLAMP 41",6,6,,6,6,,,,,5555555>»
32,1,,23000-070000, ,"CLAMP 70",2,2,,2,2,,,553555255>»
33,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8,

POLISHED", 4,4, ,4,4,,W,,,*1986.07,,*1986.07,,,,*1986.07, ,*1986.07

1
2
3
4
4
0



SPEC. CODE

D72124-74800

(B ATaAmzaas o SH
Fig. HYD. OIL PIPING (TANK-VALVE) D72125-76110
D72132-76400
D72124-76401
D72132-76410
D72125-76421
D72124-76430
D72132-78100
D72124-78101
D72132-78110
D72124-78111
D72125-78121

;b

%/13

13

1321 .
T~10
l 10-1
B)
20

H a2 FO—N2SN T2
}}\ CONTROL VALVEZ

4
t;\\\ QQ% 18

S b D= s Y n RS
CONTROL VALVE g \7‘ o




1,1,,172124-76160, ,CONNECTOR,2,2,,2,2,,,,553535535

1-1,1,,172730-

75140, ,ADAPTOR,2,2,,2,2,,S,,,*1984_.12, ,%1984.12,,,,*1984.12,,*1984 .12
2,1,,172122-76170, ,"T-JOINT 1/4, DRAIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555545
2-1,1,,172112-

77400, ,CONNECTOR, 1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1984.12, ,*%1984.12,,,,*1984.12,,*1984.12
3,1,,172110-76470, ,NIPPLE,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,.,,,

3-1,1,,23391-020000, ,"JOINT

rRG11/4",2,2,,2,2,,R,,,*1988.02, ,*1988.02,,,,*1988.02, ,*1988.02
4,1,,172112-77360, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2PF1/2",4,4,,4,4,,,,,55533352>5
5,1,,24311-000140, ,"0-RING 1A P-14.0",2,2,,2,2,,,,355353523
5-1,1,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-
14.0",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,*1984.11,,*1984 .11, ,,,*%1984 .11, ,*1984 .11
6,1,,24311-000180, ,""0-RING 1A P-18.0",6,6,,6,6,,,,5553555555
6-1,1,,24315-000180, ,"0-RING 1B P-

18.0",4.,4, ,4,4,,S,,,*1984.11,,*1984.11,,,,*1984.11,,*1984 .11
7,1,,933152-22771, ,""ELBOW (90R)",2,2,,2,2,,,53555332525
8,1,,933166-25420, ,ADAPTER,4,4,,4,4,,,,3:55353523

9,1,,172124-76750, ,""PIPE(A), BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55553555>
10,1,,172124-76780, ,"'PIPE(B), BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
11,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,,2,2,,,355555533135
12,1,,172124-78240, ,"PIPE P208BC140W",2,2,,
13,1,,172124-78250, ,""PIPE P208BB130W",2,2
14,1,,172124-78260, ,""PIPE P204BC150W",2,2
15,1,,172124-78270, ,""HOSE G106ABO72W",2,2
16,1, ,172124-78320, ,""HOSE G704BB140wW",2,2
16-1,1,,172124-78321, ,""HOSE
GrvoesB140W",2,2,,2,2,,F,1,,*1984.12,,*1984_.12,,,,*%1984.12, ,*1984 .12

2,2
2,2
»22,2,



_ A7 LA (VA7)
Flg-52 HYD. OIL PIPING (TRAVEL)

Y27 E—F
TRAVELLING MOTOR

Ry
SWIVEL JOINT

VOAPE—-S
TRAVELLING MOTOR

SPEC. CODE
D72124-76100
D72132-76100
D72125-76110
D72132-76400
D72124-76401
D72132-76410
D72125-76421
D72124-76430
D72132-78100
D72124-78101
D72132-78110
D72124-78111
D72125-78121




1,1,,172112-76300, ,""RETAINER A,BOOM PIPE",4.,4,.,4.,4,,,,,,3555535
2,1,,172112-76321, ,""RETAINER (YELLOW)™,3,3,,3,3,,55555553555
3,1,,172124-76450, ,"'PIPE(A), BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55553555>5
3-1,1,,172124-76451, ,"PIPE(A),
BoOOM™,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M00704, ,M00704, ,, ,M00632, ,M00632
4,1,,172124-76500, ,"PIPE(B), BOOM™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,5555>
4-1,1,,172124-76501, ,"PIPE(B),
Boom",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M00704, ,M00704, , , ,M00632, ,M00632
5,1,,172124-76530, ,"PIPE(C), BOOM™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.5:5555>
6,1,,172124-76570, ,"PIPE(A), ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,.55555>
6-1,1,,172124-76571, ,"PIPECA),
ARM"™,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M00704, ,M00704, ,, ,M00632, ,MO00632
7,1,,172124-76590, ,"PIPE(B), ARM™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.,,.5555>
7-1,1,,172124-76591, ,""PIPE(B),
ARM",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M00704, ,M00704, ,, ,M00632, ,M00632
8,1,,172124-76630, ,"PIPE(C), ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,55555>
8-1,1,,172124-76631, ,"PIPE(C),
ARM™,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M00704, ,M00704, ,, ,M00632, ,MO00632
9,1,,172124-76650, ,"PIPE(D), ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,.55555>
9-1,1,,172124-76651, ,"PIPE(D),
ARM™,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M00704, ,M00704, , , ,M00632, ,M00632
10,1,,172124-76670, ,"'PIPE(A), BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,5555355555
10-1,1,,172124-76671, ,"PIPE(A),
BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M00704, ,M00704, , , ,M00632, ,M00632
11,1,,172124-76690, ,"PIPE(B), BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
11-1,1,,172124-76691, ,"PIPE(B),
BUCKET*,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M00704, ,M00704, , , ,M00632, ,M00632
12,1,,172124-76710, ,"PIPE(C), BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,5555355555
12-1,1,,172124-76711, ,""PIPE(C),
BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M00704, ,M00704, ,, ,M00632, ,M00632
13,1,,172124-76730, ,"PIPE(D), BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,555535555>
13-1,1,,172124-76731, ,"PIPE(D),
BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M00704, ,M00704, , , ,M00632, ,M00632
14,1,,172112-81720, ,"'CUSION
RUBBER,PIPE",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M0O0501, ,M00501, , , ,MO0501, ,MO0501
15,1,,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8'",6,6,,6,6,,,5555555555
16,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,,2,2,,.55535552335
17,1,,26013-100404, ,""NUT M16",4.,4,.,4,4,,,,:5:535254
18,1,,26717-080002, ,"NUT M 8",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,,5,55,
19,1,,172124-78400, ,""HOSE G208AB10O0OW",2,2,,2,2,,,.:55232524
20,1,,172112-78710, ,"CLAMP 75, HOSE™,1,1,,1,1,,,.,5555355555
21,1,,172112-78740, ,"CLAMP (A), HOSE™,1,1,,1,1,,,,555555355
22,1,,172112-78750, ,"CLAMP (B), HOSE',1,1,,1,1,,
23,1,,23202-040701, ,"PIPE, HICH-PRESS.",2,2,,2,2
24,1,,23202-041001, ,"PIPE, HICH-PRESS.",2,2,,2,2,,,,,2555255>»
25,1,,23202-041501, ,"PIPE, HIGH-PRESS.",6,6,,6,6
25-1,1,,23202-041401, ,""HOSE ,HI-PRESS
4X1400",6,6,,6,6,,S,,,M00704, ,M00704, , , ,M00632, ,M00632
26,1,,172112-76300, ,""RETAINER A,BOOM PIPE",6,6,,6,6,,.1,,,,,,.,,>
27,1,,172132-76630, ,"PIPE (C), ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,5,5>
28,1,,172132-76650, ,"PIPE (D), ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,55555>
29,1,,172132-76710, ,"PIPE (C), BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,55555>
30,1,,172132-76730, ,"PIPE (D), BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,,,,5+5
31,1,,172132-76900, ,"PIPE, BOOM,1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,545555>
32,1,,172132-76920, ,"PIPE, BOOM™,1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,555555
33,1,,172112-81720,,"CUSION RUBBER,PIPE™,1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,555555
34,1,,26013-100402, ,""BOLT M10X 40",6,6,,6,6,,,1,,,,,.5545
35,1,,172132-78100, ,"HOSE G208AB115'",6,6,,6,6,,,1,,,,555555
36,1,,23202-040801, ,"PIPE 04X80",2,2,,2,2,,,1,,.,..5455>
37,1,,172132-76380, ,"'PIPE (A), BUCKET",,1,,,1,,W,2,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502
38,1,,172132-76400, ,"PIPE (C), BOOM",,1,,,1,,W,2,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502
39,1,,172132-76420,,"PIPE (D), BOOM",,1,,,1,,W,2,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502
40,1, ,172132-76450, ,SPACER, ,1,,,1,,W,2,,,,M20519,,,,, ,M20502



41,1,,172132-76480, ,"PIPE (A), BOOM",,1,,,
42,1,,172132-76500, ,"PIPE (B), BOOmM",,1,,,1,,
43,1, ,172132-76520, ,"PIPE (A). ARM",,1,,,1,,W

44,1,,172132-76540, ,"PIPE (B), ARM",,1,,,1,,W,2,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502
45,1,,172132-76600, ,"PIPE (B), BUCKET",,1,,,1,,W,2,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502
46,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,1,,,1,,W,2,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502
47,1,,26116-100802, ,'"BOLT M10X 80 PLATED",,1,,,1,,W,2,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502

1,.,w,2,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502
1,.,w,2,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502
,2,,,,M20519, ,,,,,M20502
2



_ AT7IUNA L (HE 3 T%T)
F'g-53 HYD. OIL PIPING (WORK EQUIPMNT)

U, uzZs3az

U, UZ SPEC

T—LiLT) 5

ARM CYLINDER

1983

Sy k) s
BUCKET CYLINDER

U, UzZi-39
U, UZ SPEC

25

T—bL
BOOM CYLINDER

20

SPEC. CODE
D72132-76400
D72124-76401
D72132-76410
D72125-76421
D72124-76430
D72132-78400
D72124-78101
D72132-78110
D72124-78111
D72125-78121




,,172124-76100, ,""VALVE ASSY, THIRD",,,,.1.,,.555555555>5
,1,,772124-76101, ,"VALVE ASSY, THIRD",,,,,1,,S,,,,,.,5,,,,M00632
,1,,772124-76102, ,"'VALV ASSY, 3RD",,,,,1,,S,,,.555555,,-1987.04

,172122-12100, ,"LEVER ASSY, ACCEL"™,,..,,.1l,,.:5553555535

1
1
2
2,
1,2,,172122-12140, ,"LEVER ASSY,3RD VALVE",,,,,1,,N,,,,,5,,,,,71986.03
3,,933171-23680, ,"BUSH 14X15",,,,.,2,,,,55555555>
2,
1,
2
2

,2,,172122-41380, ,""SHAFT, FULCRUM",,,,.1,,,.555555535
2,,172112-41380, ,"'SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",,,,,1,,N,,,,,,,,,,,MO00501
»,172122-45670, ,"BRACKET (B), LINK",,,,.1,,,,.555:5555
,,172116-45940, ,"KNOB (C), LEVER",,,,.1,,,,,..55555>

2,,172124-46100, ,""MOUNT, 3RD VALVE",,,,.1,..,.555555535

8,2,,172124-46120, ,"LINK, SPOOL",,,,.,1,,,,,:5555555

9,2,,172124-46130, ,""CABLE, PUSH-PULL",,,,,1,,,5555555555
10,2,,172122-47300, ,""BRACKET, LEVER",,,,.1,.,.555535555
11,2,,22417-160160, ,""COTTER PIN 1.6X16",,,,,1,,,,55555555>
12,2,,22417-400400, ,""COTTER PIN 4.0X40",,,,.1,,,.553555535

13,2,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,,:2,55553555535 55

14,2,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,,:2,55553555535 55

15,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,,.4,,,55535552555

16,2, ,26756-050002, ,""LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED",,,,.,1l,,.5555555535

17,2, ,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14", ,,,,1,,:5355353553

18,2,,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10", ,,,,2,,55355535535553

19,2,,26116-100602, ,""BOLT M10X 60 PLATED",,,,.2,5555535555535
20,2,,172124-76920, ,"PIPE(A), THIRD",,,,,1,,,,,::55553>
20-1,2,,172124-76921, ,"PIPE (A), THIRD",,,,,1,.,S,,,555555,,M00632
21,2,,172125-76940, ,"PIPE(B), THIRD",,,,.1,,,,,,.55555>
21-1,2,,172125-76941, ,"PIPE (B), THIRD",,,,,1,.,S,,,,.55555,M00632
22,2,,172125-76960, ,"PIPE(C), THIRD",,,,.,1,,.5555555355
23,2,,172125-76980, ,"PIPE(D), THIRD™,,,,,1,,,,,::55553>
24,2,,172112-77260, ,"'CONNECTOR PF1/2L-42",,,,,1,,,55555555133
25,2,,172124-78500, ,""PIPE P208AB048",,,,.1...:55555553>»
25-1,2,,172125-78500, ,"PIPE P208AB041",,,,,1,,R,,,,5,5555,MXXXXX
26,2,,172124-78510, ,"PIPE P208BC046",,.,,.1,,.:5553555535

26-1,2,,172125-78510, ,"PIPE P208BC054",,,,.1,.R,,,,,,55 5,5, MXXXXX

27,2,,26013-100402, ,""BOLT M10X 40", ,,..1,...55555355>5

28,2,,933152-24120,,"0-RING (B)".,.,,:2..5:325353315
29,2,,933152-24130, ,"RING (B), BUCK UP",,,,,1,,,55555352555
30,2,,933152-24140, ,""NUT (B), CONNECTOR™,,,,.1,.,,55355555>5
31,2,,933155-09670, ,"CLAMP, PIPE",,,.,.1,,..,5555355>5
32,2,,933166-24120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2-10",,,,,1,,,5553555555>5
33,2,,933166-25350, ,"ELBOW 1/2 (90R)",.,,,:255555553533335
34,2,,933166-25420, ,ADAPTER, ,,,.,2,,.,,5:5555555
35,2,,172125-76900, ,CLAMP, , ,,,4,,,.,:.5555555

36,2,,172125-76910, ,"SPACER, CLAMP",,,..4....:55535255

37,2,,172125-78530, ,"PIPE, RETURN",,,,.1,,.,..555555>5

37-1,2,,172125-78531, ,"PIPE, RETURN",,,,,1,,S,,,,,55555,,M00632
38,2,,22217-120000, ,"WASHER 12,SPRING",,,,.4,,,5553525535
39,2,,23871-040000, ,"PLUG PT1/2,SCREW",,,,.1,,55555533555

40,2, ,23871-100000, ,"PLUG PT1",,,,,1,,.,,55555555

41,2, ,26116-120652, ,""BOLT M12X 65 PLATED",,,..4,.:555525955>5

42,2,,172125-76800, ,""STAY, PIPE",,,,,1,,,,.5.555555

42-1,2,,172125-76801, ,"'STAY, PIPE",,,,,1,.S,,,.5,555,,M00632
43,2,,23391-100000, ,JOINT, ,,,,1,,,,,.5555555
44,2,,172124-78160, ,""PIPE P208BC120S",,,,.1,,.,.,.555555>
45,2,,172124-78170, ,"PIPE P208BC113S",,,,.1,,...5555555>5

46,2, ,172125-78570, ,""HOSE G208AB200",,,,,.1,,.5555553555>5

46-1,2,,172125-78571, ,""HOSE G208AB190",,,,,1,,S,,,,,,,,,,,M00632

47,2, ,172125-78580, ,""HOSE G216AB200", ,,,.1,,..,5555555>5

47-1,2,,172125-78581, ,""HOSE G216AB190",,,,,1,.S,,,,,.,,,,,M00632

48,2,,172112-78750, ,""CLAMP (B), HOSE™,,,.,.3..5555353555555
49,2,,23251-100805, ,""HOSE 10X800,MID-PRES™,,,,,1,,,55555355553
50,2,,933171-25102, ,"CLAMP, HOSE",,,,.1,,,.5535555535
51,2,,172125-81110,,STAY, ,,,,4,..5555553335

1
1
1
2
2
3
4
4
5
6
7



52,2,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,,:2,555555552335
53,2,,172125-74700, ,"CHANGING VALVE",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,>1987.04
54,3,,172138-74390, ,SPRING, ,,,,1,,W,,,,,55,55,,,-1987.04
55,3,,172138-74400, ,ROLLER, ,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,~1987.04
56,3,,172125-74710, ,BODY, ,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,.,,,,°1987.04
57,3,,172125-74720, ,ROTOR, ,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,.,,,>1987.04
58,3,,172122-74730, ,LEVER, ,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,>1987.04
59,3,,172122-74740, ,"'"KNOB, LEVER",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,>1987.04
59-1,3,,172122-74741, ,"'KNOB, LEVER",,,,,1,.N,,.,,.,,,.,,1991.03
60,3,,172125-74740, ,"SEAL KIT",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,.,,,,>1987.04
61,4,,172125-74730, ,"RING P36,BACK-UP",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,.,,,>1987.04
62,4,,172122-74760, ,""RING P30, BACK-UP",,,,,1,,W,,,,,5,.,,,,-1987.04
63,4, ,24315-000300, ,"0-RING 1B P-30.0",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,.,,,>1987.04
64.,4,,24315-000360, ,"0-RING 1B P 36",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,71987.04
65,3,,172122-74770, ,"PLUG PT1/16",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,,,,>1987.04
66,3, ,24341-000360, ,"0-RING 1A S-36.0",,,,,1,.,W,,,,,,,,.,,,>1987.04
67,2,,172125-74750, ,"90 CONNECTOR",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,.5,,,,°1987.04
69,3, ,24315-000290, ,"0-RING 1B P-29.0",,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,,.,,,>1987.04
70,2,,172125-74770, ,CONNECTOR, , ,,,2,,W,,,,,,.,,,,,71987.04
71,2,,23202-040654, ,HOSE, ,,,,1,,W,,,,,,,.,.,,,°1987.04
72,2,,23395-100000, ,"JOINT RRN1",,,,,1,.,W,,,,,,.,,,,°1987.04
73,1,,172125-81100, ,"BOOM ASSY",,,,.1,,,.,.555555>
74,2,,172112-81701, ,""'BUSH 50X80,BOOM", ,,,,2,5555553555553



SPEC. CODE

S
. . 72124-
5 P.T.O.2NILT/NA h /G D72125-76110
i D72125-76421
Fig. P.T.0.VALVE PIPIN D12123- 76421
D72125-78121
COUNTRY [J PINW[S WW GIF AID MIN L D72125-81120
Fig.No. | 951 — 15454 |54154]54 1 inec.2—52
1-2 inc.2~72
y

K 44

REFER TO
FIG.G |

RA TN
TO SWING CYLINDER &

WrI29 L2
HYD. OIL TANK



,,172124-75100, ,""RESERVIR ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,3555555
,,172124-73700, ,"BAR,FILTER SUPPORT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
,,172112-74801, ,""STRAINER, SUCTION",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
,,172112-74901, ,"ELEMENT W/VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55553555>5
,,172112-74911, ,ELEMENT,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,.5,5,>
,,172112-74971, ,""VALVE, BY-PASS",1,1,,1,1,,,.,5555555>»
2,,172112-75770, ,""SPRING, STRAINER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555535
8,2,,172112-75780, ,"SPRING, STRAINER™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
9,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555>
11,2,,172312-75110, ,"CAP, RESERVIOR(A)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>5
12,2,,172122-75330, ,""COVER (B), RESERVOIR™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
12-1,1,,172122-75331, ,""COVER (B),
RESERVOIR",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1988.03,,*1988.03, ,,,*1988.03, ,*1988.03
13,2,,172110-75460, ,""GAUGE, OIL LEVEL",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,5555555
13-1,2,,172122-75600, ,""GAUGE, OIL
LEVEL",1,1,,1,1,,R,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
14,3,,172122-75620, ,BOLT,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,5555>
15,3,,172122-75630, ,GASKET ,4,4,,4,4, ,, 55355355335
16,2,,22134-240000, ,"WASHER 24" ,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555255>
17,2,,22417-200160, ,""COTTER PIN 2.0X16",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
18,2,,24321-001350, ,"0-RING 1A G-135.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
19,2,,24321-001900, ,"0O-RING 1A G-190.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
20,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20'",8,8,,8,8,,:5555553555»
21,2,,933171-23042, ,MAGNET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
22,2,,933171-23050, ,"PLUG
i/4*,1,1,,1,1,,2,,,*%1988.03,,*1988.03, ,,,*1988.03, ,*1988.03
23,2,,933171-23062, ,"PLUG 24, DRAIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
24,2,,172312-75130, ,""BREATHER, AIR",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555535
25,2,,24321-000650, ,"0-RING 1A G-65.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
26,2,,23871-060000, ,"PLUG PT3/4,SCREW",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555595
27,2,,23871-100000, ,"PLUG PT1",1,1,,1,1,,,...3555545
28,1,,26116-140302, ,""BOLT M14X 30 PLATED",5,5,.,5.,5,,.5555535555>»
29,1,,172117-53320, ,""SPACER (M20)',2,2,,2,2,,,,555533535
30,1,,22137-140000, ,"WASHER 14,POLISHED",5,5,.,5.,5,,,,555535554
31,1,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14'",5,5,,5.,5,,..,5555955>5
32,1,,172125-75100, ,"COVER (A)"...1,,.1,,.:.055551
33,1,,172116-75850, ,"'PLUG, OIL FEED",,,1,,.1,,,.55555555
34,1,,24311-000380, ,"0-RING 1A P-38.0",,.,1,,.,1,,,.:55535555

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,3
6,3
7



SPEC. CODE

-Ij- [”'7.19 ‘/7 D72124-73700
D -
Fig. 5 HYD. OIL TANK D72135-73100
COUNTRY J PIN WIS W\Ww AIDMIN L

Fig.No. [ 55] 5656 56 56

" inc.2 ~27

FaH7
PREVIOUS

+7a

33 Q ? ” OPTIONAL

FaohHy
PREVIOUS




., 72124-75100, ,"RESERVIR ASSY",,1,,.,.,1,.,5555545

,, 1 72125-75100, ,"RESERVOIR ASSY, HYD.",,,.,.1,,.5535555555>5
,,172124-73700, ,"BAR,FILTER SUPPORT",,1,,,1,,,,5535555535
,,172112-74801, ,"'STRAINER, SUCTION",.,1,,.1,,.,,.555555>
,,172112-74901, ,"ELEMENT W/VALVE™,,1,,,1,,,,553555555>5
»,172112-74911, ,ELEMENT, ,1,,,1,,,,,,5,55555
3,,172112-74971, ,""VALVE, BY-PASS",,1,,,1,,,5535555535>»
8,2,,172112-75770,,"SPRING, STRAINER",,1,,,1,,,,555555535
9,2,,172112-75780, ,"'SPRING, STRAINER",.,1,,.1,,..,,.555555>
10,2,,24321-000650, ,""0-RING 1A G-65.0",,1,,.1,,,,,.555555>
11,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10",,1,,,1,,,,,5555555>
13,2,,172125-75100, ,"COVER (A)",,,,,1,,,:.55525555
14,2,,172312-75130, ,"BREATHER, AIR",,1,,,1,,,.,:55555535
15,2,,172122-75330, ,""COVER (B), RESERVOIR",,1,,,1,,,,555555545
15-1,2,,172122-75331, ,"'COVER (B),
RESERVOIR",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1988.05,,,,,,*1988.05
16,2,,172110-75460, ,""GAUGE, OIL LEVEL",,1,,,1,,,.,555555535
16-1,2,,172122-75600, ,'"GAUGE, OIL LEVEL",,1,,,1,,R,,,,,M50001,,,,,,M50001
17,3,,172122-75620, ,BOLT, ,2,,,2,,,,,,5:5555>
18,3,,172122-75630, ,GASKET, ,4,,,4,,,,,,555555>
19,2,,172116-75850, ,"PLUG, OIL FEED",,,,.1,,,.555555535
20,2,,22134-240000, ,"WASHER 24",,1,,,1,,,,5.55553554
21,2,,22417-200160, ,""COTTER PIN 2.0X16",,1,,,1,,,,555555555
22,2,,23871-100000, ,"PLUG PT1",,1,,,1,,,.555535555
23,2,,24311-000380, ,"0-RING 1A P-38.0",,,..1,...55555955>5
24,2,,24321-001350, ,"0-RING 1A G-135.0",.1,..,1,...555355554
25,2,,24321-001900, ,"0-RING 1A G-190.0",,1,,,1,,,,555555555
26,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,8,,,8,4,555555355525
27,2,,933171-23042, ,MAGNET, ,1,,,1,,,,,:555555>
28,2,,933171-23050, ,"PLUG 1/4",,1,,,1,,Z2,,,,,*1988.05,,,,,,*1988.05
29,2,,933171-23062, ,"'PLUG 24, DRAIN",.,1,,,1,,.,.55355554
30,2,,172312-75110, ,"CAP, RESERVIOR(A)",.,1,,.55553555332525
31,2,,23871-060000, ,"PLUG PT3/4,SCREW",,1,,.,1,,,,55355555>5
32,1,,22137-140000, ,"WASHER 14,POLISHED",.5,,.5,,.,,5555355>5
33,1,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14",.,5,,.,5,.,,.:555355554
34,1,,26116-140302, ,""BOLT M14X 30 PLATED™,.5,..5..:53555355554
35,1,,172117-53320, ,"SPACER (M20)",,2,,,2,5553555332525

1,1
2,1
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,3
7



Fg!i
S WWG[F A

HEray s
HYD. OIL TANK

COUNTRY [J PINW

DMIN L

Fig.No. |55 | 56| 56156156

56 | 56

19—&D

F1i9HF ‘\f
PREVIOUS
&/;//m
S R S
YB451

o HS
PREVIOUS

14
S o

SPEC. CODE
D72124-73700
D72124-75100
D72125-75100

— {1 L{2)



,,172124-81010, ,"'BOOM ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»

,,172112-81701, ,"BUSH 50X80,BOOM",2,2,,2,2,,,,5553555525
»,172124-81250, ,"PIN (50-146)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,55555>
,,172124-81270, ,"PIN (50-226)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555355>

,,172112-81720, ,""CUSION RUBBER,PIPE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
,,172124-81470, ,"PIN (50-181)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,55555>

,,172112-87820, ,""SHIM 50X1",2,2,,2,2,,,5535535535>»

,,22417-800630, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X63",2,2,,2,2,,,5535555533>5
,1,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
10,1,,172125-81200, ,""ARM (1620) ASSY",,,,1,1,,,55555353555
10-1,1,,172125-81201, ,"'ARM (1620) ASsy*,,,,1,1,,N,,,,,,,,,M20582,,M20582
10-2,1,,172125-81202, ,"ARM (1620) ASsYy*",,,,1,1,.R,,,,,.,,,,>*1988.08,,*1988.08
11,2,,172112-83500, ,""PIN BUSH 45X60",,,,4,4,,,5535535535>»
12,2,,172112-83530, ,"'SPACER 49.5X33",,,.2,2,,,3555355235
13,2,,172112-83600, ,""BUSH, ARM",,,.2,2,,,,,,,.55555
13-1,2,,172147-81450, ,""BUSH 50X80",,,,2,2,,S,,,,.,,,,,M20572, ,M20572
14,1,,172124-81300, ,""ARM (1420) ASSY",1,1,,,5355535523355
14-1,1,,172124-81301, ,ARM(1420)ASSsY,1,1,,,,,N,, ,M21143, ,M21143,,,,,,
14-2,1,,172124-81302, ,ARM(1420)ASSY,1,1,,,,,R,,,*1988.08, ,*1988.08, ,,,,,
15,2,,172112-83500, ,"'PIN BUSH 45X60",4,4,,,,,55555522235

16,2, ,172112-83530, ,""SPACER 49.5X33",2,2,,,:55553523533>»
17,2,,172112-83600, ,"BUSH, ARM™,2,2,,,,,,,,,,5.5.5>
i7-1,2,,172147-81450, ,'BUSH 50x80",2,2,,,,,S,,,M21196, ,M21196,,,,,,
18,1,,172124-81420,,"PIN (50-119)",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555545
19,1,,172124-81440, ,""PIN 45-109, BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,,.5.5555545
20,1,,172112-87750, ,"'SEAL #DKIY 45X55X4",4.,4,.,4.,4,,.,..535235525
21,1,,172112-87820, ,"'SHIM 50X1",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
22,1,,172112-87840, ,"'SHIM 45X1",1,1,,1,1,,,,,3555555>»

23,1,,22417-800630, ,"COTTER PIN 8.0X63",2,2,,2,2,,,,52555255>»

24,1, ,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
25,1,,172124-81500, ,"LINK, BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,.455555554
26,2,,172112-83500, ,"PIN BUSH 45X60",2,2,,2,2,,,55355535535>»
27,2,,172112-86250, ,"BUSH 45X39, PIN",2,2,,2,2,,,.,.553555235
28,1,,172124-81530, ,"ARM (L), BUCKET",1,1,
29,1,,172124-81540, ,"ARM (R), BUCKET",1,1
30,1,,172112-87140, ,"PIN, BUCKET ARM™,1,1
31,1,,172112-87170, ,"PIN, BUCKET ARM™,1,1
32,1,,172112-87750, ,"SEAL #DKIY 45X55X4",6,6,,6,6,,,,555535554

33,1, ,24761-020000, ,"'NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE',2,2,,2,2,,,,55555353>5
34,1,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,,,555553555>
35,1,,933110-86600, ,""NUT M24, NYLON",2,2,,2,2,,,.3555532523
36,1,,933171-29760, ,WASHER,2,2,,2,2,,,,3555353523

37,1,,772125-81400, ,"BUCKET 650 ASSY",,,1,1,1,..,.,.55535555
37-1,1,,772125-81401, ,""BUCKET 650
ASSY",,,1,1,1,,S,,,,,,,*1989.03, ,*1989.03, ,*1989.03
39,3,,172112-91180, ,"SIDE CUTTER, BUCKET",,,2,2,2,,,.3555535525
40,2,,772112-91300, ,"TEETH ASSY",,.,4,4,4,,,,.553553524
40-1,2,,772112-91302, ,""TEETH ASSY",,.4,4.4,,R,,,,,,,M21023,,M20570, ,M20570
40-2,2,,772112-91303, ,"TEETH
ASSY",,.4,4,4,,S5,1,,,,,,*1989.03, ,%1989.03, ,*1989.03
41,3,,172112-91301, ,TEETH, , ,4,4,4,,,,,.,,.55555
41-1,3,,172112-91302, ,TEETH,, ,4,4,4,,R,,,,,,,M21023, ,M20570, ,M20570
41-2,3,,172112-91303, ,TEETH, , ,4,4.4,.S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,7%1989.03, ,*1989.03
42,3, ,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER
16",,,8,8,8,,72,,,,,,,%1989.03, ,*1989.03, ,*1989.03
43,3,,26716-160002, ,""NUT M16",,,8,8,8,,,,,,,.5555,

43-1,3,,172137-86780, ,NUT,,,8,8,8,.,S,,,,,,,*1989.03, ,*1989.03, ,*1989.03
44,3, ,933110-82500, ,""BOLT M16X45X18",,,4,4,4,,,,:5:535254

44-1,3,,172151-

81400, ,B0LT,,,8,8,8,,S,,,*1989.03, ,*1989.03, ,*1989.03, ,*1989.03, ,*1989.03
45,3, ,933110-82600, ,"BOLT

Mie6xs55xis",, ,4,4,4,.2,,,,,,,>1989.03,,*1989.03, ,*1989.03



46,3,,172112-91310, ,"SHIM T=0.5,

TEETH",, .4,4,4,,2,2,,,,,,%1989.03, ,%1989.03, ,*1989.03
47,3,,172112-91320, ,"SHIM T=1.0,
TEETH",,.4,4.4,.,2,2,,,,,,*1989.03,,7%1989.03, ,*1989.03

48,3, ,172112-91340,,"SHIM T=0.3,
TEETH",,.4.4.,4,,2,2,,,,,,%1989.03, ,*%1989.03, ,*1989.03
49,2,,172151-81410, ,"SHIM SET,
TEETH",,,4,4,4,,W,,,,,,,*1989.03,,*1989.03, ,*1989.03
50,4,,172151-81420, ,"SHIM
0.3,TEETH",,,4,4,4,,W,2,,,,,,*1989.03, ,*%1989.03, ,*1989.03
51,4,,172151-81430, ,"'SHIM

0.5,TEETH",, ,4,4,4,,W,2,,,,,,*1989.03, ,%1989.03, ,*1989.03
52,4,,172151-81440, ,"'SHIM

1.0,TEETH",, ,4,4,4,,W,2,,,,,,%1989.03,,*1989.03, ,%1989.03
53,1,,172112-87101, ,"PIN ASSY, BUCKET",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,:555335524
54,1,,172112-87840, ,""SHIM 45X1",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,35535533>»
54-1,1,,172124-81930, ,"'SHIM
45X0.8",2,2,2,2,2,2,N,,,M21143, ,M21143, ,M21143, ,M20582, ,M20582, ,M20582
55,1,,22417-800630, ,"COTTER PIN 8.0X63",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,,53555535

56,1, ,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,2,2,2,2,,,,5553352>5
57,1,,172124-81940, ,"'SHIM
45X1.2",2,2,2,2,2,2,W,,,M21143, ,M21143, ,M21143, ,M20582, ,M20582, ,M20582
58,1,,172124-82300, ,"'BRACKET, BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
59,2,,172112-85601, ,"BUSH 70X85",2,2,,2,2,,,,355535555
60,1,,172124-82320, ,"PIN (50-369)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55553555>
61,1,,172124-82340,,"PIN (50-152)",1,1,,1,1,,,,5555353555
62,1,,172312-82340, ,"PIN 40-123, BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555595
63,1,,172124-82360, ,"PIN (70-422)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,3555355>»
63-1,1,,172124-82361, ,PIN,1,1,,1,1,,N,,,M20879, ,M20879, , , ,M20548, ,M20548
64,1,,172124-82370,,"PIN (40-107)",1,1,,1,1,,,,.5555355>
65,1,,172117-83970, ,""PLATE(C) ,LOCK(YELLOW*,1,1,,1,1,,,5555553555>
66,1,,172112-87370, ,"PLATE (A), LOCK",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555355
66-1,1,,172112-87371, ,""PLATE (A),
Lock",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M20879, ,M20879, , , ,M20548, ,M20548
67,1,,172112-87800, ,"SHIM 70X1",2,2,,2,2,,,,53552355>5
68,1,,172112-87810,,"SHIM 70X2",2,2,,2,2,,,553555355>5
69,1,,172112-87820, ,"SHIM 50X1",8,8,,8,8,,,5535555555>»
70,1,,172112-87830, ,"SHIM 70X4",2,2,,2,2
71,1,,172112-87850, ,"SHIM 40X5",2,2,,2,2
72,1,,172112-87860,,"SHIM 40X1",4,4, ,4
73,1,,22417-800630, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X63",3,3,,3,3,,,5555553555>5
74,1,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE',2,2,,2,2,,,,:5535535523

75,1, ,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,,2,2,,,5555553535

76,1, ,26013-120302, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30',2,2,,2,2,,,45555553555
76-1,1,,26116-160402, ,"'BOLT M16X 40
PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,M20879, ,M20879, ,, ,M20548, ,M20548

77,1,,172132-82300, ,"'BRACKET W/BUSH, BOOM™,1,1,,1,1,,,3,,,555555>
78,2,,172112-85601, ,"BUSH 70X85'",2,2,,2,2,,,3,,,53555535

79,1, ,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",2,2,,2,2,,.3,,.:55455>
80,1,,172132-82340, ,"PIN (40-115)",1,1,,1,1,,,.3,,,,53355>
81,1,,172124-82900, ,"LOCK ASSY, SWING",,,1,,,1,,.5555352555
81-1,1,,172124-82901, ,""SWING LOCK ASSY",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M00704,,,,,,M00632
82,1,,172117-83400, ,"PIN, SWING LOCK",,.,2,,.,2,,,52555355>5
83,1,,933164-27430,,"SNAP PIN",,.2,,.2,,,,,5:5555>

84,1,,172125-81280, ,"0-RING 81X8",2,2,,2,2,,W,,,M21143, ,M21143, ,, ,M20582, ,M20582
85,1,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER
16",2,2,,2,2,,wW,,,M20879, ,M20879, ,, ,M20548, ,M20548

86,1, ,22242-000700, ,"CIRCLIP

r0",1,1,,1,1,,w,,,M20879, ,M20879, , , ,M20548, ,M20548

87,1,,172112-87820,,"SHIM 50X1",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>

88,1, ,22417-800630, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X63",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
89,1,,772124-81600, ,"BUCKET 600 ASSY",1,1,,,,1,,,,5555555>5



89-1,1,,772124-81601, ,""BUCKET

ASSsyY,e600",1,1,,,,1,S,,,*1989.03, ,*1989.03,,,,,,,,*1989.03
91,3,,172112-91180, ,"SIDE CUTTER, BUCKET",2,2,,,,2,555535555535
92,2,,772112-91300, ,"TEETH ASSY",4.4,,.,.,4,.,,,:555255>5
92-1,2,,772112-91302, ,""TEETH ASSY".,4,4,,,,4,R,,,M21023, ,M21023,,,,,,,,M20570
92-2,2,,772112-91303, ,"TEETH
ASSY".,4,4,,,,4,5,4,,*1989.03, ,*1989.03, ,,,,,,,*1989.03
93,3,,172112-91301, ,TEETH,4,4,,,.4,,,,.,,.5,55>
93-1,3,,172112-91302, ,TEETH, 4,4, ,,,4,R,, ,M21023, ,M21023,,,,,,,,M20570
93-2,3,,172112-91303, ,TEETH,4,4,,,,4,S,,,*1989.03, ,*1989.03,,,,,,,,*1989.03
94,3,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER
16",8,8,,,,8,Z2,,,*1989.03, ,*1989.03, ,,,,,,,*1989.03

95,3,,26716-160002, ,"NUT M16",8,8,,,.8,,,,.555555>

95-1,3,,172137-86780, ,NUT,8,8,,,,8,S,,,*1989.03, ,*1989.03, ,,,,,,,*1989.03
96,3, ,933110-82500, ,""BOLT M16X45X18",4.,4,,,,4,,.53552355>5
96-1,3,,172151-81400, ,B0LT,S8,8,,,,8,S,,,*1989.03, ,*1989.03, ,,,,,,,*1989.03
97,3,,933110-82600, ,"BOLT

Mi6xs55x18",4,4,,,,4,2,,,*1989.03, ,*1989.03,,,,,,,,*1989.03
98,3,,172112-91310, ,"SHIM T=0.5,
TEETH",4.,4,,,,4,2,2,,*1989.03, ,*%1989.03, ,,,,,,,*1989.03
99,3,,172112-91320, ,"SHIM T=1.0,

TEETH",4.,4,,,,4,2,2,,*1989.03, ,*1989.03,,,,,,,,*1989.03
100,3,,172112-91340, ,"SHIM T=0.3,
TEETH",4.4,,,.,4,72,2,,*1989.03,,*%1989.03,,,,,,,,*1989.03
101,3,,172151-81410, ,"SHIM SET,

TEETH",4.4,,,.,4,W,,,*1989.03, ,*%1989.03,,,,,,,,*1989.03
102,4,,172151-81420, ,"'SHIM

0.3,TEETH",4,4,,,,4,W,2,,*1989.03, ,*1989.03,,,,,,,,*1989.03
103,4,,172151-81430, ,"SHIM

0.5,TEETH",4,4,,,,4,W,2,,*1989.03, ,*1989.03,,,,,,,,*1989.03
104,4,,172151-81440, ,"'SHIM

1.0,TEETH",4.,4,,,,4,W,2,,*1989.03, ,*1989.03,,,,,,,,*1989.03
105,1,,172132-81010,,"BOOM COMPL.",1,1,,1,1,,.3,,...5555>
106,2,,172112-81701, ,"BUSH 50X80,BOOM",2,2,,2,2,,.,3,,.:55455>»



Fig-57

COUNTRY 1J PINW|

SW

W GIF AIDM

N L

Fig.No. | 57| 58

58

581585858

T 1 ]
4342 4145
9594 9397

48 4647
100 9899
| ——

FaHy
PREVIOUS

gl |
"’\sz-

AR R4
BUCKET CYLINDER

35

F—bi )y
ARM CYLINDER

T &Ny b
BOOM & BUCKET

SPEC. CODE
D72124-81100
D72132-81100
D72124-81110
D72124-81200
D72125-81200
D72124-81300
D72124-81400
D72125-81400
D72124-82300
D72132-82300
D72132-82310
D72124-82900

N

1
105

= 2.106
6%

F—niy

BOOM CYLINDER

,_\\
%
50 51 52 69
102 103 104 72
R 2wy Ly
SWING CYLINDER

TEwFAt

ATTACMENT
8249

TE oy F At




»»,172124-81010, ,"BOOM ASSY™,,1,,,,,,5555555555
,,172112-81701, ,"'BUSH 50X80,BOOM", ,2,,,555555535353
»»,172125-81100, ,"BOOM ASSY™,,,,,1,,.5.55555555
,,172112-81701, ,""BUSH 50X80,BOOM™, ,,,.,2,,,5555535555
»,172124-81270, ,"PIN (50-226)",,1,,,1,,,:252225235
,,172112-81720, ,""CUSION RUBBER,PIPE",,1,,.,1,,,,:53555535
1,,172112-87330,,"PIN (C), BOOM™,,1,,,1,,,,,55555555
7-1,1,,172124-81470,,"PIN (50-181)",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1984.09,,,,,,*1984.09
8,1,,172112-87820, ,"'SHIM 50X1",,2,,,2,,,53555535255
9,1,,22417-800630, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X63",,2,,,2,,,53555535523
10,1, ,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE™, ,1,,,1,,,,5553555554
11,1,,172125-81200, ,"'ARM (1620) ASSY",,.,.1,,5555353552335
11-1,1,,172125-81201, ,"ARM (1620) ASSY",,,,,1,,N,,,,,,,,5,,,MB60557
11-2,1,,172125-81202, ,"ARM (1620) ASSY",,,,.,1,.R,,,...555,,,°1988._10
12,2,,172112-83500, ,"'PIN BUSH 45X60",,,,,4,,,5555532523
13,2,,172112-83530, ,""SPACER 49.5X33",,,,.2,555553523553
14,2,,172112-83600, ,"BUSH, ARM",,,,.2,,,,,,,.5555
14-1,2,,172147-81450, ,'"BUSH 50X80",,,,,2,,S,,,5555555,M60557
15,1,,172124-81300, ,""ARM (1420) ASSY",.1l,,,,553555522233
15-1,1,,172124-81301, ,ARM(1420)ASsyY, ,1,,,,,N,,,,,M60557,,,,,,
15-2,1,,172124-81302, ,ARM(1420)ASSsY, ,1,,,,,R,,,,,*1988.10,,,,,,
16,2,,172112-83500, ,"PIN BUSH 45X60",,4,,,,555553533553
17,2,,172112-83530, ,""SPACER 49.5X33",,2,,,55555535235513
18,2,,172112-83600, ,""BUSH, ARM",,2,,,,,,,,,5555555
18-1,2,,172147-81450, ,'"BUSH 50x80",,2,,,,,S,,,,,M60557,,,,,,
19,1,,172124-81420,,"PIN (50-119)",,1,,.1,,,..55552555
20,1,,172124-81440, ,"PIN 45-109, BOOM",,1,,,1,,,555555555>»
21,1,,172112-87750, ,"'SEAL #DKIY 45X55X4", ,4,,,4,,,.553525535
22,1,,172112-87820, ,"SHIM 50X1",,1,,,1,,,.555555555
23,1,,172112-87840, ,"SHIM 45X1",,1,,,1,,,.555552935
24,1,,22417-800630, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X63",.2,,,2,.,553555353524
25,1,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",,1,,,1,,,.5535555535
26,1,,172124-81500, ,"LINK, BUCKET",,1,,.,1,.,.555535555
27,2,,172112-83500, ,"PIN BUSH 45X60",.2,,,2,,,555555355>5
28,2,,172112-86250, ,""BUSH 45X39, PIN",.2,,.2,,..53555355>5
29,1,,172124-81530, ,"ARM (L), BUCKET",,1,,,1,,5555553535555
30,1,,172124-81540, ,"ARM (R), BUCKET",,1,,,1,,,,555553555>5
31,1,,172112-87140, ,"PIN, BUCKET ARM",.,1,,.1,,..,.555555>
32,1,,172112-87170, ,"PIN, BUCKET ARM",.,1,,.1,,..,.:55555>
33,1,,172112-87750, ,""SEAL #DKIY 45X55X4",.,6,,,.6,,,.5355259555
34,1,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",.,2,,,2,,,5555555335
35,1,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",.,1,,,1,,,,55555355>5
36,1,,933110-86600, ,"NUT M24, NYLON",.2,,.2,,.5535555355>5
37,1,,933171-29760, ,WASHER, ,2,,,2,,,,,.555555>
38,1,,172112-87101, ,"PIN ASSY, BUCKET",,2,,.,2,,,5555532524
39,1,,172112-87840, ,"SHIM 45X1™,,2,,,2,,53555552232>

40,1, ,22417-800630, ,"COTTER PIN 8.0X63",.,2,,,2,,555535235535
41,1,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",.2,,,2,,,5555523535
42,1, ,172124-82300, ,""BRACKET, BOOM"™,,1,,.1,,..,.555555>
43,2,,172112-85601, ,""BUSH 70X85",.2,,,2,,:553555555>»
44,1,,172124-82320, ,"PIN (50-369)",,1,,.1,,,,,,::25555

45,1, ,172124-82340, ,"PIN (50-152)",,1,,,1,,.55535552335

46,1, ,172312-82340, ,"PIN 40-123, BOOM",,1,,.,1,,,:555555555
47,1,,172124-82360, ,"PIN (70-422)",,1,,,1,,:555222225>
47-1,1,,172124-82361, ,PIN, ,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M60531,,,,,,M60531
48,1,,172124-82370,,"PIN (40-107)",,1,,,1,,,,,5::22555

49,1, ,172117-83970, ,"PLATE(C) ,LOCK(YELLOW", ,1,,,1,,,5555555355
50,1,,172112-87370, ,""PLATE (A), LOCK",.,1,,,1,,,.55553355>
50-1,1,,172112-87371, ,""PLATE (A), LOCK",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M60531,,,,,,M60531
51,1,,172112-87800, ,"SHIM 70X1",,2,,,2,,.355552233
52,1,,172112-87810,,"SHIM 70X2",,2,,,2,,33555335233>
53,1,,172112-87820, ,"'SHIM 50X1",,8,,,8,,,,555555554
54,1,,172112-87830,,"SHIM 70X4",,2,,,2

1,1
2,2
3,1
4,2
5,1
6,1
7



55,1,,172112-87850, ,"'SHIM 40X5",,2,,,2,,553255353554
56,1,,172112-87860, ,"'SHIM 40X1",,4,,,4,,,532555533523

57,1,,22417-800630, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X63",,3,,,3,,555553555553

58,1, ,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",.2,,.2,,.,535555355>5

59,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,2,,,2,,55555555533

60,1, ,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",,2,,,2,5535555555535
60-1,1,,26116-160402, ,"'BOLT M1i6X 40 PLATED",,2,,,2,,N,,,,,M60531,,,,,,M60531
61,1,,772124-05710, ,""PIN ASSY, LIFT",,,,.1,,.555555555>5
62,2,,172124-81970, ,"PIN 50-147, BOOM",,,,.1,,...5555555>5
63,2,,172124-81990, ,COLLAR, ,,,,1,,,,,55555555

64,2,,172112-87820, ,"'SHIM 50X1",,,,,1,,,555555555>»

65,2,,22242-000500, ,"CIRCLIP 50", ,,..1.5005555535555
66,2,,933110-86600, ,""NUT M24, NYLON",,,,,1l,,.,555555555>5
67,2,,933171-29760, ,WASHER, ,, ,,1,,,,,5,55555>

68,1,,172124-81250, ,"PIN (50-146)",,1,,,,,5555333522>»
69,1,,172112-87820, ,"'SHIM 50X1",,1,,,.,555355535555>»

70,1,,22417-800630, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X63",,1,,,,555535555555>»
71,1,,172124-82900, ,"LOCK ASSY, SWING",,,,.1,,,5555555535
71-1,1,,172124-82901, ,""SWING LOCK ASSY",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M00632,,,,,,M00632
72,1,,172117-83400, ,"PIN, SWING LOCK",.,2,,,2,,55535555355>5
73,1,,933164-27430, ,"'SNAP PIN",,2,,,2,,,5535535535>»

74,1,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16",,2,,,2,,W,,,,,M60531,,,,,,M60531
75,1,,22242-000700, ,"CIRCLIP 70",,1,,,1,,w,,,,,M60531,,,,,,M60531
76,1,,172125-81280, ,"0-RING 81X8",,2,,,2,,W,,,,,M60557,,,,,,M60557



Fie. B8 Soom & arm

COUNTRY |J PN WIS WIW GIF AIDMIN L

Fig.No. |57 | 58| 58|58|58|58]|58
F—hi iy
ARM CYLINDER
24
14,18
24—
23—

AT
BUCKET CYLINDER

9 B 66676563 64 70 o

¢
SWING CYLINDER //593// 6
‘—~¥__R‘ﬂ\f' e

SPEC. CODE

D72124-05710 D72125-81200
D72124-817100 D72124-81300
D72124-81110D72125-81460
D72125-81120 D72124-82300
D72124-81200 D72124-82900

T —
YB45l NORWAY SPEC.

A
inc.62—~67

F—bi ¥
BOOM CYLINDER

RA W)y



,1,,172124-94100, ,"BLADE ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,.455555555
,2,,172112-88400, ,""BUSH 45X40",4,4,,4,4,,,,3,55353525
,1,,172312-94260, ,"PIN 45-119, BLADE",2,2,,2,2,,,,535535533>5
,,172124-94300, ,"PIN 45-157, BLADE",2,2,,2,2,,,.,5553555535
,,172124-94310, ,"PLATE, LOCK"™,2,2,,2,2,,,,53555355>5
,,22417-800630, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X63",2,2,,2,2,,,5535535533>»
,»,24761-020000, ,"'NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,2,,2,2,,,55355553555
8,1,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",2,2,,2,2,,,5535535533>»
9,1,,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30",4,4,.,4.,4,,,.555355235
9-1,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER

M10X25",4,4, ,4,4,,R,,,*1988.12,,*1988.12,,,,*1988.12, ,*1988.12
10,1,,172112-87840, ,"'SHIM 45X1",10,10,,10,10,,,,555555555
11,1,,172124-94350, ,""BLADE ASSY",.,1,,,,551,.55555555
12,2,,172112-88400, ,"'BUSH 45X40",.,4,,,.,,1..,5555555
13,1,,22417-800500, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X50",,2,,,,551,.5,555554

N~NoOo o~ WNR

1
2
1
1
1
1
1



. TL—F 572124-30100
F:g‘59 BLADE D72124-94110




1,1,,172124-74110, ,"VALVE 2 ASSY,CONTROL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
2,2,,172124-74300, ,""OUTLET SECTION ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555535
2-1,2,,933171-80420, ,"SECTION,
OuUTLET",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02, ,,,7*1986.02, ,*1986.02
3,2,,172124-74280, ,"'SPOOL SECTION ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
4,3,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
5,3,,172112-06330, ,""SPRING,CONTROL VALVE"™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
5-1,3,,172113-

74190, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1985.02,,*1985.02, ,,,*1985.02, ,%1985.02
6,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,5,555>
7,3,,933166-80550, ,""SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
8,3,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,5355535535>5
9,3,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555

9-1,3,,933171-

80540, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1985.02, ,*1985.02, ,,,*1985.02, ,*1985.02
10,3,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555>
11,3,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,,553555535

12,3, ,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,5535555535
13,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,5553555535
14,3,,172116-74220, ,SCREW,2,2,,2,2, ,,,355535523
15,3,,172116-74230, ,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,553553535>5
16,2,,172124-74290, ,"'SPOOL SECTION ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,.553555554
17,3, ,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»

18,3, ,933166-80550, ,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,.:555555>
19,3,,933171-80510, ,"'SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,:5553522235
20,3,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,.425355554
20-1,3,,933171-

80540, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1985.02,,*1985.02, ,, ,*1985.02, ,*1985.02
21,3,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,555555
22,3,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,3555355223
23,3,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,5,5
24,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,5,55353553
25,3,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, 2,2, ,2,2,,,.,555355533»
26,3,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2.2,,.,,52555255>5
27,2,,172124-74070, ,"SECTION ASSY, V",1,1,,1,1,,,..,5555545
28,3,,172124-74310, ,"SECTION ASSY, INLET",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
29,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
30,3,,172124-74160, ,"VALVE ASSY, RELIEF",1,1,,1,1,,,,...555555
30-1,3,,172124-74370, ,""VALVE,
RELIEF",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02, ,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02
31,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>»
32,3,,172124-74270, ,""PLUG ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,3555555>»
32-1,3,,172116-

74320, ,PLUG,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1986.02, ,%1986.02, ,,,71986.02, ,*1986.02
33,3,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.,555455>»
34,2,,172124-74320, ,TIE-R0D,2,2,,2,2,,,,53555355>»
34-1,2,,172122-74230, ,TIE-
ROD,2,2,,2,2,,R,,,*1986.02, ,*%1986.02, ,, ,*1986.02, ,*1986.02
35,2,,172124-74330, ,TIE-ROD,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
36,2,,172124-74140, ,NUT,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,55555>
36-1,2,,26716-100002, ,"'NUT
mi0",2,2,,2,2,,R,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02, ,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02
37,2,,172124-74150, ,NUT ,4,4,.,4,4,,,,,,,5:555>
37-1,2,,26716-080002, ,"'NUT M
8,4,4,,4,4,,R,,,*1986.02, ,*%1986.02, ,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02



, A=A T(TL—F) SPEC. CODE
ng-6o CONTROL. VALVE (BLADE)  D72124-74100

1
Pinc. 2~.37




1,1,,172124-74100, ,"VALVE 9 ASSY,CONTROL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
2,2,,172124-74060, ,""SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555535
3,3,,172116-74160, ,""SECTION, INLET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
3-1,3,,172122-74520, ,""SECTION,
INLET",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02, ,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02
4,4,,172122-74590, ,""HOUSING, INLET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
5,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,55555>
6,3,,172124-74160, ,""VALVE ASSY, RELIEF",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
7,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,555555
8,2,,172124-74050, ,""SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55535555
9,3,,172116-74130, ,""VALVE (200KG/CM2)",2,2,,2,2,,5335555233135
9-1,3,,172124-74360, ,""VALVE,
RELIEF",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,*1986.02, ,%1986.02, ,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02
10,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,555355335
11,3,,172124-74170, ,""'SECTION ASSY, SPOOL™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.555355555
12,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,1,1,,,,53555555>»
13,4,,172117-06330, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
13-1,4,,172113-

74190, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*%1985.02, ,*1985.02, ,,,*1985.02, ,*1985.02
14,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
15,4,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,.2,2,,,,553523553

16,4, ,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,535535535>»

17,4, ,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,5535555535
18,4,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.5555555
19,4,,933171-80510, ,"'SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,:5553522235

20,4, ,933166-80550, ,""'SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,....5555545
21,4,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555554
22,4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,5.5555
23,4,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2.2,,,,52555255>»
24.,4,,172124-74260, ,WASHER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>»
25,2,,172124-74180, ,"'SECTION ASSY, SPOOL"™,1,1,,1,1,.,...2555555>»
26,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,5,5>
27,3,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,.555355523
28,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,.555>
29,3,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,5,5555
30,3,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555>
31,3,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:553553523
32,3,,933166-80550, ,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,.5.535555
33,3,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,..55455>
34,3,,172116-74220, ,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,.555552335
35,3,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,5535555355>5
36,2,,172124-74190, ,"'SECTION ASSY, SPOOL"™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
37,3,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
38,3,,172112-06330, ,"SPRING,CONTROL VALVE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,35555255>»
38-1,3,,172113-

74190, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1985.02, ,*1985.02, ,,,*1985.02, ,*%1985.02
39,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,555>

40,3, ,172124-74250, ,""PLUG ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55535555
40-1,3,,172112-

oe4s80, ,PLUG,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1986.02, ,%1986.02, ,,,7*1986.02, ,*1986.02
41,3,,172112-06490, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555355>»
42,3,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,5535235533>»
43,3,,172112-06370, ,0-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,:55525 55
43-1,3,,933171-80610, ,0-
RING,2,2,,2,2,,N,,,*1986.07,,*1986.07,,,,*1986.07, ,*1986.07
44,3, ,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,53555355»
45,3,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555

46,3, ,933171-80510, ,""SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,32555355>5
46-1,3,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT,

SPRING™,1,1,,1,1, ,K,,,*1986.07,,*%1986.07,,,,7%1986.07, ,*1986.07
47,3,,172116-74380, ,""SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,.,555555555
48,3,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,.,55555554
49.3,,172116-74220, ,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,5555555



50,3,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,35535354
51,3,,172116-74390, ,SPACER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,553555555
52,2,,172122-74160, ,"'SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>
53,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555>
54,3,,23871-030000, ,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555595
55,3,,172122-74190, ,""HEAD, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,.,5555555>»
56,3,,172116-74420, ,PLUG,1,1,.,1,1,,,,,,5555555
57,3,,172116-74430, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.,,,5,5>
58,3,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",1,1,,1,1,,,..,5555555
59,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,5

60,3, ,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,5535555535
61,3,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,5.555>
62,3,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:553553523
63,3,,172122-74040, ,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55535555
64,3,,933171-80540, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.,555555>
65,3,,172116-74220, ,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,,4553555535
66,3,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,355535355
67,3,,172122-74270,,0-RING, 2,2, ,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,>
68,3,,172122-74120, ,WASHER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,553555555
69,2,,172122-74070, ,SPACER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>»
70,2,,172124-74200, ,"'SECTION ASSY, SPOOL"™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
71,3,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,1,1,,,,.553555554
72,3,,172112-06330, ,"SPRING,CONTROL VALVE™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
72-1,3,,172113-

74190, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*%1985.02, ,*1985.02, ,,,*1985.02, ,*1985.02
73,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,.455355554
74,3,,172112-06480, ,PLUG,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
75,3,,172112-06490, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555554
76,3,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,.,2,2,,,.553355523
77,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,:555355»
78,3,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,.455353553
79,3,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,5.555>
80,3,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,,.,.555555>
81,3,,172116-74380, ,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,.:5535555
82,3,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>»
83,3,,172116-74220, ,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,,,55555555
84,3,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:5535354
85,3,,172116-74390, ,SPACER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
86,2,,172124-74040, ,"SECTION ASSY, V",1,1,,1,1,,,..,5555555
87,3,,172116-74130, ,""VALVE (200KG/CM2)",2,2,,2,2,,,335555533133
87-1,3,,172124-75350, ,"VALVE,
RELIEF",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,*1986.02, ,%1986.02, ,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02
88,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,:555355>»
89,4,,172124-74380, ,"CAP NUT",2,2,,2,2,,,:553355523
90,3,,172124-74210, ,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,.5,53555545
91,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555355>»
92,4,,172113-74190, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555554
93,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.,..5555>
94.,4,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,.55335523
95,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,3555355»
96,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,555555533>
97,4,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,5.555>
98,4,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,3555355>5

99,4, ,933166-80550, ,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,.5.535555
100,4,,933171-80540, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
101,4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,5555552335
102,4,,172116-74230, ,"'"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,3555353523
103,2,,172124-74220, ,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,...5555555
104,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
105,3,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,.2,2,,,:55332223>
106,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,53555355 5
107,3,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,535535535>»
108,3,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555



109,3,,933171-80510, ,""SEAT, SPRING,2,2,,2,2,,,,3:55353554
110,3,,933166-80550, ,"'SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
111,3,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
112,3,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, 2,2, ,2,2,,,,555355335
113,3,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,535555355>5
114,2,,172124-74030, ,"'SECTION ASSY, V",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555535
115,3,,172116-74130, ,""VALVE (200KG/CM2)",2,2,,2,2,, 55535533335
115-1,3,,172124-74360, ,""VALVE,
RELIEF",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02, ,, ,*1986.02, ,*1986.02
116,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,52555355 5
117,3,,172124-74230, ,""'SECTION ASSY, SPOOL"™,1,1,,1,1,,,.,5555555>
118,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
119,4,,172113-74190, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
120,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
121,4,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,:5553555235
122,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,.,55355554
123,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,535535535>»
124,4,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
125,4,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,3555355>5
126,4,,933166-80550, ,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
127,4,,933171-80540, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
128,4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,5535535533»
129,4,,172116-74230, ,"'"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,3555353553
130,4,,172124-74260, ,WASHER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
131,2,,172124-74020, ,"SECTION ASSY, V',1,1,,1,1,,,...5555945
132,3,,172116-74130, ,""VALVE (200KG/CM2)",2,2,,2,2,,,335552233133
132-1,3,,172124-74360, ,""VALVE,
RELI1EF",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1986.02, ,%1986.02, ,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02
133,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,255535 55
134,3,,172124-74240, ,""SPOOL SECTION ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,..55535554
135,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,1,1,,,,.455555554
136,4,,172112-06330, ," SPRING,CONTROL VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554
136-1,4,,172113-

74190, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*%1985.02, ,*1985.02, ,,,*1985.02, ,*1985.02
137,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
138,4,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,35535555335
139,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,5,5535535553
140,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,.,.,53555535
141,4,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555>

142 ,4,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,535552355>5
143,4,,933166-80550, ,""SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
144,4,,933171-80540, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
145.,4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,.,555355335
146,4,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2.2,,.,,,2555255>5
147,4,,172124-74260, ,WASHER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>»
148,2,,172124-74010, ,"SECTION ASSY, V",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
149,3,,172124-74160, ,"'"VALVE ASSY, RELIEF",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
150,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,..5555 5>
151,3,,172116-74170, ,"SECTION, INLET",1,1,,1,1,,,,.5.555555
151-1,3,,172122-74530, ,""SECTION,
INLET",2,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02, ,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02
152,4,,172122-74580, ,""HOUSING, INLET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
153,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
154,3,,172116-74320, ,PLUG,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>5
155,3,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>»
156,2,,172124-74120, ,TIE-ROD,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555355>»
157,2,,172124-74130, ,TIE-R0D,2,2,,2,2,,,,455352553
158,2,,172124-74140, ,NUT,2,2,.,2,2,,,,,,,,555>
158-1,2,,26716-100002, ,"'NUT
mi0",2,2,,2,2,,R,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02, ,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02
159,2,,172124-74150, ,NUT,4,4,.,4.4, ,,,,.,,.5.5>
159-1,2,,26716-080002, ,"'NUT M
8",4,4,,4,4,,R,,,*1986.02, ,*%1986.02, ,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02



61 iRy e
Fig. CONTROL VALVE (MAIN) D72124-74100
®»® O De® (€ () ®
199 141 I
84
23124 143 30 66
18 1%8142 45 . 85 . l 61 .
125 147
o ]go j{(/ 17 10 82 (4 62 o
Wl ‘ Wy @g,‘f’ W /
2N — ——— 0. -
127 19— 1R 0 /@- 64//% ;
125 f FadHs 62
144 ! PREVIOUS/42 76 67
RN 44 7 584
1 16 77
140 1272 43 59
139

139

122 140
106 123138
95 107121 145
77 96 105 128
59 78 04 112
43 60 74 101
28 44 5 83
1629 42 65

17 27 49
. 15 34
{){ 22

-~

1

PREVIOUS




1,1,,172132-74100, ,"VALVE 9 ASSY,CONTROL",1,1,,1,1,,.1,,.,.,5555>
2,2,,172124-74060, ,""SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555535
3,3,,172116-74160, ,""SECTION, INLET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
3-1,3,,172122-74520, ,""SECTION,
INLET",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02, ,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02
4,4,,172122-74590, ,""HOUSING, INLET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
5,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,55555>
6,3,,172124-74160, ,""VALVE ASSY, RELIEF",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
7,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,555555
8,2,,172124-74050, ,""SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55535555
9,3,,172116-74130, ,""VALVE (200KG/CM2)",2,2,,2,2,,5335555233135
9-1,3,,172124-74360, ,""VALVE,
RELIEF",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,*1986.02, ,%1986.02, ,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02
10,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,555355335
11,3,,172124-74170, ,""'SECTION ASSY, SPOOL™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.555355555
12,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,1,1,,,,53555555>»
13,4,,172113-74190, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
14,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,55555
15,4,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,.,2,2,,,,:55535555
16,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,555>
17,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,5,5>
18,4,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.,,.,:555>
19,4,,933171-80510, ,""SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,5535555535>»
20,4,,933166-80550, ,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55535555
21,4,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>»
22,4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW,2,2,.,2,2,,,.425353553
23,4,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:5535354
24,4,,172124-74260, ,WASHER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,455555555
25,2,,172124-74180, ,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,.,1,1,,,...5555555
26,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
27,3,,172116-74190, ,""PLATE, SEAL",2,2,.,2.2,,.:53523533>»
28,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,>
29,3,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,555555

30,3, ,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,55555>
31,3,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,5535552355>5
32,3,,933166-80550, ,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,5555355555
33,3,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,455555554
34,3,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, 2,2, ,2,2,,,,5553555335
35,3,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2.2,,.,,52555255>5
36,2,,172124-74190, ,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,.555555525
37,3,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555355>»
38,3,,172113-74190, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,455555554
39,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.,555455>

40,3, ,172124-74250, ,""PLUG ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,555535555
40-1,3,,172112-

oe4s80, ,PLUG,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1986.02, ,*%1986.02, ,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02
41,3,,172112-06490, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,5,5>

42,3, ,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2.2,,,,,2555255>5
43,3,,172112-06370, ,0-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,5,,
43-1,3,,933171-80610, ,0-
RING,2,2,,2,2,,N,,,*1986.07,,*1986.07,,,,*1986.07, ,*1986.07
44,3, ,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,5,55>

45,3, ,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555>

46,3, ,933171-80510, ,""SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2.2,,,,,2555355>5
46-1,3,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT,
SPRING™,1,1,,1,1, ,K,,,*1986.07, ,*1986.07,,,,*1986.07, ,*1986.07
47,3,,172116-74380, ,"'SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555535

48,3, ,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,1.,1,,,,,...5455>

49,3, ,172116-74220, ,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,,,255535 55
50,3,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,52555255>5
51,3,,172116-

74390, ,SPACER,1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1986.07,,*1986.07,,, ,*1986.07, ,*1986.07
52,2,,172122-74160, ,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,.,1,1,,,..,5555555



53,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555554

54,3, ,23871-030000, ,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
55,3,,172122-74190, ,""HEAD, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
56,3,,172116-74420, ,PLUG,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5:5555>
57,3,,172116-74430, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,:5555>
58,3,,172116-74190, ,""PLATE, SEAL",1,1,,1,1,,,.,5555555>»
59,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING, 2,2, ,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,5>
60,3,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,

61,3, ,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,55555>
62,3,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,535552355>5
63,3,,172122-74040, ,"'SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555535
64,3,,933171-80540, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
65,3,,172116-74220, ,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,,55355335513
66,3,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,52555355>5
67,3,,172122-74270, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>»
68,3,,172122-74120, ,WASHER,1,1,,1,1,,,,.455555554
69,2,,172122-74070, ,SPACER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
70,2,,172124-74200, ,"'SECTION ASSY, SPOOL"™,1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
71,3,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,1
72,3,,172113-74190, ,SPRING, 1,1,
73,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, 1,1,
74,3,,172112-06480, ,PLUG,1,1,,1 ,
75,3,,172112-06490, ,0-RING, 1,1, 1,...555553555
76,3,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,:555355523
77,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,5
78,3,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,.,2,2,,,.425353553
79,3,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,5.555
80,3,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554
81,3,,172116-74380, ,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,.:5535555
82,3,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>»
83,3,,172116-74220, ,SCREW,2,2,.,2,2,,,.425353553
84,3,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,355535354
85,3,,172116-74390, ,SPACER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
86,2,,172124-74040, ,"SECTION ASSY, V",1,1,,1,1,,,..,5555555
87,3,,172116-74130, ,""VALVE (200KG/CM2)",2,2,,2,2,,,335555533133
87-1,3,,172124-75350, ,"VALVE,
RELIEF",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02, ,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02
88,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,:555355»
89,4,,172124-74380, ,"CAP NUT",2,2,,2,2,,,:4555355233>
90,3,,172124-74210, ,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,..55555525
91,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555355>
92,4,,172113-74190, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,455555554
93,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,..55555>
94.,4,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,.55535523
95,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,3:555355»
96,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,555555533>
97,4,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,5.555>
98,4,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,:555255>5

99,4, ,933166-80550, ,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,.5.535555
100,4,,933171-80540, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
101,4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,5553555233
102,4,,172116-74230, ,"'"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,555353523
103,2,,172124-74220, ,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,...5555555
104,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
105,3,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,.,2,2,,,:553322235
106,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,53555355 5
107,3,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,535535535>»
108,3,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
109,3,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,,:555255>5
110,3,,933166-80550, ,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55535554
111,3,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>5
112,3,,172116-74220, ,SCREW,2,2,,2,2, ,,5535535533»
113,3,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2.2,,,,,2555255>5

11111111111111
11111,,,,,,,,,
1!!!!!!!!!!!11

1,
1,
1,
1,



114,2,,172132-74110, ,""'SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,2555555>»
115,3,,172132-74120, ,""VALVE(230/43) ,RELIEF",2,2,,2,2,,,,53555335 5
116,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,3,553533523
117,3,,172124-74230, ,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,..,5555555
118,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>»
119,4,,172113-74190, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555554
120,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
121,4,,172116-74190, ,"'PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,5535535533>5
122,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,35555355>»
123,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,5553555535
124,4,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
125,4,,933171-80510, ,"'SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:553553523
126,4,,933166-80550, ,"'SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
127,4,,933171-80540, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
128,4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,:,555552335
129,4,,172116-74230, ,"'"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,255353554
130,4,,172124-74260, ,WASHER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
131,2,,172124-74020, ,"'SECTION ASSY, V",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555535
132,3,,172116-74130, ,""VALVE (200KG/CM2)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555545
132-1,3,,172124-74360, ,"VALVE,
REL1EF",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1986.02, ,%1986.02, ,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02
133,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,.,55555555
134,3,,172124-74240, ,"'SPOOL SECTION ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
135,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,553555555
136,4,,172113-74190, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>»
137,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,.455555554
138,4,,172116-74190, ,""PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,5535535535>5
139,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,5,5535535553
140,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,.,.,53555535
141,4,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555>

142 ,4,,933171-80510, ,""SEAT, SPRING,2,2,.,2,2,,.,,255353524
143,4,,933166-80550, ,"'SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555535

144 ,4,,933171-80540, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
145.,4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,.,555355335
146,4,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,53555355>5
147,4,,172124-74260, ,WASHER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>»
148,2,,172124-74010, ,""'SECTION ASSY, V",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555535
149,3,,172124-74160, ,""VALVE ASSY, RELIEF",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
150,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.:5555 5>
151,3,,172116-74170, ,"SECTION, INLET",1,1,,1,1,,,..55555554
151-1,3,,172122-74530, ,""SECTION,
INLET",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02, ,, ,%1986.02, ,*1986.02
152.,4,,172122-74580, ,""HOUSING, INLET",1,1,,1,1,,,,.5.555555
153,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
154,3,,172116-74320, ,PLUG,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55535555
155,3,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>»
156,2,,172124-74120, ,TIE-ROD,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555545

157,2,,172124-74130, ,TIE-R0D,2,2,,2,2,,,,,:55525 55
158,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10",2,2,,2,2,,,5555353355»
159,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,,4,4,,,,:255332>»



, Ay b= F (AL )Y UZ)
Fig. @D CONTROL VALVE (MAINXU.UZ)  SPES; Sone

COUNTRY |J PINWIS WIW G|F AIDMIN L

Fig.Ho. |62 | —|—|—|—|—|—
® DE E @ (@) ®
146 113
a1 ]gglggno 50 84
124 143 66
18 126142 30 99 ‘83”1 45 ? 85 61
20125 147 > 31100 vy B 82 93 62
19 130 33 / 48 / 4/ 68
24 47 I 46 s,
@/ 3 0/ 2, M}_] - / 3 %
127 19 /f 31 M A 80 6462
144125 3 78 27 PREVIOUS|42 76 67 /
14212y 17 109 94 29 44 7 58
138123 1g 105 ¢4 928 43 77 60 50
140 122 107 95
139 106

FaoHy
PREVIOUS




1,1,,933120-92100, ,"CYLINDER ASSY,BOOM™,1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,555554
1-1,1,,933120-92101, ,""CYLINDER ASSY,
Boom,1,1,,1,1,,R,2, ,M20544, ,M20544, ,, ,M20507, ,M20507
2,2,,933138-40100, ,"SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,1.,1,,..,,..55555>
8,3,,22417-500500, ,""COTTER PIN 5.0X50",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
8-1,3,,22417-600700, ,""COTTER PIN
6.0X70",1,1,,1,1,,N,, , *XXXXXX, , *XXXXXX, , , , *XXXXXX, , *XXXXXX
8-2,3,,22417-600700, ,"COTTER PIN
6.0xrvo0",1,1,,1,1,,2,,,*1990.07,,%1990.07, ,,,71990.07, ,*1990.07
9,2,,933138-78000, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
13,3, ,22417-500500, ,""COTTER PIN 5.0X50",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
13-1,3,,22417-600700, ,""COTTER PIN
6.0X70",1,1,,1,1,,N,, ,*XXXXXX, , *XXXXXX, , , , *XXXXXX, , *XXXXXX
13-2,3,,22417-600700, ,""COTTER PIN
6.0xvo0",1,1,,1,1,,2,,,*1990.07, ,*1990.07, ,,,*1990.07, ,*1990.07
14,2, ,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,2,2,,,355555533135
15,2,,933721-92100, ,"TUBE ASSY, BOOM™,1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
17,3, ,933125-37600, ,""BUSH 50 70, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
18,2,,933722-67500, ,""ROD ASSY, BOOM™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
20,3,,933125-37600, ,"BUSH 50 70, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
21,2,,933124-06000, ,"PISTON (100)*,1,1,,1,1,,,,5555353555
22,2,,933124-95000, ,"GLAND 100 6, GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
23,2,,933124-95100, ,"GLAND 100 12,GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
23-1,2,,172124-72430, ,"'GLAND 100
12,GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,S,2,,M20529, ,M20529, , , ,M20506, ,M20506
24,2,,933125-78000, ,""WASHER (100)*,1,1,,1,1,,,,5555353555
25,2,,933126-00500, ,"RING 72, SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
26,2,,933126-25200, ,""CASTLE NUT M39",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
26-1,2,,172151-72270, ,"U-NUT
m39",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07, ,,,7*1990.07, ,*1990.07
27,2,,933127-32000, ,""PLUNGER 62, CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,.,.,2555555>»
27-1,2,,933127-32001, ,""PLUNGER 62,
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,S,2,,M20544, ,M20544, , , ,M20507, ,M20507
28,2,,933134-20200, ,""HEAD 100 55",1,1,,1,1,,,...5555555
28-1,2,,933134-20201, ,""HEAD 100
55",1,1,,1,1,,S,2,,M20544, ,M20544, , , ,M20507, ,M20507
30,3,,933135-20500, ,"BUSH 55 40, ROD",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554
31,2,,172132-72700, ,"RING 62,
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,W,2,,M20544, ,M20544, , , ,M20507, ,M20507
32,2,,22252-000800, ,"CIRCLIP
8o”,1,1,,1,1,,w,2,,M20544, ,M20544, , , ,M20507, ,M20507
33,1,,933120-92102, ,""CYLINDER ASSY,
BOOM,1,1,,1,1,,W,3,,%1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05
34,2,,172151-71810, ,"SEAL SET,
HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
41,2, ,933138-78000, ,""SEAL SET,
PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
45,2, ,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE
PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,2,2,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991 .05
46,2,,933721-92101, ,""TUBE W/BUSH,
BoOOM™,1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
48,3, ,933125-37600, ,'""BUSH 50 70,
PIN",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,%1991.05, ,,,7%1991.05, ,*1991.05
49,2, ,933722-67500, ,""ROD ASSY,
BoOOM™,1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05, ,,,7*1991.05, ,*1991.05
51,3,,933125-37600, ,"BUSH 50 70,
PIN",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
52,2,,933124-06000, ,"PISTON
(x00)*,1,12,,1,1,,w,,,*1991.05,,*%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
53,2,,933124-95000, ,"GLAND 100 6,
GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
54,2,,172124-72430, ,""GLAND 100
12,GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05



55,2,,172151-72290, ,"LOCK
WASHER",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
56,2,,933126-00500, ,"RING 72,
SPRING™,1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05, ,,,7%1991.05, ,*1991.05
57,2,,172151-72270, ,""U-NUT
m3o*,1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
58,2,,933127-32001, ,"PLUNGER 62,
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
59,2,,172151-72220, ,""HEAD 100
55",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
61,3,,172151-72240, ,"BUSH 55 35,
rROD",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
62,2,,172151-72330, ,""CUSHION RING
62",1,1,,1,1,,wW,,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05, ,,,7%1991.05, ,*1991.05
63,2,,22252-000800, ,"CIRCLIP
so",1,1,,1,1,,w,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05



i 63 T—L sy SPEC. CODE
Fig. BOOM CYLINDER D72124-72100

w4 Han 14
PRODUCTION PART ?—\

1 inc.2 - 30
1-1 inc.2~-32

Yrr
9 27 PREVIOUS

REPAIR PART



1,1,,933120-92200, ,"CYLINDER ASSY,BOOM™,,1,,,1,,,1,,,...5545
1-1,1,,933120-92201,,"CYLINDER ASSY, Boowvm",,1,,,1,,R,1,,,,M/#20544,,,,,,M/#20507
2,2,,933138-40100, ,"SEAL SET, HEAD",,1,,,1,,,,55555555>5

8,3,,22417-600700, ,"COTTER PIN 6.0X7v0",,1,,,1,,Z2,,,,,%1990.07,,,,,,*1990.07
9,2,,933138-78000, ,"'SEAL SET, PISTON",,1,,.,1,,,.,..555555>5

13,3, ,22417-600700, ,"COTTER PIN 6.0X70",,1,,,1,,Z2,,,,,*1990.07,,,,,,*1990.07
14,2, ,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE", .2,,,2,,555355553555
15,2,,933721-92200, ,"TUBE ASSY, BOOM™,,1,,,1,,,,555555555
17,3,,933125-37600, ,""BUSH 50 70, PIN",,1,,.1,,,..,.555555>
18,2,,933722-68200, ,"'ROD ASSY, BOOM™,,1,,,1,,,:555555555
20,3,,933125-37600, ,"'BUSH 50 70, PIN",,1,,.,1,,,,:55555535

21,2,,933124-06000, ,"PISTON (100)",,1,,,1,,,5555555545

22,2,,933124-95000, ,""GLAND 100 6, GASKET",,1,,,1,,,,555555555
23,2,,933124-95100, ,"GLAND 100 12,GASKET",.,1,,.1,,..,5555255>
23-1,2,,172124-72430, ,"'GLAND 100 12,GASKET",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20529,,,,,,M20506
24,2,,933125-78000, ,"WASHER (100)",.,1,,.1,,...55555555
25,2,,933126-00500, ,"RING 72, SPRING",,1,,,1,,,,5535555535

26,2,,933126-25200, ,""CASTLE NUT M39",,1,,,1,,,,555555555
26-1,2,,172151-72270, ,"U-NUT M39",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,7*1990.07,,,,,,*1990.07
27,2,,933127-32000, ,""PLUNGER 62, CUSHION",,1,,.,1,,,,,.555555>
27-1,2,,933127-32001, ,"PLUNGER 62, CUSHION",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20544,,,,,,M20507
28,2,,933134-20200, ,""HEAD 100 55",,1,,,1,,,5535555555>»
28-1,2,,933134-20201, ,""HEAD 100 55",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20544,,,,,,M20507
30,3,,933135-20500, ,"BUSH 55 40, ROD",,1,,,1,,.,,.555555>
31,2,,172132-72700, ,"RING 62, CUSHION",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M20544,,,,,,M20507
32,2,,22252-000800, ,"CIRCLIP  80",,1,,,1,.,W,,,,,M20544,,,,,,M20507
33,1,,933120-92202, ,"CYLINDER ASSY, Boowm',,1,,,1,,W,2,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05
34,2,,172151-71810, ,"SEAL SET, HEAD",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,%1991.05
41,2,,933138-78000, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,%1991.05
45,2,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,2,,,2,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05
46,2,,933721-92201, ,"TUBE W/BUSH, BOOM',,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05
48,3, ,933125-37600, ,"BUSH 50 70, PIN",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05
49,2,,933722-68200, ,""ROD ASSY, BOOwM",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05
51,3,,933125-37600, ,"BUSH 50 70, PIN",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,%*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05
52,2,,933124-06000, ,"PISTON (100)",,1,,,1,,wW,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05
53,2,,933124-95000, ,"GLAND 100 6, GASKET",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05
54,2,,172124-72430, ,""GLAND 100 12,GASKET",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,%1991.05
55,2,,172151-72290, ,"LOCK WASHER", ,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05
56,2,,933126-00500, ,"RING 72, SPRING",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,%*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05
57,2,,172151-72270,,"U-NUT M39",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,%1991.05
58,2,,933127-32001, ,""PLUNGER 62, CUSHION",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05
59,2,,172151-72220, ,""HEAD 100 55",,1,,,1,,wW,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05
61,3,,172151-72240,,"BUSH 55 35, ROD",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05
62,2,,172151-72330, ,"CUSHION RING 62", ,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05
63,2, ,22252-000800, ,"CIRCLIP  80",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05



T—Ll)rFUNATFA)
Fig.64 BOOM CYLINDER (U) (JAPAN SPEC.) :7n5S50%

COUNTRY |J PINW|S WW G|F AIDM[N L %\]4
Fig.No. | 64 — | = i




1,1,,933120-92300, ,"CYLINDER ASSY,BOOM™,1,,,1,,,,1,,,.5.5545
1-1,1,,933120-92301, ,"CYLINDER ASSY, BOOM",1,,,1,,,R,1,,M20544,,,,,,M20507,,
2,2,,933138-40100, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,,,1,,,.555555555>5

8,3,,22417-600700, ,"COTTER PIN 6.0X70",1,,,1,,,Z,,,*1990.07,,,,,,*1990.07,,
9,2,,933138-78000, ,"'SEAL SET, PISTON",1,,.,1,,,..55555355>

13,3, ,22417-600700, ,"COTTER PIN 6.0X70",1,,,1,,,Z,,,*1990.07,,,,,,%1990.07,,
14,2, ,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,,,2,,555535553355
15,2,,933721-92300, ,""TUBE ASSY, BOOM™,1,,,1,,,,5555555555

17,3, ,933125-37600, ,""BUSH 50 70, PIN",1,,.1,,,..,5555555>5
18,2,,933722-68300, ,"'ROD ASSY, BOOM™,1,,,1,,,.5555555555
20,3,,933125-37600, ,"'BUSH 50 70, PIN",1,,,1,,,,.5535555535

21,2,,933124-06000, ,"PISTON (100)",1,,,1,,,,55555355555

22,2,,933124-95000, ,""GLAND 100 6, GASKET",1,,,1,,,555553555555
23,2,,933124-95100, ,"GLAND 100 12,GASKET",1,,.,1,,.,..53555255>5
23-1,2,,172124-72430, ,""GLAND 100 12,GASKET",1,,,1,,,S,,,M20529,,,,,,M20506,,
24,2,,933125-78000, ,"WASHER (100)",1,,.1,,..5553522553>
25,2,,933126-00500, ,"RING 72, SPRING",1,,,1,,,,55535555535

26,2,,933126-25200, ,""CASTLE NUT M39",1,,,1,,,,5555555555
26-1,2,,172151-72270, ,"U-NUT M39",1,,,1,,,S,,,*1990.07,,,,,,%*1990.07,,
27,2,,933127-32000, ,""PLUNGER 62, CUSHION",1,,.,1,,,,,55555555>
27-1,2,,933127-32001, ,"PLUNGER 62, CUSHION",1,,,1,,,S,,,M20544,,,,,,M20507,,
28,2,,933134-20200, ,""HEAD 100 55",1,,,1,,,.,5535555555>»
28-1,2,,933134-20201, ,""HEAD 100 55",1,,,1,,,S,,,M20544,,,,,,M20507,,
30,3,,933135-20500, ,"BUSH 55 40, ROD",1,,,1,,,..55555355>5
31,2,,172132-72700, ,"RING 62, CUSHION",1,,,1,,,W,,,M20544,,,,,,M20507,,
32,2,,22252-000800, ,"CIRCLIP  80",1,,,1,,.W,,,M20544,,,,,,M20507,,
33,1,,172132-72560, ,""COVER, SLIDE™,1,,,1,,,,.5535555535

34,1,,172132-72590, ,COVER,1,,,1,,,,,,55555555

35,1,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",1,,,1,,,.55553555535

36,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',5,,,5,,555555555533
37,1,,933120-92302, ,"CYLINDER ASSY, Boowm",1,,,1,,,W,2,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,,
38,2,,172151-71810, ,"SEAL SET, HEAD",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,%1991.05,,
45,2,,933138-78000, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,,
49,2,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,,,2,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,,
50,2,,933721-92301, ,""TUBE W/BUSH, BOOM",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,,
52,3,,933125-37600, ,"BUSH 50 70, PIN",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,%1991.05,,
53,2,,933722-68300, ,"ROD ASSY, Boowm,1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,%1991.05,,
55,3,,933125-37600, ,"BUSH 50 70, PIN",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,%1991.05,,
56,2, ,933124-06000, ,"PISTON (100)",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,,
57,2,,933124-95000, ,"GLAND 100 6, GASKET",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,%1991.05,,
58,2,,172124-72430, ,"GLAND 100 12,GASKET",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,%1991.05,,
59,2,,172151-72290, ,"LOCK WASHER",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,%*1991.05,,
60,2,,933126-00500, ,"RING 72, SPRING",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,%1991.05,,
61,2,,172151-72270,,"U-NUT M39",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,,
62,2,,933127-32001, ,"PLUNGER 62, CUSHION",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,%1991.05,,
63,2,,172151-72220, ,"HEAD 100 55",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,%1991.05,,
65,3,,172151-72240, ,"BUSH 55 35, rROD",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,,
66,2,,172151-72330, ,"CUSHION RING 62",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,%1991.05,,
67,2,,22252-000800, ,"CIRCLIP  80",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,,
68,1,,172132-72560, ,"COVER, SLIDE",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,,
69,1,,172132-72590, ,COVER,1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,%1991.05,,
70,1,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,,
71,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",5,,,5,,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,*1991.05,,



SPEC. CODE

, 65 T—=LYrF U2 A7)
Fig. BOOM CYLINDER (UZ) (JAPAN SPEC.) g79132-72110

L Han COUNTRY {J PINW|S WIW GIF A
PRODUCTION PART Fig.No. |65 — | — | — | —
DMIN L

1 inc.2~30

—14 — =
1-1 inc.2~32

e I
PREVIOUS

REPAIR PART



1,1,,933120-82500, ,"CYLINDER ASSY,ARM",1,1,,1,1,,.,1,,..,5555>
2,2,,933138-40200, ,"SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
6,3,,22417-500500, ,""COTTER PIN
5.0xs50",1,1,,1,1,,2,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07, ,,,71990.07, ,*1990.07
7,2,,933138-75300, ,"'SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
11,3, ,22417-500500, ,""COTTER PIN
5.0xs0",1,1,,1,1,,2,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07, ,,,*1990.07, ,*1990.07
12,2,,22252-000700, ,"CIRCLIP  70",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555535>5
13,2,,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",2,2,.,2,2,,,,355535555
13-1,2,,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE
C,GREASE",1,1,,1,1, ,K,2,,M20501, ,M20501, ,, ,M20501, ,M20501
14,2,,933721-82500, ,""TUBE ASSY, ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
16,3, ,933125-37500, ,""BUSH 50 60 B, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
17,2,,933722-67600, ,"'ROD ASSY, ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,.:55555>
19,3,,933125-37500, ,""BUSH 50 60 B, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
20,2,,933124-01101, ,"PISTON 90",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
21,2,,933124-30500, ,"GLAND 71 55, GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>
22,2,,933124-89200, ,""GLAND 90 6, GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
23,2,,933124-89300, ,"GLAND 90 12, GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,,..,5555555
24,2,,933125-75100, ,"WASHER 90",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
25,2,,933126-00500, ,"RING 72, SPRING™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
26,2,,933126-25200, ,""CASTLE NUT M39",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
26-1,2,,172151-72270, ,""U-NUT
m3o',1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07, ,,,7*1990.07, ,*1990.07
27,2,,933134-20001, ,""HEAD 90 55",1,1,,1,1,,,.,.:455535555
29,3,,933135-20500, ,"BUSH 55 40, ROD",1,1,,1,1,,,,.455355554
30,2,,24761-040000, ,""NIPPLE
B,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,W,2,,M20501, ,M20501, , , ,M20501, ,M20501
31,1,,933120-82501, ,"CYLINDER ASSY,
ARM",1,1,,1,1,,W,3,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
32,2,,933138-40201, ,"'SEAL SET
90x50,HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
37,2,,933138-75300, ,"SEAL SET,
PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
41,2, ,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE
C,GREASE™,1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
42,2,,933721-82501, ,"TUBE W/BUSH,
ARM™,1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
44,3, ,933125-37500, ,""BUSH 50 60 B,
PIN",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05,,,,%*1991.05, ,*1991.05
45,2, ,933722-67600, ,""ROD ASSY,
ARM™,1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
47,3, ,933125-37500, ,""BUSH 50 60 B,
PIN",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,%1991.05, ,,,7%1991.05, ,*1991.05
48,2, ,933124-01101, ,"PISTON
90,1,1,,1,1,,wW,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
49,2,,933124-89200, ,"GLAND 90 6,
GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05, ,,,7%1991.05, ,*1991.05
50,2,,933124-89300, ,"GLAND 90 12,
GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
51,2,,172151-72870,,"LOCK WASHER
90",1,1,,1,1,,w,,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
52,2,,933126-00500, ,"RING 72,
SPRING™,1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05, ,,,7%1991.05, ,*1991.05
53,2,,172151-72270, ,""U-NUT
m39,1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
54,2,,172124-72200, ,""HEAD 90 55
w/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991 .05
56,3,,172151-72240, ,"BUSH 55 35,
rROD",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05, ,,,7*1991.05, ,*1991.05
57,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE
B,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05



SPEC. CODE
D72124-72100

F—hLYo¥ D72132-72100
Fig.66 ARM CYLINDER D72132-72110

A H-an
PRODUCTION PART O
-~/ @ 16

$1¢ﬁ9
PREVIOUS
ﬁ N E\




1,1,,933120-68000, ,"CYLINDER ASSY,BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,.,1,,.,.,5555>
2,2,,933138-40000, ,"SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
6,3,,22417-500500, ,""COTTER PIN
5.0xs50",1,1,,1,1,,2,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07, ,,,71990.07, ,*1990.07
7,2,,933138-70500, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
11,3, ,22417-500500, ,""COTTER PIN
5.0xs0",1,1,,1,1,,2,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07, ,,,*1990.07, ,*1990.07
12,2,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,1,1,,1,1,,,,5555355555
13,2,,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55535555
14,2,,26013-120254, ,"'BOLT M12X 25",1,1,,1,1,,,.555555555
15,2,,933111-05500, ,"WASHER 90, LOCK"™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,35555555>
16,2,,933111-17601, ,"RING 80, BACK-UP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
17,2,,933111-17800, ,"RING 80-12, BACK-UP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
18,2,,933721-68000, ,""TUBE ASSY, BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,.555555>
20,3,,933125-30000, ,"BUSH 45 50",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
21,2,,933131-80600, ,"JOINT 21.7, COLLET",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
22,3,,933131-80800, ,NUT,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,55555>
23,3,,933131-80900, ,SLEEVE,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
24,3,,933131-81000, ,"0-RING 1B P22",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
25,3,,933131-81100, ,"RING, BUCK UP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
26,2,,933722-67700, ,"'ROD ASSY, BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
28,3,,933125-30000, ,""BUSH 45 50",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555535
29,2,,933123-93600, ,""PISTON 80 C",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
30,2,,933126-00500, ,"RING 72, SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
31,2,,933126-25100, ,"CASTLE NUT M33",1,1,,1,1,,,.,.55555554
31-1,2,,933111-20200, ,"U-NUT
m3s*,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1990.07, ,*1990.07, ,,,*1990.07, ,*1990.07
32,2,,933126-44500, ,"SEAL VAY45X55X4,DUST",2,2,,2,2,,,,3553533523
33,2,,933134-20100, ,""HEAD 80 55",1,1,,1,1,,,,555535555
35,3,,933135-20500, ,"BUSH 55 40, ROD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
36,2,,933137-40100, ,"PIPE (R), BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
36-1,2,,933137-40101, ,"PIPE (R),
BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1987.09, ,*1987.09, ,, ,*1987.09, ,*1987.09
37,1,,933120-68001, ,"CYLINDER
ASSY,BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,W,2,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05, ,,,7%1991.05, ,*1991.05
38,2,,933138-40001, ,""SEAL SET
80x50,HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
43,2, ,933138-70500, ,""SEAL SET,
PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
47,2, ,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE
PT1/8,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
48,2, ,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE
C,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
49,2,,26013-120254, ,""BOLT M12X
25",1,1,,1,1,,wW,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
50,2,,172142-72260, ,""WASHER 80
B",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
51,2,,933111-17601, ,"RING 80, BACK-
vp**,1,1,,1,1,,w,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05, ,, ,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
52,2,,933111-17800, ,"RING 80-12, BACK-
vp**,1,1,,1,1,,w,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
53,2,,933721-68001, ,"TUBE E/BUSH,
BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
55,3,,933125-30000, ,"BUSH 45
50*,1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05, ,,,7*1991.05, ,*1991.05
56,2,,933722-67700, ,""ROD ASSY,
BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
58,3,,933125-30000, ,"BUSH 45
50',1,1,,1,1,,w,,,*1991.05,,%1991.05, ,,,71991.05, ,*1991.05
59,2,,933123-93600, ,"PISTON 80
c¢,1,1,,1,1,,w,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05, ,, ,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
60,2,,933126-00500, ,"RING 72,
SPRING™,1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05, ,,,7%1991.05, ,*1991.05



61,2,,933111-20200, ,""U-NUT
m3s*,1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
62,2,,933126-44500, ,"SEAL
VAY45X55X4,DbUsT",2,2,,2,2,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05, ,, ,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
63,2,,172124-72230, ,""HEAD 95X55
cowpPL.",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
65,3,,172151-72240, ,"BUSH 55 35,
rROD",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05

66,2, ,933137-40102, ,"PIPE (R),
BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05



SPEC. CODE

. (bl s ST
F'g-67 BUCKET CYLINDER D72132-72110

A -ay
PRODUCTION PART

A
6 2

3ok
REPAIR PART



1,1,,933120-82600, ,"CYLINDER ASSY, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,.1,,.,.5555>
2,2,,933138-34500, ,"SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
6,3,,22417-500500, ,""COTTER PIN
5.0xs50",1,1,,1,1,,2,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07, ,,,71990.07, ,*1990.07
7,2,,933138-75400, ,"'SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
9,3,,22417-500500, ,""COTTER PIN
5.0xs0",1,1,,1,1,,2,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07, ,,,*1990.07, ,*1990.07
10,2, ,22252-000550, ,"CIRCLIP  55",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555535>»
11,2,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE"™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555545
12,2,,933111-06000, ,"'GLAND 55 40, GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
13,2,,933111-20400, ,""CASTLE NUT M27",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
13-1,2,,172141-72250, ,""U-NUT
m27+,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1990.07, ,*1990.07, ,,,*1990.07, ,*1990.07
14,2,,933111-26600, ,"RING 55, SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5,555555
15,2,,933721-82600, ,""TUBE ASSY, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,5555555
17,3, ,933125-22500, ,""BUSH 40X50, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
18,2,,933722-49200, ,""ROD ASSY, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>
20,3,,933125-22500, ,"BUSH 40X50, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
21,2,,933124-01300, ,"PISTON 90 (C)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5553355>
22,2,,933124-89400, ,"GLAND 90 6 B,GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,,.5,5555555
23,2,,933124-89500, ,"GLAND 90 12 B,GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554
24,2,,933125-75100, ,"WASHER 90",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
25,2,,933134-08200, ,""HEAD 90 40",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555535
27,3,,933111-02000, ,"BUSH 40 40, ROD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
28,1,,933120-82601, ,"CYLINDER ASSY,
SWING™,1,1,,1,1,,W,2,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
29,2,,933138-34501, ,"SEAL SET
90x40,HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
34,2,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE
PT1/8,GREASE™,1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
35,2,,172141-72250, ,""U-NUT
m27+,1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
36,2,,933111-26600, ,"RING 55,
SPRING™,1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05, ,,,7%1991.05, ,*1991.05
37,2,,933721-82601, ,""TUBE W/BUSH,
SwinNGé*,1,1,,1,1,,w,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05, ,, ,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
39,3,,933125-22500, ,"BUSH 40X50,
PIN",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,%1991.05, ,,,7%1991.05, ,*1991.05
40,2, ,933722-49200, ,"'ROD ASSY,
SwinNGé*,1,1,,1,1,,w,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
42,3, ,933125-22500, ,"BUSH 40X50,

PIN",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05,,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05
43,2,,933124-01300, ,"PISTON 90
@",1,1,,1,1,,w,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
44,2, ,933124-89400, ,""GLAND 90 6
B,GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
45,2,,933124-89500, ,"GLAND 90 12
B,GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05, ,,,7*1991.05, ,*1991.05
46,2, ,172151-72870, ,""LOCK WASHER
90",1,1,,1,1,,wW,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05, ,,,7*1991.05, ,*1991.05
47,2,,172124-72420, ,""HEAD 90X40
cowpPL.*",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
49,3, ,933135-14600, ,""BUSH 40 30,
rROD",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05, ,,,7%1991.05, ,*1991.05
50,3,,933127-15100, ,""PACKING 907012,
ob1+,2,2,,2,2,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05



0 SRy AV | I
Fig. 6 SWING CYLINDER B72134-59100

ALY 30

PRODUCTION PART | 15
17

*avH s
PREVIOUS

A e \
- @@ A\




1,1,,933120-83400, ,"CYLINDER ASSY, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,.1,,.,.,5555>
1-1,1,,933120-83401, ,""CYLINDER ASSY,
Swine*',1,1,,1,1,,R,1,,M20501, ,M20501, , , ,M20501, ,M20501
1-2,1,,933120-83402, ,"CYLINDER ASSY,
SwinGé*,1,1,,1,1,,R,1,,M20544, ,M20544, , , ,M20507, ,M20507
2-1,2,,933138-40400, ,"SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,.2,,,5555545
8,3,,22417-500500, ,"COTTER PIN
5.0xs50",1,1,,1,1,,Z2,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07, ,,,*1990.07, ,*1990.07
9-1,2,,933138-75600, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,.2,,,,,55555
9-2,2,,172122-72150, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON
90",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M20501, ,M20501, , , ,M20501, ,M20501
9-3,2,,772122-72150, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON
%0",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M20559, ,M20559, , , ,M20559, ,M20559
9-4,2,,172122-72151, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON
90",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1987.08, ,*1987.08, ,, ,*1987.08, ,*1987.08
15,3, ,22417-500500, ,""COTTER PIN
5.0xs0",1,1,,1,1,,2,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07, ,,,*1990.07, ,*1990.07
16,2, ,22242-000220, ,""CIRCLIP 22",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55553555
16-1,2,,172142-72810, ,""CIRCLIP
22",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M20674, ,M20674, , , ,M20526, ,M20526

17,2, ,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
18,2,,933111-20400, ,""CASTLE NUT M27",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
18-1,2,,172141-72250, ,""U-NUT
m27'*,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1990.07, ,*1990.07, ,,,*1990.07, ,*1990.07
19,2,,933111-26600, ,""RING 55, SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
20,2,,933721-83400, ,"TUBE ASSY, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,,...3555545
20-1,2,,933721-83401, ,""TUBE ASSY,
Swine*',1,1,,1,1,,S,, ,M20501, ,M20501, , , ,M20501, ,M20501
22,3,,933125-22500, ,"BUSH 40X50, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
23,2,,933722-49900, ,"ROD ASSY, SWING™,1,1,,1,1,,,..,5555555
23-1,2,,933722-49901, ,""ROD W/BUSH,
SwinNe*',1,1,,1,1,,S,, ,M20674, ,M20674, , , ,M20526, ,M20526
25,3,,933125-22500, ,"BUSH 40X50, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
26,2,,933124-01500, ,"PISTON 90 E",1,1,,1,1,,,..,5555555
26-1,2,,172122-72120, ,""PI1STON 90
i,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M20501, ,M20501, ,, ,M20501, ,M20501
26-2,2,,172122-72121, ,"PISTON 90
M",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M20529, ,M20529, , , ,M20506, ,M20506
26-3,2,,172122-72122, ,""P1STON 90
ay+,1,1,,1,1,,s,,,M20573, ,M20573, , , ,M20512, ,M20512
27,2,,933124-89400, ,""GLAND 90 6
B,GASKET",2,2,,2,2,,Z,,,M20529, ,M20529, , , ,M20506, ,M20506
28,2,,172122-72460, ,"GLAND 90 5,
GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,M20529, ,M20529, , , ,M20506, ,M20506
28-1,2,,172122-72461, ,""GLAND 90 8
A,GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M20573, ,M20573, , , ,M20512, ,M20512
29,2,,933125-75100, ,"WASHER 90",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
30,2,,933134-08700, ,""HEAD 9040 B W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555545
30-1,2,,933134-08701, ,""HEAD 9040 B
w/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M20529, ,M20529, , , ,M20529, ,M20529
32,3,,933111-02000, ,"BUSH 40 40, ROD",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
33,2,,933127-20000, ,"CUSHION PLUNGER 35 B",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,55555554
33-1,2,,172137-72710, ,""COLLAR 40B,
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M20529, ,M20529, , , ,M20529, ,M20529
34,2,,933127-23000, ,"CUSHION PLUNGER 48 B",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,.555555>
34-1,2,,933127-23001, ,""CUSHION PLUNGER 44
¢',1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M20529, ,M20529, ,, ,M20529, ,M20529
35,2,,172137-72720, ,""COLLAR 40A,
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,W,, ,M20529, ,M20529, ,, ,M20529, ,M20529
36,2,,172137-72730, ,"RING 44B,
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,W,, ,M20529, ,M20529, ,, ,M20529, ,M20529
37,2,,172135-72800, ,"RING 40 B,
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,W,, ,M20529, ,M20529, ,, ,M20529, ,M20529



38,2,,22252-000561, ,"CIRCLIP
56",1,1,,1,1,,wW,,,M20529, ,M20529, , , ,M20529, ,M20529
39,1,,172132-72510, ,"STAY, CYL.COVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
40,1, ,172132-72521, ,""COVER, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>

41,1, ,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",2,2,,2,2,,,,355535553
42,1,,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,2,,2,2,,5555553353>5
43,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,2,2,,55535555335 5
44,1,,933120-83403, ,""CYLINDER ASSY,
SwinGé*',1,1,,1,1,,W,3,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05, ,,,71991.05, ,*1991.05
45,2,,172151-71860, ,""SEAL SET,
HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
52,2,,172122-72152, ,""SEAL SET 90,
PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
57,2,,172142-72810, ,"CIRCLIP
22",1,1,,1,1,,wW,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
58,2,,24761-050000, ,""NIPPLE
C,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
59,2,,172141-72250, ,""U-NUT
m27'*,1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05, ,,,7*1991.05, ,*1991.05
60,2,,933111-26600, ,"RING 55,
SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
61,2,,933721-83402, ,"TUBE W/BUSH,
SWiING',1,1,,1,1,,w,,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
63,3,,933125-22500, ,"BUSH 40X50,

PIN",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05,,,,%1991.05, ,*1991.05
64,2,,933722-49901, ,""ROD W/BUSH,
SWING',1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
66,3, ,933125-22500, ,"BUSH 40X50,
PIN",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,%1991.05,,,,7%1991.05, ,*1991.05
67,2,,172122-72122,,"PISTON 90

ay+,1,1,,1,1,,w,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
68,2,,172122-72461, ,""GLAND 90 8
A,GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05, ,,,7%1991.05, ,*1991.05
69,2,,172151-72870, ,"LOCK WASHER
90",1,1,,1,1,,wW,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
70,2,,172151-72840, ,""HEAD 90
50",1,1,,1,1,,wW,,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
72,3,,933135-14600, ,"BUSH 40 30,
rROD",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05, ,,,7%1991.05, ,*1991.05
73,2,,172137-72710, ,""COLLAR 40B,
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
74,2,,933127-23001, ,""CUSHION PLUNGER 44
c¢',1,1,,1,1,,w,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05, ,, ,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
75,2,,172137-72720, ,"COLLAR 40A,
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
76,2,,172137-72730, ,"RING 44B,
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
77,2,,172135-72800, ,"RING 40 B,
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05, ,,,7*1991.05, ,*1991.05
78,2,,22252-000561, ,"CIRCLIP
56,1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
79,1,,172132-72510, ,"STAY,
CYL.COVER",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
80,1,,172132-72521, ,"COVER,
SwinNGé*,1,1,,1,1,,w,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05, ,, ,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
81,1, ,22157-100000, ,""WASHER
10v,2,2,,2,2,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
82,1,,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER
m8xie*",2,2,,2,2,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
83,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER
mioxz20+,2,2,,2,2,,W,,,*1991.05,,,,,,7%1991.05, ,*1991.05



, XLy UuUzZ)(22449)
F'g-69 SWING CYLINDER (U. uz) (JAPAN SPEC.)

SPEC. CODE
D72132-72100
D72132-72110

PRODUCTION PART

1 inc2-1—~34
1-1 inc.2-1~ 38

b=l <
REPAIR PART

COUNTRY

Fig. No.




1,1,,933120-82700, ,"CYLINDER ASSY,BLADE™,1,1,,1,1,,.,1,,,.,.5,.5
2,2,,933138-40200, ,"SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
6,3,,22417-500500, ,""COTTER PIN
5.0xs50",1,1,,1,1,,2,,,*1990.07,,*1990.07, ,,,71990.07, ,*1990.07
7,2,,933138-75300, ,"'SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
11,3, ,22417-500500, ,""COTTER PIN
5.0xs50",1,1,,1,1,,Z2,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
12,2,,22252-000700, ,"CIRCLIP  70",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555535>5
13,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,2,2,,,:,555555525
14,2,,933721-82700, ,""TUBE ASSY, BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,5555555
14-1,2,,933721-82701, ,""TUBE ASSY,
BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1988.09, ,*1988.09, ,,,*1988.09, ,*1988.09
16,3, ,933125-30200, ,"BUSH 45 60 B, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
17,2,,933131-60700, ,"JOINT 17.3, COLLET",2,2,,2,2,,,,,2555355>
18,3,,933131-60900, ,NUT,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,5.5555>

19,3, ,933131-61000, ,SLEEVE,2,2,,2,2,,,,535535535>»
20,3,,933131-61100, ,0-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,555353553
21,3,,933131-61200, ,"RING, BUCK UP",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535555535
22,3,,172116-76210, ,"SPACER, COLLET",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:555335555
23,2,,933722-67800, ,""ROD ASSY, BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,..55555555
25,3,,933125-30200, ,""BUSH 45 60 B, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
26,2,,933124-01101, ,"PISTON 90",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
27,2,,933124-30500, ,""GLAND 71 55, GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>
28,2,,933124-89200, ,"GLAND 90 6, GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55535555
29,2,,933124-89300, ,"GLAND 90 12, GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,.,.555555525
30,2,,933125-75100, ,"WASHER 90",1,1,,1,1,,..,2555555>»
31,2,,933126-00500, ,"RING 72, SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
32,2,,933126-25200, ,""CASTLE NUT M39",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
33,2,,933134-20001, ,""HEAD 90 55",1,1,,1,1,,,,555535555
35,3,,933135-20500, ,"BUSH 55 40, ROD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
36,2,,933136-41100, ,"PIPE (H), BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>5
36-1,2,,933136-41102, ,"PIPING H

COMP. ,BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1988.09, ,*1988.09, ,,,*1988.09, ,*1988.09
37,2,,933136-41200, ,"PIPE (R), BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.:55555>
38,1,,933120-82701, ,"CYLINDER ASSY,
BLADE™,1,1,,1,1,,W,2,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
39,2,,933138-40201, ,"SEAL SET
90X50,HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05, ,,,7%1991.05, ,*1991.05
44,2, ,933138-75300, ,""SEAL SET,
PISTON",1,21,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
48,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER
Mioxz20",2,2,,2,2,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
49,2,,933721-82702, ,""TUBE ASSY,
BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05
51,3,,933125-30200, ,"BUSH 45 60 B,
PIN",1,1,,21,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05,,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
52,2,,933722-67800, ,"'"ROD ASSY,
BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05
54,3,,933125-30200, ,"BUSH 45 60 B,
PIN",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05,,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
55,2,,933124-01101, ,"PISTON
90",1,1,,1,1,,w,,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
56,2,,933124-89200, ,"GLAND 90 6,
GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05, ,,,7%1991.05, ,*1991.05
57,2,,933124-89300, ,"GLAND 90 12,
GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
58,2,,172151-72870, ,"LOCK WASHER
90",1,1,,1,1,,w,,,*1991.05,,%1991.05, ,,,71991.05, ,*1991.05
59,2,,933126-00500, ,"RING 72,
SPRING™,1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05, ,,,%*1991.05, ,*1991.05
60,2,,172151-72270, ,""U-NUT
m3o*,1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05



61,2,,172124-72200, ,""HEAD 90 55
w/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05,,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
63,3,,172151-72240, ,"BUSH 55 35,
rROD",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05, ,%1991.05, ,,,7%1991.05, ,*1991.05
64,2,,933136-41103, ,"PIPING H
cowp.,BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
65,2,,933136-41202, ,"PIPING R
cowp.,BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,*1991.05,,*1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05
66,2,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER
10,POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,W,,,*1991.05, ,*%1991.05, ,,,*1991.05, ,*1991.05



SPEC. CODE
D72124-72100

: 7 Jr—Fyry D72132-72100
Fig. O BLADE CYLINDER D72132-72110
A Hary

PRODUCTION PART

1 inc2~37 13

7
REPAIR PART

38 inc. 39 ~ 66



,,172124-73300, ,""MOTOR ASSY,TURNING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
,,172124-70700, ,"VALVE, BRAKE™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
,,172122-70460, ,""SPRING SEAT",2,2,,2,2,,,5,553555235
,,172122-70470, ,SPRING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,.5,5>
,,172122-70710, ,SPRING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,555
,,172124-70710, ,"VALVE, RELEAF",2,2,.2,2,,,,:53555535
3,,172122-70720, ,PLUG,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,5555>
8,3,,172122-70740, ,CAP,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,5555545
9,3,,172122-70750, ,""VALVE SEATSET",1,1,,1.,1,,..,.555555>
10,2,,172112-74351, ,"'PISTON MOTOR",1,1,,1,1,,,.555555555
11,3,,172122-70610, ,""BOLT, SOCKET",3,3,,3,3,,.55355535555>»
12,3,,172122-70620, ,""SNAP RING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
13,3,,172122-70630, ,""SNAP RING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
14,3,,172122-70640, ,"'SNAP RING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.,555555>
15,3,,172122-70650, ,""PARALLEL PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
16,3, ,172122-70660, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»

17,3, ,172122-70670, ,WASHER,2,2,,2,2,,,,535535535»
18,3,,172122-70680, ,""SEAL SET, MOTOR"™,1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
19,3,,23871-030000, ,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535555555

1,1
2,2
3,3
4,3
5,3
6,3
7



e hAE—F SPEC. CODE
Fig-7 1 TURNING MOTOR D72124-73300

1
8 P inc.2-19

10 inc.11~19



,,172124-73310, ,""MOTOR ASSY, DRIVING",2,2,,2,2,,,,535535535>»
,»,172124-70010, ,BEARING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,
,»,172124-70020, ,PIN,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,5555>
,,172124-70030, ,BALL,198,198,,198,198,,,,,,55555 5>
,,172122-73430, ,PLUG,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,555>
,,172124-70050, ,"RING NUT",2,2,,2,2,,,,553555535
2,,172124-70060, ,HOLDER,2,2,,2,2,,,55355535533>»
8,2,,172124-70070, ,"'PLANETRY GEAR(A)",6,6,,6,6,,,5555555555
9,2,,172124-70080, ,SHAFT(A),6,6,,6,6,,,,,,:555553>
10,2,,172124-70090, ,""GAUGE & ROLLER",6,6,,6,6,,,,,5555555>
11,2,,172124-70100, ,""SPRING PIN",6,6,,6,6,,,,5553555555
12,2,,172124-70110, ,""GEAR, DRIVE",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535555535
13,2,,172124-70120, ,BALL,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,5555>
14,2,,172124-70130, ,COLLAR,2,2,,2,2,,,,5553555335
15,2,,172124-70140, ,""PLANETRY GEAR(B)",6,6,,6,6,,,,55355555 55
16,2, ,172124-70150, ,COLLAR,6,6,,6,6,,,555555555>»
17,2,,172124-70160, ,SHAFT(B) ,6,6,,6,6,,,5535555355 55
18,2,,172124-70170, ,""GAUGE & ROLLER",12,12,,12,12,,,,,553555555
19,2,,172124-70180, ,COLLAR,12,12,,12,12,,,,,,,55555>
20,2,,172124-70190, ,GEAR, 2,2, ,2,2,,,,,,,55555>
21,2,,172124-70200, ,""SPRING PIN",6,6,,6,6,,,,555555555
22,2,,172124-70210, ,COLLAR,2,2,,2,2,,,1,,,.555545
23,2,,172124-70220, ,COLLAR,2,2,,2,2,,,1,,,.555535
24,2,,172124-70230, ,COLLAR,2,2,,2,2,,,1,,.,,,5455>
25,2,,172124-70240, ,"SNAP RING",2,2,,2,2,,,,53552355>5
26,2,,172124-70250, ,COVER,2,2,,2,2,,,.553533553
27,2,,172124-70260, ,CABLE,2,2,,2,2,,,,55353553
28,2,,172124-70270, ,COLLAR,2,2,,2,2,,,,3553533523
29,2,,172124-70280, ,COLLAR,6,6,,6,6,,,,,5555555>5
30,2,,172124-70290, ,""SNAP RING",2,2,,2,2,,,,52552355>5
31,2,,172124-70300, ,PLATE,2,2,,2,2,,,.55353553
33,2,,172122-70370, ,"PLATE, RETAINER",2,2,,2,2,,,,.5535535523
34,2,,172122-70360, ,COLLAER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,2555355>5
36,2,,172123-70030, ,"PLATE, VALVE",2,2,,2,2,,,,,32555255>5
37,2,,172122-70340, ,PIN,6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,5,555>
38,2,,172122-70300, ,COLLAR,2,2,.,2,2,,,,255353524
39,2,,172122-70320, ,COLLAR,2,2,,2,2,,,,355353523
40,2,,172122-70310, ,SPRING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,:55535 55
41,2,,172122-70250, ,SHAFT ,2,2,,2,2,,,,535555 55
42,2,,172122-70260, ,BEARING,2,2,,2,2,,,,:55535554
43,2,,172122-70400, ,BEARING,2,2,,2,2,,,,3555535553
44,2,,172123-70020, ,BALL ,4,4,.,4.,4,,,,,,,.,,5.5>
45,2,,172122-70350, ,BALL,2,2,,2,2,,,,,.,,.55555

46,2, ,172122-70330, ,""SNAP RING",2,2,,2,2,,,,:55535255
47,2,,172124-70310, ,PLUNGER,2,2,,2,2,,,,5555335554
48,2,,172122-70520, ,PLUG,4,4,.,4,4,,,,,,,.55555
48-1,2,,172122-70430, ,"VALVE,
CHECK",4,4,,4.,4,,S,,,M00503, ,M00503, , , ,M00503, ,M00503
49,2,,172122-70440, ,SPRING,4,4,.,4.4,,.,,.555255>»
50,2,,172124-70320, ,PLUG,4,4,,4,4, ,,,,,,,,,,5>
51,2,,172124-70330, ,"SPRING SEAT",4,4,,4,4,,,,55355233>
52,2,,172122-70470, ,SPRING,4,4,,4,4,,,,,55353525
53,2,,172124-70350, ,"PUSH ROD",4,4,,4.4,,.,,:555255>»
54,2,,172124-70360, ,FLANGE,4,4,,4.4,,.,,:555255>»
55,2,,172124-70370, ,BOLT,16,16,,16,16,,,,.55555554
56,2,,172124-70380, ,0RIFICE,4,4,,4,4,,,,53555355>5
57,2,,172122-70530, ,PIN,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,.,,,,
58,2,,172124-70390, ,"BOLT, SOCKET",16,16,,16,16,,,,,.555555>
58-1,2,,172124-70390, ,"BOLT,
SOCKET",12,12,,12,12, ,K,2, ,mM00812, ,mM00812, ,, ,M00681, ,MO00681
59,2,,172122-70410,,PIN,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,.5:555>
60,2,,172124-70400, ,PLUG,4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,5555>
60-1,2,,172122-73430, ,PLUG,4,4, ,4,4,,S,,,M00503, ,M00503, , , ,MO00503, ,MO00503

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



61,2,,172124-70570, ,VALVE,2,2,,2,2,,,,55353553

62,3,,172124-70410, ,"'BODY, VALVE",2,2,,2,2,,,5535535533>»
63,3,,172123-70090, ,VALVE,4,4,,4,4,,,,,535555235
63-1,3,,172123-70091, ,VALVE, 4,4, ,4,4,,S,,,M00503, ,M00503, , , ,M00503, ,M00503
64,3,,172123-70010, ,PLATE,4,4,.,4,4,,,.553355233
64-1,3,,172123-70101, ,SPRING, 4,4, ,4,4,,S, , ,M00503, ,M00503, , , ,MO0503, ,MO0503
65,3,,172124-70420, ,PLUG,4,4,.,4,4,,,,,,,.5.5>

66,3,,172123-70121, ,PLUG,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,5,5555

67,2,,172122-70540, ,"BOLT, SOCKET",6,6,,6,6,,,,,5555555>
67-1,2,,172124-70600, ,"BOLT,
SOCKET",6,6,,6,6,,S,,,M00503, ,M00503, , , ,MO0503, ,MO0503
68,2,,172124-70440, ,"'SEAL SET,DRIVE MOTOR"™,2,2,,2,2,,,,35553553523
69,2,,172124-70580, ,"'BOLT, SOCKET
HEAD",4.,4,.,4,4,,W,2,,M00812, ,M00812, ,, ,M0O0681, ,MO0681

70,2,,172123-70130, ,"PISTON
S/A",4,4,.,4,4,,W,,,*1988.08, ,*1988.08, ,,,*1988.08, ,*1988.08



1 inc.2~70
|

Fig J 2

Vo agE—4
TRAVEL MOTOR

SPEC. CODE
D72124-73310




,,172124-73800, ,"JOINT ASSY, SWIVEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
,,172124-73810, ,"'SHAFT, SWIVEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
,»,172124-73830, ,""HUB, SWIVEL JOINT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
,,172123-73850, ,""COVER, SWIVEL END",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
,,172122-73860, ,""SPACER, SWIVEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
,,172122-73870, ," THRUST WASHER",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
2,,172123-73880, ,""SEAL SET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
8,3,,172122-73890, ,"SEAL, SWIVEL",9,9,,9,9,,,,55555555>»
9,3,,24311-000800, ,"0-RING 1A P-80.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
10,3, ,24311-001000, ,""0-RING 1A P-100.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
11,3, ,24321-000950, ,"0-RING 1A G-95.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555545
12,2,,22242-000700, ,""CIRCLIP 70",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
13,2,,23871-020000, ,""PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",4,4,,4,4,,,,553552335
14,2,,23871-030000, ,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,3:555555
15,2,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,,4,4,,,,5555555135
16,1, ,172122-73910, ,"CIRCLIP, SWIVEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
17,1, ,22217-140000, ,""SPRING WASHER 14",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535235535
18,1, ,22312-080220, ,""PARALLEL PIN 8X22",2,2,,2,2,,,5535535535>5
19,1,,26013-120252, ,"'BOLT M12X 25",4,4,.,4,4,,,.5.3355235
20,1,,26116-140402, ,"BOLT M14X 40 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,:5553552235

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



, 73 24NNz ad b SPEC. CODE
Fig. SWIVEL JOINT D72124-73800




,,172124-81750, ,""BUCKET 400 ASSY",,.,1,.,.1.,,.:53555535
,1,,772124-81751, ,"BUCKET ASSy (400)",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
,»,172112-91180, ,"SIDE CUTTER, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,,55355535555>5

1
1
3
2,,772112-91300, ,"TEETH ASSY",,.3,..3.:.52555355>5

1,2,,772112-91302, ,""TEETH ASSY",,.3,,.3,R,,,,,,,*1988.07,,,,,,*1988.07
2,2,,772112-91303, ,"TEETH ASSY",,,3,,.3.,S,2,,,,,,71989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
3,
1,
2
3

,172112-91301, ,TEETH, ,,3,,.3,,,,.:55555>
3,,172112-91302, ,TEETH,,,3,,,3,R,,,,,,,*1988.07,,,,,,*1988.07
,3,,172112-91303, ,TEETH, ,,3,,,3,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
,3,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16",,,6,,,6,Z2,,,,,,,%1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
»3,,26716-160002, ,"NUT M16",,,6,,,6,,,,,555555>
7-1,3,,172137-86780, ,NUT, ,,6,,,6,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
8,3,,933110-82500, ,"BOLT M16X45X18",,,3,,,3,55555535533>»
8-1,3,,172151-81400, ,BO0LT,,,6,,,6,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
9,3,,933110-82600, ,"BOLT M16X55x18",,.3,,,.3,Z,,,,,,,71989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
10,3,,172112-91310, ,"SHIM T=0.5, TEETH",,,3,,.3,Z,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
11,3,,172112-91320, ,"'SHIM T=1.0, TEETH",,,3,,,3,Z,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%*1989.03
12,3,,172112-91340, ,"'SHIM T=0.3, TEETH",,,3,,,3,Z,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%*1989.03
13,3,,172151-81410, ,"SHIM SET, TEETHW",,.3,,.,3,W,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
14.,4,,172151-81420, ,"'SHImM 0.3,TEETH",,,3,,,3,W,1,,,,,,7*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
15,4,,172151-81430, ,""SHIM 0.5,TEETH",,,3,,,3,W,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03

3,W,1

2

1
1
3
4
4
4
5
5
5
6
7

16,4,,172151-81440, ,"'SHIM 1.0,TEETH",,,3,,, »ss005:1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
i7,1,,172112-87101, ,"PIN ASSY, BUCKET",,,2,,
18,1,,172112-87840, ,"'SHIM 45X1",,.,2,,.,2,,,355535225
18-1,1,,172124-81930, ,""SHIM 45X0.8",,,2,,,2,N,,,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04
19,1, ,22417-800630, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X63",,.2,,.,2,.5535335533>»

20,1, ,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE", ..2,,,2,55535555335>5
21,1,,172124-81940, ,"SHIM 45x1.2",,,2,,,2,W,,,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04



. Ay FAOO(T Z v F A H) SPEC. CODE
F'g-74 BUCKET400(ATTACHMENT) D72124-B1410

FauHY
PREVICUS




,,172124-81840, ,""BUCKET 550 ASSY",,.,1,..1.,,.:55555535
,1,,772124-81841, ,""BUCKET 550 AssYy*,,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
,»,172112-91180, ,"SIDE CUTTER, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,,55355535555>5

1
1
3
2,,772112-91300, ,"TEETH ASSY",,.4,..4,.,5:2555255>5

1,2,,772112-91302, ,""TEETH ASSY",,.4,,.4.R,,,,,,,*1988.07,,,,,,*1988.07
2,2,,772112-91303, ,"TEETH ASSY",,.,4,,,4.,S,2,,,,,,%1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
3,
1,
2
3

,172112-91301, ,TEETH, ,,4,,.4,,,,.,5:555>
3,,172112-91302, ,TEETH, , ,4,,,4,R,,,,,,,*1988.07,,,,,,*1988.07
,3,,172112-91303, ,TEETH, , ,4,,.,4.S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
,3,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16",,,8,,,8,Z2,,,,,,,%1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
»3,,26716-160002, ,"NUT M16",,,8,,.,8,,,,,5.5555>

7-1,3,,172137-86780, ,NUT,,,8,,,8,S,,,,,,,*1989.03, ,,,,,%1989.03
8,3,,933110-82500, ,"BOLT M16X45X18",,,4,,,4,,553555533>»

8-1,3,,172151-81400, ,B0LT,,,8,,,8,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
9,3,,933110-82600, ,"'BOLT M16X55x1i8",, .4,,.4,Z2,,,,,,,71989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
10,3,,172112-91310, ,"SHIM T=0.5, TEETH",,.4,,.4,Z2,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
11,3,,172112-91320, ,"'SHIM T=1.0, TEETH",,.4,,.,4,72,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
12,3,,172112-91340, ,"'SHIM T=0.3, TEETH",,,.4,,.4,72,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
13,3,,172151-81410, ,"SHIM SET, TEETHW",,.4,,.4,W,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
14.,4,,172151-81420, ,"'SHIM 0.3,TEETH",, ,4,,,4,W,1,,,,,,7*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
15,4,,172151-81430, ,""SHIM 0.5,TEETH",, ,4,,,4,W,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
16,4,,172151-81440, ,"'SHIM 1.0,TEETH",, ,4,,,4,W,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
17,1,,172112-87101, ,"PIN ASSY, BUCKET",,.,2,,,2,,55535555535
18,1,,172112-87840, ,"'SHIM 45X1",,.,2,,.,2,,,355535225

18-1,1,,172124-81930, ,""SHIM 45X0.8",,,2,,,2,N,,,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04
19,1, ,22417-800630, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X63",,.2,,.,2,.5535335533>»

20,1, ,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE", ..2,,,2,55535555335>5
21,1,,172124-81940, ,"SHIM 45x1.2",,,2,,,2,W,,,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04

1
1
3
4
4
4
5
5
5
6
7



: s34y PESO(F Z v F A b)) ,
Fig. J 5 BUCKET550(ATTACHMENT)  Dizig 51420

@/— o]
@/@——H-J

FamrHE
PREVIOUS




,,172124-81870, ,""BUCKET 600 ASSY",,.,1,,.1.,,.553555555
,1,,772124-81871, ,""BUCKET 600 ASSY",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
,»,172112-91180, ,"SIDE CUTTER, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,,55355535555>5

1
1
3
2,,772112-91300, ,"TEETH ASSY",,.4,..4,.,5:2555255>5

1,2,,772112-91302, ,""TEETH ASSY",,.4,,.4.R,,,,,,,*1988.07,,,,,,*1988.07
2,2,,772112-91303, ,"TEETH ASSY",,.,4,,,4.,S,2,,,,,,%1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
3,
1,
2
3

,172112-91301, ,TEETH, ,,4,,.4,,,,.,5:555>
3,,172112-91302, ,TEETH, , ,4,,,4,R,,,,,,,*1988.07,,,,,,*1988.07
,3,,172112-91303, ,TEETH, , ,4,,.,4.S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
,3,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16",,,8,,,8,Z2,,,,,,,%1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
»3,,26716-160002, ,"NUT M16",,,8,,.,8,,,,,5.5555>

7-1,3,,172137-86780, ,NUT,,,8,,,8,S,,,,,,,*1989.03, ,,,,,%1989.03
8,3,,933110-82500, ,"BOLT M16X45X18",,,4,,,4,,553555533>»

8-1,3,,172151-81400, ,B0LT,,,8,,,8,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
9,3,,933110-82600, ,"'BOLT M16X55x1i8",, .4,,.4,Z2,,,,,,,71989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
10,3,,172112-91310, ,"SHIM T=0.5, TEETH",,.4,,.4,Z2,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
11,3,,172112-91320, ,"'SHIM T=1.0, TEETH",,.4,,.,4,72,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
12,3,,172112-91340, ,"'SHIM T=0.3, TEETH",,,.4,,.4,72,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
13,3,,172151-81410, ,"SHIM SET, TEETHW",,.4,,.4,W,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
14.,4,,172151-81420, ,"'SHIM 0.3,TEETH",, ,4,,,4,W,1,,,,,,7*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
15,4,,172151-81430, ,""SHIM 0.5,TEETH",, ,4,,,4,W,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
16,4,,172151-81440, ,"'SHIM 1.0,TEETH",, ,4,,,4,W,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
17,1,,172112-87101, ,"PIN ASSY, BUCKET",,.,2,,,2,,55535555535
18,1,,172112-87840, ,"'SHIM 45X1",,.,2,,.,2,,,355535225

18-1,1,,172124-81930, ,""SHIM 45X0.8",,,2,,,2,N,,,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04
19,1, ,22417-800630, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X63",,.2,,.,2,.5535335533>»

20,1, ,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE", ..2,,,2,55535555335>5
21,1,,172124-81940, ,"SHIM 45x1.2",,,2,,,2,W,,,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04

1
1
3
4
4
4
5
5
5
6
7



Sy FBOO(F Y v FA L) |
Fig-7 6 BUCKETE00(ATTACHMENT)  D7212i-81430

*a2H 4
PREVIOUS




,,172124-81880, ,""BUCKET 650 ASSY",,.,1,,.1.,,.553555555
,1,,772124-81881, ,""BUCKET 650 ASssY*,,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
,»,172112-91180, ,"SIDE CUTTER, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,,55355535555>5

1
1
3
2,,772112-91300, ,"TEETH ASSY",,.4,..4,.,5:2555255>5

1,2,,772112-91302, ,""TEETH ASSY",,.4,,.4.R,,,,,,,*1988.07,,,,,,*1988.07
2,2,,772112-91303, ,"TEETH ASSY",,.,4,,,4.,S,2,,,,,,%1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
3,
1,
2
3

,172112-91301, ,TEETH, ,,4,,.4,,,,.,5:555>
3,,172112-91302, ,TEETH, , ,4,,,4,R,,,,,,,*1988.07,,,,,,*1988.07
,3,,172112-91303, ,TEETH, , ,4,,.,4.S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
,3,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16",,,8,,,8,Z2,,,,,,,%1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
»3,,26716-160002, ,"NUT M16",,,8,,.,8,,,,,5.5555>

7-1,3,,172137-86780, ,NUT,,,8,,,8,S,,,,,,,*1989.03, ,,,,,%1989.03
8,3,,933110-82500, ,"BOLT M16X45X18",,,4,,,4,,553555533>»

8-1,3,,172151-81400, ,B0LT,,,8,,,8,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
9,3,,933110-82600, ,"'BOLT M16X55x1i8",, .4,,.4,Z2,,,,,,,71989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
10,3,,172112-91310, ,"SHIM T=0.5, TEETH",,.4,,.4,Z2,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
11,3,,172112-91320, ,"'SHIM T=1.0, TEETH",,.4,,.,4,72,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
12,3,,172112-91340, ,"'SHIM T=0.3, TEETH",,,.4,,.4,72,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
13,3,,172151-81410, ,"SHIM SET, TEETHW",,.4,,.4,W,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
14.,4,,172151-81420, ,"'SHIM 0.3,TEETH",, ,4,,,4,W,1,,,,,,7*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
15,4,,172151-81430, ,""SHIM 0.5,TEETH",, ,4,,,4,W,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
16,4,,172151-81440, ,"'SHIM 1.0,TEETH",, ,4,,,4,W,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
17,1,,172112-87101, ,"PIN ASSY, BUCKET",,.,2,,,2,,55535555535
18,1,,172112-87840, ,"'SHIM 45X1",,.,2,,.,2,,,355535225

18-1,1,,172124-81930, ,""SHIM 45X0.8",,,2,,,2,N,,,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04
19,1, ,22417-800630, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X63",,.2,,.,2,.5535335533>»

20,1, ,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE", ..2,,,2,55535555335>5
21,1,,172124-81940, ,"SHIM 45x1.2",,,2,,,2,W,,,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04

1
1
3
4
4
4
5
5
5
6
7



. Ny FESO(TH v F A L) SPEC. CODE
Fug.77 BUCKET650(ATTACHMENT) D72124-81450

12
17 ]
20 f/—

FaIHY
PREVIOUS




,,172124-81900, ,""BUCKET 700 ASSY",,.,1,.,.1.,,.:53555535
,1,,772124-81901, ,""BUCKET 700 ASSY*™,,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
,»,172112-91180, ,"SIDE CUTTER, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,,55355535555>5

1
1
3
2,,772112-91300, ,"TEETH ASSY",,.5,..5,.,52555355>5

1,2,,772112-91302, ,""TEETH ASSY",,,5,,,5,R,,,,,,,*1988.07,,,,,,*1988.07
2,2,,772112-91303, ,"TEETH ASSY",,,5,,,5,S,2,,,,,,%1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
3,
1,
2
3

,172112-91301, ,TEETH, ,,5,,.,5,,,,.555555>
3,,172112-91302, ,TEETH, , ,5,,,5,R,,,,,,,*1988.07,,,,,,*1988.07
,3,,172112-91303, ,TEETH, , ,5,,,5,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
,3,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16",,,10,,,10,7,,,,,,,7%1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
»3,,26716-160002, ,"NUT M16",,,10,,,10,,,,,,,,5,5>
7-1,3,,172137-86780, ,NUT,, ,10,,,10,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
8,3,,933110-82500, ,"BOLT M16X45X18",,,5,,,5,55555535555>5
8-1,3,,172151-81400, ,B0LT,,,10,,,10,S,,,,,,,7*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
9,3,,933110-82600, ,"'BOLT M16X55x18",,,5,,,5,Z2,,,,,,,71989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
10,3,,172112-91310, ,"SHIM T=0.5, TEETH",,,5,,,5,7Z,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*%1989.03
11,3,,172112-91320, ,"'SHIM T=1.0, TEETH",,,5,,,5,7,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
12,3,,172112-91340, ,"'SHIM T=0.3, TEETH",,,5,,,5,7,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%*1989.03
13,3,,172151-81410, ,"SHIM SET, TEETHW",,,S5,,.,5,W,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
14.,4,,172151-81420, ,"'SHImM 0.3,TEETH",,,5,,,5,W,1,,,,,,7*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
15,4,,172151-81430, ,""SHIM 0.5,TEETH",,,5,,,5,W,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03

5,W,1

2

1
1
3
4
4
4
5
5
5
6
7

16,4,,172151-81440, ,"'SHIM 1.0,TEETH",,,5,,, »ss005:1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
i7,1,,172112-87101, ,"PIN ASSY, BUCKET",,,2,,
18,1,,172112-87840, ,"'SHIM 45X1",,.,2,,.,2,,,355535225
18-1,1,,172124-81930, ,""SHIM 45X0.8",,,2,,,2,N,,,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04
19,1, ,22417-800630, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X63",,.2,,.,2,.5535335533>»

20,1, ,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE", ..2,,,2,55535555335>5
21,1,,172124-81940, ,"SHIM 45x1.2",,,2,,,2,W,,,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04



. 78 Ny l‘700(79'7%)‘7|‘) SPEC. CODE
Fig. BUCKET700(AT TACHMENT) D72124-81440

12
:
&t nJ

FarH 4
PREVIOUS




1,1,,772112-86700, ,""BUCKET(330), EJECTOR™,,,1,,,1,,,555555555
1-1,1,,772112-86701, ,""BUCKET(330),
EJECTOR",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03

3,3,,172112-91180, ,"'SIDE CUTTER, BUCKET",,.2,,.,2,,5535525355>5

4,2,,772112-91300, ,"TEETH ASSY",,.3,,.3.,:555555355>5

4-1,2,,772112-91302, ,"TEETH ASSsY",,,3,,.3,R,,,,,,,*1988.07,,,,,,%1988.07
4-2,2,,772112-91303, ,"TEETH ASSY",,,3,,,3,S,2,,,,,,71989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
5,3,,172112-91301, ,TEETH, , ,3,,,3,.,,,:5555555
5-1,3,,172112-91302, ,TEETH,, ,3,,,3,R,,,,,,,*1988.07,,,,,,*1988.07
5-2,3,,172112-91303, ,TEETH,, ,3,,,3,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
6,3,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16',,,6,,,6,Z,,,,,,,>1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
7,3,,26716-160002, ,"NUT M16",,,6,,,6,,,,.555555>
7-1,3,,172137-86780, ,NUT, ,,6,,,6,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
8,3,,933110-82500, ,"BOLT M16X45X18",,.3,,.3,,:5553555535

8-1,3,,172151-81400, ,BO0LT,,,6,,,6,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
9,3,,933110-82600, ,"BOLT M16X55Xx18",,.3,,,3.Z,,,,,,,-1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
10,3,,172112-91310, ,"SHIM T=0.5, TEETH",,,3,,,3,Z,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%*1989.03
11,3,,172112-91320, ,"'SHIM T=1.0, TEETH",,,3,,,3,Z,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%*1989.03
12,3,,172112-91340, ,"'SHIM T=0.3, TEETH",,,3,,.3,Z,1,,,,,,7*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
13,3,,172151-81410, ,"SHIM SET, TEETH",,,3,,,3,W,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
14,4,,172151-81420, ,""SHIM 0.3,TEETH",,,3,,,3,W,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
15,4,,172151-81430, ,"'SHIM 0.5,TEETH",,,3,,,3,W,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
16,4,,172151-81440, ,"'SHIM 1.0,TEETH",,,3,,,3,W,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
17,2,,172124-81560, ,"PLATE, DISCHARGE",,.,1,,.1,.,,5555555>
18,3,,172112-86250, ,"'BUSH 45X39, PIN",,.2,,.2,,.53555355>5

19,2,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE", ,,2,,,2,,553535522575
20,1,,172112-87591, ,"PIN, BLADE",,.,2,,,2,,.553555535

21,1,,172112-87840, ,"'SHIM 45X1",,,2,,.,2,,,355353523

22,1,,22417-800630, ,"COTTER PIN 8.0X63",,.2,,,2,,:5553555535

23,1, ,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE", ,.,4,,,4,,.3555555335



) 79 Ny I‘330(77‘7"’)“/") SPEC. CODE
Fig. BUCKET330(ATTACHMENT) D72124-81500

|
18—@ 4-2
/<\ 7-1 502 Is-’1
10— , 0\[\

R/ { T

—17

18

*arH ¥
PREVIQUS




N~NoOo o~ WNR

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

,172124-05700, ,HOOK, , ,2,,,,,,55555555>5

,172125-05700, ,HOOK, , ,,,2,2,,1,,,,,,,,,,

,22217-140000, ,""SPRING WASHER 14", ,,8,,,,555553555553
,22217-200000, ,"SPRING WASHER 20",,,,,4.4,.1,,..,,.55>
,26116-140352, ,""BOLT M14X 35 PLATED",,.8,.,,.555355553555>5
,172125-53330, ,""BOLT M20X50",,,,,4,4,,1,,.,55555>
,26716-140002, ,"NUT M14™,,.8,,,,.,5:5555555



. 7y o{(FTal) SPEC. CODE
Fig. 80 HOOK (OPTIONAL) D72125-05700

yB501




N~NoOo o~ WNR

1
2
2
1
2
2
2

,772124-05710, ,"PIN ASSY, LIFT",,.,1,,,1,,.,.55555535
,172124-81970, ,"PIN 50-147, BOOM",,,1,,,1,,,555555535
,172124-81990, ,COLLAR, ,,1,,,1,,,,,,,5.555
,22242-000500, ,"CIRCLIP  50",,.1,,.1,,..,5555555
,933110-86600, ,""NUT M24, NYLON",,,1,,.,1,.,,.,5555555>
,933171-29760, ,WASHER, , ,1,,,1,,,,,,,5,555
,172112-87820, ,""SHIM 50X1",,,1,,.1,,,.,.5.5555



. YyZbEY (72 3>)
F 'g-8] LIFT PIN (OPTIONAL) D72134-0910




N~NoOo o~ WNR

1
2
2
2
2
2
3

, (72122-17140, ,"WINDOW WASHER ASSY",,.,1,,.1,..,.:5555554
,172122-16630, ,"LEAD WIRE"™,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,.,,55
,22137-050000, ,""WASHER 5, POLISHED",,,2,,,2,,,5553555555
,22857-500120, ,""SCREW 5X12",,,2,,,2,,,53555355>5
,933113-03300, ,"SWITCH, WIPER",,.,1,,.,1,,,,5555555>5
,933113-15600, ,""WINDOW WASHER™,,,1,,.,1,,,.55555554
,933113-15800, ,""NOZZLE, WASHER",,,1,,,1,,,5535555535



SPEC. CODE

D72122-171140

WIND WASHER(OPTIONAL)

. A4 Py v (F 7 a )
Flg.82




,,172122-16520, ,""HARNESS (D), WIRE"™,,,1,,,1,,1,,,,555545

,1,,172122-16521, ,"HARNESS (D), WIRE",,,1,,,1,S,1,,,,,,%*1985.09,,,,,,*1985.09
,»,172119-17130, ,SWITCH, , ,1,,,1,,2,,,,,,,,,,
,172119-17140, ,SWITCH, , ,1,,,1,,2,,,,,.,,5,

,26577-040142,,"SCREW M 4 X 14", ,,4,,.,4,.,2,,5,235524

,933113-10200, ,"QUARTZ CLOCK™,,,1,,,1,,2,,,555555>

RPRR R R R

1
1
2
3,1,
4,1,
5,1,



SPEC. COPE
24 yF & 2x—U90y7(FT g >) D260
Fig &< SWITCH & QUARTZ CLOCK (OPTIONAL)BaiEs:17iee




,,172124-17600, ,""HEATER ASSY",,.1,..,1,..,3555555>5
,,172124-17600, ,""HOSE ASSY,CORRUGAT", ,.,2,,:2,555535255135
,,172124-17630, ,""VALVE, MINIATURE",,,1,,,1,,,,5555555>»

,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,.,3,,.3,,.5535555535

»»23000-022000, ,"CLAMP 22",,.,4,,.4,,,,,,,.5,5,
2,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,3,,,3,.5555552335
8,2,,29321-405120, ,""GROMMET 40X5.0",,,1,,.1,,..,5555555
9,2,,933113-03200, ,"SWITCH, HEATER",,.,1,,.1,,..,.555555
10,2,,933113-15700, ,"HEATER ASSY",,.1,.,1,..,2555555>»
11,2,,933152-09280, ,""BAND 170",,,3,,,3,,55535555535
12A,1,,772124-17700, ,"'DEFROSTER ASSY",,,1,,,1,,1,,,.555545
12B,1,,772124-17710, ,"DEFROSTER ASSY",,.1,,.1,.2,,..,,.55>
13,2,,172122-16590, ,"'BAND 200F",,,2,,,2,,535555335554
14A,2,,172122-17700, ,"'STAY, NOZZLE",,.,2,,.,2,,1,,.555535>»
14A-1,2,,172122-17701, ,"'STAY, NOZZLE",,,2,,,2,N,1,,,,,,*1988.02,,,,,,*1988.02
148B,2,,172122-17700, ,"'STAY, NOZZLE",,,1,,,1,.,2,,.,555535>»
14B-1,2,,172122-17701, ,"'STAY, NOZZLE",,,1,,,1,N,2,,,,,,*1988.02,,,,,,%1988.02
15,2,,172124-17700, ,""HOSE(L), DEFROSTER™,,,1,,,1,,,.5555555>5
16,2,,172120-17710, ,""NOZZLE, DEFROSTER",.,.2,,.,2,,55355535535>»
17,2,,172124-17740, ,""HOSE(R) , DEFROSTER", ,,1,,,1,,,,55555555
18,2,,22137-040000, ,""WASHER 4, POLISHED",,.,2,,,2,Z,,,35555 3355355 "
19,2,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",,.4,,.4,,.5553555535
20,2,,22857-400120, ,"SCREW 4X12",,,2,,.,2,35535522555
21,2,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,4,,,4,,55555525135
22,2,,172122-17740,,"STAY (L), NOZZLE",,,1,,.1,,2,,,355535>
23,1,,172122-17200, ,"PANEL, INSTRUMENT",,,1,,,1,,,.55555554

1,1

2,2

3,2

4,2,,104511-49060, ,CONNECTOR, ,,2,,,2,,,55555355>»
4-1,2,,172124-17640,,"JOINT 3/8",,,2,,,2,N,,,,,,,*1985.12,,,,,,*1985.12
5,2

6,2

7



SPEC. CODE
D72124-17600

Ei 84 E—%&F 70X (AT a) D72124- 17710
g HEATER & DEFROSTER (OPTIONAL) D72124-63120

COUNTRY |J PINW|S WW G|FF AIDMIN L

Fig.No. [84 11707 117 17 17 |17

12A inc. 13—~ 21 A\J/L\/%/

12B inc.13-—-22




., 172124-17720, ,""DEFROSTER QCB ASSY.",,,1,,,1,w,1,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08
,,172120-17710, ,""NOZZLE, DEFROSTER",,,2,,,2,W,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08
,,172122-16590, ,"BAND 200F",,,2,,,2,W,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08
,,172122-17701, ,"'STAY, NOZZLE",,,1,,,1,w,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08
,,172124-17700, ,"'HOSE(L) , DEFROSTER",,,1,,,1,W%,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08
,,172124-17740, ,"'HOSE(R) , DEFROSTER",,,1,,,1,%,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08
2,,172135-17700, ,STAY, ,,1,,,1,wW,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08
8,2,,22857-400120, ,"SCREW 4X12",,,2,,,2,W,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08
9,2,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,4,,,4,%,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08
10,2,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",, .,4,,.,4,W,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08
11,1,,772124-17730, ,""DEFROSTER QCB
ASSY.",,,1,,,1,w,2,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08

12,2,,172120-17710, ,"'"NOZZLE, DEFROSTER",,,2,,,2,W,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08
13,2,,172122-16590, ,"'BAND 200F",,,2,,,2,W,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08
14,2,,172122-17701, ,"'STAY, NOZZLE",,,1,,,1,W,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08
15,2,,172124-17700, ,""HOSE(L), DEFROSTER",,,1,,,1,W%,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08
16,2,,172124-17740, ,""HOSE(R) , DEFROSTER",,,1,,,1,W,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08
17,2,,172135-17730, ,"'STAY COMP.,NOZZLE L",,,1,,,1,W,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08
18,2,,22857-400120, ,"'SCREW 4Xx12",,,2,,,2,W,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08
19,2,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER
mMioxz2s",,.,4,,,4,w,,,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



T7AAIB(OA v o Fz o) (4T ar) SPEC. CODE
2%  } A AN A A A CHANGE) (OPTIONAL ) BI2124: 17720

1 inc.2 ~10
11 inc.12~20

1

N

5,15




,,172124-17800, ,"RADIO ASSY“,,,1,,,1.,Z2,,,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502
,»,172124-16540, ,"LEAD WIRE",,,1,,,1,,,,.,,55,5>
,,172122-16590, ,""BAND 200F",,,5,,,5,,,55555555>
»,172112-17150, ,"RADIO (RA-155)",,,1,,,1,,,,,.555555
,»,172112-17160, ,""PANEL (PLA-03-100)",,,1,,,1,,,555555535
,,172112-17170, ,"'SPEAKER (SPA-457)",,,1,,,1,,,53355555>5
2,,172112-17190, ,"ANTENNA (NCP-314)",,,1,,,1,,,55555355>5
8,2,,172124-17810, ,"'STAY, SPEAKER",,.,2,,,2,,.55355535535
9,2,,172122-18190, ,"PANEL, RADIOC",,,1,,,1,,,,5555255>
10,2,,22857-400120, ,"'SCREW 4X12",,.5,,.5,,:5553555535
11,2,,22857-400120, ,""SCREW 4X12",,,4,,.,4,,,355353553
12,2,,26013-060162, ,""BOLT M 6X 16",,,2,,.,2,55555353523
13,2,,933168-56000, ,""GROMMET 17X19",,,1,,,1,,,555555535
13A,2,,22857-500120, ,"SCREW 5X12",,.,2,,,2,,5535555355>5
14,1,,772132-17800, ,"'"RADIO ASSY",,,1,,,1,w,,,,,,,M20519,,,,,,M20502
15,2,,172122-16590, ,""BAND 200F",,.8,,.8,,,,3555555>»
16,2,,172135-17100, ,"'BRACKET (A)",,,.1,,,1,,5535555355>5
17,2,,172132-17140, ,"'BRACKET (B)",,,1,,51,,5535555355>5
18,2,,172112-17150, ,"RADIO (RA-155)",,,1,,,1,,,:55555545
19,2,,172112-17160, ,""PANEL (PLA-03-100)",,,1,,,1,,,,5555555>5
20,2,,172112-17171, ,""'SPEAKER (SPA-413)",,,1,,,1,,,53355555>5
21,2,,172112-17190, ,"ANTENNA (NCP-314)",,.1,,,1,,,.5555235>
22,2,,172135-17200, ,"LEAD WIRE, RADIO",,,1,,,1,,,,5555555>
23,2,,172124-17812, ,"'STAY, SPEAKER",,,1,,,1,,,55555535>5
24,2,,172112-69300, ,"GROMMET 22X2",,.,1,,,1,,.:55535554
25,2,,22857-400120, ,"SCREW 4X12",,.8,,.8,,.55353553
26,2,,22857-500120, ,"SCREW 5X12",,,2,,,2,,555353355135
27,2,,26023-060122, ,""'SCREW M 6X 12",,,5,,,5,,5535555555>»
28,2,,26023-060122, ,"SCREW M 6X 12",,.2,,.2,,:5553555235
29,2,,26557-040122, ,"SCREW M 4X 12,PAN HD",,.2,,.2,,23552335224
30,2,,933168-56000, ,""GROMMET 17X19",,.2,.,2,.553523533>»
31,2,,172135-17210, ,"LEAD WIRE, ANTENNA",,,1,,,1,W,,,,,,,M20876,,,,,,M20574

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



SPEC. CODE
D72132-17800

A(F T ar)
10 (OPTIONAL)

Y
RAD

Fig-86

NG
NEW TYPE

=4

P
{
vy
v
.E




1,1,,772124-17810, ,""STEREO ASSY,CASSETTE",,.1,,.,1,.:,5555555>5
1-1,1,,772124-17811, ,"'STEREO

ASSY,CASSETTE", ,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,*1987.02,,,,,,*1987.02

2,2,,172124-16550, ,"LEAD WIRE",,,1,,.,1,,,,,,,.5,5>

3,2,,172122-16590, ,""BAND 200F",,,9,,,9,,,,,555555>

4,2,,172112-17170, ,"'SPEAKER (SPA-457)",,.2,,,2, 3335555233135
4-1,2,,172112-17171, ,"SPEAKER (SPA-413)",,,.2,,,2,S,,,,,,,*1987.02,,,,,,*1987.02
5,2,,172112-17190, ,""'ANTENNA (NCP-314)",,.,1,,,1,,,5555355525
6,2,,172124-17810, ,""'STAY, SPEAKER",,.,4,,.4,,.:55535555
6-1,2,,172124-17811,,"STAY, SPEAKER",,.4,,,4,S,,,,,,,>*1987.02,,,,,,*1987.02
6-2,2,,172124-17812, ,"'STAY, SPEAKER",,,2,,,2,N,,,,,,,M/#20519,,,,,,M/#20502
7,2,,22857-400120,,"SCREW 4X12",,,8,,,8,,,555553555

7-1,2,,22857-400120, ,'SCREW 4X12",,,6,,,6,K,,,,,,,*1987.02,,,,,,*1987.02
8,2,,22857-400120, ,"SCREW 4X12",,.9,,.,9,,.5553555535
9,2,,26013-060162, ,""BOLT M 6X 16",,,4,,,4,,5535552355>5
9-1,2,,26557-040122, ,""SCREW M 4X 12,PAN
Ho*,,.4,,.4.,s,,,,,,,*1987.02,,,,,,*1987.02

10,2,,933113-15500, ,STELEO, , ,1,,,1,,,,,,,5,55

11,2,,933168-56000, ,""GROMMET 17X19",,,1,,,1,,,:55535555

12,2,,22857-500120, ,"'SCREW 5Xx12",,,2,,,2,W,,,,,,,*1987.02,,,,,,*1987.02
13,2,,933168-56000, ,""GROMMET 17X19",,,1,,,1,wW,,,,,,,*1987.02,,,,,,%1987.02



SPEC. CODE
D72124-17810

2FLF(FFa)

Fig-87 STEREO(OPTIONAL)

1 inc2~12
1-1inc.2~13




1,1,,772124-38150, ,"CRAWLER ASSY, 500",,.2,,,2,,.,553555535
1-1,1,,772124-38111, ,""CRAWLER ASSY, 500",,2,2,,,2,N,1,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670
2,2,,172112-38103,,"PIN, MASTER",,.,2,,,2,,55535555535
2-1,2,,172124-38250, ,"PIN, MASTER",,2,2,,,2,S,,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670
3,2,,172112-38111, ,"PIN, COTTER",,2,2,,.,2,,,53555355>5

4,2,,172124-38150, ,""CRAWLER ASSY, 500",,.2,,.2,55555355553
4-1,2,,172124-38151, ,""CRAWLER ASSY, 5o00",,2,2,,,2,S,,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670
5,3,,172112-38130, ,"BOLT, SHOE",,296,296,,,296,,,,,555555>»
6,3,,172112-38140, ,"'NUT, SHOE",,296,296,,,296,,,,.,555555>»

7,3,,172124-38160, ,""'SHOW PLATE",,74,74,,,74,,,.,355523
8,3,,772124-38010, ,"LINK ASSY, TRACK",,.,2,.,.2,,.553525535
8-1,3,,172124-38111, ,"LINK ASSY, TRUCK",,2,2,,,2,S,,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670
9,4,,172112-38041, ,"LINK (L), TRACK",,72,72,,,72, 5535253355
10,4,,172112-38051, ,"LINK (R), TRACK",,72,72,,,72,,,,3,355255
11,4,,172112-38081, ,BUSH, ,74,74,,,74,,,553552335

12,4,,172112-38091, ,"PIN, TRACK"™,,72,72,,,72,,,,35535535>»
13,4,,172124-38260, ,"'LINK (L), MASTER",.,2,2,,,2,,53555332555
14,4,,172124-38270, ,"'LINK (R), MASTER",.,2,2,,,2,,53555332555
15,1,,172124-38210, ,""MASTER TRUCK",,.,2,,.,2,,,53555355>5

15-1,1,,172124-38211, ,""MASTER TRACK 500",,2,2,,,2,S,1,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,MO0670
16,2,,172112-38130, ,"BOLT, SHOE",.,2,2,,,2,,5535535555>»

17,2,,172112-38140, ,"NUT, SHOE",,8,8,,.8,,,,.55:55>
18,2,,172124-38160, ,""SHOW PLATE", ,8,8,,,8,,555555555>»

19,2,,172112-38122, ,"LINK, MASTER",,.,2,,,2,,535553553523
19-1,2,,172124-38300, ,"LINK, MASTER",,2,2,,,2,S,,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670
20,3,,172112-38081, ,BUSH, ,2,2,,,2,,,,,,55555>

21,3,,172124-38260, ,"LINK (L), MASTER",,2,2,,,2,,55535552335
22,3,,172124-38270, ,"LINK (R), MASTER",,2,2,,,2,,55535552335
23,1,,772124-38400, ,"CRAWLER ASSY, 400",,.2,,.2,,:555355335
23-1,1,,772124-38401, ,""CRAWLER ASSY, 400",,,2,,,2,N,,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670
24,2,,172112-38103, ,"PIN, MASTER",,.2,..,2,.:53523533>»
24-1,2,,172124-38250, ,"PIN, MASTER",,,2,,,2,S,,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670
25,2,,172112-38111, ,"PIN, COTTER",,.2,,.,2,,.52555255>5
26,2,,172124-38400, ,""SHOE 400 ASSY, FLAT",..2,..2,..52555255>5
26-1,2,,172124-38401, ,"'SHOE 400 ASSY, FLAT",,.Z2,,.,2,S,,,.,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670
27,3,,172112-38130, ,"BOLT, SHOE'™,,,296,,,296,,,,5555555>
28,3,,172112-38140, ,"'NUT, SHOE",,,296,,,296,,,,:555555>»

29,3,,172112-38651, ,"CRAWLER, FLAT",,.,74,.,.74,..,,.555255>5
30,3,,772124-38010, ,"LINK ASSY, TRACK",,.2,,.2,,.3555335225
30-1,3,,172124-38111, ,"LINK ASSY, TRUCK",,,2,,,2,S,,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670
31,4,,172112-38041, ,"LINK (L), TRACK",,,72,,,72,,,33352255
32,4,,172112-38051, ,"LINK (R), TRACK",,,72,,,72,,35533552335
33,4,,172112-38081, ,BUSH, , ,74,,,74,,,,.,:.555>

34,4,,172112-38091, ,"PIN, TRACK",,,72,,.,72,,,:45:535254
35,4,,172124-38260, ,"LINK (L), MASTER",,,2,,,2,,,5535525575
36,4,,172124-38270, ,"LINK (R), MASTER™,,,2,,,2,,5553552555
37,1,,172112-38613, ,"FLAT SHOE, MASTER™,,.,2,,.,2,,,35553555553
37-1,1,,172124-38420, ,""FLAT SHOE, MASTER",,,Z2,,,2,S,,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670
38,2,,172112-38130, ,"BOLT, SHOE",,.8,,.8,..55555255>

39,2,,172112-38140, ,"NUT, SHOE",,.8,,,8,,,,,,.5,5,,

40,2,,172112-38651, ,""CRAWLER, FLAT",,.2,,.,2,,5535555355>5
41,2,,172112-38122, ,"LINK, MASTER",,.,2,,,2,,.5535555535
41-1,2,,172124-38300, ,"LINK, MASTER",,,Z2,,,2,S,,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670
42,3,,172112-38081, ,BUSH, ,,2,,,2,,,,.,.55555

43,3,,172124-38260, ,"LINK (L), MASTER",,.,2,,,2,,.555555535
44,3,,172124-38270, ,"LINK (R), MASTER",,.,2,,,2,,55555555135

45,1, ,772124-38500, ,""SHOE(460) ASSY",.,.,2,,,2,5553552335>5
45-1,1,,772124-38501, ,"CRAWLER ASSY, 460",,,2,,,2,N,,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670
46,2, ,172112-38412, ,""PLATE, TRUCK LINK",,.2,,.,2,,,,5555255>5
46-1,2,,172124-38520, ,""CRAWLER ASSY,MASTER",,,.2,,,2,S,,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670
47,2,,172124-38500, ,""CRAWLER ASSY, 460", ,.2,,.,2,,5535555355>5
47-1,2,,172124-38501, ,"'SHOE 460 ASssYy",,.2,,,2,S,,,,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670
48,3, ,172124-38550, ,""SHOE ASSY",,.,72,,.,72,,,:45:3335225



49,3, ,772124-38010, ,"LINK ASSY, TRACK™, 22,424+ ssss0s0sss0
49-1,3,,172124-38511, ,"LINK ASSY, TRACK",..2,,,2.S.,....,M00670,,,,,,M00670
50,2,,172112-38111, ,"PIN, COTTER™,,.2,422+s20sssssss
51,2,,172112-38103, ,"PIN, MASTER™...2,..21 11200 ssssss
51-1,2,,172124-38250, ,"PIN, MASTER",,,2,,.2,S...,,,,M00670,,,,,,M00670
52,1, ,772124-38700, ,""CRAWLER ASSY, 380G, ,.2,..2+1420sssss00
52-1,1,,772124-38701, ,"CRAWLER ASSY, 380G",,,2..,2,2.S.2,,.,..,,M00795,,,,,,M00670
53,2,,172112-38103, ,"PIN, MASTER™,..2,..2+4ss0sssssss
53-1,2,,172124-38250, ,"PIN, MASTER",,,2..2.2,S...,,,.M00670,,,,,,MO0670
54,2,,172112-38111, ,"PIN, COTTER",..2,.2.2. 11200 sss40s

55,2, ,172124-38700, ,"SHOE 380G, TRACK"™, 22,1242 152290544
55-1,2,,172124-38701, ,"SHOE 380G, TRACK",,,2,,2.2,S,...,,,M00795,,,,,,M00670
56,3, ,172112-38130, ,"BOLT, SHOE",,,296,,296,296,,, 144144444
57,3,,172112-38140, ,"NUT, SHOE",,,296,,296,296,,,,44+44405

58,3, ,172124-38710, ,"'SHOE PLATE (G)"...74,.74,74, .11 sssssns

59,3, ,172124-38110, ,"LINK ASSY"™,,.2,,.20 00520000
59-1,3,,172124-38111, ,"LINK ASSY, TRUCK",,,2,,2.2,S,...,,,M00795,,,,,,M00670
60,4,,172112-38041, ,"LINK (L), TRACK™,,.72,,72.72, 10 s ssssssss
61,4,,172112-38051, ,"LINK (R), TRACK™,,.72,,72.72, 10 sssssssss
62,4,,172112-38081, ,BUSH, , , 74, . 74,74, ., s s s s s sy

63,4,,172112-38091, ,"PIN, TRACK™,..72,.,72.72, 10 s ssssssss
64,4,,172124-38260, ,"LINK (L), MASTER™,..2,,2.21 122 0sssss0s

65,4, ,172124-38270, ,"LINK (R), MASTER™,..2,,2.21 11200 ssss0s
66,1,,172112-38011, ,"TRUCK, MASTER™,,,2..2.2,.2+11 2922444
67,2,,172112-38130, ,"BOLT, SHOE™,,.8,,8.8.1110sssss0s
68,2,,172112-38140, ,"NUT, SHOE™,,.8,.8,8. 1142000404

69,2, ,172124-38710, ,"SHOE PLATE (G)™...2..2.24 100020000 0n

70,2, ,172112-38122, ,"LINK, MASTER™.,.2,.2.2, 100 sss 20005

71,3,,172112-38081, ,BUSH, ,.,2,.2,2,,,.,.5533555

72,3,,172124-38260, ,"LINK (L), MASTER™,..2,.,2.2. 14200 sss00s
73,3,,172124-38270, ,"LINK (R), MASTER™,..2,.,2.21 11200 ssss0s

74,1, ,172124-38170, ,"PLATE, SLIDE™,,4,4,..4,,3. 011224405

75,1, ,26013-100252, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,16,16,,.16,,3.4144s0005



e 88

-

s0—-Z (7 a)

CRAWLER (OPTIONAL)

SPEC. CODE
D72124-38111
D72124-38401
D72124-38501
D72124-38701

3w ba(FeyFat}
FLAT SHOE (ATTACHMENT)

PS5yl a(FeuF A b)
TRUCK SHOE (ATTACHMERNT)
52>/ —
59 57
63
~ 4 62
A 60
ﬁ/\ ~ 1 64
45
554 7 :
54 < 7
58 i
47 ~36
_70 68
737]70
i 72
661 SN
-69 g \I
L67
BUNT LTI FAL) F3w o (AT n)
TRUCK SHOE (OPTIONAL)

TRIANGLE SHOE (ATTACHMENT)




,,172124-45110, ,"LEVER ASSY,B QUICK",,,1,,,1,,,555555555
,1,,772124-45111, ,""LEVER ASSY, B QuiCk“,,,1,,,1,S,1,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
,,172122-03280, ,"LABEL,OPERATION", ,,1,,,1,,,555555535

,,172122-03290, ,""LABEL,QUICK OPER.(A)",,.1,,,1,,.555555545
,»,172122-03300, ,""LABEL,QUICK OPER.(B)",,,1,,,1,,5555555535
»,172122-46801, ,"LEVER (L)",,,1,,,1,,.5532225555

,,172122-46831, ,""JOINT, LEVER",,,1,,,1,,,.55555555

,,172122-46861, ,"NUT M24",,,1,,,1,,,,,555555>

8,2,,172124-45900, ,""STAND W/BUSH,LEVER L",,,1,,,1,,,,55555545
8-1,2,,172124-45901, ,"'STAND, LEVER (L)",,,1,,,1,N,1,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
9,3,,933171-23680, ,""BUSH 14X15",,,2,,.2,,,555353554

10,2,,172122-47180, ,"PIPE, LINK",,,1,,,1,,,.,55555555
11,2,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,2,,,2,55535555355>5
12,2,,172614-45170, ,"'SPRING 12",,.,2,,,2,,,3555335255
13,2,,172122-46980, ,"ARM, LOCK",,,1,,,1,,,,,,.5,5,,

14,2, ,22351-040020, ,""SPRING PIN 4X20",,,1,,.1,,,.,55555554
15,2,,172124-45100, ,"LINK (H)",,,1,,,1,,,,5.555555
15-1,2,,172124-45101,,"LINK H",,,2,,,1,S,,,,,,,M00957,,,,,,MO0690
16,3,,172112-42730, ,"'BUSH 20X15",,.2,,.2,,5555355553
17,2,,172122-46900, ,"LINK (G)",,.1,,,1,..,.:255555
i7-1,2,,172122-46901,,"LINK G",,,1,,,1,S,1,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
18,2,,172122-46920, ,"'BOSS W/BUSH, LINK",,,1,,,1,,,555555555
18-1,2,,172122-46921,,''BOSS W/BUSH, LINK",,,1,,,1,S,1,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
19,3,,172116-46960, ,"'BUSH 20X15",,.2,,.2,,55553555535

19-1,3,,24162-172312, ,""NEEDLE BEARING",,,2,,,2,S5,1,,,,,,M20501, ,,,,,M20501
20,2,,22351-050032, ,"'SPRING PIN 5X32",,.,1,,.1,,.55355553
20-1,2,,22351-050036, ,"'SPRING PIN 5X36",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,M00957,,,,,,MO00690
21,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,.,2,,.25553555335225
22,2,,172122-47250, ,"BALL 8, LINK",,.,2,,.,2,,.,:455535555
23,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8™,,,2,,,2,,,,,,555555

24,2,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",,.2,..,2,.553553533>»
25,2,,26013-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16",,,1,,,1,,,555555535

1,1
1-1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7,2



SPEC. CODE
D72122-03180

| BYA T4y o LA—(FFay)  Daa-ein
F'g-8 B TYPE QUICK LEVER(OPTIONAL) §§§i§§§§iié
-455

D72124-45611

REFER TO FIG.25

£3

TO FIG.25

REFER TO

20+

REFER TO FIG.27

ety
\/<REFER TO FIG.25




1,1,,772122-63130, ,""PANEL ASSY,OVER HEAD",,,1,,1,1,.1,,,...,,.5
2,2,,172122-16710,,"BUSH 115",,,1,,1,1,,,,.555555>
3,2,,172111-16890, ,""GROMMET  9",,.,2,,2,2,,,55355555135
4,2,,172122-18100, ,"PANEL, OVER HEAD",,,1,,1.1,,.,,.555555
4-1,2,,172122-18101, ,""PANEL, OVER
HEAD",,,1,,1,1,N,,,,,,,*1984.11,,,,*1984.11, ,%1984.11
5,2,,172122-18200, ,"COVER (A)",,.2,,2,2,,,,,,53315>
6,2,,172122-18210,,"COVER (B)",,,1,,1,1,,,,,..55:5>
7,2,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,.2,,2,2,,,,5555355>5
8,2,,22217-040000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 4",,,8,,8,8,,,.,5,555555
9,2,,26013-100402, ,"BOLT M10X 40",,,2,,2,2,,,553523553

10,2, ,26022-060122, ,""SCREW M 6X 12",,,5,,5,5,,,55555535>»
11,2,,26557-040102, ,""SCREW M 4X 10",,,12,,12,12,,,,,555555>»
12,2,,26716-040002, ,"NUT M 4",,.8,,8,8,,,,,,555555
13,2,,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",,.,5,.,5.,5,,.,5555555>5



. F—si—~wy FRERN(F T g )
F'g-90 OVERHEAD PANEL(OPTIONAL) 572122-6313

]
4 inc2-13




1,1,,172124-62400, ,"STEP CENTER™,,,1,,,1,,,.55555554
1-1,1,,172124-62401, ,"'EV CENTER STEP
ASSY™,,.1,,,1,s,,,,,,,*1986.03,,,,,,%1986.03

2,1,,172124-62430, ,"MAT (GR), FLOOR",,,1,,,1,,,,,,:,555>
2-1,1,,172124-62431, ,""FLOOR MAT(GR)",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,*1986.04,,,,,,*1986.04
3,1,,172122-64300, ,""SEAT, OPERATOR",,.,1,.,,1,,.,5555555>

4,1,,172312-64200, ,""MOUNT (GR), SEAT",,.1,,.1,,.5555355555
5,1,,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",,.,6,,,6,,5555553555>5
6,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,4,,,4,,.555555245



, =P &RAFT T (1) (F T al) ghre O
F'g-ql SEAT & STEP(1)(OPTIONAL) Diai2s-ciast




,,172122-64200, ,"'SEAT, OPERATOR™,,.,1,,.1,,,.55555555
,,172122-64210, ,""MOUNT (A), SEAT",,.1,,,1,,,.55555355
,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",,,4,,,4,,55355535535>»
,»,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,4,,,4,,:555555525
,»,26736-100002, ,'NUT M10™,,.4,,,4,,,,,,.5,5,,
,,172124-62191, ,""MAT, FLOOR™,,.1,,,1,,,,,5,55555

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6



. S— b &RFyF(2)(FTal)
Flg-92 SEAT & STEP(2)(OPTIONAL) Drzizé-4210




,,172124-73400, ,""MOTOR ASSY,TURNING",,1,1,,,1,,1,,,.,,5,.>
,,172124-73420, ,"BRAKE VALVE",,1,1,,,1,,,,55555555
,,172122-70460, ,""SPRING SEAT",,2,2,,,2,,,35553553523
»,172122-70470, ,SPRING, ,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,555
,,172122-70740, ,CAP, ,2,2,,,2,,,,,555555>5

,,172124-73430, ,"RELIEF VALVE", .,2,2,,,2,,,553555535
3,,172122-70720, ,PLUG, ,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,55555
8,3,,172122-70710,,SPRING, ,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,55
9,3,,172122-73500, ,"SEAL SET",,1,1,,.,1,,,.:55535555
10,2,,172122-73390, ,""PISTON MOTOR MSF-37N",,1,1,,,1,,,5555355555
11,3,,172122-70670, ,WASHER, ,2,2,,,2,,,553533553
12,3,,172122-70660, ,SPRING, ,1,1,,,1,,,,55555535
13,3,,172122-70640, ,"'SNAP RING",,1,1,,,1,,,,,5555555
14,3,,172122-70650, ,""PARALLEL PIN",,2,2,,,2,,,5535555535
15,3,,172122-73470, ,PIN, ,1,1,,.,1,,,,,,:.555>

16,3, ,172122-73460, ,SPRING, ,1,8,,.8,,,.,3555535
17,3,,172122-73450, ,PIN, ,2,2,,.,2,,,,,,5.555>
18,3,,172122-70630, ,"'SNAP RING",,1,1,,,1,,,,,5555555
19,3,,172122-73440, ,BOLT, ,,8,,.8,,,,,,:.555>
20,3,,172122-73430, ,PLUG, ,1,1,,,1,,,,,5555555
21,3,,23871-030000, ,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",,1,1,,,1,,,55555555>5
22,3,,172122-73410,,B0LT, ,3,3,,.3,,,,5,555555
23,3,,172122-73400, ,"SEAL SET, MOTOR",,1,1,,,1,,,,5555555>
24,2,,172122-73320, ,"VALVE UNIT",,1,1,,.,1,,,,.555555>
25,3,,172122-73620, ,PLUG, ,1,1,,,1,,,,,555555>
26,3,,172122-73610, ,""GUIDE, SPRING",,3,3,,.3,.,:55355554
27,3,,172122-73600, ,SPRING, ,2,2,,,2,,,5535535535
28,3,,172122-73590, ,"VALVE, CHECK",,2,2,,,2,,:5355535533>5
29,3,,172122-73580, ,PISTON, ,1,1,,.1,,,,,.555555
30,3,,172122-73570, ,SPRING, ,1,1,,.1,,,,,.555555
31,3,,172122-73560, ,"'SUB RELIEF ASSY",.2.2,..,2,.,.5325535533>»
32,3,,172122-73550, ,"SEAL SET, VALVE UNIT",,1,1,,,1,,,,5555555>

1,1
2,2
3,3
4,3
5,3
6,3
7



_ AL E—-F(AHTL—F)
Fig. 9 TURNING MOTOR (MECHA, BRAKE) B72124-78520
(73 )
(OPTIONAL)

10 inc.11~23




,,172124-73410, ,""MOTOR ASSY(MECHA.B)",.2.,2,.,.2,.1,....55555
,,172124-70010, ,BEARING, ,2,2,,.2,,,,,,,.,,5
,,172124-70020, ,PIN, ,2,2,,.,2,,,,,,,,,,5,
,,172124-70030, ,BALL,,198,198,,,198,,,,,,,,555>
,,172122-73430, ,PLUG, ,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,555>
»»,172124-70050, ,"RING NUT"™,,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,5,5>
2,,172124-70060, ,HOLDER, ,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,5,555
8,2,,172124-70070, ,"'PLANETRY GEAR(CA)",.6,6,,.,6,,55555355555
9,2,,172124-70080, ,SHAFT(A), ,6,6,,,6,,,,,5555555
10,2,,172124-70090, ,""GAUGE & ROLLER",,6,6,,,6,,,55555555>5
11,2,,172124-70100, ,""SPRING PIN",,6,6,,,6,,,,5555555>»
12,2,,172124-70110, ,""GEAR, DRIVE",,2,2,,,2,,,3:55353523
13,2,,172124-70120, ,BALL, ,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,5,5>
14,2,,172124-70130, ,COLLAR, ,2,2,,.,2,,,555535555
15,2,,172124-70140, ,"PLANETRY GEAR(B)",,6,6,,,6,,55555535555
16,2,,172124-70150, ,COLLAR, ,6,6,,,6,,,5535555555
17,2,,172124-70160, ,SHAFT(B),,6,6,,,6,,553555535 55
18,2,,172124-70170, ,""GAUGE & ROLLER",,12,12,,,12,,,,,5555535
19,2,,172124-70180, ,COLLAR, ,12,12,,,12,,,,,,,5455>
20,2,,172124-70190, ,GEAR, ,2,2,,,2,,,,,,555555
21,2,,172124-70200, ,"SPRING PIN",,6,6,,,6,,,,5555555>»
22,2,,172124-70210, ,COLLAR, ,2,2,,,2,,2,,455353523
23,2,,172124-70220, ,COLLAR, ,2,2,,,2,,2,,55353523
24,2,,172124-70230, ,COLLAR, ,2,2,,.2,,2,,,555355>»
25,2,,172124-70240, ,"SNAP RING",,2,2,,.,2,,,535552255>5
26,2,,172124-70250, ,COVER, ,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,5555>
27,2,,172124-70260, ,CABLE, ,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,5,5>
28,2,,172124-70270, ,COLLAR, ,2,2,,,2,,,553533553
29,2,,172124-70280, ,COLLAR, ,6,6,,.6,,,,,5555555
30,2,,172124-70290, ,"SNAP RING",,2,2,,.,2,,,53555255>»
31,2,,172124-70300, ,PLATE, ,2,2,,,2,,,,,5555555
33,2,,172122-70370, ,"PLATE, RETAINER",.,2,2,,,2,,,535535535>»
34,2,,172122-70360, ,COLLAER, ,2,2,,.,2,,,,32555355>»
36,2,,172123-70030, ,"PLATE, VALVE",,2.,2,,.2,,.5553555235
37,2,,172122-70340, ,PIN, ,6,6,,,6,,,,,,,555,,
38,2,,172122-70300, ,COLLAR, ,2,2,,,2,,.455353553
39,2,,172122-70320, ,COLLAR, ,2,2,,,2,,,553533553
40,2,,172122-70310, ,SPRING, ,2,2,,.,2,,,,55555 55
41,2,,172122-70250, ,SHAFT, ,2,2,,,2,,,,.:555555
42,2,,172122-70260, ,BEARING, ,2,2,,,2,,,,:555355»

43,2, ,172122-70400, ,BEARING, ,2,2,,,2,,,53555355>»
44,2,,172123-70020, ,BALL, ,4,4,,.4,,,,,.,.,.5
45,2,,172122-70350, ,BALL,,2,2,,.,2,,,,.55:555>

46,2, ,172122-70330, ,""SNAP RING",,2,2,,.,2,,,,32555255>»
47,2,,172124-70310, ,PLUNGER, ,2,2,,,2,,,,3555355»
48,2,,172122-70520, ,PLUG, ,4,4,,.,4,,,,,,:.555>
48-1,2,,172122-70430, ,"VALVE, CHECK",,4,4,,,4,S,,,,,M00503, ,M00503,,,,,,M00503
49,2,,172122-70440, ,SPRING, ,4,4,,.4,..,:555255>»
50,2,,172124-70320, ,PLUG, ,4,4,,.4,,,,,,5:5:5>
51,2,,172124-70330, ,"SPRING SEAT",.,4,4,,.,4,,.:55232224
52,2,,172122-70470, ,SPRING, ,4,4,,.,4,,,553355233>
53,2,,172124-70350, ,""PUSH ROD",,4,4,,.,4,,,.553553524
54,2,,172124-70360, ,FLANGE, ,4.4,,.4,,...53555335
55,2,,172124-70370, ,BOLT, ,16,16,,,16,,,,.55555 5>
56,2,,172124-70380, ,0RIFICE, ,4,4,,.4,.,,,.555255>»
57,2,,172122-70530, ,PIN, ,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,
58,2,,172124-70460, ,VALVE, ,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,55555
59,2,,172124-70470, ,"SPRING SEAT",.4,4,,.,4,,.,:5:535254
60,2,,172124-70480, ,SPRING, ,4.,4,,.4,,..,:3555335
61,2,,172124-70490, ,PLUG, ,4,4,,.,4,,,,,,,,555>
62,2,,172124-70390, ,"BOLT, SOCKET",,16,16,,,16,,,,55555555
63,2,,172122-70410, ,PIN, ,4,4,,.,4,,,,,,.5555>
64,2,,172124-70400, ,PLUG, ,4,4,,.4,,,,,,5:555>

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



64-1,2,,172122-73430, ,PLUG, ,4,4,,,4,R,,,,,*1986.03, ,%1986.03, ,,,,,*1986.03
65,2,,172124-70570, ,VALVE, ,2,2,,,2,,,,,,,55555
66,3,,172123-70090, ,VALVE, ,4,4,,,4,,,,,5.55555
66-1,3,,172123-70091, ,VALVE, ,4.,4,,,4,N,,,,,M00503, ,M00503, ,,,, ,M00503
67,3,,172124-70410, ,"BODY, VALVE",.,2,2,,.,2,,.355232523
68,3,,172123-70010, ,PLATE, ,4,4,,,4,,,,,555555>
68-1,3,,172123-70101, ,SPRING, ,4,4,,,4,S,,,, ,M00503, ,M00503, , ,,, ,MO0503
69,3,,172124-70420, ,PLUG, ,4.,4,,.4,,,,,,,.555
70,3,,172123-70121, ,PLUG, ,2,2,,,2,,,,,,55555

71,2,,172122-70540, ,"BOLT, SOCKET",,6,6,,.6,,,555555555
71-1,2,,172124-70600, ,"BOLT, SOCKET",,6,6,,,6,S,,,,,M00503, ,M00503,,,,,,M00503
72,2,,172124-70500, ,DISK, ,2,2,,.,2,,,,,,,.5,5

73,2,,172124-70510, ,""PISTON, BRAKE",,2,2,,,2,,,5553555555
74,2,,172124-70520, ,SPRING, ,16,16,,,16,,,,,,555555
75,2,,172124-70530, ,PIN, ,4,4,,.4,,,,,,.,,,,,

76,2,,172124-70540, ,"PLATE, FRICTION",,2,2,,,2,,,,35535535>»
77,2,,172124-70550, ,PIN, ,4,4,,.,4,,,,,,.,,5.5

78,2,,172124-70560, ,""SEAL SET, DRIV_MOTOR",,2,2,,,2,,55355535535>»
79,2,,172123-70130, ,""PISTON S/A™, ,4,4,,,4,W,,,,,*1988.08,,*1988.08, ,,,,,*1988.08



, 7'737%—5’(X7J7U—*) CODE
F 'g-94 TRAVEL MOTOR (MECHA. BRAKE)  bi2i24-73330

(FF+3)
(OPTIONAL)

1 inc.2~79
4




1,1,,772124-76100, ,"VALVE ASSY, THIRD",,,1,,,1,.,1,,..55555>
1-1,1,,772124-76101, ,""VALVE ASSY, THIRD",,,1,,,1,S,1,,,,,,M00704,,,,,,M00632
2,2,,172122-12100, ,"LEVER ASSY, ACCEL",,.,1,,,1,,,,5555555>5
2-1,2,,172122-12140, ,"LEVER ASSY,3RD
VALVE",,.1,,,1,N,,,,,,,*1986.03,,,,,,"*1986,03"

3,3,,933171-23680, ,""BUSH 14X15",,,2,,.2,,,555353554

4,2,,172122-41380, ,""SHAFT, FULCRUM",,.,1,,,1,,,,5555555>
4-1,2,,172112-41380, ,"'SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,M00501,,,,,,MO0501
5,2,,172122-45670, ,"'BRACKET (B), LINK",,,1,,,1,,,5555355555
6,2,,172116-45940, ,"KNOB (C), LEVER",,.1,,.1,,,,,,:,.5:>
7,2,,172124-46100, ,""MOUNT, 3RD VALVE",,.,1,.,.1,,.:55555555
8,2,,172124-46120, ,"LINK, SPOOL",,,1,,,1,,,555555535

9,2,,172124-46130, ,""CABLE, PUSH-PULL",,,1,,,1,,,555555535
10,2,,172122-47300, ,""BRACKET, LEVER",,,1,,,1,,,55555535>5
11,2,,22417-160160, ,""COTTER PIN 1.6X16",,,1,,.,1,,,5555355554
12,2,,22417-400400, ,""COTTER PIN 4.0X40",,,1,,,1,,,,3555555>»
13,2,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,2,,,2,55535555355>5
14,2,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,2,,,2,55535555355>5
15,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,4,,,4,,.555555523

16,2, ,26756-050002, ,""LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED",,.,1,,,1,,.55555555>
17,2,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",,,1,,,1,,,,2555555>»

18,2,,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10", ,,2,,,2,,.,5535555535
19,2,,26116-100602, ,""BOLT M10X 60 PLATED",,.,2,,,2,555355535535>5
20,2,,172124-76920, ,"PIPE(A), THIRD",,,1,,,1,,,555553555>5
20-1,2,,172124-76921, ,"PIPE (A), THIRD",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M00704,,,,,,M00632
21,2,,172125-76940, ,"PIPE(B), THIRD",,,1,,.,1,,,.555353555
21-1,2,,172125-76941, ,"PIPE (B), THIRD",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M00704,,,,,,M00632
22,2,,172125-76960, ,"PIPE(C), THIRD",,,1,,,1,,,555553555>5
23,2,,172125-76980, ,"PIPE(D), THIRD",,,1,,,1,,,555553555>5
24,2,,172112-77260, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2L-42",,,1,,,1,,.,555555535
25,2,,172124-78500, ,"PIPE P208AB048",,,1,,.1,.,..5355554
25-1,2,,172125-78500, ,"PIPE P208ABO41",,,1,,,1,R,,,,,,,M00501,,,,,,MO0501
26,2,,172124-78510, ,"PIPE P208BC046",,.,1,,.,1,,.,5555555>5
26-1,2,,172125-78510, ,"PIPE P208BCOS4",,,1,,,1,R,,,,,,,M00501,,,,,,MO0501
27,2,,26013-100402, ,"BOLT M10X 40",,.,1,,.,1,,.:55535554
28,2,,933152-24120, ,"0-RING (B)",,.2,..2,,.5555322535
29,2,,933152-24130,,"RING (B), BUCK UP",,.,1,,,1,,,,55555555
30,2,,933152-24140, ,""NUT (B), CONNECTOR"™,,,1,,,1,,.,555555545
31,2,,933155-09670, ,"CLAMP, PIPE",,.,1,..,1,.,,.555255>

32,2,,933166-24120, ,"'CONNECTOR PF1/2-10",,,1,,,1,,,555555535
33,2,,933166-25350, ,""ELBOW 1/2 (90R)",..2,,:255555533333>5
34,2,,933166-25420, ,ADAPTER, ,,2,,,2,,55535555535
35,2,,172125-76900, ,CLAMP, , ,4,,.4,,,,,,55555>

36,2,,172125-76910, ,"SPACER, CLAMP",,.4,.,.4,....5555235
37,2,,172125-78530, ,"PIPE, RETURN",,.,1,,,1,,,.55535555
37-1,2,,172125-78531, ,"PIPE, RETURN",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M00704,,,,,,M00632
38,2,,22217-120000, ,"WASHER 12,SPRING",,.,4,,,4,,:535535535>»
39,2,,23871-040000, ,"PLUG PT1/2,SCREW",,,1,,.,1,,,,.:55555>5

40,2, ,23871-100000, ,"PLUG PT1",,.1,,.1,,,.,5555555

41,2, ,26116-120652, ,""BOLT M12X 65 PLATED",,.4,,.4.,.355235524
42,2,,172125-76800, ,"STAY, PIPE",,,1,,,1,,,55555355>5
42-1,2,,172125-76801, ,"'STAY, PIPE",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M00704,,,,,,M00632
43,2,,23391-100000, ,JOINT, ,,1,,,1,,,,.5:.555>

44,2,,172124-78160, ,""PIPE P208BC120S",,,1,,.,1,,,555535555
45,2,,172124-78170, ,"PIPE P208BC113S",,,1,,.,1,,.,555535554

46,2, ,172125-78570, ,""HOSE G208AB200",,,1,,,1,,,55555355>5
46-1,2,,172125-78571, ,"'"HOSE G208AB190",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M00704,,,,,,M00632
47,2, ,172125-78580, ,""HOSE G216AB200",,,1,,,1,.,,5555555>»
47-1,2,,172125-78581, ,"'HOSE G216AB190",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M00704,,,,,,M00632
48,2,,172112-78750, ,""CLAMP (B), HOSE™,,,3,,,3,,,5535555575

49,2, ,23251-100805, ,""HOSE 10X800,MID-PRES™,,,1,,,1,,,,,5555555
50,2,,933171-25102, ,"CLAMP, HOSE",,.,1,,,1,,.,5555555>»
51,2,,172125-81110,,STAY, ,,4,,,4,....5555555



52,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,2,,,2,555555555135
53,1,,172125-81100, ,"'BOOM ASSY",,,1,,.,1,,,.55555555
54,2,,172112-81701, ,""BUSH 50X80,BOOM", ,,2,,,2,,55535555535



SPEC. CODE

D7714-74700

. P.T.O. /\)[/7/\47‘7\/(2‘- AR ‘/) D72I25:761|0
Flg-95 P.T.0. VALVE PIPING (OPTIONAL) D72125-76421
D72125-81120

COUNTRY [J PINWIS WW G|F AIDMIN L
Fig.No. | 95| — |54 |54 |54]54 (54

43 WY oaAv.-o
HYD. OIL TANK



,,172132-46100, ,"VALVE ASSY, THIRD",,,1,,.1,.1,,,.,.5,.5
,,172122-12140, ,"LEVER ASSY,3RD VALVE",,,1,,,1,,,555555535
,,933171-23680, ,"BUSH 14X15",,,2,,,2,,5553555535
»»,172112-12530, ,"JOINT, CABLE™,,.,1,,.1,,,,,,555555
,,172112-41380, ,""SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",,,1,,.1,,..555355555
,,172137-45641, ,"'ROD ASSY, SPOOL"™,,,1,,,1,,.553555555
2,,172122-45670, ,""BRACKET (B), LINK",,,1,,,1,,,5555535555
8,2,,172116-45940, ,"'KNOB (C), LEVER",,,1,,,1,,,555553555>
9,2,,172132-46130, ,CABLE, ,,1,,,1,,,,,,,55555
10,2,,172132-46230, ,"'SHAFT, SELECTOR LINK",,,1,,.1,,,.,5555555>
11,2,,172132-46300, ,""MOUNT, 3RD VALVE",,,1,,.1,,.,:55555555
12,2,,172132-46340, ,"LINK, 3RD",,.,1,,.1,,,.5.5.555>
13,3,,933171-23680, ,""BUSH 14X15",,,2,,,2,,535553553523
14,2,,172137-46410, ,"" JOINT, LINK",,,1,,.1,,.,,.555555>
15,2,,172122-47300, ,"'BRACKET, LEVER",,.1,,.1,,..,5555555
16,2, ,1C6281-52310, ,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP",,.1,,.,1,,.,5555555>5
17,2,,1C6281-52320, ,"PIN 8,COME-OFF SNAP",,.2,,,2,,55355535535>5
18,2,,172112-77260, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2L-42",,,2,,,2, 55535523355
19,2,,22137-120000, ,""WASHER 12,POLISHED",,.3,,.3,,.555555555
20,2,,22417-400400, ,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",,.2,,,2,,3555555233
21,2,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,2,,,2,5355555535135
22,2,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,.,2,,.255535553335225
23,2,,26013-120302, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",,.,3,,.,3,,5555535525
24,2,,26716-050002, ,"NUT M 5",,,1,,,1,,,,55555555
25,2,,26756-100002, ,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",,.,1,,.1,..55555355>5
26,2,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",,.1,,,1,..,:2525533>»
27,2,,933171-21700, ,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK",,,1,,,1,,5555553555>5
28,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",,.,2,,,2,,55355535535>»
29,2,,26116-100602, ,""BOLT M10X 60 PLATED",.,.2,..2,..52555255>5
30,2,,23391-100000, ,J0INT, , ,1,,,1,,,,55555555
31,2,,933152-24120, ,"0-RING (B)".,,.2,,.2,,.55535352235
32,2,,933152-24130, ,"RING (B), BUCK UP",,.2,,,2,,5555552355
33,2,,933152-24140, ,""NUT (B), CONNECTOR"™,,.,2,,,2,,5555555523
34,2,,933166-25350, ,""ELBOW 1/2 (90R)",,.3,,.3..255555355>5
35,2,,933166-25420, ,ADAPTER, ,,3,,.3,.:55555553
36,2,,172132-76580, ,MOUNT, , ,1,,,1,,,,,,55555>
37,2,,172132-76780, ,"PIPIE (E), 3RD",,,1,,,1,,,555553555>
38,2,,172125-76801, ,"STAY, PIPE",,.1,,.1,.,,.555255>
39,2,,172132-76800, ,"PIPE (A), RETURN",,,1,,.1,,,,.:55555>
40,2,,172132-76820, ,"PIPE (B), RETURN",,,1,,,1,,,,55555555
41,2,,172132-76880, ,"PIPE, 3RD",,.,1,,,1,,,,55555555
42,2,,172125-76900, ,CLAMP, , ,4,,.4,,,,,,,.5.5,
43,2,,172125-76910, ,""SPACER, CLAMP",,.4,..4,..,:555255>5
44,2,,172132-76960, ,"PIPE (F), 3RD",,,1,,,1,,,,,555515>
45,2, ,22137-120000, ,""WASHER 12,POLISHED",,,1,,.1,,,,5555455>5
46,2, ,22217-120000, ,"WASHER 12,SPRING™,,.,4,,.,4,,:5553552335
47,2, ,23871-040000, ,"PLUG PT1/2,SCREW",,,1,,,1,,,555552555
48,2, ,23871-100000, ,"PLUG PT1",,.2,,.2,,55553555235
49,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,.2,,.,2,5,555555353>5
50,2,,26013-100452, ,"BOLT M10X 45",,.,1,,.,1,,,:455535555
51,2,,26013-120202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X20",,,1,,,1,,5555555535
52,2,,26013-120302, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",,,1,,,1,,55555355555
53,2,,26116-120652, ,""BOLT M12X 65 PLATED",,.,4,..4.,..5:2555255>5
54,2,,172132-78110, ,BODY, ,,2,,,2,,,,.5555555
55,2,,172132-78120,,"COVER 1800, HOSE",,.,1,,.,1,,.,:55535555
56,2,,172132-78220, ,HOSE, , ,1,,,1,,,,,,.55555
57,2,,172132-78260, ,HOSE, , ,1
58,2,,172132-78270, ,HOSE, , ,2,
2
1

1,1
2,2
3,3
4,2
5,2
6,2
7

59,2,,172132-78280, ,HOSE, , ,
60,2,,172132-78290, ,HOSE, , ,
61,2,,172132-78300, ,STAY, ,,1,,,1,,,,,,.55555
62,2,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,.,1,,.,1,,55555355555
63,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10™,,,1,,.1,,,,55555555



64,2, 5172125_811105 sSTAYsssSs555555555555555
65,1,,172132-81100, ,"BOOM ASSY, 3RD",,,1,,,1,,.,5555555>
66,2,,172112-81701, ,""BUSH 50X80,BOOM", ,,2,,,2,,555555555>»



SPEC. CODE

D72132-46100

_ 9 PT.O.SLTNA A (UUZNFFrar)  pal-TAne
Fig. P.T.0. VALVE PIPING(U.UZ)}(OPTIONAL) 7213270420

COUNTRY |J PINW|S WW G|F A|DMIN L D72132-78120
FigNo. (96— |— | — == | = D72132-81120

1 inc.2—~64

REFER TO FIG.62 3
8~ WEILS Ly
24 HYD. 6"‘!, '?ANK
/




,,172119-74100, ,"VALVE, SELECTOR"™,,,1,,1,1,.,1,,,,.,5554
,,172124-70840, ,""VALVE (B), SELETOR",,,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555
,,172123-70290, ,"PLUG PT1/16",,,1,,1,1,,,,5555355>5
»»,172123-70600, ,0-RING, ,,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,
,,172124-70720, ,BODY, ,,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555
,»,172124-70730, ,PLATE, , ,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555
3,,172124-70740, ,CAP,,,1,,1,1,,,,.555555>
8,3,,172124-70750, ,WASHER, , ,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,
9,3,,172124-70760, ,""RING, BACK-UP",,.,2,,2,2,,,,,53555535
10,3,,172124-70770, ,BALL,,,1,,1,1,,,,,,.,,,,,
11,3,,172124-70780, ,SPRING, , ,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555
12,3,,172124-70790, ,NUT, ,,2,,2,2,,,,,,5.555 5
13,3,,172124-70800, ,BOLT,,,2,,2,2,,,,,,,5555
14,3,,172124-70810, ,SPOOL , , ,1,,1,1,,,,,,:.555>
15,3,,172124-70820, ,PLATE, , ,1,,1,1,,,,.,:.555>
16,3,,172124-70830, ,BOLT, , ,4,,4,4,,,,,,,:555>

17,3, ,933152-07400, ,""0-RING (A)",.:2,.2,2, 55535523355

18,3, ,22217-050000, ,""SPRING WASHER 5", ,,7,,7,7,,55355355335
19,3,,23871-010000, ,"PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",,,2,,2,2
20,3,,24311-000140, ,"0-RING 1A P-14.0",,.2,,2,2,,,55535233>
21,3,,24315-000250, ,"0-RING 1B P-25.0",,.,4,.,4.,4
22,3,,26557-050122, ,""'SCREW M 5X 12",,,3,,3,3,,,.55555555
23,2,,172124-70850, ,SUB-PLATE, ,,1,,1,1,,,,5555555>

1,1
2,2
3,3
4,3
5,3
6,3
7



SPEC. CODE
D72124-74700




,, 1 72125-46200, ,"'STOPPER AS.,3RD VLV.",,.,1,,,1,,,:55555535
,»,194740-00160, ,"WASHER 10, CONICAL"™,,,1,,,1,,,555555535
,,172124-12200, ,ACSEL, , ,1,,,1,,,,,,,5,555

»»,933171-23680, ,"BUSH 14X15",,,2,,,2,,,,,,555555
,,172138-12250, ,""STOPPER, ACCELERATOR",,.1,,.1,,,,5555555>5
,»,172138-12260, ,PLATE, ,,1,,,1,,,,,,,55555
2,,172122-12520, ,"PIVOT ,ACCELERATOR", ,,1,,,1,,,.55555555
8,2,,172137-46800, ,"PLATE, LOCK",,,1,,,1,,.,555555535
9,2,,172122-47800, ,""BOLT STOPER",,.,1,,.1,,,,5555555>
10,2,,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",,.2,,,2,,55553555535
11,2,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",,,1,,,1,,.5535555555
12,2,,22217-060000, ,""SPRING WASHER 6",,.,2,,,2,,,5535555535
13,2,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',,.,2,,,2,55535555355>5
14,2, ,26557-060162, ,"'SCREW M 6X 16",,.2,,.,2,,,355535554
15,2,,26657-100002, ,""CAP NUT M10",,.1,,,1,,,,5555555>
16,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10",,,1,,,1,,,,5,555555

17,2, ,26756-100002, ,""LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",,.,1,,,1,,,55555555>5

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,3
5,2
6,2
7



9 /\)L7Z|~ N 7]'7 3 >




[Info]

PcNo=Y00K2094
PcName=YB451/YB501(B3631)
JpnUse=1

JpnSecl=ES<@
JpnSec2=fofbfNfzl [
JpnSec3=YB
JpnPreface=1

EngUse=1
EngSec1=CONSTRUCTION
EngSec2=EXCAVATOR (YB)
EngSec3=YB
EngPreface=1



0,YO0K2094

1,001, ,"VEHICLE YB451/YB501(-2)"

2,1,,"LABEL(CANOPY SPEC.)","YB451 CANOPY',"'YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN'","YB501 OPTION"

2,2,,"LABEL(CABIN SPEC.)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION™"

2,3,,"LABEL(CABIN SPEC.)","YB451 CANOPY",'YB451 CABIN'","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION"

2,4, ,"LABEL(CABIN SPEC.)',"YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,5, ,"LABEL(CABIN SPEC.)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,6,,TOOL,"YB451 CANOPY',"YB451 CABIN'",'YB451 OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501
CABIN","YB501 OPTION"

2,7,,"REAR VIEW MIRROR","YB451 CANOPY",''YB451 CABIN',"YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION™"

2,8, ,SILENCER, "YB451 CANOPY",'"YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501
CABIN'","YB501 OPTION"

2,9, ,ACCELERATOR, "YB451 CANOPY",'YB451 CABIN'","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,10, ,"ENGINE MOUNT & RADIATOR™,"YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451
OPTION"™,"YB501 CANOPY",'"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,11,,"FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE',"YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN',"YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN'","YB501 OPTION"

2,12, ,"FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE","YB451 CANOPY",'YB451 CABIN'","YB451 OPTION", "YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION™"

2,13, ,BATTERY,"YB451 CANOPY",'"YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501
CABIN'","YB501 OPTION"

2,14, ,"ELECTRIC PART (CANOPY SPEC.)","YB451 CANOPY','YB451 CABIN",''YB451
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,15, ,"ELECTRIC PART (CABIN SPEC.)","YB451 CANOPY',*"YB451 CABIN","YB451
OPTION"™,"YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,16, ,"ELECTRIC PARTS(CABIN SPEC.)","YB451 CANOPY','"YB451 CABIN","YB451
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY™",'"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,17, ,"HEATER & DEFROSTER",''YB451 CANOPY','YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION™"

2,18, ,RADIO(EC),"YB451 CANOPY',''YB451 CABIN',"YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN'","YB501 OPTION"

2,19, ,"TRACK ROLLER & CARRIER ROLLER"™,"YB451 CANOPY',"YB451 CABIN","YB451
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,20, ,"TRACK ROLLER & CARRIER ROLLER™,"YB451 CANOPY',"YB451 CABIN'","YB451
OPTION"™,"YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,21, ,"TRACK FRAME & IDLER"™,"YB451 CANOPY",''YB451 CABIN',"YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN'","YB501 OPTION"

2,22,,"TRACK FRAME & IDLER™,"YB451 CANOPY',''YB451 CABIN',"YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN',""YB501 OPTION"

2,23, ,CRAWLER, "YB451 CANOPY",'"YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501
CABIN","YB501 OPTION"

2,24, ,"CONTROL EQUIP(LEVER)(PREVIOUS)™,"YB451 CANOPY',"YB451 CABIN',"YB451
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN'","YB501 OPTION"

2,25, ,"CONTROL EQUIP(LEVER) (NEW TYPE)™","YB451 CANOPY',"YB451 CABIN',"YB451
OPTION"™,"YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,26, ,"CONTROL EQUIP(LINK)(PREVIOUS)™",""YB451 CANOPY',"YB451 CABIN','"YB451
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY™",'"YB501 CABIN'","YB501 OPTION"

2,27, ,"CONTROL EQUIP(LINK)(NEW TYPE)","YB451 CANOPY',"YB451 CABIN','YB451
OPTION™,"YB501 CANOPY™,"'YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,28, ,""CONTROL EQUIP(ROD) (PREVIOUS)","YB451 CANOPY™,"YB451 CABIN",""YB451
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY™",'"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,29, ,"CONTROL EQUIP(ROD) (NEW TYPE)',"YB451 CANOPY','YB451 CABIN",'YB451
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,30, ,"TURNING FRAME™,""YB451 CANOPY",'YB451 CABIN',"YB451 OPTION", "YB501
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION"



2,31, ,"TURNING FRAME(U,UZ)*,"YB451 CANOPY",*"YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,32,,"TURNING FRAME","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN',"YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN'","YB501 OPTION"

2,33, ,"TURNING DRIVING GEARS","YB451 CANOPY",'YB451 CABIN'","YB451 OPTION", "YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION™"

2,34, ,"BONNET(CANOPY SPEC.)","YB451 CANOPY™",'YB451 CABIN',"YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION"

2,35, ,"BONNET(CABIN SPEC.)","YB451 CANOPY','YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,36, ,"BONNET(CABIN SPEC.)","YB451 CANOPY",'YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,37,,"SEAT & STEP(CANOPY SPEC.)',"YB451 CANOPY','YB451 CABIN","YB451
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY™",'"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,38, ,"SEAT & STEP(CABIN SPEC.)","YB451 CANOPY","'YB451 CABIN'","YB451
OPTION"™,"YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,39, ,""SEAT MOUNT & STEP(CABIN SPEC.)","YB451 CANOPY™,"YB451 CABIN","YB451
OPTION"™,"YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,40, ,CANOPY(PREVIOUS),"'YB451 CANOPY',"YB451 CABIN',"YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,41, ,"CANOPY(NEW TYPE)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN',"YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION"

2,42, ,CANOPY(UZ) (PREVIOUS),"'YB451 CANOPY™,"'YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN'","YB501 OPTION"

2,43, ,"CANOPY(UZ) (NEW TYPE)',"'YB451 CANOPY','YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION™"

2,44, ,CABIN,"YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN",'YB451 OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501
CABIN'","YB501 OPTION"

2,45, ,"FRONT OPEN CABIN(PREVIOUS)","YB451 CANOPY','"YB451 CABIN","'YB451
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,46, ,"FLAT CABIN(NEW TYPE)',"YB451 CANOPY",*"YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,47, ,CABIN,"YB451 CANOPY",''YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501 CANOPY",''YB501
CABIN","YB501 OPTION"

2,48, ,"HYD. OIL PUMP & JOINT","YB451 CANOPY",'YB451 CABIN'","YB451 OPTION", "YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION™"

2,49, ,GREASING,"'YB451 CANOPY',"YB451 CABIN",'YB451 OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501
CABIN","YB501 OPTION"

2,50, ,"HYD. OIL PIPING(V-SWIVEL-MOTOR™","YB451 CANOPY',"YB451 CABIN',"YB451
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,51, ,"HYD. OIL PIPING(TANK-VALVE)","YB451 CANOPY',"YB451 CABIN","YB451
OPTION"™,"YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,52,,"HYD. OIL PIPING(TRAVEL)",""YB451 CANOPY","'YB451 CABIN'","YB451
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY™",'"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,53, ,"HYD. OIL PIPING(WORK EQUIPMNT)","YB451 CANOPY',"YB451 CABIN',"YB451
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,54,,"P.T.0. VALVE PIPING","YB451 CANOPY',"YB451 CABIN",'"YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN'","YB501 OPTION"

2,55,,"HYD.OIL TANK","YB451 CANOPY",'YB451 CABIN'","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,56,,"HYD. OIL TANK","YB451 CANOPY",'YB451 CABIN'","YB451 OPTION", "YB501
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,57,,"BOOM & BUCKET",'YB451 CANOPY','YB451 CABIN'","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN'","YB501 OPTION"

2,58, ,""BOOM & ARM™,''YB451 CANOPY',"YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN',""YB501 OPTION"

2,59, ,BLADE,"YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN",''YB451 OPTION","YB501 CANOPY","YB501
CABIN","YB501 OPTION"

2,60, ,"CONTROL VALVE(BLADE)',"YB451 CANOPY','YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,61, ,"CONTROL VALVE(MAIN)',"YB451 CANOPY',*"YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION"



2,62, ,"CONTROL VALVE(MAIN)(U,UZ)","YB451 CANOPY",''YB451 CABIN","YB451
OPTION"™,"YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,63, ,""BOOM CYLINDER","YB451 CANOPY™","YB451 CABIN',"YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN'","YB501 OPTION"

2,64, ,"BOOM CYLINDER(U) (JAPAN SPEC.)","YB451 CANOPY',"YB451 CABIN','YB451
OPTION"™,"YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,65, ,""BOOM CYLINDER(UZ) (JAPAN SPEC.)",''YB451 CANOPY™,"YB451 CABIN","YB451
OPTION"™,"YB501 CANOPY",'"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,66, ,""ARM CYLINDER","YB451 CANOPY",'YB451 CABIN',"YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,67,,"BUCKET CYLINDER™,"YB451 CANOPY",'YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,68, ,"SWING CYLINDER","YB451 CANOPY',"YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN'","YB501 OPTION"

2,69, ,"SWING CYLINDER(U,UZ)(JAPAN SPE™","YB451 CANOPY',"YB451 CABIN',"YB451
OPTION"™,"YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,70, ,"BLADE CYLINDER","YB451 CANOPY'',"YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,71, ,"TURNING MOTOR","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN'","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,72,,"TRAVEL MOTOR","YB451 CANOPY",'YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN","YB501 OPTION"

2,73,,"SWIVEL JOINT","YB451 CANOPY'",''YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN'","YB501 OPTION"

2,74, ,BUCKET400(ATTACHMENT),"'YB451 CANOPY',*YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION™"

2,75, ,BUCKET550(ATTACHMENT) ,""YB451 CANOPY',''YB451 CABIN',"YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,76, ,BUCKET600(ATTACHMENT),""YB451 CANOPY','"YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,77, ,BUCKET650(ATTACHMENT),'YB451 CANOPY™,*'YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,78, ,BUCKET700(ATTACHMENT),""YB451 CANOPY','YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN'","YB501 OPTION"

2,79, ,BUCKET330(ATTACHMENT),""YB451 CANOPY',*YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION™"

2,80, ,HOOK(OPTIONAL),"YB451 CANOPY™,'YB451 CABIN',"YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN'","YB501 OPTION"

2,81,,"LIFT PIN(OPTIONAL)","YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,82, ,"WIND WASHER(OPTIONAL)","YB451 CANOPY',"YB451 CABIN","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,83, ,"SWITCH & QUARTZ CLOCK(OPTIONAL™,"YB451 CANOPY',"YB451 CABIN',"YB451
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY™",'"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,84, ,"HEATER & DEFROSTER(OPTIONAL)","YB451 CANOPY','YB451 CABIN",'YB451
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,85, ,""DEFROSTER B (QUICK CHANGE)',''YB451 CANOPY',"YB451 CABIN","YB451
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY",'"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,86, ,RADIO(OPTIONAL),""YB451 CANOPY'™,"YB451 CABIN',"YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,87, ,STEREO(OPTIONAL),"YB451 CANOPY™,"YB451 CABIN'","YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY","YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,88, ,CRAWLER(OPTIONAL),"YB451 CANOPY","YB451 CABIN',"YB451 OPTION","YB501
CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN'","YB501 OPTION"

2,89,,"B TYPE QUICK LEVER(OPTIONAL)", "YB451 CANOPY','YB451 CABIN",'YB451
OPTION™,"YB501 CANOPY™,"'YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,90, ,"OVER HEAD PANEL(OPTIONAL)™,"YB451 CANOPY','YB451 CABIN'","YB451
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY™",'"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,91, ,"SEAT & STEP(1)(OPTIONAL)",""YB451 CANOPY'","'YB451 CABIN'","YB451
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY™,"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,92, ,"SEAT & STEP(2)(OPTIONAL)","YB451 CANOPY","'YB451 CABIN',"'YB451
OPTION"™,"YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"



2,93, ,"TURNING MOTOR(MECHA.BRAKE)",''YB451 CANOPY',*"YB451 CABIN","YB451
OPTION"™,"YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,94, ,"TRAVEL MOTOR(MECHA.BRAKE)',"YB451 CANOPY','YB451 CABIN","YB451
OPTION","YB501 CANOPY™","YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,95,,"P.T.0. VALVE PIPUNG(OPTIONAL)","YB451 CANOPY',"YB451 CABIN','"YB451
OPTION"™,"YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,96,,"P.T.O.VALVE PIPING(U,UZ)OPTION",""YB451 CANOPY","'YB451 CABIN","YB451
OPTION"™,"YB501 CANOPY",'"YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,97,,"P.T.0. VALVE(OPTIONAL)","YB451 CANOPY',"YB451 CABIN'","YB451
OPTION™,"YB501 CANOPY",''YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"

2,98, ,"VALVE STOPPER(OPTIONAL)"™,"YB451 CANOPY","'YB451 CABIN',"YB451
OPTION"™,"YB501 CANOPY","YB501 CABIN',"YB501 OPTION"



